PARTS LIST

| CONFIDENTIAL




#FFFEK S, Machine model No. : 53407

510

360

170 355

535 210 240

350
330
315
380

320

310 540

890

895

513 530 755

/]

620 611~618 365 370

¥24E{8] Operation side

828

825

872

892

880

830

3248 Non operation side




RHEL

/ SECTION INDEX

= * i
T+ B & B
¥ ;| #h

AN—ER, TDh

Fr—=vTYNY -8

e FE S &S

Bed section

Main section

Feeder section

Ink,water section

Electrical section

Accessories section

Lubrication section

Cover section etc.

Chain delivery section

Part number index

+ 4 < 3 > /SECTION

110—170

210—290

310—380

910—540

611—-630

650—652

655—656

680—840

860—895



Copyright 1990 A.B.Dick Company

All rights reserved. This publication may not be duplicated, reproduced, or transmitted (in
whole or in part) in any form or by any means, electronic or mechanical, (including, without
limitation, photocopy, facsimile, recording, or any information storage and retrieval sys-
tem) without prior written consent of A.B.Dick Company.

Disclaimer of Warranties (Express and Implied)

While due care has been taken in the preparation of this manual, A.B.Dick Company makes
no representation or warranties with respect to the adequacy or accuracy hereof and
specifically disclaims any implied warranties of merchantibility or fitness for any particular
purpose. Further, A.B.Dick Company reserves the right to revise this publication and to
make changes (both substantial and insubstantial in nature) in the contents hereof from
time to time hereafter without obligation of A.B.Dick Company to notify any person or
organization of such revisions or changes.

Safety Warning

Safety devices have been installed as original equipment for your protection and safety.
The removal, disconnection, or alteration of any safety guard, protective cover, safety
interlock, or other safety or protective device comprising part of the equipment described
herein poses an undue safety hazard and the same is strictly prohibited.

Disclaimer of Liability

A.B.Dick Company disclaims any responsibility or liability for personal injury, death, or
property damage caused by or arising out of (i) the removal, disconnection, or alteration
of any safety guard, protective cover, safety interlock, or other safety or protective device
comprising part of the equipment described herein, (ii) the use of any parts other than
the parts supptied by A B.Dick Company, or (iii) the failure of the person or persons
operating the equipment described herein or servicing or repairing the same to observe
all operating and safety procedures and warnings contained herein.

Trademarks
ltek Graphix is a licensed trademark of itek Graphix Corp.

FCC Warning (FCC Rules apply to U.S.A. only.)

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class A digital
device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide
reasonable protection against harmful interference when the equipment is operated in
a commercial environment. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio
frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instruction manual,
may cause harmful interference to radio communications. Operation of this equipment
in a residential area is likely to cause harmful interference in which case the user will
be required to correct the interference at his own expense.



CuTt

CuT

Use this feedback sheet to make us aware of the strengths and weaknesses of the material you have received.
Please comment on adequacy, quality, usability, format, content, etc. Specific errors or deficiencies should

'PUBLICATION COMMENT SHEET

be referenced by page and/or figure number.

Name and Address

Phone

Date

Title of Publication

Publication Part Number (P/N)

Publication Form Number and Date (Rear Cover)

Page#/Figure#

Description of Error or Deficiency (please be specific)

Please indicate here if you are requesting an answer:

PLEASE RETURN COMPLETED FORM TO:
A.B.Dick Company
5700 West Touhy Ave.
Niles, IL 60714-4609
Attn: Technical Media, MSN 90




SMALL OFFSET PRESS

ltek Graphix 3985

PARTS LIST

NOTICE

THIS MANUAL CONTAINS CONFIDENTIAL, PROPRIETARY AND NON-PUBLIC INFORMATION OF
ITEK GRAPHIX CORP. DUPLICATION OR REPRODUCTION (IN WHOLE OR IN PART) OF THIS MANUAL
OR DISCLOSURE HEREOF TO UNAUTHORIZED PERSONS WITHOUT THE PRIORWRITTEN CONSENT
OF ITEK GRAPHIX CORP. IS PROHIBITED.




PREFACE

Thank you for purchasing our offset press.

—— 4\ WARNING

Never replace any parts other than the consumables shown in the machine
operation edition “4-5 Supplies” in the operation manual. The replacement
should be done by a service technician who has special knowledge and
technical expertise through training, so consult the dealer who you purchased

the machine from.




N—Y )X FDOFENE
.43 &S

.:0)/(i=‘y DARE, #BENTL—TIZAITASRAPEY R FTHRBELTVET.
TRETNICHTTEMNEA SR MZBRTOAEESE 5L 3 VBB LBUET.
B s a &S

5340z 230

=== T tyiaERT.

* Ha BRI, MBI U R—BIZhoEBEEVWET.

2N=YYRMDRE, EWLA
1) BREXH®T DL E, HAESHAVEVES

T LIRS N=YYR+TEI a3 EBEEERDITS.

510 535 210 240
s

B __® 1  CONTENTS A H L / SECTION INDEX

= . LT Tt TS — -

2) ERBERADLMAS>TVNT, ETITELATVLAINEFAEMY =L\ BE

—»

H#RKORBN LY LI avBSETI- U BESER ET.




How to use the parts list

1. Section number

This parts list is divided into machine sections and each section has a number.

(Example) - Section number

== —[___,-—'/-—’_— The section number
—[-,/ The machine model number
+ This number includes both the machine model number and

the section number.

5340Z 230

2. How to use the parts list

1) To find the part number(when ordering the part)

Find the section number needed

Part to replace on this illustration of the machine.

5340 23 117

B &R [ CONTENTS R L / SECTION INDEX

L R R ——— e

LY T TR —— -

2) To find the section number and the position identificaiton number
of the part in the illustration when knowing the part number

To find the section number and
the position identification number
use the part number index at the
end of this manual




B *  CONTENTS

thva VEE . . . RS
Section No. o avé Section name Page
IRy FER D> <|Bed section [>
5340 Z 110 Ny bkFIolL=L B FIAME - v v e e e 8
5340 Z 170 R TRE PUMP PIPING v vrrerrrrrenrromee e 12
| AHEER > <|Main section [>
5340 Z 210 F=1IRAL 15t CYIiINAEr PrESSUIE <« -« rrom s rreiee i, 16
5340 Z 220 % 2 ﬂﬁlln 2nd cy"nder PPESSUIE - crtrrrerrrennttees iy 20
5340 Z 230 EMR IMpression cylinder ----.---cooooomvomi 24
5340 Z 240 1 dJLR 15t blanket cylinder - -cccvorereri 28
5340 Z 245 H2 3L 2nd blanket CYlNAer -« -« vrorreia 32
5340 Z 250 IEE)] QTN PV < o e et ettt e e 36
5340 Z 260 jJ N i CAM SHATE - v reeiee it 38
5340 Z 290 T L — L MaiN FRAME  cco v v vcrmannen ittt 40
<HEHER D> <]Feeder section >
5340 Z 310 ﬂ-’gﬁ‘g‘ Paper feed table - ::c-coioiiiiii 42
5340 Z 312 FHERIEA Multi-size paper pile board -«-orvorevoeiiii A4
5340 Z 315 T A - 9\‘— TL-—LA Feeder frAM@ -« rrrrrreirrirar ittt 16
5340 Z 320 R=N=HAF PaPEr QUIGE - 48
5340 Z 330 '6'7 ‘:,I 3 :jszﬁj Suction drive - - o e 52
5340 Z 350 J4—FOQ=5— FEEA FOIEE v v vt remntee ettt e e aias 56
5340 Z 355 Tq4 = —=R=-F Feeder DOAard «««« -« rrvoeerenmnme ot 60
5340 Z 360 N=N—=f =3z Paper INSEFHION <« +«: v ervrrrrarrr e 66
5340 Z 365 T4 —5—F3 LA FEeder AU -« v vrrveerrimranime ettt ie e anaeans 70
5340 Z 370 KREA Paper feed table lifting -« - rrrevreeirneeean. 74
5340 Z 380 NA +avbkao—), T1=FL/N— Height control bar, Feed lever - :----oooooovoiniinin. 78
4 > x, KE> <JInk, Water section[>
5340 Z 510 A xFTL—L4 TAK FRAMMIE < v r v s ceomaniaae e aiatte e e nee e ieeennas 82
5340 Z 511 AT F T T FOUNTAIN - v v vver e s a et e enaas 84
5340 Z 512 AL L—Fas50—5— Oscillating roller -« «cooovoin 90
5340 Z 513 1oFAL—F420-5~ Ink oscillating roller - --oooevrii 94
5340 Z 514 AoXFTr—LO—F5— INK FOTIM POMEE v v v e ernneerrs et 98
5340 7Z 520 BEL/N— OPEraAtion IEVEr <« trrvvrrirerriiaiiiiiiaeiiiin 102
5340 Z 530 kI7AvFO—5— Water fOUNTAIN FOIEE -« - v oo eerremeanaeataeaiiaaiaaass 106
5340 Z 535 KIA—LO—F— Water fOrm roller - coovveevr o 110
5340 Z 540 IRAR Plate CYlINAEr <« tvvoreoreerioriiiiaiiiie, 114
L BEE> <|Electrical section >
5340 Z 611 HEA Y YR CONEPOL BOX -« v emeeeremnsinet et et ie et eea e 118
5340 Z 614 HIJHERY 2R (1) ¥E#EE Sub control box (1) Single phase for U.S.A. and Canada ------ 120
5340 Z 615 HIREARy 4R (2) Bl Sub control box (2) Single phase for Europe .- 122
5340 Z 616 HJHEEAR YR (3) ReKLIshER Sub control box (3)

Single phase except U.S.A., Canada, and Europe ------ 124



CONTENTS

thva3vEE . . . un R=Y
Section No. Havg Section name Page
5340 Z 618 HIHEARy R (4) =48 Sub control box (4) Three phase -« xreerrareeaeesn 126
5340 Z 620 *%{’ﬁ/\o*)l, OPeration panel ............................................. 128
5340 Z 630 BERERE Static @lIMINATOr <«  -crrrrrrmrani 130
B SAED <]Accessories section[>
5340 Z 650 HEE}_‘ ACCESSOTIES < v v rrrmreare oo 132
5340 Z 652 E¥EL WOTK OFQANIZEE -« cvreverveerinrne s 134
$5MER > <]Lubrication section[>
5340 Z 655 #:h (OPS) LUBFICAtION (OPS) - cvvrmremmammnrnemiaraiiiaannaieeen 136
5340 Z 656 #:m (NOPS) Lubrication (NOPS) - cccovrerrrreariiiine e 138
JhN—-E, FOMHM]> <]Cover section, etc.[>
5340 Z 680 T —_ joA{ Y- - Tape iNSEFEer <« v vvvrrrr e 140
5340 Z 710 A/8— (OPS) COVEr (OPS) +-v vevreennaminaeinaee et 142
5340 Z 720 H8— (NOPS) CoVer (NOPS) - ccerrrmrermretiniiiie et 146
5340 Z 750 ElEeEH/NN~— 1St SAfety COVEE -« v vrrrrerrsnin sttt 150
5340 Z 751 E2ReEh/N\— 2nd Safety COVEr ««- - orrerrrerrmm i 154
5340 Z 755 EEe/N— Safety bar <« oot 156
5340 Z 820 El1IS5Ury birie 15t blanket ClEANING -« - - vrerrrrrreriaeanees 158
5340 Z 825 T2y ¢S 2nd blanket ClRANING -« oerrrrarree 162
5340 Z 828 TS5 Uhy bREES Blanket cleaning drive --:--cooroooio 166
5340 Z 830 NI E =T L —&E POWAEr SPray URit -« -« xocveeeroermre 170
5340 Z 840 LR q— INF Register punch « oo 172
dF T —vF YNy =5[> <|Chain delivery section[>
5340 Z 860 L -4 (CD) Frame (CD) «cccvreremineiatit e 174
5340 Z 870 ERghdh, 7EEh# (CD) Drive, Driven shaftg (CD) -~ -:«oororerirmnrn 176
5340 Z 872 Fr—=2451) wsi— (CD) Chain gripper (CD) - rrorvrsarsrin 180
5340 Z 880 BT —J L (CD) Paper delivery table (CD) - ---ooovemvreinennn 182
5340 Z 890 & LIFERE) (CD) Stand lifting drive (CD) -+--ovororrrreereennn 186
5340 7 892 Y4 KHA K (CD) Side guide (CD) - vrooomreeinrieiieteiiitn e 190
5340 Z 895 Ny HA4F (CD) Back guide (CD) --ovvrrmri 194

JE A BE ST

<JPart number index >



5340z 110

oL a &8
SECTION NUMBER

sav

SECTION

: ¢ /\J

N\

-5
o 2 ﬂ.M._l > .v.
A &y %4574 /”
1 RN

ANYRSIL-L

BED FRAME




ANYPNIL-L

k2 a Vv
SECTION

Y7V 2 vES

SECTION NUMBER[ 53407 110

BED FRAME A—7 ORFRBZITRBRLTCEILAOT, vy FEBSTEXLTLRESY,
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

No ﬁ;ﬁgg/PARTmm Beg®/ coMpoNENT PARTs M N1 NAME oK

1 5300 61 124-1 hn“- COVER 1

1 5340 61 461 N - COVER _ 1
3-gYN° - EUROPE
i 2 9642061414 FANIRIN M6X14 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW Mé6X14 4
— 3 9710060008 NNRYNHN R M6 SPRING WASHER M6 4
4 9716060014 ES9“h 2z M6 PLAIN WASHER Mé 4
5 97974-1 F52A TRANSFORMER 1
3-0YN° EUROPE
5 97975 F20R _ TRANSFORMER 1
6 5330 13 111 VNS5 BRACKET 8
7 9670102008 Y5Ybkkhibh M10X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M10Xx20 32
8 5290 14 120 IVYPYEAN-R JACK BASE 6
9 9660100014 9 M10 HEXAGON NUT M10 20
10 5340 11 110-2 ANYE™ BED 1
11 95101001-1 £-8- 1.5KW 3PH MOTOR 1,5KW 3PH 1
PAYh,hFAN U.S.A.,CANADA

11 97038-1 t-8- 1.5KW 3PH 200V MOTOR 1.5KW 3PH 200V 1

12 9716080014 t59“h*z M8 PLAIN WASHER M8 4

13 9710080008 ANRYNhHNr M8 SPRING WASHER M8 4

14 9672081214 oYhat bbb M8X12 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M8X12 4

15 5340 15 111 7% =1- PULLEY 1

17 9684060608 FARDN M6X6 SET SCREW M6X6 2

18 5340 15 112 NS - COVER 1

19 9710050014 nN“a2y“pzx M5 SPRING WASHER M5 15

20 9642051014 FA»J25" M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 17

21 9672104514 oYhosNibt M10X45 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M10X45 (]

22 9710100008 nNx9vhavzx M10 SPRING WASHER M10 14

23 9672102514 oYhot bt M10X25 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M10X25 8

24 5330 11 181 J°L-} PLATE 4

- 25 534011 170-1 A“Yp™ BED 1

26 5340 11 151 hn™ - COVER 1

27 5340 61 151-2 2%35%h BRACKET 1

28 95103006 1oN“ -8~ FR-2024-1.5K INVERTER FR-2024-1.5K 1

28 95103010 1UNN=8= FR-Z024-1.5K INVERTER FR-2024-1.5K UL 1

) PAVh,hTEN _U.S.A.,CANADA

28 95103011 12NV -8- FR~A220 INVERTER FR-A220 1

CED3Y FOR CE SPEC. '

29 5341 61 154-1 hp“- COVER 1
29 5341 61 155 hne - COVER 1
- CEY3Y FOR CE SPEC. -

30 9670061208 VoY bkt ibh M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X12 4

31 9670041608 YoYrKE“ I M4X16 "HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X16 4

34 99953-1 77> SP101A-1123HBT FAN SP101A-1123HBT 1

35 9710030008 NSV H2 M3 SPRING WASHER M3 4

36 9642031414 FANIZIY M3X14 ~ SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X14 4

37 9710050008 N9V hNr M5 SPRING WASHER M5 2

38 5340 61 423 V559 BRACKET 1

39 5340 11 113 V259 o BRACKET 1

) PAYN,DTEAN U.S.A.,CANADA
39 5340 11 114 VoY BRACKET 1
CED39 FOR CE SPEC.
40 95147 2VWH1 SR-7W-2 BUSHING SR-7W-2 1
PAYD, DAV _ -~ U.S.A.,CANADA
40 98899 VWY1 SR-6P3-5 BUSHING SR-6P3-5 1
CEY3Y FOR CE SPEC.
~ 41 9670051008 YEWRE“ILE M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 2
PAYN,hFRY U.S.A.,CANADA
L2 99776 21Ib3- BKO-C1947H01 NOISE FILTER BKO-C1947HO1 1
43 9642042014 FANI2IY M4X20 B SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW Mé&X20 1




) s ¥V VES
W kW - TV .
NIRRIL-4 SECTI1ON SECTION NUMBER[ 53402 110 |

BED FRAME Xv—7 ORK[REITRBELTCEIEAOT, £y PESTELLTLESL,
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

%, &% /SET N BREH PART NAME T
M #hda/PART M WEES/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q'ty
44 9710040008 NN rYNHANR M4 SPRING WASHER M4 5
45 9660040014 FTYUE M4 HEXAGON NUT M4 5
46 5340 76 001 1IN D OIL PAN 2
47 5340 11 152 AN - COVER N

10



11



Ko T°NThY

PUMP PIPING

o5y

SECTION

o a BB
SECTION NUMBER

53407 170

12




e €IV a vES
SECTION SECTION NUMBER
ke—7 ORFRBITEBHELTEFHAOT, €y FEFTEXLTL S,

¥hen ordering items wmarked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

HODIONTHhY [ 5340z 170 |

PUMP PIPING

No %%2?3 PART N BOEE/coMPONENT PARTS Mo NAME 3
5290 16 200-3 #°272° ASSY _____PUMP_ASSY 1
3,7,12,21-27,29-37,52-57,59-62
91100-2 I?-K°27° ASSY AIR PUMP ASSY 1
29,61,62
1 5340 17 127 -2 10X17X670 HOSE 10X17X670 1
2 91211 w=ANNDMFN 16 HOSE BAND 16 5
3 5290 34 152-1 Z972°l NIPPLER 2
4 9670052008 VY&t M5X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X20 2
5 5290 17 120 IP-3-=%1 ~AIR TERMINAL 1
6 97034 £-3- 750W MOTOR 750W 1
4599 200V 3 PHASE 200V
6 97054 £-8- SCL-KR 550W MOTOR SCL-KR 550W 1
auvy9 200v,.208v,220v 1 PHASE 200v.,.208v.,.220V
7 5290 16 311 b . _ BOTTLE 2
8 90904 ANNF- 5X5X28 KEY 5X5X28 1
2599 1 PHASE
8 90906 ANV E- 6X6X36 KEY 6X6X36 1
CPPE) 3 PHASE
9 9710050008 NS RYNAN 2R M5 SPRING WASHER M5 7
10 9642051014 FAN229Y M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 1
11 9672051214 oYhak Ik M5X12 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M5X12 4
12 9664050014 F3oFYh M5 WING NUT M5 2
13 9710060008 N RYNANR M6 SPRING WASHER M6 4
14 9716060014 E39Vhv 2 M6 PLAIN WASHER Mé 4
15 5290 17 113 N L2Y VALVE 1
16 9684061608 PAZRIN M6X16 SET SCREW M6X16 1
18 5330 16 112-1 2°-1- PULLEY 1
85Y%9 60HZ 1 PHASE 60H2
18 5340 16 111 7=~ B PULLEY 1
$2oV9 60HZ 3 PHASE 60HZ
18 5340 16 112 J° == PULLEY 1
$5Y% 50H2 3 PHASE 50HZ
18 5340 16 113 7° -1~ PULLEY 1
, 2599 50H2 1 PHASE 50HZ
19 90101 VANMILE A-35 V-BELT A-35 — 1
599 /9299 60H2 1 PHASE/3 PHASE 60HZ
19 90102 VANLE A=36 V-BELT A-36 1
, 2oY9 /49099 50HZ 1 PHASE/3 PHASE 50HzZ
20 5340 17 113 ANC - - SPACER B 2
21 5290 16 315 nYIP- WASHER 2
22 5290 16 313 R ER FILTER 2
23 91240 70-A“ZY7°I 3/4 NIPPLE 3/4 5
24 91233 bt 3/4 ELBOW 3/4 1
25 5290 16 316 29" SCREW 2
26 5290 16 314 AZ2° U IN SPRING 2
27 5290 16 312 NeWED PACKING 2
28 9672081614 aYhok bt M8X16 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M8X16 4
29 5290 16 215-1 zx17P=-ik°2?7° AIR PUMP 1
30 91237 —YJ°lb 1/8 NIPPLE 1/8 1
31 91236 k™ 1/8 ELBOW 1/8 1
32 5290 16 411 N°12° - PIPE 1
33 91241-1 Y5Ybh 1/8X1/4 SOCKET 1/8X1/4 1
34 5290 16 415-2 JAM - NOZZLE 1
35 91234 Thhh™ 3/4 ELBOW 3/4 1
36 5290 16 212 FPWI° _ CAP 2
"~ 37 91231 VYD1 3/4X3/8 BUSHING 3/4X3/8 2
38 5340 17 123 #h-A 9X15X580 HOSE 9X15X580 2
39 9410301608 A7°U29%E?Y 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16 2
40 5340 17 114 AEC ORI SPINDLE 1

13



KeD7°NThY

PUMP PIPING

IV a Vv
SECTION

Iy a vES

| 53407 170

SECTION NUMBER

A7—7 OBRIIRGTRBELTEEFLAOT, o PEFTELLTLEE Y,

¥hen ordering items marked

because they are available only as a set.

% ,indicate the set number

Xy b EE
N ghzs

S
P

ET N
ART N

%&ZW/
Bii&s/ COMPONENT PARTS N

PART NAME

%
Q'ty

41 5340 16 421

fi-A 15X22X1000

HOSE 15X22X1000

62 9670081608

YrYrKi“ibt M8X16

HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X16

63 5340 17 125

-2 9X15X370

HOSE 9X15X370

64 5330 16 422

-2 10x17x1000

HOSE 10Xx17x1000

1
42 9642055014 FANJx9" M5X50 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X50 6
43 9650052014 Q%3225 M5X20 SCREW M5X20 2
44 5300 12 224 2°b-t PLATE A
45 5300 17 117 YIZ(PLHNY-) KNOB (IVORY) 2
45 5310 17 117 YIZ(IV3Y7) KNOB (BLACK) 2
46 5300 17 116 - COVER 2
47 5290 17 115 YALFYA SPRING 2
48 5340 17 112 AE° ORI SPINDLE 1
49 91212 K-ANNDPN 25 HOSE CLAMP 25 2
50 5290 17 111 N VALVE 1
51 5290 17 119 92327° CLAMP _ 3
52 91251 73Y¥t1LhYI°C 6 OIL cuprP 6 1
53 5290 16 412-1 #tv)° ] CAP 1
54 90502 0-U22% P-46 __O-RING P-46 1
55 91150 -l WICK 1
56 5290 16 414 AN b _ BOTTLE 1
57 5290 16 413 TVF NUT 1
58 5340 16 423 -2 10x17x800 HOSE 10X17x800 1
59 91232 Th Ik 3/4 ELBOW 3/4 1
60 91200 fi-2ZY72°0 PT3/4 HOSE NIPPLE PT3/4 1
61 5290 16 226 7°-1- PULLEY 1

1

2

1

1

65 9660060014

YL M6

HEXAGON NUT M6

14

(



15



A1 PNATU
1ST CYLINDER PRESSURE

L P2 P
SECTION

o3 &S
SECTION NUMBER

5340z 210

16



avg1 pSo1L

18T CYLINDER PRESSURE

VgV
SECTION

7V vES

| 53407 210 |

SECTION NUMBER

K77 OMGFIIAITRBBLTEFLAOT, €y FEBTEXLTLESY,

When ordering items marked X

because they are available only as a set.

,indicate the set number

M ghEe/PART M B0E2/COMPONENT PARTS la . VAME o
5340 21 120Z  ULN“- ASSY LEVER ASSY 1
24,28
5340 21 130 739B{t°y ASSY ADJUSTMENT PIN ASSY 3
14,18,27
5340 21 1402 UN“- ASSY LEVER ASSY 1
75,78 ,”m
5340 21 180 FI3oL1IV7 ASSY ADJUSTMENT SHAFT ASSY
5-9,13
"5340 21 520Z LAY~ ASSY LEVER ASSY 1
28,74 T — B
5340 21 5502-2 LN“- ASSY LEVER ASSY 1
78,87 -
5340 21 560  F39B1E° ASSY ADJUSTMENT PIN ASSY 1
14,18,102 ) N o
5340 21 570 3P7F ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
94,95,105,106
5340 21 630 P20 ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
7,-13,114-116
1 5340 21 191 Ab-W SCALE 1
2 5290 22 318 FER SCREW o 1
3 5300 22 317 2°L-F PLATE 1
4 5300 22 313 ANTPL(PIHENY =) DIAL (IVORY) 1
4 5310 22 313 AVLPL(TNSYT) DIALW(BLKCKSV 1
5 5340 21 182 i CAM 3 1
6 9410302008  AJ°Y27%E°> 3Xx20 SPRING PIN 3x20 1
7 9410301608 AZ7°UD9%E%> 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16 3
8 5340 21 181 9¢v2F SHAFT 1
9 9410302508 A7y I%NE®Y 3X25 SPRING PIN 3X25 1
10 9642040414 FANIRIN M4LX4 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M&4X4 2
11 9710040008 NNV HVr M4 SPRING WASHER M4 [}
12 5340 21 175 1ANN 2 LEAF SPRING 2
13 5340 21 183 SFIYh RATCHET 2
14 9660080014 7Y M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 10
15 5321 22 121 HwN bk BOLT 2
16 9684040408 FX25% M4X4 SET_SCREW M4X4 1
17 5290 37 433 AJY PN STUD 1
18 9410301208 A7°UIJ E® S 3X12 SPRING PIN 3X12 3
19 9710080008 Ny Htx M8 SPRING WASHER M8 5
20 5340 21 131 VEP THRUSTER "; 1
21 9684050508 FARIN M5XS5 SET SCREW M5X5 10
22 5330 52 492 FANS- LOCK COLLAR 4
23 9721100008 E-JoJ" E-10 "E-RING E-10 5
24 5340 21 120 172) R LEVER - 1
25 9670062508 VY bh“ibk M6X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X25 2
26 5340 21 174 IVNS5YE BRACKET 1
27 5340 21 132 te > PIN 2
28 5290 21 612 VW1 BUSHING _ 2
29 9670052008 JYrIbH I M5X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X20 6
30 5340 21 112 ARYp© STUD 1
31 9410502008 AZ°%uo2vnE°eL 5X20 SPRING PIN 5X20 2
32 9721120008 E-YDI9" E-12 E-RING E-12 2
33 5340 21 173 S TA ARM T 1
34 5340 21 172 ceo PIN 1
35 5290 33 451-1__A2°007" " SPRING 2
36 5290 21 161 ARYE™ STUD 2
37 5340 21 171 AZYPW STUD 1
38 9710120008 nN“a¥“nvx M12 SPRING WASHER M12 2
39 9660120014 FYub M12 HEXAGON NUT M12 2
40 5300 59 565-1 AJ2°Yyuo™ SPRING 4

17




881

1ST CYLINDER PRESSURE

ARV

eIV gV
SECTION

I yv 3 vES
SECTION NUMBER

| 5340z 210 |

Rv—7 OBFBRFZITRBRLTEIHAOT, € PESTEXLTLEEN,

¥hen ordering items marked

because they are available only as a set.

% ,indicate the set number

&, FES /SET N

N #%F5/Phir™ BRE%/componEnT PARTs RORT NAME ;‘{‘iﬁ
41 5290 41 114-1 ARYPM STUD 1
42 9721040008 E-JJ2“ E-4 E-RING E-4 6
43 5300 56 088 YYARNYA SPRING L
44 5340 21 111 og LINK B
45 5310 52 293 fNA BOSS ] 1
46 9721070008 E=-U29N E=~7 E-RING E-7 11
47 5340 21 210 U3/ LINK 1
48 90628 AtUoeE®ey SSP-4 SNAP PIN SSP-4 2
49 5300 33 561-1 t°o PIN 1
50 91710001 AN =Y~ " SPACER 2
52 5340 21 133 wNA BOSS 2
53 5310 52 292 AFYp™ STUD 1
54 5340 21 144 WA BOSS 1
55 5340 21 145 UMY, LINK 1
56 9670041208 YE5YrE“NILE M4X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT ﬂ4X12 4
57 97632 Jyu/1b» AS-05N AC115V SOLENOID AS-05N AC115V 1
58 5330 57 151 IVSHYh ~ BRACKET 1
59 9660040014 TYh M4 HEXAGON NUT M4 A
60 9670061208 YoYrttibh M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12 '8
61 5340 21 154 o2 o LINK 3
62 90692 ¥onMz L10 FLUSH SPRING L10 4
63 5340 21 152 cey PIN 2
64 9670103008 YywbrEcibdt M10X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M10X30 1
65 5340 21 160 TA ARM ] 1
66 9670061008 Yyybktibh M6X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X10 2
67 5340 21 143 hnv- COVER 1
68 5290 29 412 heo=-5-F14o CAM ROLLER INNER RING 4
69 5340 21 148 129 LINK - 1
- 70 5340 21 151 IFY) LINK 7
71 9670065508 YrYpbETbE M6X55 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X55 e
72 5340 21 147 AbYne - STOPPER 1
73 5340 21 540 PEAd THRUSTER 1
74 5340 21 520 Ln“- LEVER 1
75 5340 21 140 LR - LEVER 1
76 5340 21 511 AZYLN STUD 1
77 5340 21 146 ABYNC - STOPPER 1
78 5290 26 112 P AVEFE ) BUSHING 2
79 9670063508 YyYbHENILF M6X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X35 4
80 5330 21 664 _AF9UN°- STOPPER 1
81 5340 21 134=1  AFYFY STUD 1
82 9710100008 nrzgvavzr M10 SPRING WASHER M10 4
83 9660100014 F9F M10 HEXAGON NUT M10 %
84 5290 52 244 AYPN B ~STUD I ) 2
85 9670061608 YyvrErbt M6X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X16 2
86 5330 21 662 hn™ - COVER 1
87 5340 21 550-2 UuLN“- LEVER 1
88 5340 21 562-2 AZWHM STUD 1
89 5340 21 563 AbYNe - STOPPER 1
90 5340 21 820-1 uvn™ - LEVER 1
91 5340 21 842 AIYPS STUD 1
92 5340 21 564 v/ LINK 1
94 5340 21 580 P-4 ARM — 1
95 9411503600 F=-N°=-E° 5X36 TAPER PIN 5X36 2
97 5290 54 325 A7°Yuo™ SPRING - 1
98 5340 21 830-1 o2 LINK R
100 5340 21 850-1 Vo9 ARM - 1
101 5340 21 841 ARYP™ STUD 1
102 5340 21 561 teo PIN 1
103 5340 21 572 NN - COVER 2

18



ANT1 FYOTL

1ST CYLINDER PRESSURE

AR
SECTION

IV s VES
SECTION NUMBER

| 5340z 210 |

kY—7 ORBGRIUETRBRLTCEIRADOT, £y FEETEXLTLEEN,

Fhen ordering items marked

* ,indicate the set number

because they are available only as a set.

N & tES SET M
g2 %S/ PART M

#B5
ﬂmgg/COMPONENT PARTS M

PART NAME

|

122 9716040014

E39%h% 2 M4

PLAIN WASHER M4

E24

ty

104 90319 #S-BANPUIZS 6203227 BALL BEARING 620372 2
105 5340 21 571 5P7F SHAFT 1
106 5340 21 590 7-4 ARM 1
107 5290 33 454 ASYES STUD 1
~—108 5290 21 142 RZYES STUD 1
109 5340 21 610 7-4 ARM 1
110_5340 21 621 AZIE™ STUD 1
111 5340 21 633 A5 =lb SCALE 1
112 5340 21 640 7°U-F PLATE 1
113 5340 21 622 TV559F BRACKET 1
114 5340 21 631-1__9PIF _ _ SHAFT - 1
115 9410303008 A7°Uo7 E%y 3X30 SPRING PIN 3X30 1
116 5340 21 632-1_ hi CAM_ ] 1
117 5300 54 152 FAEEP! BUSHING 1
118 5290 37 123 7991 BUSHING 1
119 5340 21 220 7-4 ARM 1
120 5340 21 891 AN - COVER 1
2

2

123 9410503208

A2°U92NE°Y 5X32

SPRING PIN 5X32

19



ANT2 FNOTL
2ND CYLINDER PRESSURE

7 ax
SECTION

o3 BB
SECTION NUMBER

53407 220

20




vrve vES
SECTION NUMBER

IV ar
SECTION

™12 bwafy | 5340z 220 |

2ND CYLINDER PRESSURE

Av—7 OB RASTCRBRLTEZLADT, £y FESFTEXLTLESN,
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

M wb'Fa/PAR1"m  #egs/cOMPONENT PARTS M ' VAME 3 o
5340 21 130 F39BT1E®D ASSY ADJUSTMENT PIN ASSY 2
11,37,93 ,
5340 21 180 FI9E19 7 ASSY ADJUSTMENT SHAFT ASSY 1
24,25,50-53
5340 21 520z LAM= ASSY LEVER ASSY 1
95,99
5340 21 530z Ln“- ASSY LEVER ASSY 1
94,95 o
5340 21 560 FaveLr1t°> ASSY ADJUSTMENT PIN ASSY 1
11,37,39
5340 21 630 297+ ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
24-27,33 -
5340 21 _730Z LN - ASSY LEVER ASSY 1
76,77
5340 21 760z-1 LA~ ASSY LEVER ASSY 1
77,89
5340 21 770 P7F ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
28,32,38,91 —
1 9721070008 E-Y2I" E-7 E=-RING E-7 11
2 5340 21 151 Y9 L INK - 3
3 5290 33 451-1 RJ°uyoo™ SPRING 2
4 5290 21 142 AJYPN STUD 1
5 5290 33 454 AZYRN STUD 1
6 9721120008 E-UoI2% 'E-12 E-RING E-~12 2
7 5340 21 790 P-4 ARM 1
8 5340 21 621 ARYEN STUD 1
9 9710120008 MYV HANR M12 SPRING WASHER M12 2
10 9660120014 IV M12 HEXAGON NUT M12 2
11 9660080014 Y+ M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 11
12 9710080008 NN 29N H 2 M8 SPRING WASHER M8 5
13 5340 21 564 o7 L INK 1
14 90692 o0 2 L10 FLUSH SPRING L10 4
15 5340 21 152 t°y PIN 2
16 5340 21 633 A=l SCALE 1
17 5340 21 640 2°L-F PLATE . 1
18 9684050508 FARDY M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 10
19 9642040414 FANI2IN M4X4 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X4 2
20 9710040008 NV HVN R M4 SPRING WASHER M4 6
21 5340 21 175 1IN % LEAF SPRING 2
22 5340 21 622 2V359b BRACKET 1
23 9670063508 VEYLECILE M6X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X35 4
24 5340 21 183 3F1Yh RATCHET 2
25 9410301608 A7°9%E°D 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16 3
26 5340 21 631-1 I+7¢t SHAFT 1
27 5340 21 632-1 haé CAM , ,_7 1
28 9411503600 T-N°-E°> 5X36 TAPER PIN 5X36 2
29 9670061208 YEYrET bk M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X12 8
30 5340 21 572 ANS- COVER 2
31 90319 AN =1bANPYSIIN 62037212 BALL BEARING 620322 2
32 5340 21 771 9¥I2¢+ w SHAFT 1
33 9410303008 A7°yyg9nE°y 3X30 SPRING PIN 3Xx30 1
35 5340 21 154 V27 L INK ] 3
36 9721100008 E-Y2>2% E-10 E-RING E-10 5
37 9410301208 A7°Uo9%EeD 3X12 SPRING PIN 3X12 3
38 5340 21 780 P-4 ARM ' 1
39 5340 21 561 t°> PIN 1
40 5340 21 148 27 LINK 1
41 9670103008 VyYrkrivk M10X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M10X30 1
42 5340 21 740 P=b ARM 1

21



aN(2 PN

2ND CYLINDER PRESSURE

IV gV
SECTION

AL i
SECTION NUMBER

| 53407 220 |

A7/ ORMERBIACRHBELTCEELADT, £ FEETEILTLREXL,

When ordering items marked X

because they are available only as a set.

,indicate the set number

No §%g§% SET Ne Hﬂ%#/ PART NAME ﬁ&
S &S/ PART M #%E5/ COMPONENT PARTS Mo Q’ty
43 5340 21 830-1 Yuo LINK 1
44 5340 21 860-1 Ln“- LEVER 1
45 5340 21 871 AZYP™ STUD 1
46 5340 21 191 Ay-l ~ SCALE I\
47 5290 22 318 /I SCREW 1
48 5300 22 317 7°bL-F , PLATE 1
49 5300 22 313 ANTPIL (PTHNY-) DIAL (IVORY) 1
49 5310 22 313 ANTPIL(IN3YT) DIAL (BLACK) 1
50 5340 21 182 hé CAM 1
51 9410302008 AZ2°4oovE°y 3x20 SPRING PIN 3X20 1
52 5340 21 181 DP7Fh SHAFT 1
53 9410302508 A2°YoavEey 3X25 SPRING PIN 3X25 1
54 9670062508 YoYbhN b M6X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X25 2
55 5340 21 174 INSHY} BRACKET 1
56 5340 21 172 E°o “PIN 1
57 5340 21 173 P-4 ARM 1
58 9684040408 FARDN M4X4 SET SCREW M&4X4 1
59 5321 22 121 wN bk BOLT - 3
60 5340 21 171 ASYPY STUD 1
61 5300 59 565-1 R2°4Yuo“ SPRING 4
62 5290 52 244 AZYPY STUD 2
63 5290 54 325 A2° 9™ SPRING 1
64 9721040008 E-Y22" E-4 E-RING E-4 6
65 5330 21 664 ARYNe - STOPPER 1
66 5340 21 880-1 P-4 ARM 1
67 5340 21 841 AIYPS STUD 1
68 9710100008 "N 29°h 2 M10 SPRING WASHER M10 3
69 9660100014 7Y+ M10 HEXAGON NUT M10 3
70 9670062008 Yyyrktibh M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X20 4
71 5340 21 143 hne - COVER N
72 5290 29 412 hLo=3-F192 CAM ROLLER INNER RING A
73 9410502008 A72°Yy2%E°> 5X20 SPRING PIN 5x20 2
74 5290 37 433 AIYPN STUD 1
75 5290 21 161 ARYEN STUD 2
76 5340 21 730 Ln®- LEVER 1
_77 5290 26 112 PAV N BUSHING 2
78 9670065508 YyYEENILE M6X55 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X55 2
79 5340 21 147 ARYN© - STOPPER 1
80 5340 21 134-1 ARYp™ STUD 1
81 9670061608 Y5YEENILE M6X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X16 2
82 5330 21 662 hne - COVER 1
83 5340 21 563 ARYNN© - STOPPER 1
84 5340 21 144 N 2A BOSS 1
85 5340 21 145 IBYi LINK 1
86 5330 52 492 FARS- LOCK COLLAR 4
87 5300 56 088 YA FrA SPRING 4
88 5340 21 562-2 AJYp™ STUD 1
89 5340 21 760-1 ULN“- LEVER 1
90 5340 21 133 HNA BOSS 2
91 5340 21 590 P-4 __ARM 1
92 5340 21 146 ARPYNO = STOPPER 1
* 93 5340 21 132 ] PIN 2
94 5340 21 530 vn»- LEVER 1
95 5290 21 612 pPAPER! - BUSHING , 2
96 9670051608 YrYbHiNIbE M5X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X16 :
97 5340 21 751 AW PN STUD ™~
98 5340 21 131 PERS THRUSTER 1
99 5340 21 520 L™ - LEVER B 1
100 9670052008 YEYbrHR“ILE M5X20 __HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X20 3

22



av12 FvoT1L

2ND CYLINDER PRESSURE

IV av
SECTION

€7y vES —
SECTION NUMBERI 5340z 220 |

Av—/ ORFRAZTRBBLTCEFLAOT, o FEETEIXLTLE AW,
When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

No §%2§§ ggﬁTmm ﬁggg/COMPONENT PARTS ﬁART NAME w?

L] Y

101 5340 21 112 ARYEY STUD 1
102 5290 41 114-1 RIYFM STUD 1
103 9670041008 YEYERENILE M&X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X10 4
104 97630 YL/JTFY AS-05N 115V  SOLENOID AS-0O5N AC115V 1
~105 90628 ATYWI°E®D SSP-4 SNAP PIN SSP-4 2
106 91710001 ANG -4 - SPACER 2
107 5340 21 721 By LINK 1
108 5300 33 561-1 Lt°o PIN 1
109 5340 21 210 IFY LINK 1
110 5340 21 540 YEP THRUSTER _ , 1
111 9660040014 TYF M4 HEXAGON NUT M4 4
112 5330 57 151 2VS55Yh BRACKET - 1
113 5310 52 293 TR BOSS 1
114 5340 21 710 A ARM 1
115 5310 52 292 AIYPN STUD 1
116 5290 37 123 PAEER! BUSHING 1
117 5300 54 152 PAEER! BUSHING , 1
118 9410503208 A2°YINE®D 5X32 "SPRING PIN 5X32 2

23



5340z 230

o3 rRB
SECTION NUMBER

€7ar

SECTION

PYLNO

IMPRESSION CYLINDER

24



PUYLND

IMPRESSION CYLINDER

VgV
SECTION

IV a1 v ES

[ 5340z 230 |

SECTION NUMBER

A2—7 OBRFRUETRBRELCEFHAOT, £y FRBTEXLTLEEL,

¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

N sh'da/PART M wien/COMPONENT PARTS R ! VAME o
5340 23 110-3 PYh“% ASSY B IMPRESSION CYLINDER ASSY 1
_ 23,26,27,63
5340 23 110Z-3 PYHEYO ASSY IMPRESSION CYLINDER ASSY 1
_ 5,23,26,27,63 '
5340 23 11512 NOIVIIN ASSY HOUSING ASSY 1
51,52
5340 23 11712 NOINIIN ASSY HOUSING ASSY 1
52,58 )
5340 23 210 JP7F ASSY SHAFT ASSY 2
28,32,33
5340 23 2312 h“1F“ ASSY GUIDE ASSY 2
B 30,31
5340 23 23217 7%0%2 ASSY BLOCK ASSY . 2
41, 38,39
5340 23 23471-1 2%“55YF ASSY BRACKET ASSY 4
5,16
1 9648030614 #5129 M3X6 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M3X6 12
2 5340 23 240 YA GRIPPER 12
3 5480 23 221 HKibRN - HOLDER 12
4 90699 Uik M5 U-NUT M5 12
5 90324036 —=FNANPY TN NEEDLE BEARING HK1516.2RSAS1 8
6 91630 F1U> IR12X15X16.5 INNER RACE IR12X15X16.5 8
7 5290 29 311 YIP- WASHER 4
8 5340 23 237 AbYUN® - STOPPER 4
9 9670061608 YyYbhEC bt M6X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X16 15
10 5480 23 222 E°o PIN 12
11 5480 23 223 A2°Y9\ SPRING 12
12 9410501208 AZ°Yo9vE°> 5X12 SPRING PIN 5X12 12
13 90179 gYho2PTVEbAzD™ M5X8 SET SCREW M5X8 12
14 9670051608 YyYbkcibhk M5X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X16 16
15 5480 23 224-1 Y#°-3- SUPPORTER 12
16 5340 23 234=1 3J7%“359} BRACKET 4
17 9670062008 YyYbhicibe M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6x20 8
18 9648050814 $5329% M5X8 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X8 4
19 5340 75 811-1 hn“- COVER - 2
20 5290 24 127 HN b BOLT 8
21 5330 23 113 1Yyt - WASHER 8
22 5340 23 112 N7 GEAR 1
23 5340 23 111-4  PYE“9 _IMPRESSION CYLINDER 1
25 5340 23 236 J°bL-b PLATE 4
26 9660080014 TYhb M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 1
27 9686082508 P22 M8X25 SET SCREW M8X25 1
28 5340 23 211 5974 ' SHAFT 2
29 9721070008 E=N29% E=7 E-RING E-7 2
30 5300 45 243 AT ER! ~ BUSHING 2
31 5340 23 231 Ao , GUIDE _ 2
32 9411502500 F=N°=t°> 5X25 TAPER PIN 5X25 2
33 5340 23 220 P-4 ARM 2
34 5290 29 412 heo=-5-F1Y2 CAM ROLLER INNER RING 2
35 5290 29 411 hLto-5- CAM ROLLER 2
36 5340 23 212 teo PIN 2
37 5340 23 233 AJ° Y9 SPRING 2
38 5340 23 232 vav2 BLOCK 2
39 90441 7%VW51 0812 __BUSHING 0812 2
40 9660060014 TYE M6 HEXAGON NUT M6 2
41 9710060008 NN RYNAN R M6 SPRING WASHER Mé 2
42 9670064508 VYK ILE M6X45 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X45 3
43 5340 23 136 7°L-=b ~ PLATE 1
44 5340 23 133 hi CAM 1

25



SECT?ON SECTION NUMBER[;§34UZ 23D‘J

A7—7 ORFIBUGTRBRLTEEIRAOT, £y PEBCTEXLTLIEEV.

PYLNY

IMPRESSION CYLINDER

When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

M S5 Ea/PART M Basd/COMPONENT PARTS ﬁART NAME o
o _ y

45 5340 23 132 ANC =Y~ SPACER

46 5340 23 134 hi CAM

47 5340 23 135 hi CAM

48 5340 23 131 AN A BOSS

49 5340 23 114 FAA SHAFT

50 9670068008 YyYrh“ibk M6X80 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X80

51 5340 23 115 = N9INIM HOUSING

52 91621

FN=bANPYSIIN

620727ICM

BALL BEARING 620777CM

53 5340 23 118

-

COVER

54 9670051001

YEYbRHtIbE M5X10

HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10

56 5340 23 116-1  NoI 0% HOUSING

57 9716060014 E59%h 2 M6 PLAIN WASHER Mé
58 5340 23 117 Noovoo" HOUSING

59 5340 23 311 ni CAM

60 5340 23 312  AN°-9- SPACER

61 5340 23 238 ANC - - , SPACER

62 90181 0YN77FY¥95029% MLX8 SCREW MLX8

63 5340 23 113-1 JPJF SHAFT

64 9670063508

YoYrENILE M6X35

HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X35

65 5340 23 235

h5-

COLLAR

66 91040

IV -A=Y7°l) A-M6X1.0

GREASE NIPPLE A-M6X1.0

— 1

26

{



27



2o EB
SECTION NUMBER

5\\141 j\\A'.\\gj g 53402 240

SECTION

1ST BLANKET CYLINDER

28




AN1 2NLEYY

1ST BLANKET CYLINDER

2y Vg
SECTION

trvar®S

| 53407 240 |

SECTION NUMBER

A7—7 OMFZIRETRBEL TEFHAOT, ¥y FEFTEILTLESL.

Khen ordering items marked

because they are available only as a set.

X ,indicate the set number

M Ghaa/BART N #ees/ COMPONENT PARTS N . ' AME &
5322 24 230 9527° ASSY CLAMP ASSY 1
100-103
5340 24 220 21Y2LYFINSO5YPKLEN- QUICK SET BLANKET HOLDER ASSY 1
9,10,27,95 )
5340 24 550 2P2F ASSY SHAFT_ASSY 1
B 45,46,50
5340 75 820-1_  hn“- ASSY COVER ASSY 1
_ 54,104-111 )
1 5290 24 253 3Yh NUT
2 5340 24 213 2559t BRACKET
3 5310 24 211 PAAs SHAFT
4 5430 24 125 IYEh NUT
5 5430 24 124-1  #“Wb BOLT
6 9670063508 Y5YbhE“ibh M6X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X35
7 9684060608 FARIN M6X6 SET _SCREW M6X6
8 5341 24 214 IN559h BRACKET
9 5340 24 215 V359t BRACKET
10 9670051001 YyYrEtibk M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5Xx10
11 5320 24 240 Y2 KNOB
12 5290 24 251 A2° o SPRING
13 5290 29 313 nYye- WASHER
14 9710040008 N“29%n 2 M4 SPRING WASHER M4
15 9642040814 FANIRON M4XS8 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X8
16 9686082008 PA29™ M8X20 SET_SCREW M8x20
17 9660080014 FYh M8 HEXAGON NUT M8

18 9670084008

Y5Ybk“ bk M8X40

HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X40

19 9410503208

A2°4o9NE°y 5X32

SPRING PIN 5X32

20 5340 24 164

V559

BRACKET

21 9642030614

FANI2DY M3X6

SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X6

22 9710030008

N“arYyvp™r M3

SPRING WASHER M3

23 5340 24 161 2°L-t PLATE

24 5340 24 140 noy“o2v , HOUSING

25 91622 HN=IANPYIIY 690522CM BALL BEARING 690522CM

26 5340 24 162 v - COVER

27 9648051014 ¥51329% M5X10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X10
28 91629 ASAPIYIP- FTRA=-6590 THRUST WASHER FTRA-6590

29 91628 , ASAMANPYIINFNTA-6590 THRUST BEARING FNTA-6590

30 9648051614 435329 M5X16 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X16

31 5340 24 163

hne -

COVER

32 91624

FV=ANPYIIN

6913721

BALL BEARING 691322

33 9670052008

YyYbhtibh M5X20

HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X20

34 5340 24 131

noyvoon

HOUSING

35 9642031614

FANIRIN M3X16

SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X16

36 5340 24 564

IN359b

BRACKET

37 97303 AMYF V-15-1C26 SWITCH V-15-1C26
38 97380 P2F1-8- VAM21 ACTUATOR VAM21
39 5300 21 424 2°L-t PLATE

40 98501 hnv- 360010-1 COVER 360010-1
42 5340 24 541 2 559k BRACKET

44 5330 24 341 noa“oo2v HOUSING

45 5340 24 344 EeZAo%V? PINION GEAR

46 9410301608 A2°4Uo92%E°Y 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16
47 5330 24 351 aN el ] DIAL

48 9684050508 PA2IN M5X5 SET _SCREW M5X5

49 5330 24 349-2

YIZ(IV5972)

KNOB (BLSCK)

49 5336 24 349-1

YIZ(PAHNI =)

KNOB (IVORY)

50 5340 24 560  HvJt SHAFT
51 5290 35 131-1__A7°4U7° SPRING
52 9721070008 E-)2I2% E-7 E-RING E-7

Y RN R pREY RN [ V) PN [,V ] g ey gy g Y ey ey ey N Y N ) N TN NI N I e S LN S Lt E B L e I P I E A E I E S M I LT B e NF N AN T RN BN BN oW 18] 1,8 ] SN

29



AN(] INLEYY

TV a v
SECTION

1ST BLANKET CYLINDER

vV avES
SECTION NUMBER

| 53407 240 |

XK7v—7 OGRHAETCRBELTIXEHAOT, €y FEBTEXLTL XL,
Khen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number

because they are available only as a set.

No %ngg EEETMN BRLH PART NAME ﬁ&
N & RT Mo ##&S/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q’ty
53 5300 33 538 YIZ(PTIHNY=-) KNOB (IVORY) 1
_ 53 5310 33 538 WIZ(IN3YT) KNOB (BLACK) 1
54 9648041014 $5323% M4X10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M&4X10 ¢
55 5340 24 570 ASTENAND ~SLIDE PLATE ;
56 9670061208 Y5YPBENILE M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X12 5
57 5340 24 580-1 ?7%“559h BRACKET 1
58 5340 24 112-1 A1IN“D NAME PLATE 1
59 90730 Ne-h-EM39 1.6X5 RIVET 1.6X5 2
60 5322 24 271 2V5059YF PUN-H“3 BLANKET PUN TYPE 1
61 5340 24 124 PRI WASHER 3
- 62 5330 24 311 ¥v? GEAR 1
63 5330 24 319-2 #H1=l WHEEL 1
64 9672051214 aYho#k Ibd M5X12 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M5X12 2
65 5330 24 321 2%a¥y?2 _ BLOCK 1
66 9648040814 #5329 M4X8 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M4X8 2
67 5330 24 322 109Ny -3~ INDICATOR 1
68 91298 IV =-A=YI°l Ch“3 GREASE NIPPLE C-TYPE 1
69 90900 ¥- 5X5X16 KEY 5X5X16 1
70 5330 24 314-1_ %“? , GEAR 1
71 90477 ASAPANPYLIN T8=16 THRUST BEARING T8-16 1
72 5330 24 317 ¥V 7 ] ' GEAR 1
74 90700 Utwhk M8 U-NUT M8 1
75 5330 24 316-1 I7%5459} BRACKET 1
76 5330 24 315 V7 GEAR _ 2
77 9410301208 CA7°UL9%NE°D 3X12 SPRING PIN 3X12 2
78 5330 24 318 FA¥Ls SHAFT 1
79 5330 24 313 AV EFL BRACKET 1
81 5330 23 113 YP- WASHER 3
82 5340 24 113-1 *“7? GEAR K
83 90688 $5N%2 L8 BELLEVILLE SPRING L8 o
84 5340 24 121 9PIF SHAFT 1
85 91623 HFN=ANPYDIY 690927CM BALL BEARING 6909ZZCM 1
86 5340 24 111-1 2“LFY9D BLANKET CYLINDER 1
87 5290 23 112 7 GEAR 1
88 5290 24 127 T BOLT 3
89 91620 HY-pANPYs2™ 600822CM BALL BEARING 6008ZZICM 1
90 5340 23 118 e - COVER 1
91 5340 24 123 n5- COLLAR 1
92 9670082008 vyyYbhkcibhd M8X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X20 1
93 5340 24 150 IWERFEE]D ECCENTRIC BUSHING 1
94 5340 24 122 PR WASHER 1
95 5340 24 221 ¥Thion BRACKET 2
96 5340 24 262 2VS505Yh PUN-HN R BLANKET PUN TYPE 1
97 5340 24 263 PURN-Y-} UNDER SHEET 1
98 5340 24 266 IEAEREEL BLANKET (T=1.9MM) 1
99 5340 24 267 POAN=-D=-} UNDER SHEET 1
100 5322 24 231  93527° CLAMP ASSY 2
101 5322 24 232 7557° CLAMP 2
102 5290 24 233 PAFFEEIIEEPE BLANKET FIXING SCREW 12
103 5290 24 234 INSOYYRPARDY BLANKET FIXING SCREW 8
104 5340 75 830-1 7“aoY7 BLOCK 1
105 5340 75 833-1 7%aY¥7 BLOCK 1
106 5340 75 834-1 E°D PIN 1
107 5290 38 235 Y YALFYA SPRING 1
108 5340 75 821-1 hn“- COVER
109 9410201008 A7°4y9%E®y 2X10 SPRING PIN 2X10 e
110 5340 74 125 ATNND ] NAME PLATE 1
111 9716060014 E59%n 2 M6 __PLAIN WASHER M6 1
112 5290 24 252 FYh NUT ] 1

30



31



€rva BB

W W w ] ] ira.
IN {2 ANLINY triav SECTION NUMBER

53402 245

2ND BLANKET CYLINDER SECTION

32




2812 IVLEYY

2ND BLANKET CYLINDER

&IV al
SECTION

Iy arE&S

| 5340z 245 |

SECTION NUMBER

Xv—7 OBFIREGTEBRLTEFLAOT, £y FEFTEXLTLESL.
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

iﬁﬁ#%fk/’ N
&5/ COMPONENT PARTS

N fsﬁ%?g EEETMM ;"aART NAME gg
5322 24 230 9597° ASSY CLAMP ASSY 1
_ 100-103

5340 24 220 71Y2tYEINSO5YEKLEY- QUICK SET BLANKET HOLDER ASSY 1

- 9,10,27,95
. 5340 24 550 JP2F ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1

14_ 45,46,50

5340 75 820-1 hn“- ASSY COVER ASSY 1

54,104-111
1 5290 24 253 FYE NUT 1
2 5340 24 213 I 559F BRACKET 2
3 5310 24 211 CAZAN SHAFT 2
4 5430 24 125 FYE NUT 4
5 5430 24 124-1_ &“Wb BOLT _ 4
6 9670063508 Y5YrHENIbE M6X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X35 4
7 9684060608 PARIY M6X6 SET_SCREW M6X6 7
8 5341 24 214 IN359h _BRACKET 2
9 5340 24 215 IN559E — BRACKET 4
10 9670051001 YyYbkh bk M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 16
11 5320 24 240 Y= KNOB 1
12 5290 24 251 A2° W9 SPRING 3
13 5290 29 313 Nyt - WASHER 2
14 9710040008 NNRYNHANR M4 SPRING WASHER Mé& 2
15 9642040814 FANIRIN M4X8 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X8 2
_16 9686082008 PAzI™ M8X20 SET _SCREW M8X20 ' 4
17 9660080014 FYL M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 _ 4
18 9670084008 YoYbmNLh M8X4D0 __HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X40 A
19 9410503208 A7°UYINE®Y 5X32 SPRING PIN 5X32 4
20 5340 24 164 PAREEL BRACKET , A
21 9642030614 FANIROY M3X6 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X6 8
—~ 22 9710030008 NSayvpvz M3 SPRING WASHER M3 _ 8
23 5340 24 161 2°L-F PLATE L 4
24 5340 24 150 \DUDARI ECCENTRIC BUSHING 1
25 91622 AN -ANPYSIN 69052ZCM BALL BEARING 69057ZCM 4
26 5340 24 162 AN - COVER ] 2
27 9648051014 $5225% M5Xx10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X10 14
28 91629 A5APDYIP- FTRA-6590 THRUST WASHER FTRA-6590 4
29 91628 ASAFNYPUIINFNTA-6590 THRUST BEARING FNTA-6590 2
30 9648051614 $5229% M5X16 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X16 6
31 5340 24 163 hne - COVER 2
32 91624 FN-WANPYDIIY 691377  BALL BEARING 69131212 2
33 9670052008 Yoybkh b M5X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X20 13
34 5340 24 611-2 Noo oo HOUSING 1
35 9642031614 FANIRIY M3X16 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X16 2
36 5340 24 565 PAREFL BRACKET 1
37 97303 A1YF V-15-1¢C26 SWITCH V-15-1¢C26 1
38 97380 P9F1-3- VAM21 ACTUATOR VAM21 1
39 5300 21 424 2°L-t PLATE 1
40 98501 At - 360010-1 COVER 360010-1 1
42 5340 24 541 PAPEFL BRACKET ' 1
44 5330 24 341 IEEARYA HOUSING 1
45 5340 24 344 E°ZA5%%? PINION GEAR 1
46 9410301608 A7°YuI2VE°y 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16 2
47 5330 24 351 b hAd DIAL 1
48 9684050508 FA2JY M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 2
49 5330 24 349-2 YIZ(IN3Y7) KNOB (BLSCK) 1
~ 49 5336 24 349-1 YIZ(PT1hNU-) KNOB (IVORY) 1
50 5340 24 560 PARAD SHAFT 1
51 5290 35 131-1 A32°4Yu9" SPRING 1
52 9721070008 E-Y29" E-7 E-RING E-7 1

33



9\\12 3\\L|\\\9

2ND BLANKET CYLINDER

7V a Vv
SECTION

AKv—7 OBGRIERCRBELTEFZRAOT, o FEFTEXLTLEE.
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

vy v ES

| 53407 245 |

SECTION NUMBER

No §g2§§ gEETmN "%ﬂ%ﬁ/ PART NAME @
& o 5 E%/ COMPONENT PARTS M 0ty
53 5300 33 538 YIZ(PIHENY-) KNOB (IVORY) 1
53 5310 33 538 YIZ(IN3YT) KNOB (BLACK) 1

_ 54 9648041014  %3329% M4X10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M4X10 ¢
55 5340 24 620 ASTENNND SLIDE PLATE N
56 9670061208 YHEURRSILE M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12 5
57 5340 24 580-1 772559} BRACKET 1
58 5340 24 112=-1  Af1A“D NAME PLATE 1
59 90730 N°-h-EN39 1.6X5 RIVET 1.6X5 2
60 5322 24 271 7V505YF PUN-HYR BLANKET PUN TYPE 1
61 5340 24 124 Y P~ WASHER 3
62 5330 24 311 FNp GEAR 1
63 5330 24 319-2 H1-Ib WHEEL 1
64 9672051214 aYhosv bk M5X12  HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M5X12 2
65 5330 24 321 7V oY BLOCK 1
66 9648040814 ¥52325" M4X8 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M4X8 2
67 5330 24 322 PP INDICATOR ' 1
68 91298 - INY=2ZYJ°) ChM A GREASE NIPPLE C-TYPE 1
69 90900 $- 5X5X16 KEY 5X5X16 1
70 5330 24 314-1_ *V7? B GEAR 1
71 90477 ASAFASPYIIN T8-16 THRUST BEARING T8-16 1
72 5330 24 317 ¥\ 7 ' GEAR 1
74 90700 Utwt M8 U-NUT M8 1

_75 5330 24 316-1 J%3559t BRACKET 1
76 5330 24 315 ¥V y ] GEAR 2
77 9410301208 A7°YHIVNE® D 3x12 SPRING PIN 3X12 2
78 5330 24 318 J97b SHAFT 1
79 5330 24 313  I7%359t BRACKET 1
81 5330 23 113 nYov- WASHER 3
82 5340 24 113-1 #“7? GEAR 7
83 90688 ¥S5A%2 L8 BELLEVILLE SPRING L8 -
84 5340 24 121 9P7h SHAFT 1
85 91623 BN =ANPYSIY 690922CM BALL BEARING 69097ZZCM 1
86 5340 24 111-1 2VNLEN9 BLANKET CYLINDER 1
87 5290 23 112 P GEAR 1
88 5290 24 127 AN b BOLT 2
89 91620 FV=ANPyL9™ 6008ZZCM BALL BEARING 6008ZZCM 1
90 5340 23 118 S = COVER 1
91 5340 24 123 ho- COLLAR 1
92 9670082008 ysYrEcibk M8X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X20 1
93 5340 24 140 NHHN IV __HOUSING 1
94 5340 24 122 2995~ WASHER 1
95 5340 24 221 R A BRACKET 2
96 5340 24 262 2%505YF PUN-AYZ BLANKET PUN TYPE 1
97 5340 24 263 PIRAN--} UNDER SHEET 1

~ 98 5340 24 266 PAERFYEL BLANKET (T=1.9MM) 1

~ 99 5340 24 267 PORN==-} UNDER SHEET 1

100 5322 24 231 7527° CLAMP ASSY 2
101 5322 24 232 7527° ) CLAMP 2
102 5290 24 233 TINS5 YbRARDN BLANKET FIXING SCREW 2
103 5290 24 234 INSHFYR AR BLANKET FIXING SCREW 8
104 5340 75 830-1 7%o¥Y7 _BLOCK 1
105 5340 75 833-1 2%0Y972 BLOCK 1
106 5340 75 834-1 E° PIN 1
107 5290 38 235 A7°Yoo™ SPRING 1
108 5340 75 821-1 AHNS- COVER

109 9410201008 AZ2°yoygvZE°o 2X10 SPRING PIN 2X10 e
110 5340 74 125 ATNND NAME PLATE 1
111 9716060014 ESYN AN’ M6 PLAIN WASHER M6 1
112 5290 24 252 FYE NUT 1

34



35



o a3 ES

BN~ RNy s 7
tovax SECTION NUMBER 53407 250

SECTION

MAIN DRIVE

36




- 3 - '!Z?I'/a-‘/ﬁ% 3
L AWE M) tIVav 402 25
SECTION SECTION NUMBERI 33 D 1
MAIN DRIVE Kkv—7 OBBRBRTRBELTEEHAOT, £y PRFTEILTLREE W,
¥hen ordering items marked X ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

No ty b ES /SET Mo
Bam&ES/ PART

]

W®o&S/ COMPONENT PARTS

PART NAME
Na

%
Q’ty

5340 25 110-1

FVIRNOUNT ASSY

MAIN DRIVE SHAFT ASSY

1

14-16

1 9660080014 FYb M8 _ HEXAGON NUT M8 1
2 9710080008 N“2Y¥“H 2 M8 SPRING WASHER M8 1
3 5340 25 213 Yih°-3- SUPPORTER 1
4 5340 25 215 ANC =Y - SPACER_ 1
5 5340 25 212 2°-4- L PULLEY 1
6 90211 AN =-WANPYDIIN 6202717 BALL BEARING 62021712 1
7 9723350008 C-Yo9% €-35 __C-RING C-35 1
8 5340 25 214 ARYPN STUD 1
9 90072 VACLE 3V 670 V-BELT 3V 670 1
10 5290 23 113 nYoP- WASHER 2
11 9670061208 YOYrKNILE M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X12 4
12 5290 25 114 nnt - . COVER 2
13 90207 \“PY2% 6203LLB BEARING 6203LLB 2
14 9411602500 T-1N°-E°> 6X25 _TAPER PIN 6X25 1
15 5330 25 118 V7 GEAR 1
16 5340 25 111-1 5 oF%90%2 MAIN DRIVE SHAFT 1
17 90900 ¥~ 5X5X16 KEY 5X5X16 1
18 5290 25 113 L3N - HOLDER 1
19 9670063008 Y5Ybis bk M6X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X30 3
20 5340 25 211 Vo°-i- V _PULLEY 1
21 5430 11 219 nvoe- WASHER 1
22 9670081608 YYLE“IbE M8X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X16 1
23 9642061014 FANIRIY M6X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW Mé6X10 3
24 9710060008 N“RYSpNR M6 SPRING WASHER Mé 3
25 9642031614 FANIRIN M3X16 SMALL PAN~-HEAD SCREW M3X16 2
26 5340 25 150 PAREE BRACKET 1
27 97380 P2F1-8~ VAMZ21 ACTUATOR VAMZ21 _ 1
28 97303 AMYF V-15-1C26 SWITCH Vv-15-1C26 1
29 5300 21 424 2°L-=} PLATE 1
30 5340 25 160 oPY3- , SHUTTER 1
31 9721070008 E-Y22% E-7 E-RING E-7 A
32 9410402508 R7°YDINE Y 4X25 SPRING PIN 4X25 1
33 5340 25 216 AN - COVER 1
34 9710050008 N“RYNHNR M5 SPRING WASHER M5 2
35 9642051014 FANI2IY M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 2

37



YL, ey o235 53407 260

SECTION NUMBER
SECTION
CAM SHAFT

38




IV vES

W > N

nLIt7 ‘S'Z;C{FEIE)/N SECTION NUMBER[ 53402 260 I

CAM SHAFT YIS IV A TR ER RS AL

because they are available only as a set.

Mo ' FS/PARTm  Baes/COMPONENT PARTS M. " AME ggf
2 5330 35 234 JV559b BRACKET 1
3 5330 35 233 V259 BRACKET 1
4 9716060014 E39 vz M6 PLAIN WASHER M6 3

. 5 9670061008 YEYRENILE M6X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6Xx10 6
6 9660060014 TUb M6 HEXAGON NUT M6 1
7 9710060008 AN r¥“NpN R M6 SPRING WASHER Mé 1

10 5330 35 232-1 #&1-I WHEEL 2

11 5330 35 231 t° PIN 1

12 9660100014 Y+ M10 HEXAGON NUT M10 1

13 9710100008 n“az49vnvz M10 SPRING WASHER M10 1

14 5330 26 223-3 hé CAM 1

15 5290 26 222 h5=- COLLAR 1

16 5330 26 224-3 hi CAM 1

17 5330 26 221 HLas - HOLDER 1

18 5330 26 225-2 hé CAM _ 1

19 9642051014 FANIRIN M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 3

20 5290 25 115 hne - COVER 1

21 90207 AYPYLIY 6203LLB BEARING 6203LLB 2

22 5330 26 121 CAd) SHAFT 1

23 5340 26 230-1 hé , CAM 1

24 9684060608 FARIN M6X6 SET SCREW M6X6 2

25 5330 25 113 KN - HOLDER 1

26 5290 25 114 hn™ - COVER ~ 1

27 9670064508 YoUbENILE M6X45 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X45 6

28 5330 24 522 A7°a05Yh SPROCKET 1

29 5330 26 211 hiba™ - HOLDER 1

30 5330 26 216 hé CAM 1

31 5290 26 213 P ER) BUSHING 1

32 90690 N hvzx M10 EaNy _SPRING _WASHER M10 (LEFT) 2

. 33 90710 0Yh2FYF _M10 _EZYY HEXAGON NUT M10 (LEFT) 2

34 9710050008 N 2YNHN2 M5 SPRING WASHER M5 3

35 90842 0-5-F1-2 RS37-1 150P CHAIN RS37-1 150p 1

36 90856 INITIPYIIRS37-1(1/2" JOINT LINK RS37-1(1/2") 1

37 5330 35 235 n5- COLLAR 1

38 5290 23 113 nYLr- 7 WASHER 2

39 9670066008 VIYrKSILE M6X60 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6Xé60 2

40 5340 35 235 ARYES STUD 1

41 9722100008 c-Yyuo™ ¢-10 C-RING C-10 1

42 9716100014 t39“ha*z M10 ~PLAIN WASHER M10 1

43 5290 29 312 NY9%- WASHER 1

39



534071 290

o3 RS
SECTION NUMBER

R % M

SECTION

wo¥IL-4

MAIN FRAME

40



z - Vg IV avES p

HoFIL-L 'SEEaCJTE;SN soorion NUMBER[ 53407 290 |

MAIN FRAME ion o RRRERTUNNL Ca LT, v B LT
because they are available only as a set.

N hEa/PART M  Baee/COMPONENT PARTS ﬁART"NAME B
1 5340 29 112-7 2Jbu-4 FRAME _ 1
2 9670052008 YoYbkkribh M5X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X20 12
3 9670081608 YyYrk“ibd M8X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X16 10
4 9670051608 YoYrk“ibht M5X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X16 4
5 9670082008 Yohyb&“bk M8X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X20 8
6 5340 29 236 AT - STAY 2
7 5340 29 111-5 7JL-4 FRAME 1
8 99959 hwiba- Nz230120 HOLDER NZ30120 2
9 9660030014 TYE M3 HEXAGON NUT M3 2

10 99960 511-227° FL15W FLUORESCENT LAMP 15W 1

11 5340 61 161 51419bohY LAMP COVER 1

12 9710040008 = n“z24%“hH 2 M4 SPRING WASHER M4 2

13 9642041514 FANIRIN M4LX15 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X15 2

14 9710050008 NNV Hh™ . M5 SPRING WASHER M5 6

15 9642050814 FANI2IY M5X8 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X8 2

16 9648030614 ¥5212I% M3IX6 ~ SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M3Xé 2

17 5340 61 163-1 2“345%9h BRACKET 1

18 5340 61 162-1 AT- STAY _ 1

19 9642053014 FANI2I™ M5X30 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X30 2

20 9642051014 FANI2IN M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 2

21 5340 29 238 hne - COVER 1

23 97825 toY- SENSOR 2

24 9710030008 NU2YNhp 2 M3 SPRING WASHER M3 6

25 9642031414 FANIRIN M3X14 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X14 (]

26 5340 61 164 V359 BRACKET 1

27 5340 29 235-1 AF- STAY 1

28 5340 29 237-1 A5- STAY 1

29 5340 29 241 IVS559p BRACKET 2

30 5310 29 232 AT~ STAY 1

31 9648040614 B304 M4X6 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M4&4X6 20

32 5340 87 562 AN RN GUIDE ' i 5

33 5340 36 561-1 AT- STAY 2

24 5340 36 562 a0 GUIDE 5

36 9670054008 - Y5YERENILE M5X40 "HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X40 4

37 5340 36 563-1 %3459} BRACKET 1

38 5340 61 612 LoY- SENSOR 1

39 9670051001 VYt ibk M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 2

40 5330 29 236 AT - STAY 1

41



$1998% 1

PAPER FEED TABLE

oiar
SECTION

woiaHS
SECTION NUMBER

5340z 310

42




I a v vES
SECTION SECTION NUMBER
A2—7ORBRPFITRBELTEFRADT, o FHEBTERXLTLEEW,

¥hen ordering items marked ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

£21998% 1 | 53402 310 |

PAPER FEED TABLE

No §&E§§ EEETMM gﬁgg/COMPONENT PARTS &ART NAME gg
5310 31 120-1  F-7“WI7Yh ASSY(I“5Y7) TABLE FOOT ASSY (BLACK) 4
24-28
5330 31 130 5YF ASSY LATCH ASSY 2
36,39-41
5330 31 160 LIM- ASSY LEVER _ASSY 2
— 41,42,45,46
5330 31 220-1 Fx- ASSY CHAIN ASSY 2
13-16
1 9660080014 TYt M8 _ HEXAGON NUT M8 12
2 9710080008 AV RENT SPRING WASHER M8 12
3 5330 31 212 AZYEN STUD 4
6 5330 35 232-1 #&1-lb WHEEL
7 5290 29 312 nYoP- WASHER
8 9722100008 c-Yy7% c-10 C-RING_C-10
9 5330 31 218 ho- COLLAR 1
10 5330 31 211-1  L-W _RAIL

11 9670064508

JTYFRSIE_M6X45

HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X45

-—

13 5330 31 221

A AV

JOINT LINK

14 9414100614 nuE®> 1X6 SPLIT PIN 1X6 1
15 90111002 F1-2 RS37-1 35P CHAIN RS37-1 35P
16 5330 31 232 E°o PIN

17 90318

KN =bANPYDIY 60871

BALL BEARING 60822

18 90654

GS~-U>7“ GS-8

GS-RING GS-8

19 9684050508

FARIN M5X5

SET SCREW M5X5

20 5330 31 268 V91 BUSHING

21 5310 31 215  o¢J¢ 7 ’ SHAFT

22 9648061214 #5229 M6Xx12 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M6X12
23 5330 31 111=-1_ F=7%W TABLE

24 5310 31 121-1

T=2% IV (IN397)

_TABLE FOOT (BLACK)

25 9642030614

FANIRON M3X6

SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3Xé

26 5290 31 122 AT1h3o™ FIXING PLATE .
27 9710030008 NN 29%h¥2 M3 SPRING WASHER M3
28 9660030014 IYr M3 HEXAGON NUT M3

29 9670062008

J5YUFK F_M6X20

HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X20

30 5330 31 216

2“av2

BLOCK

31 9660060014

TYb M6

"HEXAGON NUT Mé

32 9672065014

aYh2E bk M6X50

HEXAGON HEAD BOLT Mé6Xx50

33 9670061201

VHYRKNILE M6X12

HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X12

34 5330 31 112-1

2V 559t

BRACKET

35 9710060008

N“RY“HNR M6

SPRING WASHER Mé

36 5330 31 116 AT - _STAY

37 5330 31 113-1_ 7“559¢t BRACKET

39 5330 31 140 597 LATCH

40 5330 31 150 SYF LATCH

41 9410301608 A2°yy9%E°y 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16
42 5330 31 180 ?=4 ARM

43 5330 31 181 22 LINK

44 90626 G-Y29% G-8 G-RING G-8

45 5330 31 161 ¢7tb SHAFT

46 5330 31 170 bt - LEVER

47 5300 59 132 hpav - HOLDER

48 5300 59 133 A2°yoyon SPRING

49 9721040008 E-UD2" E-4 E-RING E-4 )
50 5300 59 331 E°> PIN

51 5330 31 118 ARYE™ STUD

oo rafas{mo| o ra|rof ool M| roj oo na ra| Pal | ool ool O] | 8| 0o cof B[00 BN ON = PO INON BN OOV ON MO LN PN BN O

43




N*2/9%¥1993%1

MULTI-SIZE PAPER PILE BOARD

EEEEEEEEEEEEE

53407 312




NNDJ5%1598% ¢

MULTI-SIZE PAPER PILE BOARD

IV a v
SECTION

tIva v BS [5340z 312

SECTION NUMBER

AT~/ OBRZRRFTRBRLCEIFLAOT, Ly PEFTEXLTLRESL,

Fhen ordering items marked %

sindicate the set number

because they are available only as a set.

N wh'Ea/biir™n  B2EE/componenT parTs moRT NAME , o
5341 31 510 NND/9%1993%1 ASSY MULTI-SIZE PAPER PILE BOARD 2
1-14,18

1 9648042514 ¥3522RIN M4LX25 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M4X25 10
2 91319007 2294 .1X16 - WOOD SCREW 4.1X16 4
3 5341 31 512 2°L-F PLATE 2
4 5341 31 514 J°L-F PLATE 2
5 5341 31 515 7°L-F PLATE 2
6 5341 31 513 ~J°L=-} PLATE 2
7 5341 31 511 wivN=-p" BOARD 2
8 9710040014 N2V HN2 M4 SPRING WASHER M4 10
9 9660040014 IYF M4 HEXAGON NUT Mé& 10
10 9660030014 Y M3 HEXAGON NUT M3 8
11 9710030014 NWxYWNHN 2R M3 SPRING WASHER M3 8
12 5290 31 122 331hI7" FIXING PLATE , %
13 9642030614 FTAMIRIN M3X6 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3Xé6 8
14 5341 31 516 7Yt FOOT - 2
18 9716040014 E39“hv 2 M4 PLAIN WASHER M4 2

45



53407 315

o3 B85
SECTION NUMBER

s g

SECTION

74-8%-7u-4

FEEDER FRAME

46



van €Y 2 vES
wBN LT - vIvav
I1-3%-JU-4 ervay oo pg L 53402 315 |

FEEDER FRAME A7—2 ORFZREJTREBELTEFEADT, £y PEBTEXLTLLEEW.
When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

N g Ee/PhRt " HRES/componENT PARTS M " rNrAME &
1 5340 31 001-2 7JbL-4 FRAME 1
2 9670052008 Y5y bE“ILF M5X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X20 4
3 9670081808 ~ YEYbhENILE M8X18 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X18 8
%2 5310 32 410 A%~ STAY 1
5 5310 29 232 AT - STAY 1
6 5330 29 234 AT - STAY 2
7 5310 55 315 A7- STAY 1
8 5340 31 002-4 JU-4 T FRAME 1

47



AC L \O —hN g p W -

PAPER GUIDE

voar

SECTION

a3 EE
SECTION NUMBER

5340z 320

48




Ne=Ne —AN TR

PAPER GUIDE

7Y a v
SECTION

IV avES

SECTION NUMBERI 53407 320 |

AT—7 OBRRMATRBELTCEEFLADT, &y FEFTERXLTL RSV,
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

PART NAME

N EutER/SEE e HEEY/componEnT PARTS M o
5290 32 420-3 $£o3-7“oP- ASSY CENTER BLOWER ASSY , 1
_ 4,93,94,96-98
5290 32 430-3 $£5%-7“oP- ASSY "CENTER BLOWER ASSY 1
7,94-98 ' ,
5290 84 300 h=-FN3S5HNTPY ASSY CARD GUIDE ASSY 1
48,99-102 -
5330 32 560 ANThN 42923 ASSY GUIDE MOVING SCREW ASSY 2
13,20,21
5330 32 570 ANTFN 729 ASSY GUIDE MOVING SCREW ASSY 2
13,20,21,26,27
5330 32 580-1 2J2b“95%2 ASSY DRIVE SHAFT ASSY 2
26,27,33 ]
1 9642040414 FANIRIN M4X4L SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X4 6
2 9716040014 ES9Nhv2r M4 PLAIN WASHER M4 12
3 5290 32 451-1 I-benN°L-3- SHEET SEPARATOR 4
4 5290 32 429-1 tI3-7“0P- CENTER BLOWER 1
5 91316004 1YP533929% 5X27 KNOB 5X27 4
6 5290 32 440-2 9-FbN°L-5- SHEET SEPARATOR 2
7 5290 32 439-1 to3-)“0?- CENTER BLOWER 1
8 5290 32 533-3 H4r“INgP- SIDE BLOWER 2
9 9642051014 FAN125Y M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 25
10 9710050014 NN RPN HN 2 M5 SPRING WASHER M5 33
11 5300 58 143-1 #Kh3“~ HOLDER 4
13 5330 32 566 29 SCREW 4
14 9721120008 E-U9" E-12 E-RING E=-12 4
15 5341 32 532 7%aY2 BLOCK 2
16 9642050814 FTAMI2IN M5X8 ~ SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X8 2
17 5330 32 563 h“ {1 " GUIDE 2
18 9716050014 ESYNh“2R M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 4
19 5290 38 121 %992  BUSHING ' 4
20 5300 32 571 A72°059h SPROCKET ~ 4
21 9410302008 A2°Yyg9NE°Y 3X20 SPRING PIN 3X20 7
22 5300 32 569 IVNSH5Yr BRACKET 4
23 9642040814 FANIRIN M4LX8 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X8 8
25 9648041014 $5129% M4X10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M4X10 4
26 5300 32 574 V7 GEAR ' 4
27 9410301608 A2°0J9%E°S 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16 4
28 90804 F1-2 RS25-1 83P CHAIN RS25-1 83P 2
29 90852 %315 MY27 RS25(1/74") JOINT LINK RS25 (1/4™) 2
30 9642053014 FANIRINY M5X30 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X30 8
31 5330 32 575 2% aY2 - BLOCK 4
32 9721070008 E-JJ9" E-7 E-RING E~-7 2
33 5330 32 576-1 2¢JF SHAFT 2
34 5300 12 220-1 NI (P1HENY=) HANDLE (IVORY) 2
34 5310 12 220 NIENLINSYT) HANDLE (BLACK) 2
35 5300 12 223 INYYIC (PAFNY=) ~ GRIP (IVORY) 2
35 5310 12 223 YIZ(IN3592) KNOB (BLACK) 2
36 9650052014 - Y5323 M5X20 SCREW M5X20 3
37 5300 12 224 J°L-F PLATE 3
38 5341 32 510-1 AN GUIDE 1
39 5300 32 550 VA RY GUIDE 1
40 5341 32 520-1 AHNCFN GUIDE - 1
41 9670081808 YeYracIbk M8X18 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X18 2
42 5290 32 112 n>- COLLAR 1
43 5290 32 115 ?-4 ARM 1
44 5310 32 111 AT - STAY 1
45 5290 32 126 521 LABEL 1
46 5290 32 125 Ar=lb _ SCALE 1
47 5290 32 123-1 YI= KNOB 1

49



TR

PAPER GUIDE

IV

SECTION

AK7—7OMGSREETRBELTEIEAOT, o FEBTEXLTLEEN,
¥hen ordering items marked
because they are available only as a set.

IV a1 VES
SECTION NUMBER

[ 53407 320 |

sindicate the set number

No §LE§§ ggﬁTmm %%gﬁ/ PART NAME 14
B 2/ COMPONENT PARTS M 0ty
48 5290 32 141 Y KNOB
49 5290 32 211-2 #Hh3“- HOLDER -
. 50 5290 32 117 ARYN® - STOPPER
51 5290 32 113 ho- COLLAR
52 90603 CE-Y22“ CE-12 CE-RING CE-12
53 5290 32 122 e - COVER
54 5290 32 121 A2°)9n SPRING
55 5290 32 114  P-L ARM

56 9710040008

Nha4vpv2 M4

SPRING WASHER M4

57 9642041014 FANIRIN M4AX10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X10
58 5310 32 118 FAAN SHAFT

59 5310 32 116 AT- STAY

60 5341 32 140-1 170 1b“aAnqb MICRO SIDE GUIDE
61 9672062003 g¥Yn2#& Ik M6X20 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M6X20
62 5290 32 212-3 27°bL-t PLATE

64 5340 32 713 7%aY7 BLOCK

65 5290 32 216 Y= KNOB

66 5290 32 213 2%av2 BLOCK

67 5290 32 214 A2° Yoo SPRING

68 5341 32 171 $1EN NN YIINeP- SIDE BACK BLOWER
69 5340 32 719 -2 10X17X2400 _HOSE 10X17X2400
70 5340 32 716 fi-29% HOSE HOLDER

71 5340 32 175 -2 8X13.5X1080 HOSE 8X13.5X1080
72 5341 32 172 $1ENN\NY29 0P~ SIDE BACK BLOWER
74 5290 83 351 1473- CONNECTOR

76 5340 32 714  AN°-%- SPACER

78 5340 32 717 7 559F BRACKET _

79 5290 17 113 AN VALVE

80 5340 17 114 AE RN SPINDLE

81 5290 17 115 27°Yy9% SPRING

82 5300 17 116 Nt - COVER

83 5300 17 117 YIZ(PALHNY-) KNOB (IVORY)

83 5310 17 117 YIZ(I%2972) KNOB (BLACK)

87 5340 32 718 -2 10X17x200 HOSE 10Xx17x200
88 91211 F=ANNObY 16 HOSE BAND 16

89 5290 17 127 -2 10x17x580 HOSE 10X17X580
91 5290 32 217 YIZ , KNOB

92 5340 32 174-1 #®-2 8X13.5X890 HOSE 8X13.5X890
93 5290 32 422-1 £53-7%aP- CENTER BLOWER

94 5290 32 426 IP-/AMN AIR NOZZLE

95 5290 32 432-1 tJ3-7%0P- CENTER BLOWER

96 90510 0-429% P-6 0-RING P-6

97 9710030008

NS YV htr M3

SPRING WASHER M3

98 9642030614

FANIZIY M3X6

SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3Xé

99 5290 84 310 hY1h™ GUIDE

100 90604 CE-Y2I" CE~-26 CE-RING CE-26

101 5290 84 313 h5- COLLAR

102 5290 84 320 R GUIDE

103 5290 32 452 - YI= KNOB

104 9410201008 AZ°Ys9%E°L 2X10 SPRING PIN 2X10

105 5341 32 130-1 R170%1h“hAVT1b® MICRO SIDE GUIDE

106 9642041614 FANIRIN MLX16 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X16
107 91191 F-ANNDF 15 HOSE BAND 15

[N 1 =Y PN N PN TN n;;a e - S LN Y LN Y P Y PN V] Jy ey _;.A(/ AT EEY B 1] B E B N e B B ERY ) LV Bt B P Y B P -8 TS B B B [VY) N”-Ajh

50



51



- w S o3R8 i
$993570%9 i ax SECTION NUMBER 5340z 330

SUCTION DRIVE SECTION

52




$92329b%9

SUCTION DRIVE

s av
SECTION

tyYv g vES

SECTION NUMBER

| 53407 330 |

Av—7OMIRBETRBELTEIHADT, £ FEETEXLTLEEL,
When ordering items marked X ,indicate the set number

because they are available only as a set.

y b &S /SET M L% o PART NAME @
N %% 5/ PART N #nEa/ COMPONENT PARTS k , Q'ty
5290 33 2132-1 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
20,28
5290 33 215Z-1 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
] 20,31
~ 5330 33 110Z-2 LIN“- ASSY LEVER ASSY 1
3,55
5330 33 140 Y2 ASSY LINK ASSY 1
64,70 j s
5330 33 210-1 SPJ7F ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
20,26-28,31,66
5330 33 4102 LAY - ASSY LEVER ASSY 1
- 3,54 ]
5330 33 430 y>9 ASSY LINK ASSY 1
52,70
5330 33 440Z-1 LN“- ASSY LEVER ASSY 1
3,6
5330 37 1102 UNY- ASSY LEVER ASSY 1
3,56
B 5341 33 200-1 %23327%F ASSY SUCTION FOOT ASSY 1
16-20,25-28,31,66
1 5290 35 136-1 A2°Yyoo™ SPRING 1
2 9721100008 E-Y>2% E-10 E-RING E-10 2
3 5290 37 123 PAY P! BUSHING B 4
4 9642051004 FTANI29Y M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 3
5 9710050014 NYxYNhv g M5 SPRING WASHER M5 8
6 5330 33 440-1 LN“- LEVER 1
7 5330 33 453 hé CAM 1
8 5290 33 455 A2°Yyon SPRING 1
9 5340 33 452 AZYEW STUD s 1
.10 9710100008 Chv 9N AN M10 ~ SPRING WASHER M10 2
11 9660100014 F9ybr M10 HEXAGON NUT M10 2
12 5290 33 142-1 AIYP™ STUD 1
13 5290 33 431 t°o ) ) PIN 1
14 9710060008 NNRYHANR M6 SPRING WASHER Mé 2
15 9660060014 IYh M6 HEXAGON NUT Mé 2
16 9411503000 F-N°-t°> 5X30 TAPER PIN 5X30 1
17 5290 33 230-2 7?-4 ARM s 1
18 9684050508 FARDIN M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 2
19 5290 29 314 FADD - LOCK COLLAR 1
20 5290 33 214 PAY ] BUSHING 2
22 5341 33 317 Wz KNOB 12
23 90514 0=-Y2o p=-12 0-RING P-12 24
25 5341 33 221-1 ovJb SHAFT 1
26 5310 33 211-1 3I¢Ib SHAFT 1
27 9411503200 T-N°-E°> 5X32 TAPER PIN 5X32 3
28 5290 33 213-1 7P-4L ~ ARM 1
29 5290 33 314 Y9N - SUCKER 12
30 5341 33 316-1 #233,7Yh SUCTION FOOT 12
31 5290 33 215-1 7P-4 ARM 1
32 5290 29 210 PAFEF! BUSHING 2
33 9642051614 FANIRIN M5X16 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X16 4
34 9660080014 FYE M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 1
35 9710080008 NVRYSHN 2R M8 SPRING WASHER M8 1
26 5290 34 142 ARYPS STUD - - 1
, 37 9660050014 IYE M5 HEXAGON NUT M5 3
~ 38 5330 34 110 Lnn - LEVER 1
39 5290 21 123 teo PIN 1
40 5290 29 312 VL= WASHER 1
41 9721070008 E-Y27% E-7 E-RING E-7 10

53



$¥9253290%9

SUCTION DRIVE

7 VaV
SECTION

2V avES

SECTION NUMBER

| 5340z 330 |

Av—7 OBZHBRFTRBELCEERAOT, £y FEFTEXL TS,
Nhen ordering items wmarked
because they are available only as a set.

,indicate the set nuamber

N suES/iElM BREE COMPONENT PARTS Mo\ NAME o
42 5300 57 052 o9 LINK

43 5290 37 434-1 R7°Wo9N SPRING

44 5290 21 161 AZYWRN STUD

45 91211

F-ANNOEN 16

HOSE BAND 16

46 5290 34 151

NN o»

VALVE

47 9670062008

YyYErE“ILF M6X20

HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6Xx20

48 5290 34 153

-2 7.8X18x310

RUBBER HOSE 7.8X18X310

49 5290 34 130 L - LEVER

50 5290 34 141-1 N°Y%D PACKING

51 9716050014 ESYNH“R M5 PLAIN WASHER M5
52 5330 33 420-1 YJ2 LINK '

53 91213 H-ANSTFY 19 HOSE CLAMP 19
54 5330 33 410 L™ - LEVER
55 5330 33 110-2 ULN%- LEVER ,
56 5330 37 110 LS - LEVER
57 5340 33 121-1 AP STUD
58 5290 38 141-1 A72°4oo™ SPRING
59 5290 29 313 Y- WASHER
60 5330 38 130 27 LINK
61 5330 38 142 E°D PIN
62 5290 21 643 A2°YUyoN SPRING
63 5290 21 641 ASYMN STUD
64 5330 33 130-1 Y22 LINK
65 5290 33 141 E°> PIN
_66 5330 33 240-1 P-4 ARM
67 5290 34 152-1 Z9w72°l NIPPLER
68 5300 54 161-1 AZYE: STUD
69 9721050008 E-Y29% E-5 E-RING E-5
70 5300 45 243 PAEER! BUSHING

(" \_.\_;N_.x_s_a_.;N_;_.\_n_n_\_\_a_:m_\m_;_;_\m.?* Ty JEEY Y

54



55



71-F%0-5- wyay o2 &% 53407 350

SECTION NUMBER
FEED ROLLER SECTION

56




71-t%0-5-

FEED ROLLER

7V gV
SECTION

Av=—7 OBGREFITRBELTEEIHAOT, £y PEFTELLTLHEEL,
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

w2y vVES

| 5340z 350

SECTION NUMBER

N wh'Fa/BART N %};E%g COMPONENT PARTS Mo o “AME ,Eﬁ
5330 35 310 J1-F%0~-5- ASSY FEED ROLLER ASSY 1
82,83,102,104
5330 35 330Z-1 o-5- ASSY ROLLER ASSY [
, 62,113
~ 5330 35 370 av(27214~-b"0-5- ASSY 2ND FEED ROLLER ASSY 1
82,83,86 _
5330 35 460-2 22152FY9F ASSY DOUBLE SHEET DETECTORVASSY 1
) ' - 3,11-13,15,17-20,31-33,36-39,41,43-46,52,58,108,111
2112,114-122
1 9670061208 YyYbkH“ bk M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12 2
2 9716060014 E29“h 2 M6 PLAIN WASHER Mé 2
3 95117 2I5hNN- AP-B TERMINAL COVER AP-B 1
4 5330 35 231 Eey PIN 1
5 5330 35 464 = =DM SCREW 1
6 5330 35 232-1 w = WHEEL 1
7 9710120008 NNy hvz M12 SPRING WASHER M12 2
8 90214 wn=-ArPYL2Y 6000212 BALL BEARING 60002z 4
10 5330 35 233 NS H5Yp BRACKET 1
11 9710060008 NN 2YNANR M6 SPRING WASHER M6 2
12 9660060014 FTYE M6 HEXAGON NUT Mé 3
13 5330 35 465 KRN SCREW 1
14 9670061608 Y5Ybh™ILd M6X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X16 4
15 5430 35 314 e SPACER 1
17 9642032514 FANIRIN M3X25 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X25 1
18 5430 35 324-1 VES KNOB - 1
19 5430 35 322 teo PIN 1
20 5522 53 191 A2°Uo9N SPRING 1
21 5330 35 461 AT - STAY B 1
22 9672123514 aynosicbk M12X35 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M12X35 1
., 23 5330 35 361-1 Y3z KNOB 2
- 24 5330 35 351-1 ARYp™W STUD 2
25 9710080008 nMr¥NhHv 2z M8 SPRING WASHER M8 4
26 9660080014 Yk M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 4
27 9721050008 E-Y29% E-5 E-RING E-5 1
28 5430 35 224 A2°Yyon SPRING 2
29 5330 35 362 Eeo PIN 2
31 9660040014 TYb M4 HEXAGON NUT M4 7
32 5340 21 175 1IN R LEAF SPRING 1
33 5430 35 332 ke PIN - 2
34 9670051008 YyYprE©ILF M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 1
35 5340 35 391 LA™ - LEVER ] 2
36 5330 35 467-2 7J°b-} PLATE 1
37 5330 35 463-1 Nh35- COLLAR 2
38 5430 35 321-1 HwI™ - HOLDER 1
29 9660030014 TYh M3 HEXAGON NUT M3 ) 1
40 9642040614 TANIRIN M4LX6 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X6 2
41 9710040008 NN 2RYNHN2 M4 SPRING WASHER M4 7
42 9642051014 FAN323 M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 13
43 9710050014 NNRYNHNR M5 SPRING WASHER M5 15
44 5330 35 466 LAY - LEVER 1
45 5330 35 462-1 t°> PIN 1
46 90307 A -ILAYPULTY 60522 BALL BEARING 60522 1
47 5330 35 352 ARYPW STUD 2
48 5330 35 354-2 ULAM- ] LEVER 2
; 49 9721100008 E-U22% E-10 E-RING E-10 2
~ 50 5340 35 381 SP7F SHAFT _ 1
51 9642030614 FTAYI2RIN M3X6 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3Xé6 é
52 9710030014 AN YN R M3 SPRING WASHER M3 8
53 5340 35 554 Yy-7~ RETAINER 3




71-F a-5-

FEED ROLLER

w7V av
SECTION'

R7—7 OBFRRITRBRLTCEEZRAOT, £y PEBTEILTLEEV.
¥hen ordering items marked & ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

Iy s VES

| 5340z 350 |

SECTION NUMBER

s &S /SET M

No  me%2/PART M

%ﬁzﬁ/
#%%/ COMPONENT PARTS

PART NAME
No

%
'ty

54 5330 35 551-2 4Ys-1-292 RETAINER HOOK

55 5290 32 452 Y= KNOB

56 5330 35 552 J°L-F PLATE

57 9670052008 Yy brE“Ibr M5X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X20
58 5430 35 311-2 #®ba“- HOLDER

59 5340 35 455 IV559h BRACKET

60 5330 35 341-1 T13nvz LEAF SPRING

61 90204 FN-ANPYSIN 600122 BALL BEARING 60012z
62 5330 35 330-1 o0-5- ROLLER

63 9710050008 NN RYSH 2 M5 SPRING WASHER M5
64 5340 35 722 AZYEN STUD

65 5290 21 316 I YALFrA SPRING

66 9660100014 TYF M10 HEXAGON NUT M10
67 9710100014 N 29 h 2 M10 SPRING WASHER M10
68 5330 35 225 ARYPW STUD

69 9723280008 c-Y29% c-28 C-RING C-28

70 5330 35 222 ho- COLLAR

71 5340 35 353 EAPAN SHAFT

72 5340 35 451-1 bLT TRAY

74 9410301008

AZ°Yu2VE°s 3X10

SPRING PIN 3X10

75 5330 35 323-2

07_4\0_}\0 _h\\,f’l:\\

LOWER PAPER GUIDE

76 5330 35 322

“IV559F

BRACKET

77 5290 21 521

A2°4oo™

SPRING

80 90840

FI- RS25 48P

CHAIN RS25 48P

81 90852

IN310bUDT RS25C1/4")

JOINT LINK RS25 (1/4")

82 5300 58 145 A7°05Yh SPROCKET

83 9410301608 AJ°UUIVE®D 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16

84 5330 35 312 hn™ - COVER

85 5330 35 410 I ER SHUTTER

86 5330 35 371 0-5- ‘ROLLER

87 5340 35 321 7V559} BRACKET

88 9721070008 E-Y0J" E-7 E-RING E-7

89 5330 35 430 SVUF LATCH

920 90200 $“=WN“?UD9“ 6071212 BALL BEARING 607212
91 5330 35 441 AIYFS STUD

92 9670051608

YUK M5X16

HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X16

93 5330 35 223

7

GEAR

94 5330 35 221

HipIN -

HOLDER _

95 5330 35 224

A7°a59Yt

SPROCKET

96 9670041008

YyYrANILE M4X10

HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X10

97 9722120008

C-uuo™ c-12

C-RING C-12

98 9642042514

FAYa29" M4X25

SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X25

99 5330 35 422 Eeo PIN

100 5330 35 424=-1 U7 LINK

101 9721040008 E-U22™ E-4 E-RING E-4
102 5330 35 311 37h SHAFT

103 5330 35 421 t°y PIN

104 5290 36 214 FV7P GEAR

105 95302001

YUJTFY MS-35J163

SOLENOID MS-35J163

106 9410401408

A7°UoI E°y 4X14

SPRING PIN 4X14

107 5430 35 212 TN R LEAF SPRING

108 95119 ATYF Z-15GS-B SWITCH Z-15GS-B_
109 5340 35 456 IV559¢ BRACKET

110 5330 35 235 ho- COLLAR

111 5330 35 468 2°b-t PLATE

112 9642051614

FANI2RON M5X16

SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X16

113 90301005

N“PYO7Y 600122PS2K

BALL BEARING 60012zZPS2K

114 5330 35 472

IV259h

BRACKET

115 5330 35 473

AL ST

BRACKET

58



7=t a-5- | €IV Ak [5340z 350 |

SECTION SECTION NUMBER
FEED ROLLER oo o RRaMATUERL RSO ey | BT TERLE LRI
because they are available only as a set.

N ;zg-gbgg g}E\ETNﬂN &Bﬁ@ﬁ/ PART NAME ﬂ;!!z

an o HE&FS/ COMPONENT PARTS Mo i Q'ty
116 5640 36 223 Y YALFPM SPRING 1
117 9642041514 FANIRIN M4X15 _SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X15 1
118 9642040814 FAYI2OY M4XS SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X8 A
119 9710040014 N2V AN M4 SPRING WASHER M4 5
120 9642033014 FAN325N M3X30 ~ SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X30 2
121 9670062001 VYR RNLE M6X20  HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X20 1
122 90812 NTOFY129% M4X6  SCREW M4X6 1

59



R LT A R

FEEDER BOARD

toiar

SECTION

oL a BB
SECTION NUMBER

53407 355




7{_9\\_;‘;\\_ '.\\

FEEDER BOARD

IV a v
SECTION
AI— 7 OMBRBEATCRBBLCEFLADOT, o FEFTEXLTLES Y,

¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

sy g vVES

SECTION NUMBERI 53402 355 l

N w5 EFe/Part™M Hize/COMPONENT PARTS Mo . NAME o
5340 35 310 71-F%0-3- ASSY FEED ROLLER ASSY 1
64,113,118 —
5340 35 610-1 H“~1b™ ASSY (OPS) GUIDE ASSY (OPS) 1
26,41-43,52,57,58,73,169,175,184
5340 35 620-1 H“1F“ ASSY (NOPS)  GUIDE ASSY (NOPS) 1
35,36,41-43,53,57,73,169,175,184
5340 35 650 flbAN- ASSY HOLDER ASSY 1
- 34,45,46,79,88,143,158,170
5340 35 670 SP2F ASSY ~ SHAFT ASSY 1
145,146,174
5340 35 680 h“1rk™ ASSY (OPS) GUIDE ASSY (OPS) 1
36,58
5340 35 690 h“1t™ ASSY (NOPS) GUIDE ASSY (NOPS) 1
35,36 ,
5340 35 720z LNM=- ASSY LEVER ASSY 1
] 24,40
5340 35 740 )29 ASSY LINK ASSY 1
, 18,70,144
5340 35 74012 )29 ASSY LINK ASSY 1
18,23,70,144 .
5340 35 910 A+Yb%0-5 ASSY (OPS) SKID ROLLER ASSY (OPS) 1
1-5,8-13,130
5340 35 920 “A¥YF“0-5 ASSY (NOPS) SKID ROLLER ASSY (NOPS) 1
) ~ 1-5,8-13,131
5430 36 620-1 E°> ASSY PIN ASSY 2
116,117 ) o o
5430 36 640-1 E°2 ASSY PIN ASSY 6
3,4
5430 36 650-1 A%Wh“o-5- ASSY SKID ROLLER ASSY 2
. 1.,2,5,8-13,116,117 ' -
5430 36 660-1 A¥Yhb“ p-5- ASSY SKID ROLLER ASSY [
W” 1-5,8-13
1 9662060014  3Wh Mé HEXAGON NUT Mé 8
2 9710060008 N 29V A 2 M6 SPRING WASHER M6 9
3 90218 &Y =-ANPYSIY 6002 BALL BEARING 6002 6
4 5430 36 641-1 E°O - PIN B -]
5 90741 JIVENbE MSX10 KNOB BOLT M5X10 8
6 9642051014 FANd22™ M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 16
7 5340 35 572 0-3>-N\“- ROLLER BAR B -2
8 5430 36 622-1 hlLAN- HOLDER 8
9 5430 36 624-1 P-4 ARM 8
10 5430 36 623-1 AFYN°- STOPPER 8
11 9716050014 ES54“h“ 2k M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 8
12 9710050008 XA SN SPRING WASHER M5 8
13 9672051014 gYh2& bt M5X10 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M5X10 8
14 5330 35 573-1 #“2A BOSS 2
15 9684060608 FARIN M6X6 SET SCREW M6X6 5
16 5290 32 141 Yz KNOB 2
17 5341 35 761-2 9 3n“-né JOGGER CAM 1
18 5340 35 662 o2 LINK 1
20 9710050014 N2 AV 2 M5 SPRING WASHER M5 15
21 5290 89 324 AYpN STUD 1
22 5330 35 571-1 3v7bh SHAFT 1
23 5340 52 606 PAR R} BUSHING 1
24 5340 35 720 LN - LEVER o 1
~— 25 5340 35 711 ARYES STUD 1
26 9710080008 NSRYNAN2R M8 SPRING WASHER M8 1
27 9660080014 TYF M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 1
28 5330 35 536 F7-7°0-5- TAPE ROLLER 1

61



7.{_5\\_;‘;\\_ '.\\

FEEDER BOARD

I VgV
SECTION

trv g vES

| 53407 355 |

SECTION NUMBER

k-7 ORGFRBSTRBEBLTEERAOT, £y PEBTEXLTLEIY,

¥hen ordering items marked %

because they are available only as a set.

sindicate the set number

oy FERE /SET M

Boh &

N sbga/PART M HeEs/COMPONENT PARTS M o “AME . 5
29 5340 35 534-3 #“=-b"T-2°(1tYb=4E>) BOARD TAPE (1SET=4PCS) 1
30 9722120008 C-Y29% C¢-12 C-RING €C-12 2
31 5341 35 791 ASTEN NN - SLIDE BAR 1
34 5341 35 882 A2 YOV (PYANZTD) SPRING (FOR THICK PAPER) I
35 5340 35 640 A GUIDE 17—
36 5340 35 613 A=l SCALE , 2
37 5341 35 795 TFENARRY PN POSITIONING STUD 2
38 5330 35 797 LAN - LEVER ' 3
39 9684050508 FPA2DY M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 7
40 5290 31 214 AP EF! BUSHING 1
41 5290 54 338 A2°Yoon SPRING 2
42 9716060014 ESY“h R M6 PLAIN WASHER M6 2
43 9721050008 E-Y29“ E-5 E-RING E=5 4
44 5341 35 539 AN RSN = GUIDE BAR 1
45 9642030314 FANIRIN M3X3 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X3 3
46 5341 35 883 A2° 02N (HAANZ3AD) SPRING (FOR THIN PAPER) 1
47 90200 FN=-ANPYI2N 6071212 BALL BEARING 607127 4
50 5430 39 614 AN - HOLDER 1
51 9721070014 E-Y0I9" E-7 E-RING E-7 6
52 5341 35 793-1 #b3“- HOLDER 1
53 5341 35 851-1 #Hl3“- - HOLDER 1
54 9710040014 NNRYNANR M4 SPRING WASHER M4 4
57 5430 39 118 Wz KNOB ' 4
58 5340 35 630 AN Y GUIDE 1
59 5341 35 844 $Ho -3- SUPPORTER H
60 5341 35 843 hY1hNFPYF GUIDE CATCH 5
61 5340 35 842-2 A°=-N°=-hA“NThM PAPER GUIDE 5
62 9648031014 43225 M3X10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M3X10 10
63 5341 35 821 THIN - , BAR B ” B
64 9410301608 A2°yuo%E°y 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16 N
65 5341 35 784 FANS- LOCK COLLAR 1
66 5341 35 782 7%aYa BLOCK 1
67 5300 58 513 FAn3- LOCK COLLAR 1
68 5330 35 783 ANC —Y - SPACER 1
69 5341 35 770 7-4 ARM , 1
70 9670051208 YEYEHENILE M5X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X12 2
72 5340 35 511-4 JUL-L FRAME 1
73 90652 GS=-YuI2% GS-5 GS-RING GS-5 2
74 5290 32 452 e KNOB ' 4
75 5341 35 781-1 7PI“PAPRZV1- ADJUSTMENT SCREW 1
76 5330 35 551-2 Y5-3-299 RETAINER HOOK 4
77 5330 35 552 7°L-F ) PLATE 4
78 5340 35 555 J¥=F=-(2AANZ39) RETAINER (FOR THIN PAPER) 4
78 5340 35 556 Yy7-3-(PYH*239) RETAINER (FOR THICK PAPER) 2
78 5340 35 557 YF-F-(PYH“339) RETAINER (FOR THICK PAPER) 2
79 9710030014 NN2RYNHN R M3 SPRING WASHER M3 - 12
80 9642030614 FANIRIN M3X6 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3Xé 8
81 5341 35 562 AN SHAFT _ 1
82 5341 35 822 PAFE VIS BRACKET 1
84 5341 35 823 IN1PIL DIAL - 1
85 9670051001 Y5YbrHic bk M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 6
88 9721040008 E=U29% E=4 E-RING E-4 1
89 9721070008 E=YoI9% E=7 E-RING E=7 1
90 5290 29 312 Yy P = WASHER 3
91 5330 35 792 A7° UM SPRING &
92 5330 35 561 J2°L-Fb PLATE o o—
94 9642050514 FANIRIY M5X5 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X5 1
97 5341 35 750-1 I2%“3459h BRACKET 1
98 5290 21 641 ARYPN STUD 1

62



R ALY A

FEEDER BOARD

I Vvav IV e v ES I
SECTION SECTION NUMBER
kv—y ORBIMATRBRL T EHAOT, £y FEFTEXL T LS.

¥hen ordering items marked sindicate the set number
because they are available only as & set.

53402z 355 |

N ¥y 1 &% /SET N B W" PART NAME T
BaES/PART N #mES/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q'ty
99 5290 54 542-1 A2J2°4oo% SPRING 1
100 5330 54 521 100V -8- INDICATOR 1
101 5330 24 349-2 WIZ(I“35%7) KNOB (BLSCK) 1
101 5336 24 349-1 YRz (P1&“U=-) KNOB (IVORY) 1
103 5341 35 538-1 A“{p" GUIDE 4
104 5340 35 535 YYAE YA SPLING 4
105 9670102008 VEYbki“IbF M10X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M10Xx20 2
106 5340 35 454 PAFEELS BRACKET 1
107 97823 ~ tIY%- O0AS-61LD-2 SENSOR OAS-61LD-2 1
108 9710030008  N“29°n 2 M3 SPRING WASHER M3 2
109 9642031414 FANIRDIY M3X14 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X14 2
110 5341 35 534-1 AF- STAY 2
111 5340 35 533-2 J1=-3%=ik“=-p" FEEDER BOARD 1
112 5340 35 521-5 7JUL-4 FRAME 1
113 5300 58 145 22°059F SPROCKET 1
114 5330 35 312  Hhh“- COVER - 2
115 90214 W =wANPYLIY 60007212 BALL BEARING 6000zz 6
116 90212 AN =ILANPYDIN 629 BALL BEARING 629 2
117 5430 36 621-1 E°o PIN ' 2
118 5330 35 311 3¢7F SHAFT 1
119 5341 35 812 t°o ) PIN 2
130 NBH =-624S YA FVA SPRING - 1
131 5340 35 921 A7°Yyog™ SPRING 1
142 5340 35 512 = I2“5459} BRACKET 2
143 5340 35 651 L EN. HOLDER 1
144 5340 35 760 7°U-F PLATE _ 1
145 5340 35 671 hé CAM 2
146 5340 35 672 Iv7h SHAFT 1
147 5340 35 673 P-4 ARM K
148 5340 35 674 P-4 o ARM 1
T 149 5340 35 675 D70k FULCRUM PIN 2
150 5340 35 676 ho- COLLAR 2
151 5341 35 532 % g9 BLOCK 2
152 5341 35 742 ARYN° - STOPPER 2
153 5341 35 753 ARYPN STUD 1
154 5341 35 754 ARYRN - STUD 1
155 5341 35 762 TFENARRY IS POSITIONING STUD 1
156 5290 89 219 IV BUSHING 1
157 5640 33 613 ANC =Y - SPACER 1
158 5341 35 892 FEM SCREW 1
159 5341 35 921 0-5- ROLLER 1
160 5341 35 824 A2°Yyon SPRING 1
161 5341 35 924 AT- STAY 1
162 5321 43 117 ANO =Y = SPACER 2
163 5430 35 314 ANG Y~ SPACER I 1
164 5640 23 136 AbYpNe - STOPPER 1
166 90308 W =ArPYLI2Y 606212 BALL BEARING 606712 1
167 90692 9512 L10 FLUSH SPRING L10 1
168 91609 RN =ANPYZIN 6900212 BALL BEARING 69002z 2
169 91929 A2°1029% ST-6 SPRING ST-6 ) 2
170 9642030814 FAvaxI“ M3X8 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X8 1
171 9670053508 JyYbrmcibbk M5X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X35 6
172 9670051608 Yryybk“ibr M5X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X16 10
173 9670052008 yywbha“Ibk M5x20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X20 1
174 9410402008 A2°UynovEey 4X20 SPRING PIN 4X20 2
~175 9710020014 NYa4%pvz M2 SPRING WASHER M2 4
177 9670061401 YEWbhE“ Ik M6X14 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X14 2
178 9642040614 TANIRIN MLX6 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X6 4
179 9660060014 FYh M6 HEXAGON NUT Mé 1

63



7.{_9\\_;';\\_'.\\

FEEDER BOARD

IV av
SECTION

v vES

SECTION NUMBER

| 53407 355 |

Av—7 ORPFRBFITRBELTEERADOT, £y FEFTEIXLTLEEW.
Khen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set nuamber

because they are available only as a set.

¥, &% /SET M 82T PART NAME %
N sa'2a/PART M WA/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q'ty
180 9410503208  A7°YJI“E° 5X32 SPRING PIN 5X32 4
181 9670081208 Jr9FA L F M8X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X12 1
182 9670051008 PEFIE NI M5X1D HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 2
184 9642020514 FANIRIN M2X5 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW MZ2X5 ¢
185 9660050014 1YE M5 HEXAGON NUT M5 2
186 9721100008 E-Yo9“ E-10 E-RING E-10 2
187 5341 35 536 A “AFY , GUIDE 1
188 9670063508 J5YFR IE M6X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X35 4
189 9721040014 E=-Y27“ E-4 E-RING E-4 1
190 9670053008 YEYhkENiLF M5X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X30 4
\\
"

64



65



53407 360

o a BB
SECTION NUMBER

b B P

SECTION

N°-N°-12%-53D

PAPER INSERTION

66



vV eV €7V e VES
SECTION SECTION NUMBER
A v—7 OBGHBRETHBHELTEIRAOT, £y FEFTEXLTLESL.

Khen ordering items marked sindicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

NS N -129-93 | 53402 360 |

PAPER INSERTION

ty b ET /SET N

B At PART NAME i
M ge£8/PART M a&s%/COMPONENT PARTS M Q'ty
5290 43 11212 +“P ASSY GEAR ASSY 2
] 34,35 , B - ~
5330 36 5312-1 PYN°=-21-F%0-5-ASSY UPPER FEED ROLLER ASSY 1
- 3,4

5340 36 210-1 o0?721-b“0-3- ASSY LOWER FEED ROLLER ASSY 1

41-43
5340 36 310 P-4L ASSY ARM ASSY 1

7,17,18,24

5340 36 380 ARY2°21oH0 -~ ASSY STOP FINGER ASSY 1
50~53,56 B -
5340 36 450 ANTEY ASSY GUIDE ASSY 1

83-87
1 5340 36 414 ANTRY GUIDE 1
2 9670052008 Yyyrhtibe M5X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X20 5
3 90202 FN-WANPYIIN 6241212 BALL BEARING 62411 2
- 4 5330 36 531-1 ?PYN°-21-bF“0-35- UPPER FEED ROLLER 1
5 5290 36 354 IV SCREW ] ] 1
6 9684050508 PAZIN M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 5
7 9411403000 T-N°=-E°2 4X30 TAPER PIN 4X30 2
8 5290 36 321 [ PIN 2
9 5290 52 244 AIYES STUD 1
10 5290 51 123-1 AJ°Yyyo™ SPRING 1
11 9648051614 $¥5323% M5X16 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X16 4
12 5330 36 314-1 J7“9i1 BUSHING 2
13 5340 36 340-1 LN - LEVER 1
14 90200 "N -LANPYDIY 6071212 BALL BEARING 60722 1
15 9721050008 E=-Y29“ E=5 E-RING E-5 1
16 5290 29 314 FANRS- LOCK COLLAR 1
17 5330 36 312 P-4 ARM - 1
18 5340 36 311 J¢7h SHAFT 1
19 5340 36 315 NF-F- RETAINER 2
20 9670041008 YyYbH“bE M4X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X10 8
21 9642051014 FANI2IN M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 3
23 5290 36 353 TAINN 2 LEAF SPRING 1
24 5330 36 313 = P-4 ~ARM 1
25 5330 36 370 hé CAM 1
26 5290 36 355~-1 A272°Yyo9 SPRING 1
27 5340 36 344-1 FYb NUT 1
28 9670043508 YyYbhkE“ bt M4X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M&4X35 1
29 5300 36 352 W= - ~ KNOB 1
30 91250 A1IWHYI° 1/4" OIL CUP 1/4" 2
31 9660100008 TUF M10 HEXAGON NUT M10 2
32 9710100008 nrx¥vavz M10 SPRING WASHER M10 2
33 5290 36 112-1 AZYP™ STUD 2
34 5290 37 123 PP rY) BUSHING 2
35 5290 43 112 N7 GEAR 2
36 5290 29 311 ISP~ WASHER 2
37 9721100008 E-Y292" E-10 E-RING E-10 2
38 9670051608 YEYbrkicbF M5X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X16 2
329 5330 36 211 HwibaN - HOLDER 1
40 90352 KN =bANPYITIN 6981712 BALL BEARING 6982112 2
41 5290 36 214 FWNP GEAR 1
42 9410301608 A2°YDI%E°D 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16 1
43 5340 36 220-1 0-5- ROLLER 1
44 5310 36 215 bFANS- LOCK COLLAR 1
45 9716050014 ES¥NhN 2 M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 4
46 90813 Y1325 M5X10 SCREW M5X10 4
47 5290 36 212 KiEA - HOLDER _ 1
48 9721070008 E=-Y2O" E-7 E-RING E=-7 2

67



N =-N° =1D2%-230

PAPER INSERTION

IV a v
SECTION

sV a1 VES
SECTION NUMBER

| 53407 360

|

X7—7 ORGFIIHGTRBELTEILAOT, ¥y FEBEESTEXLTLEEL,
When ordering items marked
because they are available only as a set.

,indicate the set number

(

(

No %LE?E/%EETMM %%%%/COMPONENT PARTS Mo . NAME g?
oo Y

49 5330 36 392 PAP R BUSHING 2
% 50 5330 36 381-1 2v7Fh SHAFT 1
51 9410303008 A7°yyavEey 3X30 SPRING PIN 3X30 1
% 52 5340 36 382 210N - FINGER é
53 9410251608 AJ°Yo9%E°D 2.5X16 SPRING PIN 2.5X16 7
54 9648051014 #5323 M5X10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X10 pd
55 5340 36 413-2 n“1b™ GUIDE 1
* 56 5330 36 383 hé ] CAM 1
57 5330 36 391 T YAR PV A SPRING 1
58 5290 37 433 AIYN STUD 1
59 5340 36 411-1 AT- STAY , 1
60 97606-1 YL J1bh™ AS-03A AC115V SOLENOID AS-03A AC115v 1
61 9710040008 = N zx¥“p 2 M4 SPRING WASHER M4 4
63 9660050014 FYE M5 HEXAGON NUT M5 1
64 5340 36 431 IV55Yh BRACKET 1
65 5340 36 417 AJYRN STUD 1
66 5300 59 565-1 YA FYA SPRING 1
67 9721040008 E=-N29" E-4 E-RING E-4 1
68 5340 36 433 Yo7 LINK 1
69 91710001 AN -4 - SPACER , 2
70 90628 AIYI°LE®SL SSP-4 SNAP PIN SSP-4 2
71 5300 54 332 h5- COLLAR 1
72 5330 36 384 ARYMN STUD 1
73 5290 21 164 INLAMYNG - RUBBER STOPPER ~ 1
74 9642050814 FANIRIN M5X8 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X8 2
75 5340 36 432 t°o PIN 1
76 5340 36 420 ARYI°D1oH0N - STOP FINGER 1
77 5300 59 566 t°o PIN 1
78 9670061208 YyYhkcbh M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X12 2
79 9660040014 FTYb M4 HEXAGON NUT M4 4
80 5340 36 434  I2“3559}b BRACKET 1
81 9710050014 N RY“HN2 M5 SPRING WASHER M5 6
82 5340 36 435-1 Hhi\“- COVER 1
83 5340 36 451 78559 b BRACKET o -1
84 5340 36 453 WENT JOINT 1
85 5340 36 452 NC =N =PI PAPER GUIDE 1
86 9670040601 YyYrBE bt M4X6 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4Xé 4
87 9670053508 VEYhiktibk M5X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X35 1

68



69



J1-3N-}V56

FEEDER DRUM

2 3x
SECTION

oL a B8
SECTION NUMBER

53407 365

70




I1-3N=FN5L

FEEDER DRUM

L SRS
SECTION

Ae—7 OB RRFTRBELTEZHAOT, €y FEBFTEXLTLEE .

¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number

because they are available only as a set.

vryvavES
SECTION NUMBER

[ 53407 365 |

N gh'Ea/PART M Hien/COMPONENT PARTS Mo VAME o
5340 23 2311 Y1k ASSY GUIDE ASSY 1
33,34 B
5340 23 2321 2%0%2 ASSY BLOCK ASSY 1
45,46
5340 36 510-1 21-3%-F“35L ASSY FEEDER DRUM ASSY 1
20,35,36,40,42,60
5340 36 5107-1 71-3%-F“54L ASSY FEEDER DRUM ASSY 1
, 15,20,35,36,40,42,60
5340 36 530 v+ ASSY ~ SHAFT ASSY 1
21,24,25
5340 52 60412 )59 ASSY LINK ASSY 1
,,,W 55,64,65 —
1 9670051608 VYt ibF M5X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X16 13
2 90643 nYEy“h“x BS TOOTHED LOCK WASHER B5 4
3 5340 36 515 HibAN = HOLDER 1
4 5340 36 516~5 INYYN°-AN-2 GRIPPER BASE 1
5 9670051001 CYyYERNILE M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 12
6 5480 23 223 A2°Yy9n SPRING 7
7 5480 23 222 (v PIN 7
8 5480 23 221 HibI™ - HOLDER 7
9 90699 Utrwk M5 U-NUT M5 7
10 5340 36 550 INYYN® = GRIPPER 7
11 5340 36 555-~1 ARYNe - STOPPER 7
12 9670031008 yyyrEcit M3X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M3X10 7
13 5290 29 315 FANS = LOCK COLLAR 1
14 9684050508 bPARDIY M5XS SET SCREW M5X5 1
15 5300 54 152 PAY ] BUSHING ) 2
16 5340 23 237 AbYNe - STOPPER 2
17 9670061608 VYEYhRki“ b M6X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X16 2
18 5290 29 311 IV - WASHER ' 2
19 91630 T192 IR12X15X16.5 INNER RACE IR12X15X16.5 2
20 90324036 Z=bFNRANPYDION NEEDLE BEARING HK1516.2RSAS1 2
21 5340 23 211 e B SHAFT 1
22 9660060014 TYE M6 HEXAGON NUT M6 4
23 9710060008 NNrYNHNR M6 SPRING WASHER M6 4
24 9411502500 F=-NnN°-t°> 5x25 TAPER PIN 5X25 1
25 5340 36 540 P-4 ARM 1
26 5290 29 411 hto=5- CAM ROLLER 1
27 5290 29 412 hLo=-5-F1Y42 CAM ROLLER INNER RING 1
28 5340 23 212 tey PIN 1
29 5480 23 224-1 Yih°-3- SUPPORTER 7
30 9410501008 A7°yu9%E®>y 5X10 SPRING PIN 5X10 7
31 90179 aYhI?PFYEFA2IY M5X8 SET SCREW M5X8 7
32 9721070008 E-YoI% E=~7 E-RING E-7 1
33 5340 23 231 hSThY GUIDE 1
34 5300 45 243 PAYFN] BUSHING 1
% 35 5340 36 512-1 #1-IL WHEEL _ 1
36 9411504500 T=N°=L£%2 5X45 TAPER PIN 5X45 4
37 5340 36 517 Hi1=ib WHEEL 4
38 5340 36 518 wN A BOSS o ] 4
39 9684060608 FARIN M6X6 SET SCREW Mé6X6 - 6
* 40 5340 36 514 LOR-k1-l CENTER WHEEL 2
* 42 5340 36 513-1 k1=l WHEEL 1
43 5330 23 113 NYIP- WASHER 7
44 5290 24 127 wN b BOLT 7
45 90441 I%wy1 0812 BUSHING 0812 1
46 5340 23 232 vagva BLOCK 1
47 5340 23 233 A2° Y9N SPRING 1
48 9670061208 YEYhE“IbE M6X12 HEXAQQN SOCKET BOLT M6X12 6

n



T TN IV vES
JI1=8%=pN5y Brvay Sootlon NUMBER|7,'53t.oz 365 |

FEEDER DRUM Av—7 OBGBRAZTRBELTETHAOT, €y FHEFTEXLTLEEY,
When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

N sadFe/hir™  B2EE/component parTs MOTT NAME i
49 5290 25 114 N - COVER 2
50 90319 Fr=ANPYSIN 6203212 BALL BEARING 6203212 2
51 5340 36 523-1 Ahé CAM 1
52 5340 36 521 AN -4 SPACER ‘ '
53 9670063508 Y5y brhNIbt M6X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X35 4
54 90900 ¥- 5X5X16 KEY 5X5X16 1
55 5340 52 606 %931 BUSHING 1
56 9670081208 YoEYRki“M b M8X12 = HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X12 1
57 5340 87 116 IY3P- WASHER 1
58 5290 23 112 F\P GEAR 1
59 5340 36 522-1 J91hid CLAMPING CAM 1
- 60 5340 36 511-1 2P7h SHAFT I 1
61 5330 24 522 A2°a45Yh SPROCKET 1
62 5340 36 571 KR HOLDER 1
63 9648061414 #5225 M6X14 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW Mé6X14 3
64 5300 32 568 IvNvy1 BUSHING } 1
65 5340 52 604 IFY LINK 1
66 5340 52 603 7529E°> CRANK PIN 1
67 5340 36 524 hiL - CAM 1
68 9716060014 E2Y“hvr M6 PLAIN WASHER M6 4
69 91040 ' WY -AZYW7°)L A~-M6X1.0 GREASE NIPPLE A-M6X1.0 2

72

(



13



19984193919

PAPER FEED TABLE LIFTING

o ar

SECTION

o a RS
SECTION NUMBER

53407 370




€IV av EALRE 1
SECTION SECTION NUMBER
A~/ ORZRAZITRBBLCEILAOT, ¥y FEFTEILTLESL,

When ordering items marked X ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

$21993% 133919 | 5340z 370 |

PAPER FEED TABLE LIFTING

N s%Ea/Phnr™m HagE/compoNENT PARTS N T | NAME ) o
5290 37 310-2 S¥FIYh ASSY RACHET ASSY 1
51,53,54,66
5290 37 310Z-1 5FIYhk ASSY RATCHET ASSY 1
51,53,54,65,66
5290 37 610 94-L¥"P ASSY WORM GEAR ASSY 1
1-6
5300 37 810 NIOMML ASSY (PT1Hh%Y-=) HANDLE ASSY (IVORY) 1
67-70
5310 37 510 ¥“P ASSY GEAR ASSY 1
12,28=-30,46 , e
5310 37 510z ANMANLEN? ASSY BEVEL GEAR ASSY 1
12,28=31,46
5310 37 710 A7°05Yh ASSY SPROCKET ASSY 1
- , 3 16,18,50,72
5310 37 720 %7 ASSY GEAR ASSY 1
11-13
5310 37 7202 NIMNILISYF ASSY HANDLE CLUTCH ASSY 1
10-13
5310 37 730 A7%a5%h ASSY SPROCKET ASSY 1
15,16,18,50,72 ,
5310 37 810 N2ENL ASSY (2%597) HANDLE ASSY (BLACK) 1
67-70
5330 37 230-1 P-4L ASSY ARM ASSY 1
57,58 ,
5330 37 2302-1 ?-4L ASSY ARM ASSY 1
52,57,58
1 5290 37 612 P2k SHAFT ) 1
2 9410302008 A2°Uo9%E°> 3X20 SPRING PIN 3X20 1
3 5290 37 614 N7 GEAR 1
4 5290 37 611 V359 BRACKET _ 1
5 9410302508 A72°Yu9vE®y 3X25 SPRING PIN 3X25 1
6 5290 37 613 FYP? - ~ GEAR 1
7 9670062008 Yoyybrdc bk M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X20 1
9 5290 37 814 YA MYAS SPRING 1
10 5290 21 612 VY32 BUSHING 1
* 11 5310 37 723 KN A BOSS 1
* 12 5290 37 313 FNp GEAR ) 2
13 9410401608 AZ2°U9VE®L 4X16 SPRING PIN 4X16 1
14 5310 37 724 hS5- COLLAR 1
15 5290 37 722 Wy GEAR _ 1
16 9410503208 AT yYygngEey 5X32 SPRING PIN 5X32 3
17 5290 37 721 ho- "COLLAR 1
18 5310 37 711 2%2¢ SHAFT 1
19 9722120008 C=-9oo2% C-12 C-RING C-12 1
20 5290 29 210 PAY BN BUSHING 2
21 9710050008 NCRY“HN R M5 SPRING WASHER M5 4
22 9642051614 FTANIRSN M5X16 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X16 4
23 9642050514 FANIRIN M5X5 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X5 1
24 9648041014 ¥3325% M4X10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M4X10 1
25 5290 33 534 YA LA SPRING 1
26 9721100008 E-Y22% E-10 E-RING E-10 2
27 5290 37 314 2Y9oP- WASHER 2
* 28 5310 37 516 VA BOSS 1
« 29 5290 37 515 FN7 GEAR 1
30 5290 37 512 FNP GEAR 1
31 5290 26 112 PAY EN] BUSHING 1
32 5310 37 511 ARYp™ STUD ] 1
33 9710100008 Nz hvz M10 SPRING WASHER M10 2
34 9660100014 9+ M10 HEXAGON NUT M10 2

75



QW Vgl Iy avES
$£1993%153929 :E?C{ra;gN i, T omper 33402 370 |
PAPER FEED TABLE LIFTING R R A e A b
because they are available only as & set.
N 2utFE/SET M gﬁzg/COMPONENT PARTS &ART NAME gg
35 5300 33 538 WIZ(PA1HNY-=) KNOB (IVORY) 1
35 5310 33 538 WIZ(IV3Y7) KNOB (BLACK) 1
36 9721070008 E-Y29% E-7 E-RING E-7 9
37 5290 29 313 = NYIP- WASHER 7.
38 5330 37 320 hé CAM 1
39 5300 37 411 ARYEN _STUD 3
40 5340 37 130-1 Y22 L INK 1
41 5290 37 432 2YF LATCH 1
42 5290 37 431 AFYRN STUD 1
43 5290 37 151-1 AJ2°Uyo™ SPRING 1
44 5290 21 641 ARYEN STUD - 1
45 9721040008 E-UY2I™ E-4 E-RING E=-4 1
46 9410402008 A7°UD9%E°D 4X20 SPRING PIN 4x20 3
47 5290 37 434-1 RARI°4yooM SPRING 1
48 5290 37 433 AZYEN STUD 1
49 91250 AT WbhYIC 1/4" OIL CUP 1/4" 1
50 5290 37 712 A7°a5Yh ' SPROCKET 1
* 51 5290 37 313-1 %7 GEAR 1
52 5290 37 232 PAY PX] BUSHING 1
* 53 5290 37 311-1 #&“A BOSS 1
* 54 5290 37 312 SFIYbhT-l ) RATCHET WHEEL 1
55 5290 37 240-1 #7yyvi PAWL 1
56 5290 37 251-1 A72°4YJ2% SPRING 1
* 57 5290 37 220-1 P-4 ARM 1
% 58 5290 37 231 go59F CLUTCH 1
59 5290 37 211 ARYEN STUD 1
60 5290 37 233-1 AJ2°NuIo% SPRING 1
61 5290 21 164 INLARYNG - RUBBER STOPPER 1
62 5290 37 421-1 AZYP™ STUD 1
63 9710080008 NNy h 2z M8 SPRING WASHER M8 1
64 9660080014 TYr M8 _ HEXAGON NUT M8 1
65 5290 37 123 FAPEX! BUSHING 1
66 9410401808 A2°Y9%E°D 4X18 SPRING PIN 4X18 2
67 5300 37 811 an“WTJST(?ft“U ) HANDLE BODY (IVORY) 1
67 5310 37 811 NIOPNMYHEDRAT(IVNZY) HANDLE BODY (BLACK) 1
68 5300 37 815 2°V-F(PAHE =) PLATE (IVORY) 1
68 5310 37 815 2°L=-b(I%V597) PLATE (BLACK) 1
69 5300 37 820 NN (PIHRN =) HANDLE (IVORY) 1
69 5310 37 820 N2 L(INIYT2) HANDLE (BLACK) 1
70 9648051014 $52429% M5X10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X10 2
71 5290 33 142-1 ARRYM™ STUD 1
72 5290 37 713 A2°a5vh SPROCKET 1
73 9670063508 VY bHENILE M6X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X35 1

76

(

(



77



- - — kW W PO oo a BB
NTrIDFa=-b,21-t"DN toiar SECTION NUMBER 5340z 380

SECTION

HEIGHT CONTROL BAR,FEED LEVER

78




NTRID o=, 21-t"LNN -

HEIGHT CONTROL BAR,FEED LEVER

TV a s
SECTION

Yy avES
SECTION NUMBER
Av—7 OMSRESTCRBBELTCEELADT, £y PEFTELLTLEEY,

¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

[ 53407 380 |

N 5% Fe/BART M WEEe/COMPONENT PARTS M . | AME , o
5330 38 210z N1+ 0P-4L ASSY HEIGHT CONTROL DRIVE ARM ASSY 1
19,20 '

1 5290 32 454 Yz KNOB 2
2 5310 38 351 NI = HEIGHT CONTROL BAR 1
-3 9660060014 TYF M6 HEXAGON NUT Mé 2
4 9710060008 NN RINHNr M6 SPRING WASHER Mé 2
5 5290 38 321 ARYpN STUD 1
6 5290 38 310-1 bL)N“- LEVER 1
7 9721040008 E-N22% E~4 E-RING E-4 3
8 5310 44 314 A=l SCALE 1
9 5290 38 330 L™ - LEVER 1
10 5290 38 341 ARYpPN STUD 1
11 9670061208 YW bkt bk M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12 2
12 9716060014 ES49“h R M6 PLAIN WASHER M6 3
13 5330 38 240 V559 ~ BRACKET 1
14 9721070008 E-N29" E-7 E-RING E-7 3
15 5290 29 313 Y- WASHER 1
16 5290 38 232 oN31oh JOINT 1
17 5330 38 220-1 139“Hy-8- INDICATOR 1
18 5290 38 322~2 AR7°4 9% SPRING 1
19 5330 38 210 L™ - LEVER 1
20 5290 38 121 2%9da BUSHING 1
21 590 29 312 79ob- WASHER — 1
22 9642050814 FANI2DN M5X8 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X8 1
23 9710050008 nN“a4¥“ntr M5 SPRING WASHER M5 2
24 5290 38 238 13NN 2 LEAF SPRING 1
25 5290 38 233 a7 BLOCK 1
27 9410201008 A2°4Ypg%E°ey 2X10 SPRING PIN 2X10 1
28 9410301608 AZ°0o9%E°D 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16 1
29 5300 38 234-1 xO“ SCREW 1
30 5290 38 236 9<% - KNOB 1
31 9650051614 Y5223 M5X16 SCREW M5X16 1
32 9670041008 YU bRt ibh M4X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X10 4
33 9710040008 Nha¥wpva M4 SPRING WASHER M4 4
34 97630 Yu/1FY AS-05N 115V SOLENOID AS-05N AC115V 1
35 5300 33 561-1 E°> PIN 1
36 90628 AFrUI°EeL SSP-4 SNAP PIN SSP-4 2
37 9660040014 TYh M4 HEXAGON NUT M4 4
38 5290 35 113 ho- _COLLAR 2
39 5330 57 151 V359t BRACKET 1
40 91710001 ANC -4 - SPACER 2
41 5340 52 632 o2 LINK 1
42 9721100008 E-Y29“ E-10 E-RING E-10 1
43 5290 21 521 '\ YA FYA SPRING 1
44 5290 29 311 YoP- WASHER 1
45 9642041014 FANIRINY M4X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X10 2
46 9710040014 NN aYvpvz M4 SPRING WASHER M4 2
47 5330 33 620 ?=-4 ARM 1
48 5290 84 991 P-4 ARM 1
49 5290 33 512 ANe -9 SPACER 1
50 5290 33 515 29F LATCH 1
51 5290 33 511 AZY RN STUD 1
52 9710100008 NN r¥vhv2r M10 SPRING WASHER M10 1
53 9660100014 vk M10 HEXAGON NUT M10 1
54 9660050014 ¥YL M5 HEXAGON NUT M5 1
55 9672052514 oYhas bk M5X25 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M5X25 1
56 9670062008 YyYritnE mM6xz20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X20 4
57 5340 61 436 V359t BRACKET - 1
58 96589 ATYF AJ4534 SWITCH AJ4534 1

79



- - T [y O RV YA YE 2
NMPIDbO=lb,21=b LN sacﬁow Soerion Imm“l 53407 380 |

HEIGHT CONTROL BAR-FEED LEVER | k-7 OBRRBETEBHLTEILAOT, Ly FEFTELLTLEEL,

When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number

because they are available only as a set.

No ;Bynrgg gEETmN &Bﬂ&#ﬁ/ PART NAME X

an o &S/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q'ty
60 9642051014 FANI29Y M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 2
61 5486 35 198-1 A2°yyon SPRING ' 1
62 5290 33 454 ARYPW STUD 1
63 9721050008 E-Y9% E-5 E~RING E-5 1
64 5340 53 161 ANG - SPACER 3
65 9715050014 E34“hvzr M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 1
66 9710050014 NN YN hvz M5 SPRING WASHER M5 1

80



81



53407 510

o3 EE
SECTION NUMBER

73

SECTION

12%7bL-4

INK FRAME

82



12%¥70-4 €IV eV vrvavES 53407 510 ]
SECTION SECTION NUMBER

INK FRAME A= ORFRBERTRBBLTEERAOT, £y PEBTEILTLLEEY,
Khen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

N whEFe/EET™n gﬁég/compowsw'r PARTS M ) NAME o
1 5340 55 112-5 7JUL-4 ) FRAME 2
2 9670082008 _____JYIF% LF_M8X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X20 12
3 9670062008 YEWbRhibrk M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X20 8
4 9670082508 YOYrKit e M8X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M38Xx25 32
5 5340 55 117 _7°U-F PLATE ' 4
7 9670051608 YoYrhtbh M5X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X16 4
8 5340 55 118  #- B KEY 4
9 5340 55 116-1 2J°L-bh PLATE 4

10 5340 55 111-6 2UL-L4 FRAME 2

11 5340 55 113-1 A¥- STAY 2

12 5340 55 114 AT - STAY 2

13 5340 55 119 A7- STAY 1

14 5340 55 115 AT - STAY 1

Sv121-YH 2ND UNIT

15 5340 55 121-1 Hhn“- COVER 2

16 9670051008 YyYrhtbht M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 6

17 9670040508 Y5WhENILEF M4X5 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X5 2

83



174072
INK FOUNTAIN

22iav
SECTION

23 %S
SECTION NUMBER

53407

511

84



12%74050

INK FOUNTAIN

YIVav vIVavES :
SECT1ON secrion numppr 23402 511 |

kv—7 OFZIRZCRBELTSTHAOT, £y FESTEXLTL S,
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

N a2 F2/PERt™  HEEE/coMPONENT PARTs M-t NAME ) 5%7
5322 51 300-1 12%#7P-Abo-5- ASSY INK FIRST ROLLER ASSY 2
82-84
5340 51 000-5 1o%Y#“,242720-5-ASSY INK FOUNTAIN,FOUNTAIN ROLLER 2
3-5,13-15,44,85,93,94 -
5340 51 010-4 12%Yk“ ASSY INK FOUNTAIN ASSY 2
B ) 3-5,13-15,85,93,94
5340 51 04112 %295 ASSY BUSHING ASSY 2
42,46 -
5340 51 04272-3 %995 ASSY BUSHING ASSY 2
45,46
5340 51 050 12%F39L1Y292% ASSY INK FEED VOLUME CONTROL RING 2
40,124,125
5340 51 0602 22YP-4L ASSY ARM ASSY 2
23,27 B
5340 51 080 LhY=- ASSY (I“3972) LEVER ASSY (BLACK) 2
25,26
5340 51 0907-1 SFxYbENOFMIL ASSY RATCHET HANDLE ASSY 2
23,24
5340 51 110-1 2v2F ASSY o SHAFT ASSY 2
57,72,73,80,81
5340 51 1402 g% 98-pn-3- ASSY DUCTOR ROLLER ASSY 2
62,64
5340 51 23212 Y22 ASSY LINK ASSY , 2
38,39 o
5340 51 830-1 12FYH“,742F720-5-ASSY INK FOUNTAIN,FOUNTAIN ROLLER 2
1J¥ATYI2°LA3D FOR STEPLESS INK FEED CONTROL
3-5,13-15,85,93,94,96
5340 51 83212 INI95 ASSY BUSHING ASSY 2
1 D%ATYI°LA3D FOR STEPLESS INK FEED CONTROL
46,97 ,
5340 51 840-1 P»?-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 2
12%AFTYI7°LA3Y FOR STEPLESS INK FEED CONTROL
101,102 -
5340 51 860 P-4L ASSY ARM ASSY 2
1J¥ATYWI°LA3Y FOR STEPLESS INK FEED CONTROL
108,109 ) B
5340 51 870 #VA ASSY BOSS ASSY ] 2
12FATYI7°L A3 FOR STEPLESS INK FEED CONTROL
99,100
5346 51 080 LNY= ASSY (P1ik“Y=-) LEVER ASSY (IVORY) 2
25,26
1 90510 0-4>9% P-6 0-RING P-6 36
2 5340 51 017 12¥F30L120% INK FEED VOLUME CONTROL SCREW 36
* 3 5340 51 070-1 J2“UL-FM BLADE ' 2
* 4 5340 51 012-2 12%YHw“Y9213 INK FOUNTAIN SIDE PLATE 2
% 5 5340 51 013-2 10%Yk“Y913 INK FOUNTAIN SIDE PLATE 2
6 9670052008 YyYhhN bk M5X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X20 8
7 5340 51 043-2 7%“559F BRACKET 2
8 9660080014 TYh M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 8
9 5340 51 040-1 W3z KNOB 4
10 5340 51 047-1 AZYPN STUD 4
11 9721070008 E-U29% E-7 E-RING E-7 10
12 5340 51 016 t°o PIN 4
13 9642051814 FANI2RIN M5X18 _SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X18 10
14 9710050008 NYRYVANR M5 SPRING WASHER M5 32
15 5340 51 011-2 1239kvAN-2 INK FOUNTAIN BASE 2
16 5340 51 D44=-2 7“559} BRACKET 2
17 5290 51 083 ' YEEFYA SPRING 2
18 5290 51 082 oYY A PAWL 2

85



12%24070

. INK FOUNTAIN

kI3

SECTION

Av—7 OBZIIRRZATCRIBELCEFLAOT, £y FEBTELL TS,
¥hen ordering items marked X
because they are available only as a set.

7V avES
SECTION NUMBER

| 5340z 511

,indicate the set number

mru:~?x-nnvnamrv:~bruan:~bsv:~mrunan:mvvn:mtanr‘&nannv:~N'v¢~NJernJNtn#~Nr““Jbf““’N'U“L7"“’b’“

No gzagg EEETMN SRt PART NAME ﬁ&
[T (Y RkES/ COMPONENT PARTS N Q'ty
19 5340 51 081 RErrAL 1T A SNAP HOLDER
20 9710080008 IEYA RN SPRING WASHER M8
21 9642051014 FANI2DN M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 1
22 5340 51 054 hin™ - COVER
23 5290 33 214 PAFEF! BUSHING
24 5340 51 090-1 SFIYENSEN I RATCHET HANDLE
25 5340 51 093-1  LNN- LEVER
26 5300 57 133 “FNY(PAHRNY =) GRIP (IVORY)

26 5340 51 094 —FNY(IN5YT) GRIP (BLACK)

27 5340 51 060 124?-4 FEEDING ARM

28 5290 51 D64 ' YAEFYA SPRING

29 5290 51 070 FT7YYN A PAWL _

30 5290 51 063-1 t°o PIN ]

31 5340 51 053-2 SFIYh&K1-Ib _RATCHET WHEEL

32 9684060608 PARDN M6X6 SET SCREW M6X6

33 9660050014 FYEF M5 HEXAGON NUT M5

- 34 9648041014 $35329" M4x10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M&X10
35 5300 33 538 YIE(PIhHNY-) KNOB (IVORY)
35 5310 33 538 YIZ(IN3Y7) KNOB (BLACK)
36 5340 51 095 AZYRS STUD

37 5340 51 096 LVARAE PAWL
38 5290 21 212 PAYEF! BUSHING
39 5340 51 232 IFY LINK ,
40 5340 51 051=1  12%¥F39k1Yy9™ INK FEED VOLUME CONTROL RING
41 9648051614 ¥5225% M5X16 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X16 2
42 5340 51 041 EAPEF! 7 BUSHING
44 5340 51 031-3 J712F00-3- FOUNTAIN ROLLER
45 5340 51 042-3 J7“v32 BUSHING
46 5290 51 043 PAPER! BUSHING

47 5290 51 090-1 923557° CLAMP

48 9670051608 Y5YrHNILE M5X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X16
49 5300 51 180-1 #2“37b-4 FRAME
50 9716050014  E3¥“h“x M5 PLAIN WASHER M5
51 5290 21 316 A2°Yoon SPRING
52 5300 51 160 I59F CLUTCH 7
53 9721040008 E-JT% E-4 E-RING E-4
54 5300 51 170 o7 LINK
55 5300 58 364 A2°Uoov SPRING
56 97628 DI SOLENOID
57 9411402500 T-N°=-E°D 4X25 TAPER PIN 4X25
58 5290 51 135 ns- COLLAR
59 5290 51 133 ' YALUFTA SPRING

60 5330 51 132  359% LATCH

61 90627 G-I G-7 G-RING G-7

62 90331 , KN -WANPYSIY 607DDU BALL BEARING 607DDU

63 5340 51 142 JP7b SHAFT '

64 5340 51 140 AN78-g-5- DUCTOR ROLLER

65 9710030008 N2V pv e M3 SPRING WASHER M3

66 9642031014 FANI2IY M3X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X10
67 5290 37 433 AIYEN STUD -

68 5290 51 123-1  RA7°Yyoo™ SPRING

70 5290 51 122 E°> PIN

71 90200 KN =WANPYOIY 60722 BALL BEARING 60722

72 5290 51 120-3  ULA“- LEVER

73 5330 51 111 JP7b SHAFT

74 5340 51 131 P-4 ____ARM

75 5330 29 314 bAnS5- LOCK COLLAR

76 9684050508 PARIN MSX5 SET SCREW M5X5 1
77 9670062008 YEYrETIbE M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X20

86



12%74032

INK FOUNTAIN

IV av IV aVES
SECTION SECTION NUMBER
A<=/ ORERBRTRBJLTE FLAOT, +y MEFTEXL TRV,

¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

| 53402 511 |

No %ngg EEETMN %5%%/ PART NAME @&

af an iy Hi&S/ COMPONENT PARTS N Q’ty

78 5330 51 112-3 P-4 ARM 4

80 5340 51 150 P-4 ARM 2

81 9410402008 A2°UDI9%E°y 4X20 SPRING PIN 4X20 ] 2

; ;82 5322 51 310-1 ~12%¥77-Abo-5- INK FIRST ROLLER 2

~ 83 5290 51 312 FN7 GEAR o 2

84 9410302508 A7°Yg%E°y 3X25 SPRING PIN 3X25 - 2

85 9670082008 YyYbih bk M8X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X20 12

86 9680051208 PARIN M5X12 SET SCREW M5X12 4

87 9660060014 IYPh M6 HEXAGON NUT Mé 2

88 9670061608 YEYUbKR“ b M6X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT MéX16 2

89 9410301608 RA2°4INECS 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16 2

90 9721120008 E-N22% E~12 E-RING E-12 2

91 5340 51 136-1 A7T- STAY 2

92 5340 51 313-1 27%931 BUSHING 4

93 90730 N°=-H-EN39 1.6X5 RIVET 1.6X5 3

94 5340 75 621 J°L-tb PLATE 2

95 5340 51 048 AN =¥~ SPACER 2

* 96 5340 51 831-1 ?24>5>0-5- FOUNTAIN ROLLER 2
12¥AFYI°LA3D FOR STEPLESS INK FEED CONTROL

97 5340 51 832 IN0SY BUSHING 2
12%A7YI7°LA39 FOR STEPLESS INK FEED CONTROL

98 9648051014 ¥52329% M5X10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X10 8
12¥ATYI2°LAIY FOR STEPLESS INK FEED CONTROL

99 5340 51 871 HNA BOSS , , 2
12¥ATY2°LA32Y FOR STEPLESS INK FEED CONTROL

100 91706 02911959F HF1616 ONE WAY CLUTCH HF1616 2
] 19FATYI°LA3YD FOR STEPLESS INK FEED CONTROL

101 5340 51 841 A ARM 2
12FATYI2°LA39D FOR STEPLESS INK FEED CONTROL

. 102 90355011 02911259F HFL1626 ONE WAY CLUTCH HFL1626 2
- ] , 12%AF7Y7°LA39 FOR STEPLESS INK FEED CONTROL

103 5340 51 842 ANC —Y— SPACER 2
12%ATYI°LA3Y FOR STEPLESS INK FEED CONTROL

104 9722160008 C=UY29% C-16 C-RING C-16 2
12%AFWI°LA3Y FOR STEPLESS INK FEED CONTROL

105 9710060008 NNRYVANZ M6 SPRING WASHER M6 2
1%¥AFY7°LA3Y FOR STEPLESS INK FEED CONTROL

106 5521 55 142 wN Lk BOLT - 2
12%AFTYI7°LA3Y FOR STEPLESS INK FEED CONTROL

107 5521 55 143 PAPFPF! B ) BUSHING 2
12%ATY7°LA39 FOR STEPLESS INK FEED CONTROL

108 5340 51 850 P-4 ARM - 2
' 12%AFY7°LA39 FOR STEPLESS INK FEED CONTROL

109 5300 58 144 PAYEF} BUSHING 2
12%ATYI2°LA3D FOR STEPLESS INK FEED CONTROL

110 5290 29 312 YoP- WASHER 2
12%A7Y72°LA3Y FOR STEPLESS INK FEED CONTROL

111 5340 51 891 AEYNANDY SCALE PLATE 2
, 12%ATYI°LA3ID FOR STEPLESS INK FEED CONTROL

112 9670083008 YWk ILh M8X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X30 4
12%ATYI°LA39 FOR STEPLESS INK FEED CONTROL

113 5340 51 875 ER HOLDER 2
12¥AFY72°LA3Y FOR STEPLESS INK FEED CONTROL

114 9670051208 YsYEENILE M5X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X12 8
 12%AFTYI°LA3Y FOR STEPLESS INK FEED CONTROL

~115 5340 51 873 AN TR - GUIDE BAR 4
12¥AFY72°LA3Y FOR STEPLESS INK FEED CONTROL

116 5340 51 876-2 #3“ SCREW 2
12%AFYI°LA3D FOR STEPLESS INK FEED CONTROL

87



12%72050

INK FOUNTAIN

TV a v
SECTION

YRS i
SECTION NUMBER

| 5340z 511 |

A7 OBRZRERTRBELCEILAOT, £y FESTEXLTLLEEL.

When ordering items marked

% ,indicate the set number

because they are available only as a set.

No §%2§§ PART N gggg/COMPONENT PARTS Moot T NAME g?

it PFON 24

117 5340 51 880 I EACT HOLDER 2
12%AFYI°LA3Y FOR STEPLESS INK FEED CONTROL

118 90688 45042 L8 - BELLEVILLE SPRING L8 2
12%A7Y7°LA39 FOR STEPLESS INK FEED CONTROL

119 5340 51 872-1 7%55Yh - BRACKET 2

10FATYI°LA3Y FOR STEPLESS INK FEED CONTROL

121 9670082508 YIUFRN I E M8X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X25 4

12%ATYI°LA3Y FOR STEPLESS INK FEED CONTROL

122 5340 51 874 AT - STAY 2
15%¥A7Y2°L2A39 FOR STEPLESS INK FEED CONTROL

123 5322 53 331 E°> PIN ' 2
 1O¥ATYI°LA3Y FOR STEPLESS INK FEED CONTROL

124 5340 51 052-1 bLN“- LEVER 2

125 9648040814 ¥5229% M4X8 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M4XS8 6

126 5290 51 134 A7° )N SPRING 2

127 5722 07 222 PRI WASHER 2
12%ATYI°LA3Y FOR STEPLESS INK FEED CONTROL

128 5300 58 365 YIP- WASHER 2

129 5290 29 220-1 7“v31 BUSHING 2

130 5290 29 222-1 7931 BUSHING 2

131 5430 51 537 ESYNh“z PLAIN WASHER 4

- i

88



89



F9L-7107%0-5-

OSCILLATING ROLLER

o ar
SECTION

o2 a8
SECTION NUMBER

53402 512

90




A3b-F19%0-5-~

OSCILLATING ROLLER

I vav
SECTION

sy e VBT

SECTION NUMBER

Av—7 OBRRIEF[TRBREL CEFHAOT, £y FEBTEILTLEEL,
¥hen ordering items marked %
because they are available only as a set.

| 53402 512 |

,indicate the set number

N Ga'Fa/Bher™w B28E/compoNeNT parTs miRT NAME ax
B 5290 51 640-2 FTEOPRINPNYINL ASSY DOG & CAM ASSY 2
22,23
5300 51 6311-2 &3 - ASSY HOLDER ASSY 2
17,25
5300 51 64112 HKlbAN=- ASSY HOLDER ASSY 2
17,19
5322 51 630-3 #9F>0-5- ASSY OSCILLATING ROLLER ASSY 2
14,17-20,24-26,77 )
5322 51 900-3 A93720-5- ASSY OSCILLATING ROLLER ASSY 2
14,17-26,51,77
5322 51 920-2 I+7F ASSY SHAFT ASSY 2
21-23,51
5340 51 210-1 HéLI*PIF ASSY CAM SHAFT ASSY 2
32,33,57
5340 51 530 FIE° ASSY SET PIN ASSY 4
64,65,69,70
5340 51 540 42E°> ASSY SET PIN ASSY 4
64,70,74
5340 51 820 P7h ASSY SHAFT ASSY 2
12%ATYI°LAID FOR STEPLESS INK FEED CONTROL
57,80,81 -
1 9660060014 TYF M6 HEXAGON NUT Mé 8
2 9670061608 Y5YRETILE M6X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X16 8
3 5290 88 170 AN SCREW 4
4 9410301008 AJ°yyone°y 3Xx10 SPRING PIN 3X10 4
5 5290 52 535 t°y PIN 4
6 5340 51 522-2 AN - COVER 4
7 5340 51 521-1 %359} BRACKET 4
9 90318 wv=bANPYIZN 608212 BALL BEARING 608212 12
10 9670062008 YyYyb&“ibk M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X20 30
12 5340 51 550 1o%P10 N bo-5~- INK IDLE ROLLER 2
13 5340 53 175 FL1=-IN(I2™L-) TUBE (GRAY) 4
AN(22=W} 2ND UNIT
14 5322 51 610-2 S13“-13L-T129%0-7~- RIDER OSCILLATING ROLLER 2
15 5290 29 315 FANS - LOCK COLLAR (A
16 5322 51 931 V559 BRACKET 4
17 5290 51 642-2 I7“931 BUSHING 4
18 5300 51 644 PAND - LOCK COLLAR 4
19 5300 51 641 1B N HOLDER - 2
20 5322 51 643 JP7b SHAFT 4
21 5322 51 921 O%2b SHAFT 2
22 5290 51 622-2 hbi CAM 2
23 5290 51 632-2 A7yyni PAWL ) 2
24 5300 51 633-2 2J°L-F PLATE 2
25 5300 51 631-2 hKLa“- HOLDER 2
26 91254 gNY=-A-9I°)L NIP-B6 NIPPLE NIP-B6 2
28 5290 51 521 PAYEX] BUSHING 4
29 5340 51 523-1 IV35Yh BRACKET 2
30 5340 51 524-1 I%“5459}p BRACKET 2
31 5290 51 231-1 ARYpN STUD 2
32 5290 51 212-=2 #“7? GEAR 2
33 5340 51 211-1 héa¥7 b CAM SHAFT 2
34 5340 51 214-1 Y951 BUSHING 4
35 5340 51 213 InNgR-hiL DUCTOR CAM 2
36 5340 51 219 ho- COLLAR 2
37 9723370008 C=1oy9“ (C-37 C~-RING C-37 2
38 91626 v =bANPYI2™ 6904212 BALL BEARING 6904712 4
39 5340 51 217 AN -H - SPACER 2
40 5340 51 216 PTENMLENP IDLE GEAR 2

91



toL-F122%0-5~-

"OSCILLATING ROLLER

LAV g
SECTION

IV e vES

| 53407 512 |

SECTION NUMBER

AI—7 OR[RBRITRBELTEEHADOT, Ly PEFTEXLTLEEN,

¥hen ordering items marked

because they are available only as a set.

% ,indicate the set number

N G2/ Pharm  Huee/COMPONENT PAVRiTS::"PEnéRTWNéME, X
41 5340 51 435-3 2%“931 BUSHING 2
42 5290 51 433 oP2h SHAFT 2
43 5290 51 432 PAYEF] BUSHING 2
44 5340 51 431-2 P-4 ~ ARM ‘
45 5290 51 437-1_  h5- B COLLAR 2
46 90230 719> IR 10X13X12.5 INNER RACE IR 10X13X12.5 2
47 5340 51 436-2 E° PIN 2
48 5340 51 434 2%559b BRACKET 2
49 9684050508 PARIN M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 B 12
50 9670063508 Y5YEE I M6X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X35 2
51 9410302008 A2°Yugv%E°y 3x20 SPRING PIN 3Xx20 2
52 9642051614 FANI2RIY M5X16 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X16 8
53 9684060608 FARIN MO6X6 SET SCREW M6X6 8
54 9710060008 NN RYNHN2 M6 SPRING WASHER Mé§ 2
55 9710050008 NN 2RYNHANR M5 SPRING WASHER M5 10
56 9660050014  FYhF M5 HEXAGON NUT M5 2
57 9410403208 A7°y2%E% D 4X32 SPRING PIN 4X32 4
58 9721070008 E-UJ9% E-7 E-RING E-7 4
59 9410303008 A7°UD9%E° Y 3X30 SPRING PIN 3X30 2
60 5330 51 622-1 F1-2%(9“L-) L=6 TUBE (GRAY) L=6 1
IR - 5wq229bh 2ND UNIT
61 5340 51 560-1 13¥P1h“lo-5- INK IDLE ROLLER 2
62 5340 51 510-2 1o%P1h“WO-3- INK IDLE ROLLER 2
63 5340 51 527 IVS559Yh BRACKET 2
64 9410201008 AZ°YoovEey 2X10 SPRING PIN 2X10 12
~ 65 5340 51 532 %aY7 BLOCK 4
66 90703 - UFrvr M6 U-NUT Mé 4
67 5290 38 235 Y YAEFYA SPRING 4
68 5321 51 564 Yoz LINK /4
69 5340 51 531 k%Y PIN N
70 5300 56 091 YT KNOB 8
71 5330 51 563 FER SCREW 8
72 5330 51 564 P~4 ARM 4
73 5290 54 338 ' YALFYA SPRING 4
74 5340 51 541 t5E°> PIN 4
75 5340 51 526 INSH5YF BRACKET 2
77 9648040814 #5323 M4X8 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M4X8 4
78 9670051608 Y5YEENIbE M5X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X16 4
L _ 12%¥A7Y7°LA3Y FOR STEPLESS INK FEED CONTROL
79 5340 51 823 ke PIN 2
12FATYI°LA39D FOR STEPLESS INK FEED CONTROL
80 5340 51 822 FN7P GEAR 2
- 12%ATY7°LA3Y FOR STEPLESS INK FEED CONTROL
81 5340 51 821 J¢7h ] SHAFT 2
12%ATYJ7°LA39D FOR STEPLESS INK FEED CONTROL
82 5340 51 570 1o%P1bMbo-5- INK IDLE ROLLER 2
83 9662060014 TYE M6 HEXAGON NUT M6 2

92



93



1To%%20-7129%0=-5~-
INK OSCILLATING ROLLER

2o ax
SECTION

s aES
SECTION NUMBER

53407 513

94




12%¥42L=-T152%0-5~

INK OSCILLATING ROLLER

7 g
SECTION

Av—7 OBBIZRETRBELTEFIRADT, €y FERSTEXLTLESL,
¥hen ordering items marked X ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

Y AEYS 2
SECTION NUMBER

| 5340z 513 |

N g/ Phrtm Baee/COMPONENT PARTS M o' NAME 5
5340 51 300-1 #2L-F102%0-5- ASSY OSCILLATING ROLLER ASSY 2
20-22
5340 51 400-1 #2L-F157%0p-5- ASSY OSCILLATING ROLLER ASSY 2
20-22,46/,47
~ 5340 51 4237-2 #KW3N- ASSY HOLDER ASSY 4
16,17
5340 51 500-1 #495J0-5- ASSY OSCILLATING ROLLER ASSY 2
65,67,78-88
5340 51 590-1 2vJF ASSY SHAFT ASSY 2
67 ,78-80
5340 52 500-4 1o%tyI%39YHF ASSY  INK ROLLER CLEANUP ATTACHMENT 2
8,54-58,61-63
5340 52 520-1 P2k ASSY SHAFT ASSY 2
66-69
2 9660060014 IYE M6 HEXAGON NUT M6 8
3 5290 52 535 Eeo PIN 4
4 5340 51 522-2 hN“- COVER 4
5 5290 88 170 FPR SCREW 1 4
é 9410301008 AZ2°Uuo9vE°y 3X10 SPRING PIN 3X10 4
7 5340 51 521-1 I2“359h BRACKET 4
8 9670062008 YEWERNLE M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6x20 48
9 90318 FV-WANPYSI 608212 BALL BEARING 608212 4
10 5340 51 510-2 12%P1h“ho-5- INK IDLE ROLLER 2
11 5340 53 175 F1-7N (V=) TUBE (GRAY) 3
av121-Yh 2ND UNIT
12 5290 51 521 P APFF} BUSHING 8
13 5340 51 550 12%¥P1 P bo-5- INK IDLE ROLLER 4
14 5340 51 525-1 2%“559h BRACKET 8
15 5290 51 427 AZYEN STUD 8
o« 2 16 5290 51 043 VY1 BUSHING 8
T 17 5340 51 423-2 kAN - HOLDER 4
18 5290 51 423 hns - COVER 8
19 9648051014 $5325% M5X10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X10 36
20 5322 51 410-2 12%43L-FT129%0-5- INK OSCILLATING ROLLER 4
21 5330 51 412 3N 7 GEAR 4
22 9411405000 F=N°=E°> 4X50 TAPER PIN 4X50 4
23 5290 24 275 aYoP- WASHER 12
24 5340 51 422-1 72°L-b PLATE 2
25 9670061208 Y5YbHiNIbh M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12 12
26 5290 51 414 w1- WHEEL - 4
27 9710100008 N“x4%nv 2z M10 SPRING WASHER M10 [A
28 90701 urvr mM10 U-NUT M10 4
29 90610 BE-Y>2% BE=-60 BE-RING BE-60 16
30 5290 29 313 799t - WASHER 12
31 5290 51 424-1 25 SCREW _ 12
32 5290 51 426 7% oY BLOCK 4
33 9660080014 7Y+ M8 _ HEXAGON NUT M8 4
34 9710080008 NMar¥Nhvar M8 SPRING WASHER M8 4
35 5322 53 431-1 72%aY%7 ~ BLOCK 4
37 5322 53 433-2 E°u PIN 8
38 90230 +4Y> IR 10X13X12.5 INNER RACE IR 10X13X12.5 } 8
39 5290 51 437-1 h5- COLLAR ) 8
40 9710050008 NS RYSHANR M5 SPRING WASHER M5 22
41 9660050014 TYE M5 HEXAGON NUT M5 8
42 5340 51 440 P-4 ARM 2
~— 43 5290 37 123 P AEER! BUSHING 4
44 5340 51 442-1 t°> PIN 4
45 5340 51 425 I%aY2 BLOCK 4
46 5340 51 413 F\7 GEAR 2

95



12%35L-7109%0-5-

INK OSCILLATING ROLLER

lesrvayv

SECTION

Khen ordering items marked
because they are availahble only as a set.

€7V avES

| 53407 513 |

SECTION NUMBER

AI—7 OFRRIHITCRBELTEERAOT, &y PEBTEILTLEEL,
X ,indicate the set number

96

N % F2/ PRk BREE/component parTs MmN NAME 3
47 9411402500 F-N°-E°2 4X25 TAPER PIN 4X25 2
48 5340 51 421-1 2J°L-F PLATE 2
49 5340 51 451 HaN - HOLDER 2
50 5330 55 631 J°L-Fb PLATE .
51 9642051014 FANI2IN M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 14—
52 5340 52 517-1 2%3459h BRACKET 2
53 9670051001 YyYRHNILE M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 8
54 9410302508 A7°Uso%E°L 3X25 SPRING PIN 3X25 4
55 5340 52 516 teo PIN 4
56 5340 52 519 A2°YyaN j SPRING 4
57 5340 52 524-1 2“L-ph“ BLADE 2
58 5310 52 523 7°L-+t "PLATE . 2
59 9648041014 $523239% M4X10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M4X10 2
60 5300 33 538 WIZ(PLHENY=) KNOB (IVORY) 2
60 5310 33 538 YIZ(IVNSY2) KNOB (BLACK) 2
61 5340 52 510-1 12%0-5-toI“39Y5F INK ROLLER CLEANUP ATTACHMENT 2
62 9710040008 NS RYNANR M4 SPRING WASHER M4 12
63 9642041014 FANI29Y M4X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X10 12
64 5340 52 518-1 7“359h BRACKET - 2
65 9684050508 PARIN M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 10
66 5340 52 530-1 ULN“- ] LEVER _ 2
67 9410302008 A7°Uy9%t°y 3x20 SPRING PIN 3X20 8
68 5340 52 522 hé CAM 4
69 5340 52 521 Jr7h SHAFT 2
70 5330 24 341 A AN HOUSING 2
71 9721070008 E-Y22% E-7 E-RING E-7 2
72 9716050014 t39“h 2 M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 2
73 5330 82 201 A7° )N SPRING 2
74 5300 59 132 e HOLDER "
75 90601 CE-Y27“ CE-8 CE-RING CE-8 o
76 5340 53 420 P-4 ARM 2
78 5340 51 591-1 I¥7F SHAFT 2
79 5290 51 632-3 #7YYSA PAWL 2
80 5512 51 141-1 29\ SCREW 2
81 5340 51 592 FARS- COLLAR 4
82 5290 51 642-2 7“9l BUSHING 4
83 5290 53 336 FY b NUT 4
84 5321 51 631 e HOLDER 2
85 5321 51 641 HKLAN = HOLDER 2
86 5341 53 610-1 #3L-F129%0-3~- OSCILLATING ROLLER 2
87 5341 53 622 EPR SCREW 4
88 91254 gNY-2=9J°IL NIP-B6 NIPPLE N1P-B6 2
89 5290 51 429 oYL P- WASHER 12
90 5290 51 425 7%aY7 BLOCK 4
U



97



koL aLBE

SECTION NUMBER 53407 514

19%¥7%-40-5- .

INK FORM ROLLER

- | ‘
5
o / ) |
. )

%
,.\;

s
o 2l N
Z?

98




12%74-4L0-5-

INK FORM ROLLER

IV aV
SECTION

IV a vES
SECTION NUMBER

{ 53407 514

X7—/ORZRHEITRBELTEEHAOT, ¥y P EFCELLTLHESL,
When ordering items marked X ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

M ghaa/PART N BEER/COMPONENT PARTS <! VAME v
5290 51 730-1 2" ASSY SCREW ASSY 6
60-62 T
5290 52 130 P-L ASSY ARM ASSY 8
16,17,28 ,
5322 51 7002 PYN®=D4-L0-5- ASSY UPPER FORM ROLLER ASSY 2
3,4
5322 51 8102 gP-74-4Lo-3- ASSY LOWER FORM ROLLER ASSY 2
3,54
5340 51 700z hY2°74-Lo-5- ASSY TOP FORM ROLLER ASSY 2
3,45
5340 51 720 397k ASSY SHAFT ASSY 6
12,15
5340 52 130 P-L ASSY ARM ASSY 4
16,17,28
1 5290 51 736 FANS- LOCK COLLAR 12
2 9684060608 PARDIN M6EX6 SET SCREW M6X6 40
3 90205 FY=WANPYLOY 6001LLB BALL BEARING 6001LLB 12
4 5322 51 700 PYNC=-J%-L0o-5~ UPPER FORM ROLLER 2
5 5330 51 712 F1-2%(7%L-) TUBE (GRAY) 3
FN1221-9h 2ND UNIT
6 5290 51 742 HiLaN - HOLDER 6
7 5290 51 830 IV55Yp BRACKET 4
8 5290 51 822 AZYPN STUD 8
9 5300 51 842-1 A7°UnIM SPRING 4
10 9660060014 FYb M6 HEXAGON NUT Mé 6
11 9684061608 PARIY M6X16 ~ SET SCREW M6X16 6
12 5290 51 722 PEE KNOB 6
13 5290 51 735 t°o PIN 6
14 5290 51 821-1 2“549h BRACKET 4
15 5340 51 721 FARAN SHAFT 6
16 9410302508 A72°YyonE°ey 3X25 SPRING PIN 3X25 12
17 5290 52 115 IFY LINK 12
18 5290 52 112 FANS~- LOCK COLLAR 8
19 9684051208 PRI M5X12 SET SCREW M5X12 16
20 5300 52 122-2 ULA“=(PLk%Ni)=) LEVER (IVORY) j 4
20 5310 52 122-2 ULN“=(2%3597) LEVER (BLACK) 4
21 5300 12 224 J2°L=t PLATE 4
23 5340 52 161-1 2J1U-hé FREE CAM 4
24 9660080014 TYF M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 12
25 9710080008 N9 nta M8 SPRING WASHER M8 12
26 5290 51 738 AN VA BUSHING (<]
27 90204 RN =LANPYS2Y 600122 BALL BEARING 600122 12
28 5290 51 737 tey PIN 12
31 5340 52 141-1 Ju=hdi FREE CAM 4
32 5340 52 111-1 33%2°b SHAFT 4
33 5290 51 732 ARYpN STUD 16
34 5290 51 744 PAYEFVAN BUSHING 6
35 5290 52 119-1 AJ2°yyon SPRING _ 4
36 9410302008 AZ°Yy9vZk°> 3Xx20 SPRING PIN 3X20 4
37 9723280008 cC-Yyuo“ C-28 ~ C-RING C-28 8
38 90364 N =bANPYIIN 690222 BALL BEARING 690222 8
39 5340 52 132 AN ~Y— SPACER 4
40 5340 52 131 PN LENY IDLE GEAR 4
41 5340 52 117 ANG - ~SPACER 4
42 9410502508 A7°Yo9%E°y 5X25 SPRING PIN 5X25 8
43 5290 51 123-1 A72°Yyuo™ SPRING 12
44 5290 51 731-1 2%%H49t BRACKET 2
45 5340 51 700 FYI°I22-L0-F~- TOP FORM ROLLER 2
50 9650052014 Y3322 M5X20 SCREW M5X20 4

99



12%74-4L0-5-

INK FORM ROLLER

IV a s
SECTION

‘l?f"‘/g‘/ﬁ% _
SECTION NUMBER| 5340z 514 |

X7—7 OBRIIBGTRBELCEIHADT, ¥y FESTEXL TSV,
Khen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

N B Fa/PART M  BiEe/COMPONENT PARTS ho ! NAME &

52 5290 51 740 VNS 5Yh BRACKET , 2

54 5322 51 810 oP-74-40-5- LOWER FORM ROLLER 2

60 5290 51 083 Y PALNYA SPRING ¢
* 61 5290 51 733-1 a3 SCREW L
* 62 90401 AF-=lbk“ -l 3/16 STEEL BALL 3/16 6

63 5290 53 121 AZYp© STUD o 4
N

100



101



Joyun® -

OPERATION LEVER

toiay

SECTION

o a EE
SECTION NUMBER

53407 520

102




vyosun© -

OPERATION LEVER

€7V a v kv vES
SECTION SECTION NUMBER
Av—7 ORFRESTIRIBRLTEZRAOT, v FBEBTELLTLIES W,

When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

[ 53407 520 |

FAREE: S
ﬂ&%%/coMPONENT PARTS M

57

5296 33 525-1

FN =1k YYI° (I 592)

BALL GRIP (BROWN)

£y b I
No ﬁ;ﬂfg S ™ PART NAME {,ﬂiﬁ
5340 52 200 VoydiNg ASSY OPERATING SHAFT ASSY 2
38-40,49-51,63,64 )
5340 52 6102-1 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 2

42,53

1 5340 52 631 ARYPN STUD 2
2 9670051008 YyvbENLd M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 4
3 5340 52 635 INSHYp BRACKET 2
4 9670061001 YEYbRNIbF M6X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X10 2
5 9721070008 E-NJ9Y E=-7 E-RING E-7 ) 24
6 5340 52 650 L™ - LEVER 2
7 5340 52 640 LI - LEVER 2
8 5486 44 174 A7°Yoon SPRING 2
10 5340 52 634 AN =Y = SPACER 4
11 5340 52 620 ATYFIL-L4 SWITCH FRAME 2
12 5330 61 321 AN L=IIVARATVF OPERATION SWITCH 2
13 9642040814 FTANIRION M4LX8 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X8 4
14 5340 52 632 o2 LINK 4
15 91710001 AN =Y~ SPACER 8
16 90628 ATWICE®Y, SSP-4 SNAP PIN SSP-4 8
17 5300 59 566 te> - PIN 4
18 9670041008 VTYUTA UF MAX10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X10 6
19 97606-1 Jyu/1bY AS-03A AC115V SOLENOID AS-03A AC115V 4
20 5340 52 652 IVS55Yp BRACKET 4
21 9660040014 FTYEF M4 HEXAGON NUT M4 16
22 9710040008 NN rYSH™NR M4 SPRING WASHER M4 16
23 9670061208 Y5YrkcIbLF M6X12 HEXAGONVSOCKET BOLT M6X12 8
24 5290 53 121 AZY ™ STUD 2
25 5290 52 119-1 AR7° Y9N SPRING 2
26 9710080014 NN4vhavz M8 SPRING WASHER M8 2
27 5340 52 271-1 AIYRN 7 STUD 2
28 90203 wN=ANPYDIN 6251217 BALL BEARING 62572 2
29 5340 52 260 _7-4 ARM 2
30 9660080014 7Y M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 2
31 9670051608 YyYbkHvibk M5X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X16 2
32 9710050008 NNV Htr M5 SPRING WASHER M5 2
33 9660050014 TYF M5 HEXAGON NUT M5 2
24 9650063014 Y3229 M6X30 SCREW M6X30 2
35 5340 52 212 HNA BOSS 2
36 5340 52 301 g LINK 4
37 90447 VY351 MB1612DU BUSHING MB1612DU 4
38 5340 52 220 hé ] ) CAM 2
29 9410502508 AJ°Uo9%E2D 5X25 SPRING PIN 5X25 2
40 5340 52 240 hé CAM 2
41 5330 52 660~1 Aoywni PAWL 2
42 5290 33 214 PAVEF] BUSHING 2
43 5330 52 671 Y YARFYA SPRING 2
L4 9642020514 FANIRDIN M2X5 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW MZ2X5 4
45 9710020014 NU2rYNHANR M2 SPRING WASHER M2 4
46 97501 IRV RS-9M MAGNET RS-9M 2
47 5330 52 634 PAY Pl BRACKET 2
48 9684060608 PARIN MEXO SET SCREW M6X6 2
49 5340 52 250-1 SFIVbk1-I RACHET WHEEL 2
50 9410503208 A7°UuovEey 5X32 ~ SPRING PIN 5X32 4
51 5340 52 211 3P7b SHAFT 2
52 5290 37 251-1 A7°9oo9™ SPRING 2
53 5340 52 610-1 P-4 ARM 2
55 5310 52 214 19Ny -8~ INDICATOR 2
56 5310 52 660 EVAPY PAWL 2
2




yorvnt-

OPERATION LEVER

N R IV a vES
SECTgION SECTION NUMBERl 23402 520 I

A7—7 ORFRHSTRBEL CEFHAOT, vy FESTELLTLES Y,
When ordering items marked X ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

N whEe PART M Ba2B/coMpoNENT PARTs iR NAME &
57 90758 ZFENYRNZ 32(IN592) BALL GRIP 32 (BLACK) 2
58 5340 52 605 o0 LINK 1
59 5340 52 606 P AP EFIE ~ BUSHING 2
60 9710030008 CNNRYNHNR M3 SPRING WASHER M3 )
61 9642030614 FANIRIN M3X6 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3Xé6 45—
62 5290 52 213-1 b - LEVER 2
63 5321 43 118 ANC =Y = - SPACER 2
64 9411503600 F=-N°-£E°> 5X36 TAPER PIN 5X36 4
65 5340 21 810 hi CAM 2
66 5340 52 615 (e’ PIN 2
67 9660060014 TYF M6 ) HEXAGON NUT Mé 2
68 9710060008 N 2YNHANR M6 SPRING WASHER Mé 2

104



105



ZAN740700-5-

WATER FOUNTAIN ROLLER

7 P
SECTION

oL a3 EE
SECTION NUMBER

5340z 530

106




AN

0-5-

WATER FOUNTAIN ROLLER

IV av
SECTION

7V a BT
SECTION NUMBER

| 5340z 530

*v—7 OWR BB/ TRBRLCEELAOT, ¥y FEFTEXLTLLEE W,
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

(‘

G aaa/ PART M Bege/COMPONENT PARTS o X7 NAME iy
5300 53 250-4 ZA“K“FLFPYI® ASSY WATER BOTTLE CAP ASSY 2
59-64
5322 52 3111 ¥“7? ASSY GEAR ASSY 2
— 10,11 , '
5327 52 410-1 P~-4L ASSY ARM ASSY 2
119,123
5327 53 009 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 2
18,19 .
5340 51 080 LNY- ASSY (7“35972) LEVER ASSY (BLACK) 2
132,133
5340 52 32012 habn™=- ASSY CAM LEVER ASSY 2
70,77 o
5340 52 330 P-L ASSY ARM ASSY 2
— 78-81
5340 52 3712-1 Y22 ASSY LINK ASSY 2
67,74 o
5340 53 120z2-1 Y22 ASSY LINK ASSY 2
6,7
5340 53 130 9A-Lk1-Ib ASSY WORM WHEEL ASSY 2
124=-126,151
5340 53 170Z2-1 o-5= ASSY ROLLER ASSY 2
93,94 )
5346 51 080 bn®- ASSY (PAih“Y-) LEVER ASSY (IVORY) 2
132,133
1 9721100008 E~-Y>2% E-10 E-RING E-10 6
2 5290 29 311 Y- WASHER 6
3 9670061208 Y5YrkNIbF M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X12 2
4 9721070008 E-N22“ E-7 "E-RING E-7 0
5 5290 29 313 Y- WASHER é
6 5300 45 243 PR )] BUSHING 4
7 5340 53 120-1 Vo9 LINK 2
8 5322 52 314-1 Eeo PIN 2
9 5340 52 313 he CAM 2
10 5322 52 311 ¥v? GEAR 2
11 5290 37 123 PAY N BUSHING 2
12 5340 52 312 ARY PN STUD 2
13 9710100008 nhzr4vhrr M10 SPRING WASHER M10 2
14 9660100014 FYhk M10 HEXAGON NUT M10 2
17 9710050008 NS YN H 2 M5 SPRING WASHER M5 2
18 5327 53 110 P-4 ) B ARM 2
19 5290 37 514 PAV ] BUSHING 2
26 9710080008 NN Yz M8 SPRING WASHER M8 2
27 9660080014 FUF M8 "HEXAGON NUT M8 2
34 9648051614 ¥2212I% M5X16 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X16 6
38 5290 29 222-1 PAY N1 BUSHING 6
39 90679 ¥onvr L12 SPRING L12 6
48 9642053014 FAva23Y M5X30 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X3D 8
49 5340 53 211 AN BRACKET ) 2
50 9684050508 FAZIY M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 0
51 5340 53 190-2 ZA“J"% ASSY WATER FOUNTAIN ASSY 2
52 5340 53 212-1 2“559¢ o BRACKET 2
53 5322 53 217-1 ARYN® - STOPPER 2
54 5300 82 520-1 IVS5Yp BRACKET 2
55 9642051014 FANI2IN M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 4
56 5300 53 216 F=-ANNO PN HOSE CLAMP 2
57 5330 53 195-1 h-A HOSE 2
58 5330 53 251-1 ZAVEN R WATER BOTTLE 2
59 5300 53 256-2 N°Y%D PACKING 2
60 9721030050 E~J9% E-3 E-RING E-3 6

107



ZANT771

To0-5-

WATER FOUNTAIN ROLLER

kI VgV
SECTION

sV vES
SECTION NUMBER

| 5340z 530 |

AT—7 ORFZRBETCRBELTEERAOT, £y FHEETEXLTLEEY,

¥hen ordering items warked %

because they are available only as a set.

sindicate the set number

N %' FR/BARTM  HRER/COMPONENT PARTS i RT NAME o
61 5300 53 254-3 I3NLN°9%D RUBBER PACKING 2
62 5290 53 255 Y YELFYA SPRING 2
63 5300 53 253 E°> PIN ?
64 5300 53 252-1 #PW7° CAP N
65 5300 53 214-1 E°> PIN 4
66 5300 53 213 = Y= KNOB 4
67 5340 52 606 PAY ER] BUSHING 4
70 5340 52 320 hLbn™ - CAM LEVER 2
71 90200 FN=ANPYSIN 6071212 BALL BEARING 607217 2
72 9721050008 E-Y2I9% E-5 E-RING E~-5 2
73 5290 52 322 AZYE® STUD 2
74 5340 52 371-1 Y22 LINK 2
75 5290 21 161 ARYPN STUD 4
76 5322 52 357-1 RA2°439M SPRING 2
77 5290 37 513-1 7“9yl BUSHING 2
78 5340 52 360 ?-b ARM 2
79 5340 52 350 P-4 ARM 2
80 9410402008 A7°UuIVE° Y 4X20 SPRING PIN 4X20 4
81 5340 52 341 LA SHAFT 2
82 9721040008 E-Y22% E-4 E-RING E-4 6
83 5290 51 135 h3- COLLAR 4
84 5290 51 133 A2 Yoo SPRING 2
85 5290 51 132-1 359F LATCH 4
86 5340 52 342 P-4 ARM 4
87 5290 29 315 FADS - LOCK COLLAR - 6
88 9670062008 YrYbktibd M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X20 2
89 5322 52 353-3 P-L ARM 2
90 5340 52 354-1 2v2b SHAFT 2
91 5290 51 134 A2°Y9\ SPRING A
93 91627 HFN-WANPYSIV606HZZMC3 BALL BEARING 606HZZMC3 o
94 5340 53 170-1  @-3- ROLLER 2
95 5340 53 175 F1-7V(2%L=-) TUBE (GRAY) 1
aN(12=9h _1ST UNIT
95 5340 53 176 F1-2N (I b-) TUBE (BLUE) 1
] v q(22-9k 2ND UNIT
96 5340 53 174 2¥7b SHAFT 2
97 9410201850 AZ°4ovNE°D 2X18 SPRING PIN 2X18 2
98 5290 24 118 no5- COLLAR - 6
99 5340 52 380 7L-4 FRAME - - 2
100 97602 JuJ1FY MS-10J AC115V SOLENOID MS-10J AC115V 2
101 9410301608 A7°YIVESS 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16 2
102 9642031014 FANI2IY M3X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X10 4
103 5330 55 550 P-4 ARM 2
104 5290 21 316 A2° )9 SPRING 2
105 5300 51 170 IFY LINK 2
106 5300 58 364  A72°yyon SPRING 2
107 9716050014 ESY“h 2 M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 6
109 5340 53 182 AT - STAY 4
110 9670052008 YyYprhtbh M5Xx20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X20 4
111 5322 53 163-1 -1-%-b NEWMOL 2
112 9684051608 FARDY M5X16 SET SCREW M5X16 2
113 5322 52 355-1 E°z PIN 2
114 9684060608 PARIN M6X6 ~ SET SCREW Mé6X6 2
115 9721050050 E-U>7% E-5 E-RING E-5 B 4
119 90355010 N29I175YF HFL 1226  ONE WAY CLUTCH HFL 1226 )
120 5330 35 423 AZYES STUD o
121 5290 37 233-1 A7°YJ2" SPRING 2
122 5480 53 222 [ PIN 2
123 5327 52 411 P-4 ARM 2

108



ZANIAOF0-5-

WATER FOUNTAIN ROLLER

vy g Vv
SECTION

v avEs
SECTION NUMBER

| 5340z 530 |

Av—7 ORFTRBMRIATRBELTEFHADT, €y P EBSTEILTLEEL,
When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
hecause they are available only as a set.

No k2 tES/SET N
HEES/ PART M

B EH / , —
%S/ COMPONENT PARTS M

PART NAME

%
Q'ty

124 90241

2“Yy1 MB1220DpU

BUSHING MB1220DU

140 9710030008

nN“Yyvnpnzr M3

SPRING WASHER M3

141 9642030814

FANIRIN M3X8

SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X8

2

125 5340 53 131 Sx-LHT -1 WORM WHEEL 2
126 9410401608 A7° 1T E° Y 4X16 SPRING PIN 4X16 2
127 5310 53 1556-1_ _7“991 BUSHING 2
~—"128 5290 52 423-1 E°> PIN ) 2
129 90436 95911759F HF1216 ONE WAY CLUTCH HF1216 2
130 5327 52 421 A B0OSS - 2
131 90371 ASAPIYIP- AS1101 THRUST WASHER AS1101 2
132 5340 51 093-1  LN“= ' ' LEVER 2
133 5300 57 133 Y (PIR U= GRIP (IVORY) 2
133 5340 51 094 = Y (7°597) GRIP (BLACK) _ 2
134 5327 53 154 S5FIb SHAFT 2
135 5340 53 160-3 ©-5- ROLLER 2
136 9670041608 JrIFR LE MLX16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X16 2
137 5327 53 183 FUF NUT - T2
138 5327 53 181-1  91N°- WIPER 12
139 5327 53 184-2 7“559F BRACKET 12
24,

24

2

2

142 5640 23 136 ARYNC - STOPPER

143 5430 35 314 ANC =Y SPACER

144 5327 52 374-1  7%oY2 _BLOCK

145 5327 52 373 FARAN SHAFT

146 5327 52 375 I%aY2 BLOCK i

147 5327 52 371 A=l L SCALE

148 9670040808 YoYLKN b M4X8 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X8
149 5327 52 376 AbYN® - STOPPER

150 9670052508

YsYbk“ bbb M5X25

HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X25

151 9410251608

AZ2°yovEeD 2.5X1

6

SPRING PIN 2.5X16

5300 53 197

h=RA9527°

HOSE CLAMP

153 5300 58 365

Y9t~

WASHER

NN N 0o] B[00 NN NN

109



oL a EE

==aw - -5 - 3.
ZAN74-L0-5 t7var SECTION NUMBER

53407 535

WATER FORM ROLLER SECTION

110




ZAN7%4-4L0-5-

WATER FORM ROLLER

eI a v

{SECTION

AY—7OBGREETCTRBELTEERHAOT, £y FRBTEXLTLESW,
When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

Y s v EBS
SECTION NUMBER

| 5340z 535 |

29 9642050814

FAYI2IY M5X8

SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X8

30 9710050014

NN rY“H 2 M5

SPRING WASHER M5

31 5290 38 238 1NN % LEAF SPRING

32 5322 53 333-1 7%0Y2 _BLOCK

33 5322 53 332 Y2 KNOB

34 9684060608 FARIN M6X6 SET SCREW Mé6X6
35 5290 51 736 PANS- LOCK COLLAR

36 90461

Y-\ PUS7" 6001HDDU

BALL BEARING 6001HDDU

No %g%?% SET M %%%ﬁ/ PART NAME ¥k
m&ES/ PART N W &%S/ COMPONENT PARTS N Q’ty
5290 51 730-1 2I“ ASSY SCREW ASSY 2
45=47
5322 53 3502-1 ZA“?74-Lo-5- ASSY WATER FORM ROLLER ASSY 2
36,37 j
5322 53 410-2 a-5- ASSY ROLLER ASSY 2
3-5
5340 53 1702-1 0-5- ASSY ROLLER ASSY 2
49,50
5340 53 220-1 ZA“35“1zZp-3- ASSY WATER DISTRIBUTOR ROLLER ASSY 2
44,48-50,52 ,
5340 53 270 JP2F ASSY SHAFT ASSY 2
] 8,56,63,64
5340 53 34012 INS5YE ASSY ~ BRACKET ASSY 2
39,40 -
1 9648051614 $5325% M5X16 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X16 8
2 5340 53 413-1 7“9l BUSHING ) 4
3 5322 53 411-2 ZAM*IL-FT122%0-5- ~ WATER OSCILLATING ROLLER 2
4 9410402508 A2°UDIVE® D 4X25 SPRING PIN 4X25 2
5 5322 53 412 FVP GEAR 2
6 9710100008 NS94 hvz M10 SPRING WASHER M10 2
7 90701 uFyr M10 ] U-NUT M10___ 2
8 9410302008 A2°yyavtEey 3x20 SPRING PIN 3X20 8
9 9662060014 FTYF M6 HEXAGON NUT Mé 2
11 5300 82 256 F A SCREW 4
12 5290 38 235 A2°Yoo9n SPRING 4
13 5322 53 331 tE°o PIN 8
14 5340 53 311 INSH5Yh BRACKET 4
15 9650052014 Y3325 M5X20 ~ SCREW M5X20 4
16 5300 12 224 J°uL=-F PLATE 4
17 5300 17 117 WIZ(PIHNY-) KNOB (IVORY) 2
17 5310 17 117 YIAZ(INSY) KNOB (BLACK) 2
18 5340 53 344 JP7F SHAFT 2
19 5290 51 735 t°o PIN 2
20 5290 53 132-1 =zo“ ~ SCREW 4
21 5340 53 341-1 22359} BRACKET . 2
22 9670052008 Yy ibh M5X20 ~ HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X20 8
23 5322 53 334 7% aY7 BLOCK 4
24 5290 52 119-1 A2°4uoM™ SPRING 4
25 5290 51 732 ASYEN STUD B 4
26 90203 HFN=LANPYIIN 625717 BALL BEARING 625121 4
27 5340 53 312 ho- COLLAR 4
28 5290 52 244 ARYPN STUD 4
A
A
A
4
4
8
A
A
2
1

37 5322 53 350-1 =ZA“74-Lo-5- WATER FORM ROLLER
38 5330 51 712 F1-2"(9%b-) TUBE (GRAY)
SN112-9F 1ST UNIT
38 5340 53 361 F1-7N (O ib=) TUBE (BLUE) 1
av122zY%th ZND UNIT
39 5290 51 742 hipa™ - HOLDER 2
40 5340 53 340 P AN BRACKET , 2
41 9684061608 PARIN M6X16 SET _SCREW Mé6X16 2
8

42 9642053014

FAYI29S M5X30 _

SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X30

1M



ZANI*-L0-5-

WATER FORM ROLLER

IV av
SECTION

2y 3 vEBS

SECTION NUMBER

AX—7 OBRRIARTRBBELTCEILADOT, ¥y FEBTELLTLHEEL,
When ordering items marked X
because they are available only as a set.

| 53407 535

sindicate the set number

No §£2§§ gEETMM gﬁgﬁ PART NAME @ﬁ
an 5/ COMPONENT PARTS M Qty

43 5290 51 414 At =1l WHEEL 2
44 9684050508 FAZ9% _M5X5 SET _SCREW M5X5 8
45 5290 51 083 T YAUFYA SPRING 2
* 46 5290 51 733-1__ 29" SCREW A
* 47 90407 RF-t -1 3716 STEEL BALL 3/16 2
48 5340 53 222 FAn5- LOCK COLLAR 4
49 91627 A -\ PU7 606HZZMC3 BALL BEARING 606HZZMC3 4
50 5340 53 170-1__0-5- ROLLER 2
51 5322 53 163-1__-1-t-Ib NEWMOL 2
52 5340 53 221 5¥7F SHAFT 2
53 5322 53 352-1__-1-t-I NEWMOL 2
54 5340 53 175 F1-7° (7 L) TUBE (GRAY) 1

AN{11-9F 1ST_UNIT
54 5340 53 176 F1-7% (7 =) TUBE_(BLUE) 1
35 122-9F 2ND_UNIT —

55 5300 52 122-2__ LN - (PAh"1-) LEVER (IVORY) 2
55 5310 52 122-2__UN“=(7°597) LEVER (BLACK) 2
56 5340 53 290 ni CAM 2
57 5340 53 272 PAVEFYA BUSHING 2
58 9723240008 C-Uu7" C-24 C-RING C-24 4
59 5340 53 273 PAESLE P IDLE GEAR 2
60 91625 AN-A“PUo7" 690127 _ BALL BEARING 6901212 4
61 5340 53 274 AN® == SPACER 2
62 5340 53 275 FAh3- LOCK COLLAR 2
63 5340 53 271 5P2F SHAFT 2
64 5340 53 280 hé CAM __ 2
65 5290 89 422 2% SCREW 2
66 9715050014 ES9 h 2 M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 4

-

112



113



5340z 540

2o a3 BB
SECTION NUMBER

2oias

SECTION

NoESS

PLATE CYLINDER

114



NoEY9

PLATE CYLINDER

7 a
SECTION

€IV a RS
SECTION NUMBER
Ak—7 OBBREATRBELCEFLAOT, ¥y bRBTEILTLEEL,

When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

| 53407 540

€y &S /SET M

N wh'Fa/BRRrm  MEEe/COMPONENT PARTS Mo N NAME e
5340 54 610 2527° ASSY CLAMP ASSY 2
 9,16,22,25,26,28,30,33,35-43,47,53,115
5340 54 620-2 N“-2 ASSY BASE ASSY 2
25,43
5340 54 640-2 A“-A ASSY BASE ASSY 2
25,31
5340 54 660-3 2537° ASSY CLAMP ASSY 2
9,16,18,22,25-34,36,37,50,51,114,115
5340 54 670-1 323-F-12527° ASSY PLATE TAIL EDGE CLAMP ASSY 2
1-3,6-12,14-17
5340 75 840-1 hNn“- ASSY _ COVER ASSY 2
20,21,23,24,109,110,116-119
5340 75 850-1 AT- ASSY STAY ASSY 2
20,21
1 5290 54 669-1 AZYH STUD 4
2 5290 35 131-1 A7°0o9N "SPRING A
3 5340 54 680 T-W7527° TAIL EDGE CLAMP 2
6 9414161014 IYE°Y 1.6X10 SPLIT PIN 1.6X10 8
7 5290 54 413 A7° Y9N SPRING 4
8 5340 54 674 WIT KNOB 4
9 9670052008 YyYbriS bt M5X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X20 36
10 5340 54 675 EOONN=-hAN TP 2N PIN BAR GUIDE SCREW 4
11 9660060014 TYF M6 HEXAGON NUT Mé 2
12 5340 54 677 Eoonv-any PIN BAR BASE B 2
14 9670051001 Y5YPKNILF M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 48
15 5340 54 673-2 h“1b“ GUIDE 2
16 5290 54 338 AZ2° Y9 SPRING 16
17 5340 54 678-2 HNTMN _ GUIDE 2
18 9648040814 15729 M4X8 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M4X8 8
20 5340 75 851-1 AT- STAY 2
21 5340 75 832-1 E°> PIN 4
22 5290 51 083 VAR PVA , SPRING 16
23 9410201008 A7°US0%E®S 2X10 SPRING PIN 2X10 4
24 5340 75 834-1 E°> PIN 2
25 5340 54 628 E°> PIN . 8
26 9670051808 YyYbE L M5X18 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X18 16
27 5340 54 623 2522° CLAMP 2
28 5340 54 627 2%aY9 BLOCK 8
29 5340 54 664-2 9537° CLAMP 2
30 5340 54 629-1 7“359Fh BRACKET 8
31 5340 54 641-2 A“-2 BASE 2
32 5340 54 651-1 #w“bhb ~ BOLT 4
33 5340 54 633 ANO = SPACER 16
34 5340 54 663-2 9507° CLAMP 2
35 5340 54 661-3 9537° CLAMP 2
36 9410401408 A7°USIVE®D 4X14 SPRING PIN 4X14 24
37 5340 54 626-1 a%92E°y - LOCK PIN 8
38 9648040514 $5129% M4LX5 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M4X5 4
39 5340 54 631-1 1Mo3V5-3- INDICATOR 4
- 40 5340 54 622-2 9527° CLAMP 2
41 5340 54 662-3 9537° CLAMP 2
42 5340 54 632-1 E°o PIN 4
43 5340 54 621-2 A“-2A BASE 2
44 5330 54 521 PP INDICATOR 2
45 90720 av2+9k ANO2 LOCK NUT ANO2 2
46 90721 o¥I29Y9P- AWD2 ~LOCK WASHER AWD?2 2
47 9684050508 FARIY M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 , 12
48 9670063508 J5YFESILF M6X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X35 4
49 5340 54 516 IVNS5H5Yb BRACKET 2

115



NoRYY

PLATE CYLINDER

kg
SECTION

kI VavBS

SECTION NUMBERr4§3LDZ 54041

Av—7ORFREGCRBELTEELAOT, oy FHEBCEXLTIRESY,
¥hen ordering items marked %

,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

s tES /SET N

N wa'Ea/BAeTm  Bhee/cCOMPONENT PARTS h X7 NAME o
50 5340 54 644-1 J°L-} PLATE 2
51 5340 54 652-1 T9F NUT 4
52 5330 35 792 A72°09% SPRING /
53 5340 54 636 ANk BOLT .
54 90368 A3AFNYLP- AS1102 THRUST WASHER AS1102 [
55 90480 ASARANPYOIY AXK1102 THRUST BEARING AXK1102 4
56 5330 54 519-1 WYIZ(IV597) KNOB (BLACK) 2
56 5336 54 519-1 YIZ(P1H“Y-) KNOB (IVORY) 2
57 90479 ASAMIVIP- WS81102 THRUST WASHER WS$81102 2
58 9642040814 FANIRINY M4LXS SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X8 4
59 9710040008 NYRYNANR M4 SPRING WASHER M& 4
60 5330 54 518 AZ° oo™ SPRING _ 2
61 97812 AfYF TL-Q3 SWITCH TL-@Q3 2
62 9710030008 NS RIVANR M3 SPRING WASHER M3 4
63 9642032514 FANIRIN M3IX25 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X25 4
64 5340 54 634-1 Ay-I SCALE 4
65 9670041008 Yrybmh bk M4X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X10 20
66 9410301008 A7°09%E°D 3X10 SPRING PIN 3X10 ) 2
68 5340 54 657-1 hH“1b™ GUIDE 2
69 5340 54 655 7%aY7 BLOCK 4
70 5340 54 637~-1 Et°o PIN 4
71 5290 24 251 A2° Yo\ SPRING 4
_ (2 90599 7%Wa1 MB1206DU BUSHING MB1206DU 2
73 5340 54 656-1 h“TF" GUIDE 2
74 5340 54 635-1 J7°bL-th PLATE 4
75 9642040614 FANIRINY M4X6 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4Xé6 4
76 5340 54 646-1 A¥-I SCALE 4
77 5340 54 654-1 h5- COLLAR 2
78 5327 54 653 @A SHAFT ’
79 5340 54 523-1 J7“549} BRACKET o —
80 9716040014 ES9“h 2 M4 PLAIN WASHER M4 4
81 5340 54 521-1 2°L-} PLATE 2
82 90603 CE-Y29" CE-12 CE-RING CE-12 2
83 5340 54 638-1 #i“Whk BOLT 4
84 5340 52 303 PAEEF! BUSHING 6
85 9721070008 E~-YII2“ E-7 E-RING E-7 4
86 5340 52 280-1 hs CAM 2
87 5290 33 214 PAFEF] BUSHING 4
88 5340 52 302-2 A/YEM STUD 8
91 5340 54 514 And - COVER 2
92 5340 54 513~2 7“9yl BUSHING 2
93 5290 23 115 hne - COVER 4
94 91632 FN-WANPYIIY 60072ZCM BALL BEARING 6007ZZCM 2
95 5340 54 111-4 NIbFY9 PLATE CYLINDER 2
96 5340 54 113 FN7 GEAR 2
97 5330 23 113 NYyP- WASHER 10
98 9672061214 aYhIE Itk M6X12 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M6X12 6
99 5340 54 112-1 397 SHAFT 2
100 91633 FY=AYPYIIY 620622CM BALL BEARING 62062ZCM 2
101 5340 54 114 FANS = LOCK COLLAR 2
102 9684060608 FARDY M6X6 SET SCREW M6X6 6
103 5340 52 633 no5- COLLAR 2
104 5340 52 290-1 hé CAM 2
109 5340 75 853-1 2°L-Fh PLATE ?
110 5340 75 852-1 AT- STAY N
112 9715050014 E349VHhV2 M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 4
113 5340 54 639 7°bL-=} PLATE 2
114 5340 54 645 7°L-F PLATE 2
115 90178 FARDY M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 16

116



NTRYY LR AN vV s v ES I 53407 540 J

SECTION SECTION NUMBER
PLATE CYLINDER Thon ordering iane sarkad Ko i ndicais Tho oot simbor
] because they are available only as a set.

N gh'Ea/PAnT™m  Hoen/COMPONENT PARTS Mt %! NAME -
116 5340 74 125 ATNND 3 NAME PLATE 2
117 9716060014 ES39%h“ 2 M6 PLAIN WASHER Mé 2
118 5290 38 235 AZ2°Uo9n SPRING 2
119 9648041014 #5329 M4X10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M4X10 8
~120 9717120008 TEI¥NHN2 M12 CORRUGATED WASHER M12 2
121 5290 29 314 bANS- LOCK COLLAR 2
122 5340 54 515 EAFPH! BUSHING 2
123 9684065008 FARIY M6X50 SET SCREW M6X50 2
124 9670063008 YEYRE“ILE M6X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X30 2
125 92314012 A2°09% TM 14X25 SPRING TM 14X25 2
127 90703 UTYF M6 - B U-NUT M6 2
128 902472 7“Y32 MB1210DU ~ BUSHING MB1210DU 2

117



53407 611

o3 B8
SECTION NUMBER

7iar

SECTION

BENIRNYIR

CONTROL BOX

118



I YVa kv 3 rES
SECTION SECTION NUMBER

A= OBFREFTRBELTEELAOT, £y FEFTEILTLES Y,
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number

B IRNYIA [ 53407 611 |

CONTROL BOX

because they are available only as a set.

L BART M Hugn/cOMPONENT PARTS Mo~ NAME e
5340 61 640-4 P-ROMW¥ CPURN-P“ CPU BOARD WITH UV-EPROM 1
5,6
5340 61 643-1 P~ROMY¥ CPUHK“-F" CPU BOARD WITH UV-EPROM 1
CE239 FOR CE SPEC.
, 5,6
1 5340 61 120 RERELRFE) CONTROL BOX ] 1
2 9642051014 FAY22IY M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 4
3 9710050008 EYRE S NE SPRING WASHER M5 4
4 5340 61 645-1 IFN1A7°L-22ho-5- CONTROLLER 1
5 5330 61 641-2 CPUK“-F" CPU BOARD 1
6 5340 61 801-3 P-ROM P-ROM 1
6 5340 61 803-1 P-ROM P-ROM 1
CEYIY FOR CE SPEC.
7 5330 61 646 NNYTFY - BATTERY 1
8 5330 61 644=3 PII7°FNVD AMPLIFER CIRCUIT BOARD 1
9 5330 61 643-1 T IH“oFN\ND POWER CIRCUIT BOARD 1
10 97722 E21-A% 6.4X30 10A FUSE 6.4X30 10A 1
11 97976 F522 PT=19 TRANSFORMER PT-19 1
12 5340 61 123 Th13 _ PLATE 1
13 5340 61 642-1 2J2I3-k“-p" CONNECTOR BOARD 1
14 97192 JU- G6A-274P-DC24V RELAY G6A-274P-DC24V 3
CEYIY FOR CE SPEC.
14 97192 U= _G6A-274P-DC24V_ RELAY G6A-274P-DC24V 2
CEY391h%N 1 FOR NON CE SPEC.
15 5340 61 646 {oNN-33Jb0-5- INVERTER CONTROLLER 1
CEJ39 FOR CE SPEC.
15 5340 61 647 {INY-22Y D=3 INVERTER CONTROLLER 1
16 97190 JU=- DSP1-DC24V RELAY DSP1-DC24V 14
17 5340 61 124 NS - COVER 1
18 5340 61 122 PP INDICATOR , 1
19 99779 71b3- 2GB-2203-01 NOISE FILTER ZGB-2203-01 1
20 98810 h-F“hAN1FY 50-1030 CARD GUIDPE 50-1030 2
21 5340 61 991-2 F50A(32vY9) 230-260V  TRANSFORMER (1PH) 220~-380vV 1
, 230-260v/220V 230-260v/220V
35 5330 61 598 IVNS5Yh BRACKET 1
, CEYIY 7 FOR CE SPEC.
36 5330 61 599 INSHEYEF BRACKET 1
CEY39 B FOR CE SPEC.
37 5340 61 598 INS5Yp BRACKET 1
CEY3Y __FOR _CE SPEC.
38 5340 61 599 INS5Yp BRACKET 1
CEJ3?Y FOR CE SPEC.
39 5290 61 633 P=-At> 300MM GROUND WIRE 300MM 1
CEYIAY FOR CE SPEC.
40 5290 61 135-1 352\“ LABEL 1
40 5663 74 131 SANML (ZhIY) LABEL (JAPANESE) 1

119




FINEIEN IR YIA (1) woLay :Ef’c";;mﬁMBER 53407 614
(AN12232Y9)

SUB CONTROL BOX (1) SECTION
(1 PHASE, U.S.A. AND CANADA)

120




IV ENIRNYIA ()
(\N137232V9)

SUB CONTROL BOX (1)

(1 PHASE, U.S.A.

v g v
SECTION

AND CANADA)

Iy g BT
SECTION NUMBER

| 53407 614

}

Av—7 OMGHRHEBTRBPLTETHLAOT, £y bHFEFTTEXLTLEE L,
¥hen ordering items marked
because they are available only as a set.

,indicate the set number

No ko tEF/SET N
g ME&ES/ PART N

SRR

255
thk%5/ COMPONENT PARTS

PART NAME
No

5340 61 140

§7N eV IRV YIR

SUB CONTROL BOX

9642051014

FANIRIN M5X10

SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10

9710050008

nNhrEN e M5

SPRING WASHER M5

1223- 1-480703-0 4P

CONNECTOR 1-480703-0 4p

98784

1r248-

CONNECTOR

98799

1228- 1-480709-0 12°p

CONNECTOR 1-480709-0 12p

1
2
3
L 98737
5
6
7

97201

A1YF LC1-D09106F7

SWITCH LCc1-p09106F7

10 98947

ENn°L-2- BNL6

SEPARATOR BNL6

11 99307001

¥-5°%¥5- XEB1202

SURGE KILLER XEB1202

12 5340 61 141

BINNORIVENYIA

SUB PANEL BOX

15 5340 61 142 YIVNORIL SUB PANEL

16 99933 yhwEk L=-420 SOCKET L-420

17 99928 7%0-527° FG-1E GLOW LAMP FG-1E

18 5330 61 622 nHo3- COUNTER

19 98982 3398%1 BA-211T TERMINAL BA-211T

20 5340 61 134 FINEAFNIRNYIRAN - SUB CONTROL BOX COVER

21 96562 kY J2°Lb-F DGNW-1-B END PLATE DGNW-1-B

22 96594 AIBRNBIRATYFIIHH9IN SWITCH A3SA-5805-N

23 98926 537° SLL-24EY LAMP SLL-24EY

24 96550 ANVEN), AT-2076 BEZEL AT-2076

25 96564 FIRNBOATYF DAL SHITCH BODY

26 96549 ATYF M-2012J-26 SWITCH M-2012J-2G

27 5340 61 251-1 N1IN° 2D j DELIVERY PANEL

28 97729-1 A1YF P1-25/E/SVB SWITCH P1-25/E/SVB

30 99938 VYN - BUZZER

38 9670061208 YrYRENIbE M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12
41 96561 FTYHNILATYFDGAN-D31-B DIGITAL SWITCH DGAN-031-B

42 95511001

Py71% 60HZ

STABILIZER 60HZ

JECY PEEY | ] Y [N GEEN [FON) 1 0] QUEN PUEY JEES 751 SN I F 0 PECY JEEY JEEY JUEY pREY FEN] REN § U1 1,01 PSRN 16 N Fo N Y o

PAUh,nFE

U.S5.A.,CANADA

45 99308003

J1AY 213~ GT-215U

NOISE FILTER GT=215U

—

PAUN, NTEN

U.S.A.,CANADA

46 97202

¥-3YL- LR2D13106

THERMAL RELAY LR2D13106

—

121



53407 615

& P

oL aBE
SECTION NUMBER

SECTION

IV eIFNIRNYI2RA (2)

(A922933Y99)
SUB CONTROL BOX (2)

(1 PHASE, EUROPE)

122



HINpIENIENYIR (2)
(£9391985Y9)

SUB CONTROL BOX (2)

(1 PHASE, EUROPE)

7V av
SECTION

v sy a vES
SECTION NUMBER

| 53407 615

A—7 OMBREGTRBELTEIHADT, Ly FESTEILTILEE N,
When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

No. %ngg ggngN %&%ﬁ/ ) PART NAME {5k
Hb an 0 &S/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q’ty
1 5340 61 140 IOV ENTHVNYIA SUB CONTROL BOX 1
2 9642051014 FANI2IY M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 6
3 9710050008 NNRYNHNR M5 SPRING WASHER M5 6
4 98737 1278- 1-480703-0 4P CONNECTOR 1-480703-0 4P 1
5 98784 SEVER CONNECTOR 2
6 98799 Jx23- 1-480709-0 12P CONNECTOR 1-480709-0 12p 2
7 98102011 JU- S-N11 AC120V RELAY S-N11 AC120V 1
10 98947 £N°L=-8~ BNL6 SEPARATOR BNL6 3
11 99307001 - H-3%%5- XEB1202 SURGE KILLER XEB1202 1
12 5340 61 141 YINNC RILEFENYI A SUB PANEL BOX 1
15 5340 61 142 YINNO R SUB PANEL 1
16 99933 YEYh L-420 SOCKET L-420 1
17 99928 7%0-527° FG-1E GLOW LAMP FG-1E 1
18 5330 61 622 ' PPER COUNTER 2
19 98982 Au353%1 BA-211T TERMINAL BA-211T 6
CEY39 FOR CE SPEC.
19 98982 A3 BA-211T TERMINAL BA-211T 4
B CEAYTHNT FOR NON CE SPEC.
20 5340 61 134 YIONRLFNIFENYIRNN - SUB CONTROL BOX COVER 1
21 96562 IoFYJ°L-F DGNW-1-B END PLATE DGNW-1-B 2
22 96594 RN AYAIYFIIHDHIN SWITCH A3SA-5805-N 1
23 98926 527° SLL-24EY LAMP SLL=-24EY 1
24 96550 AVeN L AT-2076 BEZEL AT-2076G 1
25 96564 FTIRNBIATYF RO BT SWITCH BODY 2
26 96549 ATYF M-2012J-26 SWITCH M-2012J-26 4
27 5340 61 251-1 N {IN°=zD DELIVERY PANEL 1
28 97729-1 A1YF P1-25/E/SVB SWITCH P1-25/E/SVB 1
30 99938 A e BUZZER 1
38 9670061208 YUY ILE M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12 2
.41 96561 FNINALATYFDGAN-031-B DIGITAL SWITCH DGAN-031-B 1
42 99963 PyT1¥ S50HZ - STABILIZER 50HZ FZ-15111-394 1
45 97703 7°0798- 374-204-101 CIRCUIT PROTECTOR 374-204-101 2
47 97207 JU- BMP6-5-0-5-0-4 RELAY BMP6-5-0-5-0-4 1
CE>39 FOR CE SPEC.
48 5340 61 260 3,93%1 Bp201L-6 TERMINAL BP201L-6 1
) ~ CE¥3% } FOR CE SPEC.
49 5330 61 598 IVNS5HY b BRACKET 1
CEY39 FOR CE SPEC.
50 5330 61 599 INSH5Y P BRACKET 1
CEZAY FOR CE SPEC.
51 5340 61 598 NS5 BRACKET 1
3 CEY3% FOR CE SPEC.
52 5340 61 599 INSHY b BRACKET 1
CEYAY FOR CE SPEC.
53 5290 61 633 P-At> 300MM GROUND WIRE 300MM 1
CEJ39 , - FOR CE SPEC.
54 99308003 JTAY21b3=- G6T-215U NOISE FILTER GT-215U 1
CEY39 FOR CE SPEC.
56 5341 74 081 AIATVFI=|b MAIN SWITCH SEAL 1
CEY39 FOR CE SPEC.

123



- o3 HFS P
IV ENAHENYTA (3) woav . 534071 616
(AH9ANCTHANCRIYY) SECTION NUMBER

SUB CONTROL BOX (3) SECTION
(1 PHASE)

124




BINEAENIRNYIR (3D
FoNSTTAN13DYD)

SUB CONTROL BOX (3)

v Ivg v
SECTION

When ordering items marked

v 3 vrES
SECTION NUMBER

| 53407 616

|

k<7 ORZREFTRBHELTEIHAOT, &y FREETEXLTCLESL,
%X ,indicate the set number

(1 PHASE) because they are available only as a set.

Mo SR EE/0REr ™ BEEE/componenT PaRTs Mo X! NAME i
1 5340 61 140 YINPRLFENIRNYIR SUB CONTROL BOX 1
2 9642051014 FANIRIY M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 6
3 9710050008 NN RYVNANR M5 SPRING WASHER M5 6
4L 98737 Jr738- 1-480703-0 4P CONNECTOR 1-480703-0 4P 1
5 98784 SEVER CONNECTOR 2
6 98799 Jx78- 1-480709-0 12P CONNECTOR 1-480709-0 12P 2
7 98102011 JL- S-N11 AC120V RELAY S-N11 AC120V 1

10 98947 Bn°LU-32- BNL6 SEPARATOR BNL6 3

11 99307001 Y-3%%5- XEB1202 SURGE KILLER XEB1202 1

12 5340 61 141 BINNORWHN YT A SUB PANEL BOX 1

15 5340 61 142 CEANSE SUB PANEL 1

16 99933 JsYh L-420 SOCKET L-420 1

17 99928 7%0-527° FG-1E GLOW LAMP FG-1E 1

18 5330 61 622 hooR- COUNTER 2

19 98982 2981 BA-211T TERMINAL BA-211T 4

20 5340 61 134 YOV ENIENYIANNS - SUB CONTROL BOX COVER 1

21 96562 IJFY7°L-F DGNW-1-B END PLATE DGNW-1-B 2

22 96594 AIRNAIATYFIAIIHIN SWITCH A3SA-5805-N 1

23 98926 537° SLL-24EY LAMP SLL-24EY 1

24 96550 ANVRWNL, AT=-2076 BEZEL AT-2076 ]

25 96564 ATIRNRDAIYF RO SWITCH BODY 2

26 96549 ATYF M-2012J-26G SWITCH M-2012J-26 4

27 5340 61 251-1  N{IN° R DELIVERY PANEL 1

28 97729-1 A1YF P1-25/E/SVB SWITCH P1-25/E/SVB 1

30 99938 A A BUZZER 1

38 9670061208 YEYRRNILE M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X12 2

41 96561 FYINRLATYFDGAN-D31-B DIGITAL SWITCH DGAN-031-B 1

42 99962 P51+ 60HZ STABILIZER 60HZ FZ-15111-294 1

4?2 99963 72F1% 50HZ STABILIZER 50HZ FZ-15111-394 1

w_ 43 5663 74 131 SAN (ZhoaN) LABEL(JAPANESE) 1
L

125



FINELE N IRNYIR (L) woay A 53407 618

(YY) SECTION NUMBER
SUB CONTROL BOX (4) SECTION
(3 PHASE)

126




YINBIFNIENYIR (&)

"ov9)

SUB CONTROL BOX (&)

I Yav
SECTION

¥When ordering items marked

kv ey VES
SECTION NUMBER

| 53407 618

A7— 7 ORGZREFTTRBELTEIHAOT, £y FESTEXLTLLESL,
X ,indicate the set number

(3_PHASE) because they are available only as a set.

Mo SRF/ DAkt Baeh/coMPONENT PARTS R RT NAME i
1 5340 61 140 FIVNRAFNIARNYIR SUB CONTROL BOX 1
2 9642051014 FAvI22% M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 6
3 9710050008 N2 N2 M5 SPRING WASHER M5 6
4 98737 J273- 1-480703-0 4P CONNECTOR 1-480703-0 4P 1
5 98784 Ar72~ ) CONNECTOR 2
6 98799 378~ 1-480709-0 12P CONNECTOR 1-480709-0 12P 2
7 98102011 Y= S=-N11 AC120V RELAY S-N11 AC120vV 1

10 98947 tNn°L-3- BNL6 SEPARATOR BNL6 3

12 5340 61 141 BINNO RILKENY IR SUB PANEL BOX 1

15 5340 61 142 PPARANES SUB PANEL 1

16 99933 YUY L-420 SOCKET L-420 1

17 99928 7%0-527° FG-1E GLOW LAHP FG-1E 1

18 5330 61 622 hooR- COUNTER 2

19 98982 A3V BA-211T TERMINAL BA-211T 4

20 5340 61 134 BIVRIENIARNVIANNN - SUB CONTROL BOX COVER 1

21 96562 ob“J°L-F DGNW-1-B END PLATE DGNW-1-B 2

22 96594 AR RIATVFIIVION SWITCH A3SA-5805-N 1

23 98926 527° SLL-24EY LAMP_ SLL=24EY 1

24 96550 AYeN L AT-2076 BEZEL AT-207G 1

25 96564 FIORNBIATVFHhDRT SWITCH BODY 2

26 96549 ATYF M=-2012J-26G SWITCH M-2012J-26 A

27 5340 61 251-1 NN =zl DELIVERY PANEL 1

28 97729-1 ATYF P1-25/E/SVB SWITCH P1-25/E/SVB 1

30 99938 AN R BUZZER 1

38 9670061208 VEYPENILE M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X12 2

41 96561 FUONRATYFDGAN-031-B DIGITAL SWITCH PGAN-031-B 1

42 99962 ?271% 60HZ STABILIZER 60HZ FZ-15111-294 1

42 99963 ?271% 50HZ STABILIZER 50HZ FZ-15111-394 1

47 99771 Y-INF5- SURGE KILLER 1

- 48 5663 74 131 AN (ZHoaN) LABEL(JAPANESE) 1

49 98103019 ¥-bYb- TH-N12 750W THERMAL RELAY TH-N12 750W 1

127



5340z 620

o a B
SECTION NUMBER

o3

SECTION

YOYne al

OPERATION PANEL

128



YOYNe z

OPERATION PANEL

IV g v
SECTION

A2—7 ORZRARTRBELCTEIHAOT, o FEBTEXLTLEEL,
Nhen ordering items marked X ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

Y3 v RE

| 53402 620

SECTION NUMBER

Ne  sa'Ea/Bher™  HoEE/coMPONENT PARTs X! NAME e

5340 61 230 A1IN° kL ASSY MAIN PANEL ASSY 1
27-29

1 9642051014 FANI2ON M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 10

2 9710050008 NS RYSHAN 2R M5 SPRING WASHER M5 10

3 5340 61 240 hne - COVER 1

3 5346 61 240 NS = (PLHNY=) COVER (IVORY) 1

3 5346 61 270 NN =(9F=LIV35Y7) COVER (WARM BLACK) 1

4 5340 61 212 A% L-93TKNYIRTIL-L OPERATION BOX FRAME 1

5 5340 61 244 ARYPN STUD 2

6 9642041014 FANIRINY M4X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M&4X10 15

7 9710040008 NV2YNhtz M4 SPRING WASHER M4 5
'8 5340 61 213 NS - COVER 1

8 5340 61 214 hne - COVER 1

CEY3Y FOR CE SPEC.

9 9648040614 45223 M4LX6 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M4Xé6 4
10 91470 FIAH9N\\D B-66-2 HINGE B-66-2 2
11 5340 61 243 V559 BRACKET 4
12 96591 AIHRNBOATYFIIHIHIN SWITCH BUTTON 4

IFEE) FOR CE SPEC.
12 96591 AR RIRTWFYIHIHIN SWITCH BUTTON 2
CEI3THhN T FOR NON CE SPEC.
13 98926 527° SLL-24EY LAMP SLL=24EY 2
14 96564 TIRNRORATYFHROIT SWITCH BODY 6
15 5340 61 224 ERERFTVAY RES INCHING GUARD 2
16 91314004 FSARYE®C 29 M3X12 TAPPING SCREW M3X12 16
17 96559 ATYF C1520AT-BW SWITCH €1520AT~-BW 4
18 96592 IDRNALATYVFIINIHIN SWITCH BUTTON 2
19 96593 ADRNRUAIYFIIHIHIN SWITCH BUTTON 2
20 96554 N“y? A3SA-400D1 BARRIER A3SA-4001 2
21 5340 61 222 Fnepb=-33oNn° 20 OPERATION PANEL 2
21 5340 61 226 AN L-33IN° R OPERATION PANEL 2
CE239 FOR CE SPEC.
22 90760 aytEeyad™ 3X6 TAPPING SCREW 3Xé 8
24 98930 527° LSPD-28R LAMP LSPD-28R 2
CE3Y1hYN 1 FOR NON CE SPEC.
25 96522 ATYF AVW4L0D2-R SWITCH AVW402-R 2
CEZ39 FOR CE SPEC.
25 96606 ATYF AVLW322T20D-R-T SWITCH AVLW322T20D-R-T 2
26 5340 61 648 21N RLENND MAIN PANEL BOARD 1
% 27 5340 61 231 ATON° 29513 MAIN PANEL REAR PLATE 1
*x 28 5340 61 232 ATINC 2 MAIN PANEL 1
29 5340 61 225 ATYFHAN =Y SWITCH GUARD 1
31 5340 61 211-1  N°zRWANM- OPERATION PANEL COVER 1
31 5346 61 211-1 N RLWHANN=(PT1H“Y-) OPERATION PANEL COVER (IVORY) 1
31 5346 61 251 N RIWANS=-(HF-LI"597) PANEL COVER (WARM BLACK) 1
32 98334002 ATYF A3BA-90D1-24EW SWITCH A3BA-90D1-24EW 2
, CEY39 FOR CE SPEC.
33 5340 61 250 AN - COVER 1
33 5346 61 250 NS =(PLHENY-) - COVER (IVORY) 1
33 5346 61 280 NS =(94-6L7%597) COVER (WARM BLACK) 1

129



1 - AAVE AR VA S

STATIC ELIMINATOR

R B P
SECTION

s EE
SECTION NUMBER

5340z 630

130




BITFNOFINI¥3VIF

STATIC ELIMINATOR

R AT
SECTION

Y2 v BS [ 5340z 630

SECTION NUMBER

|

AT—7 OBKRAERTRBBLTEIHADT, £y FEETEXLTLEE,
Khen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

N EhEe/PART N BaEa/COMPONENT PARTS Mt F! NAME o
5340 61 895 LAFNOFINIFIVOF ASSY STATIC ELIMINATOR ASSY 1
PAYh, hian U.S.A.,CANADA
1,2,-4=-11 ,
5340 61 915-2 R1F“O%I“3+%3Y9F ASSY STATIC ELIMINATOR ASSY 1
1,2,4=-11
1 9642051214 FTANI2IN M5X12 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X12 2
2 9710050008 NN z¥vpvz M5 SPRING WASHER M5 9
4 98191 BIFNO$I 334081 200V STATIC ELIMINATOR 200V 1
4L 99711001 BAFNOFINIAFIHOAS STATIC ELIMINATOR 1
PAVH HFERN U.S.A.,CANADA
5 5290 61 916-3 *193bhYYsh1on MOUNTING BRACKET 1
6 9660050014 TYh M5 HEXAGON NUT M5 9
7 9642053014 FANIZIY M5X30 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X30 2
8 5340 61 891 $2199NN - ] _BAR 1
PAYh,hEan U.S.A.,CANADA
8 5340 61 911-1 F19IN"~ BAR 1
9 5340 61 914-1 I2V359h BRACKET 2
10 5340 61 892 NTINS - BAR 1
ZVEN P ER ~ U.S.A.,CANADA
10 _5340 61 912 NTINS = BAR - 1
11 9670051508 YyYEhk“Ibd M5X15 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X15 2

131



534071 650

o a B2
SECTION NUMBER

€oig»

SECTION

JYNato

ACCESSORIES

132



TIIL: wrvay ¥IY e VES S
" SECTION SECT1ON NumBER 23402 650 |

ACCESSORIES Xxv—7 OBZRPITRBHRLCEERAOT, Ty FFFTEXLTLESY,
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number

because they are available only as a set.

M R Ea/BART M Base/COMPONENT PARTS M @ | AME ' i)
5340 25 120-1 NJbF“N&1=Ib ASSY HANDWHEEL ASSY 1
9,34-37
5430 83 100-2 7°503%P-hy ASSY PLUNGER CAN ASSY B 1
24-33
5430 83 210-4 7°359“P-h2YUh“R ASSY PLUNGER CAN SHAFT ASSY 1
24-32
1 5310 31 154-1 383 % O PILE BOARD 2
2 5290 31 153-1 289“% PILE BOARD 2
3 5290 31 152-1 983“% PILE BOARD 2
4 5290 31 151-1 3933“% PILE BOARD B 2
5 5340 65 412 AN = COVER 1
6 91430 PYSINY=(+)100MM DRIVER (+)100MM PLASTIC HANDLE 1
6 91452 ' FYSINN-(+)100MM # DRIVER (+)100MM WOOD HANDLE 1
PAYN, hTRN U.S.A.,CANADA
7 91431 FYSTNN=(-)100MM DRIVER (-)100MM 1
8 96010 NS SPATULA 1
9 5340 25 116-1 Nob“&1=1b HANDWHEEL 1
10 91531 gV =2HhN D GREASE GUN 1
11 5330 82 326 17 ,, KNIFE 1
13 91420 avha2sNoLoF 5 ALLEN WRENCH 5 1
14 91421 QYNZ2HN9LOF 4 ALLEN WRENCH 4 1
15 91422 oYho2tNoLoF 3 “ALLEN WRENCH 3 , 1
16 91423 aYham oboF 2.5 ALLEN WRENCH 2.5 1
17 91400 ANT 17X19 WRENCH 17X19 1
18 91401 AN°T 13X17 B WRENCH 13X17 1
19 92701006 PYNANRAN®T 10X13 WRENCH 10X13 1
20 91402 AN°T 8X10 WRENCH 8X10 1
22 91442 A1WHhN D OIL GUN 1
23 91532-2 K°u2°%1l DTE25 PUMP OIL DTE25 1
24 5430 83 218 hAnv- ~_ _COVER 1
25 5430 83 213-3 A\Yp© HEAD 1
26 5430 83 216-3 #tyJ° CAP 1
27 5430 83 214-1 Yyo“ RING 1
28 5430 83 217 IFYAIY NUT 1
29 5430 83 215-1  A7°0y9% SPRING 1
30 90408 AF-lbikN-lb 3/8 ' STEEL BALL 3/8 2
31 5430 83 111-1 var? HOLDER 1
32 9723180008 C=Yuo" C-18 C-RING C-18 1
33 5430 83 115-1 &“Flb BOTTLE 1
34 5340 25 121 SPTF SHAFT 1
35 5300 25 117 7°L-}b ' PLATE 1
36 9650063014 QY5325 M6X30 ~ SCREW Mé6X30 1
37 9410402508 A7°0)S0%E°D 4X25 SPRING PIN 4X25 1

133






PEAEDE AR |

WORK ORGANIZER

trvav ¥V avES
SECTION SECTION NUMBERI 53402 652 |

A7 OBFRHEITRBHELTEIHAOT, £y FEFTEILLTLE S,
¥hen ordering items marked X ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

No %ngg gggTMN / PART NAME ﬁ&
[T o ﬁ&%ﬁ COMPONENT PARTS N Q'ty
5341 65 200 PEREFERES WORK ORGANIZER ASSY 1
1,2,4-9 -
5341 65 201 BENIHINS(PIHNY =) WORK ORGANIZER ASSY (IVORY) 1
1,2,4-9
5346 65 220 JENIHANS (H4-4L7V5WTF) WORK ORGANIZER (WARM BLACK) 1
1,2,4-9
1 9642050814 FANIRIY M5X8 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X38 6
2 9710050008 N r9VHN 2 M5 SPRING WASHER M 10
3 5340 65 213 PENECERET WORK ORGANIZER 1
3 5346 65 213 YENIOINL(PLHNY =) WORK ORGANIZER (IVORY) 1
3 5346 65 223 $ENIOANS(H4-LIV5YT) WORK ORGANIZER (WARM BLACK) 1
4 9642051014 FA%329" M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 4
5 5320 65 212 2VS55Yp BRACKET 1
5 5346 65 214 7VNS5Yh(PIRMY-)  BRACKET (IVORY) 1
5 5346 65 224 INSHYR(DIX-LIVN5YT) BRACKET (WARM BLACK) 1
6 5320 65 211-3 #F“3Ha%nq WORK ORGANIZER 1
6 5346 65 211-2 HENIHIVM(PIh“U-) WORK ORGANIZER (IVORY) 1
6 5346 65 221 BENIHANT (H4-L7Y59TF) WORK ORGANIZER (WARM BLACK) 1
7 9660050014 IYF M5 HEXAGON NUT M5 4
8 5340 65 212 ?Y FOOT 7 2
8 5346 65 212 PI(PAHKNY-) FOOT (IVORY) 2
8 5346 65 222 PI(IF=-LTV59T) FOOT (WARM BLACK) 2
9 9670061208 YSYRHRSIbE M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12 2

135



¥191 (OPS)

s oL a &S
o SECTION NUMBER 53401 655

LUBLICATION (OPS) SECTION

m @@.@ 2 28)ax(22 2
f.a@@ i 21)(36) (22

35

@
® OO @@ ®E®

@ %’Egﬂ ®

o &
ol6) @@@@N N @
e fqm

Q7

'

136



t7vav LEAERE o
SECTION SECTION NUMBER
X7—7 OBGRESTRBELTEILAOT, €y FESTEXLTLEEL,

When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

#1921 (0PS) [ 5340z 655 |

LUBLICATION (OPS)

hub%%/SET Na TR
PART Mo

N ghgs Wiza/COMPONENT PARTS Mo o| NAME ot
1 91331 -2°59% pPG10N SEAL PLUG PG10ON 3
2 5340 66 114 V359 ) BRACKET 2
3 9710060008 NN RYNHANZR M6 SPRING WASHER M6 4
4 9660060014 TYF M6 HEXAGON NUT M6 4
5 9642062514 FTANIZIN M6X25 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M6X25 4
6 9430040520 Ne17° (B$-9y2) 4X520 PIPE 4X520 2
7 91160 7959 pA-4 PLUG PA-4 50
8 91161 AY=7% PB=-4 SLEEVE PB-4 50
9 91066 FYA8-7°5,5%t- DPB15 PLUNGER DPB15 1

10 91172 Aly-7% pB-6 SLEEVE PB-6 8

11 91173 7°59% PA-6 PLUG PA-6 , 8

13 9670061208 Y5y rkcIbr M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X12 4

14 91180 N7 NN b PZ-16 PIPE BAND PZ-16 5

15 9670050808 Yrybrginibh M5X8 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X8 19

16 91165 N1 NNDPY PZ=14 PIPE BAND PZ-14 3

17 91137 oM™ pZ2-524 BAND PZ-524 5

18 91167 NAI° NN PZ-34 PIPE BAND PZ-34 2

19 91062 Ne1I7°pnNo b PZ=-544 PIPE BAND PZ-544 A

20 91063 NeL2°N"ob" PZ~184 PIPE BAND PZ-184 1

21 91162 —YJ2°L PD-4 NIPPLE PD-4 2

22 91169 IlbkN PEF-4 ELBOW PEF-4 12

23 91170 =991 _PFF-4 NIPPLE PFF-4 5

24 91203 IlbHY PHD-4 ELBOW PHD-4 7

25 91186 F1=- PKD=6 SEPARATOR PKD-6 2

27 9670062508 Y5YbhNILE M6X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X25 4

28 91060 J1293- PQ10T CONNECTOR PQ@10T 2

29 91065 FNA8-7°555°P- DPB16 PLUNGER DPB16 3

31 91375 FNAR=2°359%P- DPB=-12 DESTER PLUNGER DPB=12 1

32 9430040350 ne—17° (¥-Yyo) 4X350 PIPE 4X350 3

- 33 9430040410 Ne—172° (¥-4Yu) 4X410 PIPE 4X410 2

34 9430040260 Ne142° (¥=42) 4X260 PIPE 4X260 3

35 9430040140 Ne12° (4=-42) 4X140 PIPE 4X140 2

36 9430040340 Ne17° (4=-4Y2) 4X340 PIPE 4X430 1

37 9430040325 Ne172° (¥=-Y2) 4X325 PIPE 4X325 2

38 9430040370 nNeqI2° (9=4yo) 4X370 PIPE 4X370 2

39 9430040435 Ne—17° (¥-1Uu) 4X435 PIPE 4X435 1

40 9430040470 Ne—q2° ($-Yy2) 4X470 PIPE 4X470 1

41 9430040330 Ne—12° (¥-Yo) 4X330 PIPE 4X330 1

42 9430040255 N°17° (¥=-12) 4X255 PIPE 4X255 1

43 9430040395 Ne—12° (¥-4Yo) 4£X395 PIPE 4X395 1

44 9430040460 Ne—12° (¥-4Yo) 4X460 PIPE 4X460 1

46 9431060140 ne12° (¥1a0v) 6X140 PIPE 6X140 - 1

47 9431060760 CN°12° (F102) 6X760 PIPE 6X760 1

48 9431060650 nNe—12° (¥1o0>) 6X650 PIPE 6X650 1

49 9431060770 Neq1J2° (Fq100) 6X770 PIPE 6X770 1

137



53401 656

2o KB
SECTION NUMBER

8 4 M

SECTION

£1%1 (NOPS)

LUBLICATION (NOPS)

138



2 ' NPTy Iy vES
1491 (NOPS) ko vay shorion NUMBER{ 53402 656 |

LUBLICATION (NOPS) A7 OBFZRU[TRBELTEFRAOT, £y FEFEHTEILTLEEL,
When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set numher

because they are available only as a set.

No ;B%rgg/gggﬁl‘m” &Bﬂzﬁ:/ PART NAME &%
) o #5&5/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q’ty

1 91331 9-12°57% PG10N SEAL PLUG PG10N 2
2 91066 TVA8-7°3,5“P- DPB15 PLUNGER DPB15 2
3 91161 AU=I% PB=4 SLEEVE PB-4 34
4 91160 J°59% PA-4 PLUG PA-4 34
5 9430040160 N°—12° (¥-Y2) 4X160 PIPE 4X160 2
6 5340 66 112 V559 BRACKET 2
7 9670061208 YyYbh“ibh M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X12 8
8 9710060008 NURYVHANR M6 SPRING WASHER Mé 12
9 9660060014 TYh M6 HEXAGON NUT Mé 12
10 9642062514 FANIRIN M6X25 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M6X25 8
11 91172 AY=-2% PB-6 SLEEVE PB-6 14
12 91173 7°359% PA-6 PLUG PA-6 14
14 91381 FNAR-7°325%P- DPB-13 DESTER PLUNGER DPB-13 2
16 5340 66 113-1 I2“S559} BRACKET 2
17 91162 —YJ°lL PD-4 , NIPPLE PD-4 6
18 91169 Ik PEF-4 ELBOW PEF-4 8
19 91203 Il PHD-4 ELBOW PHD-4 3
20 91180 N1 NN PZ-16 PIPE BAND PZ-16 7
21 9670050808 VaYrENIbd M5X8 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X8 7
22 9670062008 YoybkhIbh M6X20 = HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X20 4
23 9670062508 YoYbHNILF M6X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X25 1
24 91067 FNA2-7°5u9%t- DPB11 PLUNGER DPB11 1
26 91171 K PHD6 ELBOW PHD6 ] 1
27 5340 66 111-1 F1WEK°22°9V55Y¢ BRACKET 1
28 9670051001 YoYbrhN bk M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 2
29 91057 $19214°57° LA-W8D OIL PUMP LA-W8D 1
30 91186 F1- PKD-6 SEPARATOR PKD-6 1
31 91060 1223- PQI10T CONNECTOR PQ10T 1
32 91152 ZY2°) PD-6 NIPPLE PD-6 1
33 91058 IV P2532AYPY JHD-306 HED JHD-306 - 1
34 91165 N°A7° NN PZ-14 PIPE BAND PZ-14 2
35 9430040140 N°17° (¥-1Y2) 4X140 PIPE 4X140 4
36 9430040150 N°—17° (¥-4Yu) 4X150 PIPE 4X150 4
37 9430040110 Ne17° (¥-4y2) 4X110 PIPE 4X110 1
38 9430040130 Ne—12° (#$-4y3) 4X130 PIPE 4X130 2
40 9430040100 N°17° (¥-4y3) 4X100 PIPE 4X100 1
41 9431060600 Ne12° (F1o02) 6X600 PIPE 6X600 1
42 9431060250 Ne12° (F1a>) 6X250 PIPE 6X250 1
43 9431060730 N°—12° (F1a>) 6X730 PIPE 6X730 1
44 9431060185 N°17° (F¥1or) 6X185 PIPE 6X185 2
45 9431061110 Ne17° (F1a>) 6X1110 PIPE 6X1110 1
46 9431060735 Ne17° (¥1a2) 6X735 PIPE 6X735 1
47 9430040355 N°17° (%-1Yu) 4X355 PIPE 4X355 2

139



53407 680

o3 BS
SECTION NUMBER

woiar

SECTION

7-7°1%-3-

TAPE INSERTER

140



€IV av ¥7vaVES
SECTION SECTION NUMBER
k=7 ORFRURTHBWLCEFHAOT, £y FEFTELLTLREL,

¥hen ordering items marked X ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

.0 154-5- [ 53407 680 |

TAPE INSERTER

M wbFe/PRRT"  Baea/cCOMPONENT PARTS Mo NAME o
5330 89 800-3 F-7°10¥-%- ASSY TAPE INSERTER ASSY 1
1-11,19-21
5340 61 921-1 Z21BYFI1T-2°10%-38- TAPE INSERTER 1
1-21
5340 61 922 —o1eYT(T-7° 104 -3- TAPE INSERTER (WARM BLACK) 1
1-21
5340 61 923-1 Z21LYTL3951RA01ZYh COUNTER 1
12-18
5340 61 924 —1EYT13951A%1ZYF COUNTER 1
12-18
1 5290 61 961 F=2°15%-8-#k031 __TAPE INSERTER BODY 1
2 5290 61 964 F=2°hIa" - TAPE HOLDER 1
3 9642030614 FANIRHIY M3X6 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X6 3
4, 5290 61 963 F-7°N (k" TAPE GUIDE 1
5 9716030014 ES¥NhN2 M3 PLAIN WASHER M3 2
é6 5290 61 965 P=L ARM 1
7 9670061208 YYYRHENILE M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X12 1
8 5300 89 822-2 I%“34w¢ BRACKET 1
9 9716100014 ES54“hv2 M10 PLAIN WASHER M10 4
10 90680 51N 2 R-21 CONED DISC SPRING R-21 4
11 9662100014 39 M10 HEXAGON NUT M10 4
12 5341 61 933 INSHYR(OR-4LTV59T) BRACKET (WARM BLACK) 1
12 5486 61 933-1 7359} BRACKET 1
13 9642051014 FANI2RIY M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 2
14 9710050008 N RY“NHANR M5 SPRING WASHER M5 2
15 5340 61 926 7V559h BRACKET 1
16 9680050508 FARIYN M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 2
17 5340 61 925 AL PN STAND 1
18 5290 61 941 hoo3- DC24V COUNTER DC24V 1
18 5336 61 941 ho28=-(H9F-4LIV5YT) _COUNTER (WARM BLACK) 1
19 91551 I-h-5-27° TAPE FOR TAPE INSERTER (200M) 1
20 5300 46 042 nYoP- WASHER 1
21 9672061214 aYh2E I M6X12 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT Mé6X12 1

141




NN= (OPS)

COVER (OPS)

o
SECTION

73 &E
SECTION NUMBER

5340z 710

142




oV avES
SECTION NUMBER

hn™ - kg

SECTION

(0PS) | 53402 710 |

COVER (OPS)

A= OBRRUGZTRBBLTEFLAOT, ¥

v FEBTEXLTLEE.

¥hen orderlng items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

Mo EEEY/SEE M. BEgH COMPONENT PARTS M. " AME it
1 5512 71 114 NYIORNIRINVYENNYEM5X8 SMALL BINDING SCREW M5X8 22
CEY3Y FOR CE SPEC.
1 90813 NY o RN223Y M5X10 SCREW M5X10 22
2 5340 73 0D10-1 Hn“- COVER 2
2 5340 73 030-1 nn“=- COVER 2
CEY3Y FOR CE SPEC.
2 5346 73 010-1 HnN=-(P1H“Y-) COVER (IVORY) 2
3 5300 72 021 AZYEN ' STUD 11
4 9660060014 FYh M6 HEXAGON NUT M6 15
5 5340 89 510 NN - COVER 1
5 5340 89 520 NN = COVER 1
CEY39 FOR CE SREC.
5 5346 89 510 ANN = (P1HENY=) COVER (IVORY) 1
5 5346 89 530 NN = (9F-LI%359T) COVER (WARM BLACK) 1
6 90651 ' GS-Y27" GS-6 GS-RING GS-6 3
7 5300 71 156 ey PIN 9
8 5340 73 015-1 hn“- COVER 2
8 5346 73 D15-1 HN“-(PIkVY-) COVER (IVORY) 2
8 5346 73 035 AN =(9F-L7%597) COVER (WARM BLACK) 2
9 9710050008 NY2RYNHNR M5 SPRING WASHER M5 _ 19
10 9642052514 FANI2RIN M5X25 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X25 4
12 9642051014 FANI2IN M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 14
13 5340 72 020 ANV = COVER 1
13 5340 72 040 NS = COVER 1
CEY39 FOR CE SPEC.
13 5346 72 020 NS -(110-) COVER (YELLOW) 1
13 5346 72 040 NN = (HF-4LIV597) COVER (WARM BLACK) 1
14 5300 73 031 AZYRN STUD 2
15 5340 71 111 NN - COVER 1
15 5340 71 112 hne - COVER 1
CE339 FOR CE SPEC.
15 5346 71 111 NN = (PLHNY=-) COVER (IVORY) 1
15 5346 71 113 WM =-(94-LI9V397) COVER (WARM BLACK) 1
16 5340 75 011 hns - COVER 1
17 5300 71 155 PARFEEL BRACKET 5
18 90164 WZ KNOB , 1
19 5340 71 120 NN = (N Lb=-) ~ COVER (BLUE) 1
19 5340 71 130 hine - COVER 1
CE»3Y FOR CE SPEC.

19 5346 71 120-1 hAN“=(P1H%“Y=) COVER (IVORY) 1
19 5346 71 130 DN =(D4-4LI%597) COVER (WARM BLACK) 1
20 9670051001 YoYbshibh M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 1
21 5310 71 157 ARY PN , STUD 2
22 9642040414 FANIRIN M4LX4L SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M&4X4 4

. 12%ATYI° LAY FOR STEPLESS INK FEED CONTROL
23 5340 71 152 e _ PANEL 1
23 5346 71 152 N RIW(IN59D) PANEL (BROWN) 1
23 5346 71 153 NORIL(IVNS9D) PANEL (BROWN) 1
, PAYN, HTERN U.S.A.,CANADA
24 5340 71 150 hine - COVER 1
24 5340 71 160 NN = COVER 1
CEY39 FOR CE SPEC.
24 5346 71 150 hAnS-(110-) COVER (YELLOW) 1
24 5346 71 160 AN = (D4-4L7%V597) COVER (WARM BLACK) 1
25 5300 72 013 AIYRS STUD 4

~ 26 9660050014 TYE M5 HEXAGON NUT M5 1
28 5300 73 014 nns - COVER 2
29 5310 73 013  7L-4 FRAME 2

143



hAnt -

(oPS)

COVER (OPS)

eIV a Vv
SECTION

IV a vES
SECTION NUMBER

| 53407 710 |

A7—7 OBFZRMUITHBELTEFEADT, ko PEESTEXLTLESY,
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

No ;ngg ggngN BRaH PART NAME kS
an o WiiEE/ COMPONENT PARTS N Q’ty

30 5290 61 135-1 3S5A%“) LABEL 2
YR ThY 1 EXCEPT JAPAN

32 5486 61 643 P-At> 150MM "EARTH WIRE 150MM .
CEI3Y ] FOR CE SPEC. \

33 90643 NY¥4“hHv 2 BS TOOTHED LOCK WASHER B5S 4
CEY39 FOR CE SPEC.

34 9642041014 FANIRINY MLAX10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X10 2
CEY3AY FOR CE SPEC.

35 9660040014 TYE M4 HEXAGON NUT M4 2
CEY39 FOR CE SPEC.

36 5290 74 087-2 SA“b(xf1I™) LABEL (ENGLISH) 1

36 5290 74 091 SAN (ZhoIN) LABEL (JAPANESE) 1

37 5290 74 083-2  3A“l(z1I1%) LABEL (ENGLISH) 3

37 5290 74 093 SAMP(ZHoIN) LABEL (JAPANESE) 3

38 9710040014 NNRYNANR M4 SPRING WASHER Mé& 4
12%ATY72°0LA39 FOR STEPLESS INK FEED CONTROL

39 5340 73 052 NS - COVER 2
1J¥AFYI° LRI FOR STEPLESS INK FEED CONTROL

39 5346 73 052 BN = (PLHENY =) COVER (IVORY) 2
12%ATYI2°LA3Y FOR STEPLESS INK FEED CONTROL

39 5346 73 062 AN =(H4-L7N597) COVER (WARM BLACK) 2
1J%AFTYI°LA3Y FOR STEPLESS INK FEED CONTROL

40 5340 73 050 hne - COVER - 2
12%ATYWI°LA3Y FOR STEPLESS INK FEED CONTROL

40 5346 73 050 NN = (PTHNY-) COVER (IVORY) 2
12¥ATYI°LR3Y FOR STEPLESS INK FEED CONTROL

40 5346 73 060 NN =(94-4L7%597) COVER (WARM BLACK) 2
12FAFWI°LA3Y FOR STEPLESS INK FEED CONTROL

41 5346 71 154 ATNYJ(ABDICK) NAME PLATE (ABDICK)

41 5346 71 155 AN (ITEK) NAME PLATE (ITEK) e

43 5327 71 015 ARY Y STUD 1

44 5340 74 121 S5ANM LABEL 1

45 5340 74 122 FANL LABEL 2

46 5290 74 084 SANL(z12Y) LABEL (ENGLISH) 6

46 5290 74 094  SAM(ZHZIM) LABEL (JAPANESE) 6

144



145



nnt- (NOPS)

COVER (NOPS)

o3y
SECTION

o a BB
SECTION NUMBER

53407 720

146




hAnt- (NOPS)

COVER (NOPS)

kY g/ 7 Ya VE-%-
SECTION SECTION NUMBER
AI—7 ORGIIMBETRBELTEFIHADOT, o FEETETLTLEX .

¥hen ordering items marked sindicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

| 53407 720 |

M wa'Fa/PEir™  B2EE/ omponenT parTs moR! NAME oK
1 9660050014 FYF M5 HEXAGON NUT M5 12
2 5300 72 021 AIYP™N STUD 5
3 5300 71 156 Ee PIN 9
4 5340 73 020-1 Hhnn- COVER 2
4 5340 73 040-1 hHhnv = COVER 2

CEY39 FOR CE SPEC.
4 5346 73 020-1 HNN=-(PT1hNy-=) COVER (IVORY) 2
4 5346 73 040 ANN = (HF=-LTVN5YT) COVER (WARM BLACK) 2
5 9642052514 FTANaa5 M5X25 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X25 4
6 9710050008 nNrYvavr M5 SPRING WASHER M5 21
7 5340 73 025 hn - COVER 2
7 5340 73 045 e - COVER 2
CEI39 FOR CE SPEC.
7 5346 73 025-1 HWN“=(P1#HNY=) COVER (IVORY) 2
7 5346 73 027 AN =(0F=L7%5Y7) COVER (WARM BLACK) 2
9 5340 89 521 NS - COVER 1
9 5340 89 522 hn - COVER 1
CEY39 FOR CE SPEC.
9 5346 89 521 AN =(P1HENY =) COVER (IVORY) 1
9 5346 89 523 AAN = (94-LIV599) COVER (WARM BLACK) 1
10 5512 71 114 NN DZINYPNNYEM5X8 SMALL BINDING SCREW M5X8 19
CEY39 FOR CE SPEC.

10 90813 NY1o Y3235 M5X10 SCREW M5X10 19

11 5340 71 271-1 Fr-ohn“- COVER 1

12 9642051014 FANI2DN M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 19

13 5340 72 032 AZYPN STUD 3

14 5340 72 050 - COVER 1

14 5346 72 030 hnv=(110=-) COVER (YELLOW) 1

14 5346 72 050 AN = (HF=-4LT%597) COVER (WARM BLACK) B 1

15 5340 71 210-4 Hhn“- ~COVER 1

15 5340 71 230-2 hn“- COVER B 1

CEY39 FOE CE SPEC.

15 5346 71 210-4 HnSN=-(P1&%y-) COVER (IVORY) 1

15 5346 71 230-1 ANN=(94-4L7%3597) COVER (WARM BLACK) 1

16 5330 71 212 nns - COVER 1

16 5332 71 828 NN = (HF=-4L7%597) COVER (WARM BLACK) 1

16 5336 71 212 NN = (PLHNY =) COVER (IVORY) 1

17 5310 71 157 ASY RN STUD 2

18 5340 71 220-1 HN“=(2“Ib-) COVER (BLUE) 1

18 5340 71 240-1 hnv- COVER ) 1

B } ~ CEY3% FOR CE SPEC.

18 5346 71 220-1 AN“=(PThH =) COVER (IVORY) 1

18 5346 71 240 AN =(HF=-4LI%5Y7) COVER (WARM BLACK) 1

19 5340 71 250 hnns - COVER 1

19 5340 71 260 hns - COVER 1

CEY39 FOR CE SPEC. IR

19 5346 71 250 NN =-(1x0-) COVER (YELLOW) 1

19 5346 71 260 NS = (94=-L7°597) COVER (WARM BLACK) 1

20 5300 71 155 V359 BRACKET 5

23 99923 JPoRN=-FY PG-47 FAN GUARD PC=47 1

25 91314005 AYES 2RI 4X6 TAPPING SCREW 4X6 4

26 90651 GS~-U2I2% GS-6 GS-RING GS-6 4

29 5300 73 031 ARYPY STUD 2

20 9642041614 FANIRIN MLX16 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X16 2

31 9716040014 ES39vh™ 2 M4 PLAIN WASHER Mé& 2

32 9710040008 NNRYNANR M4 SPRING WASHER M& 2

33 9660040014 T M4 HEXAGON NUT M4 4

34 5300 73 015 AJYpW j STUD 1

35 5340 71 211 NS - COVER 1

147



nnv -

(NOPS)

COVER (NOPS)

IV a v
SECTION

IV RS

| 5340z 720

SECTION NUMBER

A2—7 ORBRPRTRBBELTCEXEHADT, ¥y FBBTEXLTLIEEN,
When ordering items marked X

sindicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

N g EFR/PART M Bage/COMPONENT PARTS N R T NAME i
37 5486 78 274-1 SAM(ZhoIN) LABEL (JAPANESE) 1
37 5486 78 275=-2 3SAML(ITI™) LABEL (ENGLISH) 1
38 5290 61 633 7-Ato 300MM GROUND WIRE 300MM 2
] CED3Y FOR CE SPEC. \
40 9642041014 TANIRIN M4LX10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X10 2
CEY39 FOR CE SPEC.
41 90643 NYFY“H 2 B5S TOOTHED LOCK WASHER B5 8
EED) FOR CE SPEC.
42 5290 74 075 FCC 3 \“ FCC LABEL 1
PAYh,hIan U.S.A.,CANADA
43 5341 71 215 AZYp™ STUD 1
44 5341 71 255 AIYPN STUD 1
45 5290 74 087-2 SA“Mb(x1a™) LABEL (ENGLISH) 1
45 5290 74 091 SAML(ZhoaIN) LABEL (JAPANESE) 1
46 5340 71 115 woNINN - AUXILIARY COVER 1
46 5346 71 115 RIONINNN = (PTHENY =) AUXILIARY COVER (IVORY) 1
46 5346 71 116 HFONIONN = (93 =-4L7%5YT)  AUXILIARY COVER (WARM BLACK) 1
47 5340 74 121 Fa N LABEL 1
48 5290 74 084 SANML(TTIY) LABEL (ENGLISH) 4
48 5290 74 094 AN (ZhoaN) LABEL (JAPANESE) 4
49 5290 74 201 39 (90KG) LABEL (90KG) 1
50 5290 74 202 2\ b (120KG) LABEL (120KG) 1
51 5290 74 301 AN (T1IN) LABEL (ENGLISH) 1
51 5290 74 302 SAM(ZHIIN) LABEL (JAPANESE) 1
51 5290 74 312 AN (PN YY) LABEL (GERMANY) B 1
51 5290 74 313 SANW(I55A2N) LABEL (FRENCH) 1
51 5290 74 314 2AM L (AN 1Y) LABEL (SPANISH) 1

148



149



“ - W~ W e sy a EE -
11 PoeMonn triar SECTION NUMBER 53407 750

1ST SAFETY COVER SECTION

150




AN 11 PR OANS-

1ST SAFETY COVER

s av
SECTION

7V a g
SECTION NUMBER

| 5340z 750

Av—7 OBFIRRASTRBELTCEXFLAOT, £y FEFTEXLTLESY,
Fhen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

Mo g FR/BKRr™  BEEE/component ParTs WON. NAME o
1 5290 52 422 [shgv] PIN 4
3 9710030008 NNRYNANR M3 SPRING WASHER M3 22
4 5340 75 411-3 7PoEYohnS- SAFETY COVER 1
8 9660040014 TYL M4 HEXAGON NUT M4 10
9 9710040008 NNZYNANR M4 SPRING WASHER M4 14

10 5290 76 022 ATYFI°L-} SWITCH PLATE 5

11 9648043014 $5225" M4X30 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M4X30 8

12 97303 ATYF Vv=-15-1C26 SWITCH V-15-1C26 5

230Vihn1 EXCEPT 230V _

12 98303001 ATYF $845B20 SWITCH S845B20 5

CEY391h% 1,230V 230V,FOR NON CE SPEC.

13 9716030014 ES49“h 2 M3 PLAIN WASHER M3 14

14 9642031414 FTAN22IY M3X14 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X14 10

15 5340 75 211-4 ?Pot“ohn“- SAFETY COVER 1

16 5340 75 220 WwWEMN HINGE 1

17 9684050508 PARDIN M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 3

18 5290 75 031 hé CAM 4

19 5340 75 420-1 EoIV HINGE 1

20 5340 75 430-1 Eyo™ _HINGE 1

22 98501 hnv- 360010-1 COVER 360010-1 5

230Vinng EXCEPT 230V
23 5295 75 020-1 EoIn HINGE 1
24 9642061614 FANIRIY M6X16 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M6X16 4
25 9716060014 E39M vz Mé PLAIN WASHER Mé 4
26 5300 53 213 W= KNOB o 4
27 5330 75 031 hi CAM 2
CEY39 FOR CE SPEC.

27 5330 75 D31 hé CAM 1
CED3YThN 1,230V 230V,FOR NON CE SPEC.

28 95338 ATYF WK244XP-2U SWITCH WKZ244XP-2U 5
CED39 FOR CE SPEC.

28 95338 ATYVF WK244XP-2U SWITCH WK244XP-2U 1
CEY391h 1,230V 230V,FOR NON CE SPEC.

29 9642044014 FANIRIN M4X4AD SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X40 10
CEZ3Y FOR CE SPEC.

30 5340 75 323 (WM HINGE 2

31 5340 75 441-3  hn“- COVER 1

33 5340 75 320 toyv HINGE 2

34 5295 75 031-1 A1YFhéL SWITCH CAM 3

) CEY3Y FOR CE SPEC.

34 5295 75 031-1 ART1YFhL SWITCH CAM 1

CEY3v1h 1,230V 230V,FOR NON CE SPEC.

35 9642031014 FAN22IY M3X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X10 12

36 5340 75 111-3  PYe ohnNd- SAFETY COVER 1

37 5340 75 443-2 hp“- COVER 1

38 5340 75 442 hne - COVER 1

39 9642052514 FANI2IN M5X25 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X25 6

40 9710050008 N RYNHANR M5 SPRING WASHER M5 10

41 5340 75 340 V559 (OPS) BRACKET (OPS) 1

L2 9642050814 FANI2IN M5X8 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X8 4

43 5340 75 330 N - COVER 1

44 9670052008 YrwbhkEN bk M5X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X20 2

45 5340 75 324 V559 BRACKET ] 1

46 5340 75 311-2 7Poe“ohn“- SAFETY COVER 1

47 5295 75 040 toy™ HINGE 1

48 5340 75 350 IVShYt (NOPS) BRACKET (NOPS) 1

49 5322 75 020-1 Eto“ HINGE 1

50 5330 75 491-2 Hhn“- COVER - 1

51 9642041014 FAYI29Y M4X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X10 4

151



A1 PIRNIANS -

1ST SAFETY COVER

IV gV
SECTION

vy e vES [ 53407 750 |

SECTION NUMBER

Ax7—) OBGRARCRBELTEFIHAOT, vy PEECELLTLESL.

fhen ordering items marked

because they are available only as & set.

sindicate the set number

N waFa/PART M BRER/COMPONENT PARTS i RT NAME oy
52 5330 75 492-1 Eoon HINGE 1
54 5300 75 112 Eeo PIN 2
55 5330 75 120-1 WwEM HINGE 1
56 9642040807 FANIRIN M4X8 i SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X8 1!
57 91321 LIV2YP¥PYF TL-148 MAGNET TL-148 >
58 9642051614 FANIRDN M5X16 SMALL PAN~-HEAD SCREW M5X16 2
60 9642040607 TANIRIN M4LX6 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M&Xé6 4
61 5340 75 444 913 FIXING PLATE 1
62 5290 74 082-1 2ANMW(x1I™) LABEL (ENGLISH) g
62 5290 74 092 SANML(ZhaN) LABEL (JAPANESE) 5
63 5340 75 585 nnv - COVER ] 1
64 9670051014 YyYbhkcibd M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 3
65 9648041014 $2229% M4X10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M4X10 2
66 9642042514 FANIRON M4X25 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X25 2
-

152



153



53407 751

oo a BB

i3

SECTION NUMBER

SECTION

ANAL2 PuRNIHANN-

ZND SAFETY COVER

LRI

154



ANT2 PoENoANS -

ZND SAFETY COVER

7V av
SECTION

Yhen ordering items marked
because they are available only as a set.

sV s vES

SECTION NUMBER

Av—7 OB[BRFTCRBELTCETHAOT, £y P EFBSTEXLTLEEY,
X ,indicate the set number

| 53407 751

|

%ﬂzﬁ/ -
#i&S/ COMPONENT PARTS

N wuES/ SRRt o RT NAME 3
1 9642040814 FANIRIY M4LXS SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4XS8 12
2 9716040014 E29N V2 M4 PLAIN WASHER Mé4 12
3 5295 75 020-1 Euon HINGE 3
4 5340 75 220 FER HINGE 2
5 5290 75 031 hi CAM _ 3
6 9684050508 PARIY M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 3
7 5290 76 022 A1YF72°L-F SWITCH PLATE 3
8 97303 ATUF V-15-1C26 SWITCH V-15-1C26 3
230VThNT EXCEPT 230V
8 98303001 A19F s845B20 SWITCH 5845B20 3
CE3391h“1,230V3Y 230V,FOR NON CE SPEC. ]
9 9710030008 N 24N h Nz M3 SPRING WASHER M3 10
10 9642031414 FANIRINY M3X14 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X14 6
11 5340 75 611-4 Poe“ohin“- - SAFETY COVER 1
12 9710040014 NMRYVANR M4 SPRING WASHER M4 2
13 9642040807 FANIZIY M4LXS SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X8 8
14 9642041014 FANIRIN M4X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X10 2
15 95338 ATYF WK244XP-2U SWITCH WK244XP-2U e 3
CEY39 FOR CE SPEC.,

16 9660040014 IYE M4 HEXAGON NUT M4 8
17 9710040008 N9 Ht M4 SPRING WASHER M4 14
18 5330 75 031 hé CAM 3

CEY39 FOR CE SPEC.
19 9642044014 FANARDIN M4X40 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW Mé&X40 4
CEY39 FOR CE SPEC. _

20 5290 52 423-1 t° . PIN 2
21 9642061614 FANIRIY M6X16 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M6X16 1
22 9716060014 E2Y“h 2 Mé PLAIN WASHER Mé 1
23 5340 75 211-4 7PokNouhn“- SAFETY COVER ] 1
24 5300 53 213 YIZ KNOB 1
25 9648043014 #5125 M4X30 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M4X30 6

26 9716030014 ES4vh“r M3 PLAIN WASHER M3 6
27 98501 hnv- 360010-1 COVER 360010-1 3

230Vih“ 1 EXCEPT 230V
29 5310 32 119 0-%Y-2A7- _ROTARY_STAY 1
30 5340 75 612-2  CDAN“-IFY COVER 1
33 9648051014 $5325% M5X10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X10 2
34 9642031014 FAN32YY M3X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X10 4
35 5340 75 511-3 Pt “ohn“- SAFETY COVER 1
36 5330 75 483 NS -FPYF COVER CATCH 2

37 5295 76 013 Y5° -9 SUPPORTER 2
38 5330 89 620 toan HINGE 1
39 9642041614 FANIRINY M4LX16 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X16 2

CEJ39 FOR CE SPEC. '
40 5340 75 621 72°L-F B PLATE 1
41 90730 N =-h-EM39 1.6X5 RIVET 1.6X5 3
42 5340 75 615 AYI13 FIXING PLATE 4
43 5290 74 082-1 SA“b(z1a1“) LABEL (ENGLISH) 3
43 5290 74 092 S5AN L (ZHIN) LABEL (JAPANESE) 3
44 5300 54 332 ho- j COLLAR 2

155



— Wy AN RSN oia BB .
FoETIN ®Iax SECTION NUMBER 53407 755

SAFETY BAR SECTION

156




PO oONN -

SAFETY BAR

¥rvav kv a v ES
SECTION SECTION NUMBER
Av—7 OBRIBARTRBRLTEEHADT, £y FEBETEXLTLEEL,

khen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

| 53407 755 |

2y + %S /SET M

N gaza/PART N

B2 /
#5&%/ COMPONENT PARTS

PART NAME
Na

ke
Q’'ty

1 9642041014 FTANI2IN M4LX10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X10 4

2 95338 ATYF WK244XP-2U SWITCH WK244XP=-2U 2

3 5340 75 734 INS5Yp BRACKET 2

4 5340 75 732 AN =¥ = SPACER , 4

5 9670064508 YEYRENIL N M6XA4AS HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X45 4

6 9716060014 ESHYNANR M6 PLAIN WASHER M6 4

7 9684050508 PARDY M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 4

8 5340 75 733 ATYFhL SWITCH CAM 2

9 5340 75 713 ARYPY STUD 2
10 9721040008 E-Y27% E-4 E-RING E-4 8
11 5340 75 710-1 P-4 ARM 2
12 5340 75 781 5¢7F SHAFT 2
13 9670081208 YFYbHNIE M8X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X12 2
14 9721070008 E-Y2I% E-7 E-RING E-7 16
15 5290 29 313 0Y3P- WASHER 12
16 5340 75 712 AFZYEY STUD , 11
17 9670063008 YrYbhmN Lt M6X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X30 10
18 5290 37 433 ARYEN STUD 4
19 5480 25 418 A2° Y9N SPRING 8
20 5340 75 723 E°> PIN 6
21 5341 75 770 J°L-b PLATE 2
22 9716050014 ESYNANR M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 6
23 9670051608 YyYbhENIbF M5X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X16 8
24 5340 75 714 7 ' - LINK 4
25 5340 75 740 PoEYONY- (D) SAFETY BAR (D) 1
27 5340 75 780-1 7-4 ARM 2
28 5341 75 780 J°L-b PLATE 2
29 5340 75 718 E°> PIN 3
30 5340 75 741 IFY LINK 2
32 5340 75 750 PoEYONY- (E) SAFETY BAR (E) 1
33 5340 75 114 e - COVER 1
34 9710050014 N4V ANR M5 SPRING WASHER M5 4
35 9642051014 FAN225N M5X10 _SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 13
36 5340 75 115 hne - COVER 1
37 5340 75 720 PoEYONY- (B) SAFETY BAR (B) 1
38 5340 75 717 t°o PIN 1
39 9660060014 TYL M6 HEXAGON NUT M6 4
40 9710060008 NS 2YNHNR M6 SPRING WASHER M6 4
41 5340 75 725 PV LINK e 2
42 5340 75 920 PORNINY - SAFETY BAR 1
43 5340 75 716 PoENOANN - SAFETY COVER 1
44 5340 75 117 NS = COVER 1
45 9710050008 NN 2YSH R M5 SPRING WASHER M5 9
46 5340 75 118 hins - COVER ' 1
47 5340 75 724 ARYPY STUD 1
48 5340 75 116-2 hn“- COVER 2
49 9670062008 YrYrECIbF M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6Xx20 2
50 5340 75 719 £E°> PIN 2
51 5330 73 071 e - COVER 1
52 5340 75 910 POENONN - SAFETY BAR 1
53 5340 75 736 AN =4 SPACER ) 2
54 5340 7?5 735 7°L-F PLATE 2
55 9670041408 YrIrESIbF M4XT4 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X14 2
56 5340 75 922-1 Yo7 LINK 2

157



oL a B8

w WS~ ~ W gl
N1 INSuy¥YbtIINIY ¥oax SECTION NUMBER

53407 820

SECTION

1ST BLANKET CLEANING

158




N1 IN5I5YbeIYNaY

1ST BLANKET CLEANING

IV a v
SECTION

sy a vES
SECTION NUMBER

X¥—7 ORGIIHETCRBELCEXERADT, o FEBETEXLTLEE Y,
When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number

| 5340z 820 |

because they are available only as a set.

N wn'Ea/PEl™ BEEE/componenT PARTS ROTT NAME o
5310 82 250 £oYY3%0-5- ASSY CLEANING ROLLER ASSY , 1
12,13
5340 82 100-1 27%5259kto2“3%9 ASSY BLANKET CLEANER ASSY (BLACK) 1
1-6,8-33,35-42,48-52,54-64,66,68-74
5340 82 190 3P7F ASSY SHAFT ASSY ' 1
38-40,42,52
5340 82 2661 *29% ASSY SCREW ASSY , 2
56,57 - ,
5340 82 713Z-1 0-5-P-4L ASSY ROLLER ARM ASSY 1
3,10
5340 82 71421-1 a-35-P-L ASSY ROLLER ARM ASSY 1
1,10
5346 82 100-1 72%5o5Whbeo %39 ASSY  BLANKET CLEANER ASSY (IVORY) 1
1-6,8-33,35-42,48-52,54-6L,66,68-74
1 5340 82 714-1 0-5-7-4 ROLLER ARM 1
2 5310 82 181 AT- STAY 2
3 5340 82 713-1 0-5-7-4 ROLLER ARM , 1
4 90640 NYEYYHAN R B6 TOOTHED LOCK WASHER Bé 2
5 9660060014 TYE M6 HEXAGON NUT Mé 4
6 9670061208 YyYrENILE M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12 6
8 5300 82 256 PR SCREW 2
9 5300 82 257 A7°YoN SPRING 2
10 5486 25 423 %991 BUSHING 2
11 5310 82 282 o-5- ROLLER 1
12 5310 82 240 toy%39%0-5- CLEANING ROLLER 1
13 90675 ANPIIL2Y 6000DDU BEARING 6000DpDU 2
14 5300 58 513 PANS- LOCK COLLAR 2
15 9684050508 PA2IN M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 7
16 5340 82 181 AT - STAY 1
17 5300 82 185-1 E°> PIN 2
18 5300 82 187 A2°UoN SPRING 1
19 5340 82 711 L™ - LEVER 1
20 5340 82 230 JL-b FRAME 1
21 5340 82 301 Ui - "LEVER 1
22 5330 82 720 JP7b SHAFT 1
23 5340 82 712 LA - LEVER 1
24 9648041014 $5329% M4X10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M4X10 9
25 5300 82 259-1 AJ°yuyo™ SPRING 2
26 5300 59 132 e ] HOLDER 1
27 5330 82 201 AZ2°Yyon SPRING 1
28 5340 82 160 L-6 FRAME I 1
29 9670051001 VYRR ILE M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 1
30 5340 82 267 AbYne - STOPPER 1
31 5340 82 264 e PIN 2
32 5330 82 711 29" SCREW 2
33 5340 82 254 2VoY7 BLOCK 2
35 5340 82 240 JL-4 FRAME 1
36 5340 82 170 L-4 FRAME 1
37 5300 82 188 A7° on SPRING 1
38 9410301608 A2°YI9NESD 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16 4
39 5340 82 260 P-4 ARM 2
40 5340 82 191 5P7h SHAFT - 1
41 9721070014 E-N29% E~7 E-RING E-7 2
42 5340 82 220 LS - LEVER 1
43 5340 82 310 e RESERVOIR B 1
" 44 9642040414 FANIZRIN MLX4 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M&4X4 1
45 5330 82 321 TN 2R B LEAF SPRING 1
46 5310 82 323-2 Ah°IuI%o-5- SPONGE ROLLER 1
47 5330 82 425 SFIVE RACHET 1

159



2N 1

1ST BLANKET CLEANING

PAPNEL LS VA b

g
SECTION

tIv s v EBS

| 5340z 820

SECTION NUMBER

Akv—7 ORGP CRBELTEILAOT, vy FEETEILTCLESY,

Khen ordering items marked %

because they are available only as a set.

yindicate the set number

Ne wa'da/PEl M B2E%/ componenT parTs R°RT NAME o
48 5430 21 518-1 7T9th NUT , ) 2
49 9670042008 YrubErlbh M4X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X20 2
50 5330 82 426 Y YALFYA SPRING 1
51 5300 29 317 999v- WASHER A
52 5340 82 210 LN - LEVER — 1
54 5300 33 538 YIZ(PLHNY=) KNOB (IVORY) 1
54 5310 33 538 UIZ(INSYT) KNOB (BLACK) 1
55 9721040014 E-22% E-4 E-RING E-4 4
56 90890 F1VAMNSTAYE D606 BUSHING 0606 2
57 5340 82 266 A SCREW 2
58 90703 Urvhk Mé6 U-NUT Mé 4
59 5340 82 265 YoP - WASHER 2
60 5430 38 414 Y YAUFTA SPRING 2
61 5480 53 126 Y YAIFYA SPRING 2
62 5340 82 253 2018 PLATE B - 1
63 9642040814 FANIRIN M4LXS SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4XS8 3
64 9716060014 E29 h 2 M6 PLAIN WASHER M6 6
66 5340 82 183 hns - COVER 1
68 5340 82 263-1 n» - BAR ) 1
69 5340 82 184 N® - COVER 1
70 9642041014 FANIRIN M4LAX10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X10 3
71 9710040008 NYz29%hVr M4 SPRING WASHER M4 6
72 5340 82 250 AT - STAY 1
73 5290 36 355-1 RA7°4yuon SPRING - 2
74 5332 82 265 ANC =Y = SPACER 2

160



161



5340z 825

ol a KB
SECTION NUMBER

£ yiar

SECTION

V12 IN3u5YbEIINIEY

2ND BLANKET CLEANING

162



avqe

2ND BLANKET CLEANING

PANF VL 08 A b

IV a s
SECTION

v2Ya vES

| 53407 825

|

SECTION NUMBER

A= ORFRAZTIRBELTEXERAOT, £y FHESTEXLTLEEY,

When ordering items marked

because they are available only as a set.

X ,indicate the set number

N b Ee/PART M  BiEe/COMPONENT PARTS M. NAME %
5300 53 250-4 ZANKNMULFEPWIC ASSY WATER BOTTLE CAP ASSY 1
78-83
5310 82 250 £oIV390-5- ASSY CLEANING ROLLER ASSY 2
68,69
5340 82 2662 2IN ASSY SCREW ASSY 2
17,19
5340 82 600-1 25559kt ™39 ASSY BLANKET CLEANER ASSY (BLACK) 1
1-9,15-27,29-33,35-53,55-72,74,75,84~87
5340 82 650 997k ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
3-6,8
5340 82 7132-1 0-3-P-L ASSY ROLLER ARM ASSY 1
71,72
5340 82 71471-1 0-5-P-L ASSY ROLLER ARM ASSY 1
70,71
5340 82 720-1 3PJ7F ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
4,74,75
5346 82 600~1 7“3o49hkeoy“39 ASSY BLANKET CLEANER ASSY (IVORY) 1
. 1-9,15-27,29-33,35-53,55-72,74,75,84-87 .
1 9648041014 $5225% M4X10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M4X10 8
2 5300 33 538 YIS (PLHNY-) KNOB (IVORY) 1
2 5310 33 538 YIZ(IN3597) KNOB (BLACK) 1
3 5340 82 660 LM - LEVER 1
4 9410301608 A7°YJI%E°Y 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16 5
5 5340 82 260 P-4 ARM ] 2
6 5340 82 191 J%7F SHAFT 1
7 9721070014 E-YoI% E-7 E-RING E-7 3
8 5340 82 670 LS - LEVER 1
9 5340 82 730 P-4 ARM 1
10 5330 82 425 = SF1vh RACHET 1
11 5330 82 321 1IN 2 LEAF SPRING 1
12 9642040414 FANIRIN M4X4 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M&4X4 1
13 5310 82 323-2 Am°II“o-5- SPONGE ROLLER 1
15 5310 82 282 - 0-5- ROLLER 1
16 5340 82 181 AT = STAY 1
17 90890 F1LARNSTAYE 0606 BUSHING 0606 2
18 9721040014 E-29% E-4 E-RING E-4 4
19 5340 82 266 29N SCREW 2
20 90703 UTwr Mé U-NUT Mé 4
21 5340 82 265 NYsd- WASHER 2
22 5430 38 414 A2° )N "SPRING 2
23 5480 53 126 [ YELFYA SPRING 2
24 5300 58 513 FAHS- LOCK COLLAR 2
25 9642041014 FANIRIN M4X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X10 3
26 9670061208 YyYEENILE M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X12 6
27 9716060014 ES¥VhN2 Mé PLAIN WASHER Mé 6
28 5340 82 740 Y9 " RESERVOIR 1
29 9710040008 NN RYNANR M4 SPRING WASHER Mé& 3
30 5340 82 184 hne - COVER 1
31 5340 82 253 2048 PLATE 1
32 5300 29 317 It - WASHER 1
33 5330 82 426 A7° 050N SPRING 1
35 9710040014 NS2RYNANZR M4 SPRING WASHER M4 3
36 9716050014 E349“ A%k M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 2
37 9642040814 FANIRIY M4LXS8 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M&4X8 3
38 5300 59 132 Hwhav - HOLDER 1
39 9684050508 FARIN M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 7
40 5330 82 201 A2°Yyyon ~ SPRING 1
41 9670051001 YEYEENILF M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 3
42 5340 82 170 Jb-4L FRAME 1

163



avqa IN5259rt2IN39

2ND BLANKET CLEANI

I Vav

SECTION

7YV a vES l
SECTION NUMBER

5340z 825

NG kv—7 ORGRBZTREFLCEFEAOT, Ly FBHTERLTLEEL,

¥hen ordering items warked
because they are available only as a set.

sindicate the set number

N g/ bhnt N Bage/cCOMPONENT PARTS Mo | NAME o
43 5340 82 267 ARYne - STOPPER 1
44 5340 82 264 to°o PIN 2
45 5300 82 259-1 A72°yyoM SPRING 2
46 5340 82 263-1 N“- BAR 1
47 5310 82 181 AF- STAY 2
48 5330 82 720 FAAs SHAFT 1
49 5340 82 301 LN - LEVER o 1
50 9670042008 YSYERHEN IS M4X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X20 2
51 5430 21 518-1 7FYEh NUT 2
52 5340 82 250 AT - STAY 1
53 5340 82 183 NS - COVER 1
55 5300 82 186 b - LEVER 1
56 5340 82 160 JL-4L FRAME 1
57 5340 82 690 L-4 FRAME 1
58 5300 82 256 29" SCREW 2
59 5300 82 257 A7° 2N SPRING 2
60 5330 82 711 A SCREW 2
61 5340 82 254 2% aY7 BLOCK 2
62 5300 82 185-1 Et°> PIN 2
63 5300 82 188 A7 Y9N SPRING 1
64 5300 82 184-1 LMY= LEVER 1
65 90640 NYEY“h 2 Bé6 TOOTHED LOCK WASHER B6 2
66 9660060014  FWE M6 HEXAGON NUT Mé 4
67 5340 82 680 JL-4 FRAME , 1
68 90675 B A\“PY32% 6000DDU BEARING 6000DDU 4
69 5310 82 240 £29%3%90-5- CLEANING ROLLER 2
70 5340 82 714-1 0-5-P-L ROLLER ARM 1
71 5486 25 423 %991 BUSHING 2
72 5340 82 713-1 0-5-P-4 ROLLER ARM 1
74 5330 82 740-1 P-4 i ARM NG
75 5340 82 721-1 2¢JbF SHAFT 1
76 5300 82 543 ATNND NAME PLATE 1
77 5330 53 251-1 ZANH“bRIb B WATER BOTTLE 1
78 5300 53 256-2 N°W¥D PACKING 1
79 5300 53 254-3 JI“LN°YEY RUBBER PACKING 1
80 9721030050 E-Y22% E-3 E-RING E-3 3
81 5290 53 255 A2°yooN SPRING 1
82 5300 53 253 teo 7 PIN 1
83 5300 53 252-1 #PYw?7° CAP 1
84 5290 36 355-1 R7°Yo9% SPRING 2
85 5332 82 265 ANC -4 - SPACER 2
86 5300 82 187 YA FYA SPRING 1
87 5300 58 365 NYIP- ] WASHER 1

164



165



53407 828

s s &S
SECTION NUMBER

oz

SECTION

N Q
R
5 A
\%ﬁq

PARPNANE A= DL R

BLANKET CLEANING DRIVE

o

/

@

166



INSHEIYNIIFENY

BLANKET CLEANING DRIVE

7 av
SECTION

7YV avBS

| 53407 828 |

SECTION NUMBER

A2—7 OMZARMETCRBELTEEFHAOT, £y FEFTEXLT ERY,

¥hen ordering items marked

because they are available only as a set.

X ,indicate the set number

N w5 Fa/SEEr"™ BaEE/component PARTS p KT NAME ﬁ%
5340 82 340-1 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
1,9,47,65 I
5340 82 530-2 NA“I7“ ASSY VALVE ASSY 1
31,32,34,35

5340 82 750 P-L ASSY ARM ASSY 1

, 1,2,5,59
1 9410301608 AZ2°yoNE°y 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16 4
2 5340 82 760 P-4 ARM 1
3 5300 59 565-1 A72°YU2“ SPRING 2
4 5290 37 433 AZYEN STUD 1
5 5340 82 351 SP7F SHAFT 1
6 5330 59 566 P APER} "BUSHING 1
7 9710050014 NN RYNANR M5 SPRING WASHER M5 8
8 9642051014 FANIZIY M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 24
9 5340 82 350 P-4 ARM K
10 9710050008 NNxYvhAvr M5  SPRING WASHER M5 24
11 9660050014 FYb M5 HEXAGON NUT M5 8
12 5340 82 542 INSH5Yp BRACKET 2
13 9670061208 YrYEENILE M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X12 6
14 9716060014 ESYNhNR M6 PLAIN WASHER Mé 4
15 90629 ATWI°E®Y SSP-6 SNAP PIN SSP-6 4
16 5300 57 023-1 E°u PIN , 2
17 97657-1 JLJ1FY AS-20-N SOLENOID AS-20-N 2
18 9670051001 IY5YrESE M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 10
19 5340 82 780 AVEEL BRACKET 1
20 9716050014 ESY V2 M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 4
21 5340 82 520 ARYNe - STOPPER 1
22 5340 82 511 INSHYE ] BRACKET 1
23 5340 82 131 IVNS55Yh BRACKET 1
24 5340 82 140 7%559F BRACKET 1
25 5340 82 793-1 Hhpn“- B COVER 2
27 5300 82 520-1 7%“559¢h BRACKET 1
29 9642061614 FTANIRIN M6X16 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M6X16 3
30 9710060008 NS 29 DYz M6 SPRING WASHER M6 ' 3
31 5340 82 513-1 Z=92°) NIPPLE 2
32 5340 82 512-2 N“LIVH“F“- VALVE BODY 1
33 9410302008 A2°YoonEes 3x20 SPRING PIN 3Xx20 2
* 34 5340 82 514-1 NS WLIM VALVE 1
* 35 5300 82 513 —v2°l NIPPLE I
37 90512 0-19>7% p-10A 0-RING P-10A 5
38 90505 0~-1429% P-16 0-RING P-16 1
39 5300 52 121 LY = (PN =) LEVER (IVORY) 1
39 5310 52 121 LN =(IN5Y7) LEVER (BLACK) 1
40 9650052014 Y3322 M5X20 SCREW M5X20 1
41 5340 82 797 #-A2 10X13X220 HOSE 10X13X220 1
42 5300 82 517 AN FEFE GRIP 5
43 5340 82 796 #i-2 10X13X350 HOSE 10X13X350 1
44 9721070008 E-J2I E-7 ] E-RING E-7 2
45 5340 82 541 Yo7z LINK 2
46 91710003 ANC =1~ SPACER 4
47 5340 82 360-1 7P-4 ARM 1
48 5340 82 523 INS5Yh BRACKET 2
49 5340 82 791 #i-2 10X13x110 HOSE 10X13X110 1
50 5340 82 524 nef12° PIPE 1
51 5340 82 771 IVNSHYh BRACKET 1
53 5340 82 120 IVNS5Yh BRACKET 2
54 9410502008 A2° Y7 E°y 5x20 SPRING PIN 5X20 8
55 9670083508 JyYrkinibh M8X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X35 8
56 5340 82 110 I VS55Yh BRACKET 2

167



2%50L09M 3990

BLANKET CLEANING DRIVE

¥ryay vV avES
SECTION SECTION NUMBERl 234017 828 1

AZ—7 DS RHESTRBELTEERAOT, €y FEBTEXLTLESL,
When ordering items marked X ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

No &%E?g EEETMM %Egg/COMPONENT PARTS ﬁART NAME gg
57 5340 82 794 INSHYF BRACKET — 4
58 9670051608 J5YFA LF M5X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X16 3
59 5340 82 770 P-4 ARM 1
60 5340 82 795 ANS = COVER i
61 5340 82 792 fi-A 10X13X120 HOSE 10X13X120 _ 1
62 5290 32 121 27°059% SPRING 1
63 5340 82 342 PAPE BUSHING 1
64 5290 36 351 ATYES STUD 1
65 5340 82 341 Pk SHAFT 1

168



169



[+] - Oyt s t?i’a‘/#%
N°oHIN-22°L-Y0F eoay SECTION NUMBER 5340z 830

SECTION

POWDER SPRAY UNIT

170




NOBHAN IO —yaF

POWDER SPRAY UNIT

I Va v
SECTION

S VAEYE

| 5340z 830

SECTION NUMBER

Xv—7 OBSRBIATRBELTEIHAOT, o FEBSTEXLTLHEEY,

¥hen ordering items marked

hecause they are available only as a set.

X ,indicate the set number

SET N

£y b ES I
No 5 PART N

BB & %S

Em

%ﬁ/
H#i%&5S/ COMPONENT PARTS M

PART NAME

T
Q'ty

29 9716060014

E24 h%2 M6

PLAIN WASHER M6

51 9670062508

JVIYFH ILF M6X25

HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X25

66 5340 83 276

FoU-F

PLATE

67 5340 83 275-1

V359

BRACKET

68 9670052008

YyYrENIbE M5X20

HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X20

69 5340 61 931-5

A bo-bk Y22

CONTROL BOX

70 5340 61 932

NOHE =5 -

POWDER JAR

71 9672062014

aYha&v bt M6x20

HEXAGON HEAD BOLT Mé6X20

72 9710060014

NI H 2 M6

SPRING WASHER Mé

2
4
1
1
2
1
1
2
2
73 5340 83 277 2%559F BRACKET 2
74 5340 61 938 249F19%ZYI° 0 NIPPLE 1
75 5340 61 934 IP-327°LY%- AIR COMPRESSOR 1
76 5340 61 935 ENZ-Wik-A VINYL HOSE , 1
77 9670061208 YEYbKRNIbh M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X12 2
78 5340 61 936-2 A2°L-1ZYh SPRAY UNIT 1
79 5340 61 937 N°HAN-F1-I2%]3293 POWDER TUBE CONNECTOR 3
80 5340 61 933 FYO1LIIINORY SIGNAL WIRE 1
82 5340 61 951-1 JANLN®1D° NOZZLE PIPE 1
83 5340 61 952 N°N-A1YF POWER SWITCH 1
84 5340 61 953 YUJTRSANLOY 110V AC SOLENOID 1
85 5340 61 954 PCH“=-FY PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD 1
86 5340 61 955 $°F093A-8- POTENTIOMETER 1
87 5340 61 956 JANEUHINN LI A/B VALVE ASSY 1
88 5340 83 278 IP=-72%07~-kl32%- AIR BLOWER HOLDER 1

1m



o a %

5W2Q_ 10~ ”7 Soat
LIONRAR-N°DF toar SECTION NUMBER 5340z 840

REGISTER PUNCH SECTION

> O

-
-
-
-

o~
N

172




trvaY v a VES
SECTION SECTION NUMBER
k=7 ORBRMBTRBRLTEILAOT, €y FRBTEXL TR,

When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

LINAR-N® OF | 5340z 840 |

REGISTER PUNCH

No ;anrgg gEETmN Eﬁﬁﬁﬁ/ PART NAME ﬂi‘ik
o o H&S/ COMPONENT PARTS N Q'ty
5110 10 010-4 ULIMAZ=-N°IFeYh RP22 REGISTER PUNCH SET RP22 1
1-20,23-29,31-45
5110 10 100-4 ULIYAR-N°IF ASSY REGISTER PUNCH ASSY 1
1-20,23-29,31-40
5110 10 180-1 N°IFeYF ASSY (A) PUNCH SET ASSY (A) 1
16,19,29,31
5110 10 190-1 N°IFtYh ASSY (B) PUNCH SET ASSY (B) 1
16,19,20,23
5110 20 110-1 7?-4L ASSY ARM ASSY 1
1,4,40
5340 54 690 LINAR-I-} ASSY REGISTER MARKING DEVICE ASSY 1
4L6-49
1 5110 20 131-1 A1n“> NAME PLATE 1
2 9721080008 E-Y27“ E-8 E-RING E-8 8
3 5110 20 121 E° o _ PIN 2
4 5110 20 111 P-4 ARM 1
5 5110 20 119 A2° 49N SPRING 2
6 5110 20 112 Ee o PIN 2
7 5110 10 121 INS5Yh BRACKET 2
8 5110 20 132-1 A1TN“D NAME PLATE 1
9 9710060008 NS 2YVHANR M6 SPRING WASHER Mé 4
10 9670061208 YEYRENILE M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12 4
11 90790 1YP5y3925% M3X10 SCREW M3X10 1
12 5110 10 141 hne - COVER 1
13 9660030014 FYEF M3 HEXAGON NUT M3 1
14 5110 10 110 2°b-F PLATE 1
15 9670052008 YyrYbrh“IbEF M5X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X20 4
16 9412501400 A1I19E°Y 5X14 PARALLEL PIN 5X14 4
17 5110 20 115 20 SCREW 4
18 5110 20 114-1 J7%“359b BRACKET 1
* 19 5110 20 116-2 N°oF PUNCH 2
% 20 5110 20 118-3 N°oF PUNCH 1
% 23 5110 10 143-2 3“12A DICE 1
24 5110 20 113-1 2%559F BRACKET 1
25 5110 10 171 HN - BOARD 1
26 5110 10 122 AT - STAY 2
27 99948 7%Y3559% BU-692B BUSHING BU-692B 4
28 9642042014 FANIRIY M4X20 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X20 4
* 29 5110 20 117 N°oF PUNCH 1
* 31 5110 10 142=-1 A“{2A DICE 1
32 9716050014 ESY¥“H 2 M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 3
33 9710050008 NN 2YNhANR M5 SPRING WASHER M5 3
34 9642050814 FTANI2I" M5X8 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW® M5X8 3
35 9642041214 FANIRIN M4LX12 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X12 4
36 9710040008 NY2YNAN R M4 SPRING WASHER Mé& 4
37 90773 725" 4.8X20 WOOD SCREW 4.8X20 4
38 5110 10 123 2°L-} PLATE 1
39 5110 10 130 A=l SCALE 1
40 90730 N°-n-EN39 1.6X5 RIVET 1.6X5 2
41 5110 20 150 LIYAR-E°D (6MM) REGISTER PIN (6MM) 1
42 5110 20 160 LINRR-E°S (6MM) REGISTER PIN (6MM) 1
43 5110 20 170 LIYRAR-E°S (2MM) REGISTER PIN (2MM) 1
44 5110 20 180 LINRI-E° (2MM) REGISTER PIN (2MM) 1
45 5110 20 140 LIYRAI-NY= (6MM) REGISTER BAR (6MM) 1
46 5340 54 692 -+ SHEET 1
47 5340 54 693 ] PIN 2
48 5340 54 691 -t SHEET - 1
49 9652030614 F52129% M3X6 SMALL TRUSS SCREW M3Xé 2
1

50 5110 20 190

LICAI-NN- (2MM)

REGISTER BAR (2MM)

173



53407 860

o3 BB
SECTION NUMBER

R4 P

SECTION

2u=-4 (CD)

FRAME (CD)

174



L-4 (CD)

FRAME (CD)

gV
SECTION

T ANE 15
SECTION NUMBER
A7~ 7 ORGREAZTCRBBELTEIFLADOT, £y FEBTEXLTLEAW,

Khen ordering items marked yindicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

| 53407 860 |

tvr#%/SET

Mo whF/PRRT N BEa/ COMPONENT PARTS ko " AME o
1 5300 87 425-1 H“1b“ GUIDE 1
2 5290 87 421-1 ARYp™ STUD 2
3 5330 87 435-1 Hh“1H™ GUIDE 1
4 5340 86 212 - Jb-4 FRAME 1
5 5290 52 422 Ee o PIN 2
6 96519 A1YF AVW4LO1-=R SWITCH AVW401=R 1
6 96522 A1YF AVW402-R SWITCH AVW402-R 1

CED3Y FOR CE SPEC.
7 5340 61 411 V559 BRACKET 1
8 9710050008 N 2YNHNR M5 SPRING WASHER M5 12
9 9642051014 FAN129 M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 4

10 5290 87 423-1 AH“ThV GUIDE 1

11 5290 87 441  PIV39% OIL RECEIVER 1

12 5290 87 422-1 AIYPW STUD 4jﬁ 2

13 9670041008 YHYERENILF M4AX10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X10 12

14 5340 87 421-1 A3YEM STUD 6

15 9710060008 NYRYNHANR M6 SPRING WASHER Mé 12

16 9660060014 TYF M6 ' HEXAGON NUT Mé 12

17 9670083508 YyYrENIbF M8X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X35 4

18 5340 86 211-1 J2uL-4 FRAME ] 1

19 5340 87 423-1 ARYEM STUD 1

20 5300 87 424-1 HNTRN - GUIDE 1

21 5330 87 436-1_ h“{F" GUIDE 1

22 9670081608 YyYbhNILE M8X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X16 2

23 9710080008 NS x4%n 2 M8 SPRING WASHER M8 2

24 5290 24 126 IVIP- WASHER 2

25 5290 86 413 PAYFNUVAS BUSHING 2

26 96589 ATYF AJ4534 SWITCH AJ4534 1

27 9716050014 ES5Y“hv e M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 8

28 5340 87 462 IVNSHYB BRACKET 2

29 5290 87 431-1_ ?I7%359% OIL RECEIVER 1

30 5310 87 423-1 H 1™ GUIDE 1

31 9642052014 FANIxIN M5X20 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X20 4

32 5340 87 461 PANE BRUSH ' 2

33 5340 87 422-1 AJY PN STUD 1

34 5340 61 437 - INSHYE BRACKET K

35 9642050814 FANIRIN M5X8 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X8 4

175




5340z 870

o3 B8
SECTION NUMBER

woiax

SECTION

N9, IN1H9EN 9T (CD)

DRIVE,DRIVEN SHAFTS (CD)

176



IV a
SECTION

IEND,9%1HMN 93T (CD)

IV avES
SECTION NUMBER

| 53407 870

DRIVE,DRIVEN SHAFTS (CD)

X7—7 OB RBATRBBELTCEFLAOT, £y PEBTEXLTLERY,
When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

N g5 Fe/SEf ™  BEEH/ omponenT pArTs mART NAME o
5300 87 21212 A72°aYbh ASSY SPROCKET ASSY 1

56,60
5300 87 2132  A7°079YF ASSY SPROCKET ASSY 1

56,57
5310 87 150-1 a-3Y-n“1F“ ASSY ROTARY GUIDE ASSY 1

27-32,39-42 -
5340 87 110-2 A7°05Yh ASSY SPROCKET ASSY 1
) 23,24,43-45

1 9642040814 FANIRIN M4X8 "SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X8 2
2 9710040008 NN RYVHANR M4 SPRING WASHER M4 2
3 5340 87 126 A=l SCALE 1
4 9670054008 Yry bk Ibh M5X40 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X40 3
5 5330 24 515 1INy -3- INDICATOR 1
6 5340 87 127 AN -4 - SPACER 1
7 5340 87 117 %A BOSS 2
8 9684060608 FARIN M6X6 SET SCREW M6X6 7 8
9 9648040814 45329 M4LX8 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M4X8 4
10 5340 87 124 IVSH5Yp BRACKET 1
11 5340 87 123 INSHYp - BRACKET 1
12 97837 F¥BYAIYF GXL-N12F PROXIMITY SWITCH GXL-N12F 2
13 9642030314 FANI2IN M3X3 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X3 4
14 9670051001 Y5YEE“ILE M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 2
15 5340 87 125 IVNS5Yh BRACKET 1
16 5340 87 119 A1Z9%)°L-t TIMING PLATE 1
17 5340 87 121 34239%J9°p=-+ TIMING PLATE 1
18 9670061408 Y5UbENIbh M6X14 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X14 3
19 5340 87 115 e HOLDER _ 1
20 90207 ANYPYDIN 6203LLB ~ BEARING 6203LLB 1
21 5290 25 114 AN - COVER 1
22 9670061208 YyWbhrIbh M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X12 3
23 9411603600 F-N°-E°2 6X36 TAPER PIN 6X36 1
24 5340 87 113-1 A2°0yWhk (NOPS) SPROCKET (NOPS) 1
27 5522 45 126 M1 hVo-3- ~ GUIDE ROLLER 24
28 5310 87 154 SP7b SHAFT 8
29 5300 87 161-1 . JL-4 FRAME 2
30 9670061008 YIYrHN bk M6X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6Xx10 8
31 9660060014 Y M6 HEXAGON NUT M6 4
32 9670062008 Y5YrENILEF M6X20 _HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X20 5
34 9670052008 YEYRENILE M5X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X20 2
35 5340 87 512 V559 __BRACKET ] 1
36 5340 87 511 hi CAM 1
37 9716050014 E54%h%x M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 4
38 9670051608 YyYEENILE M5X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X16 2
39 9642051014 FTAN229Y M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 9
40 9710050008 NN RYVHNR M5 SPRING WASHER M5 9
41 9686062008 PARIN M6X20 SET SCREW M6X20 o 2
42 5300 87 162 HiLaN - HOLDER 2
43 5340 87 111-2 3v7+h SHAFT 1
44 5340 87 112-1 A7°05YEk (OPS) SPROCKET (OPS) 1
45 9411603200 F-N°-E°2 6X32 TAPER PIN 6X3?2 1
46 5300 87 121-1 3“7 GEAR 1
48 5340 21 572 NS = COVER 1
49 5340 87 116 )YIP- WASHER 1
50 9670081208 Y5YbhNIbh M8X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X12 1
51 9670064508 YrYbrENILE ME6X4AS HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X45 4
52 5330 87 216 V259 BRACKET 2
53 5330 87 218 R HOLDER 2
54 5340 87 214 Hiha™ - HOLDER 2
55 5330 87 217 ns>- COLLAR 2

177



2bN9,9%29b 932 (CD)

DRIVE,DRIVEN SHAFTS (CD)

7 gV

SECTION

kv—7 ORGRBERCRBELTEIHADT, £y FERETEILLTLES,
When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number

because they are available only as a set.

L PAEYE 3

| 5340z 870 |

SECTION NUMBER

Mo §LE§§ ggngu %ﬁzﬂ/ PART NAME B

= o &S/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q’ty
56 90315 wN=bANPYS2Y 6003212 BALL BEARING 6003212 4
57 5300 87 213 A72°05Yhk SPROCKET 1
58 5310 87 522 hé CAM 1
59 5340 87 213 h>5- COLLAR .
60 5300 87 212 AZ2°a5Yt SPROCKET 1
61 9684050508 bARDN M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 2
62 5330 87 215 PPV BLOCK B 2
63 5330 87 221 'YL FYA SPRING 2
64 5640 48 107 APYN© - STOPPER 8
65 5340 87 220 2¢7h SHAFT _ 1
66 9670061608 Voybs“lbhk M6X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X16 -]
67 5340 87 118 J2°L-} PLATE - ) 1
69 90319 i =bANPYLIY 620322 BALL BEARING 6203212 1

178



179



s 3858

SECTION NUMBER 5340z 872

FI-oo%YIYne- (ChL) R P P

SECTION

CHAIN GRIPPER (CD)

180



Fr-oo2%yINe- (CD)

CHAIN GRIPPER (CD)

kA T
SECTION

vtV avES
SECTION NUMBER
A2—7 ORRRPETCRBELCEFHAOT, ty FEBCTEXLTLEEY,

¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

| 53407 872 |

N whEe/ PRt M BEEs/COMPONENT PARTS Mo o NAME au
5300 87 410 FI-2 ASSY CHAIN ASSY 2
1,25
5310 87 301-2 J7“Y9YN°-A“-A ASSY GRIPPER BASE ASSY 3
a 2,3,6,10,11,15,16,22-24,26-28 _
5310 87 302-1 I“YYN°-I%J)F ASSY GRIPPER SHAFT ASSY 3
6,16,28 ,
5310 87 310-1 I%“yYN°-A%-2Z ASSY GRIPPER BASE ASSY 3
3,.10,11,23,24
5340 87 300-3 FIo T “UI2“UY9YN°- ASSY CHAIN DELIVERY GRIPPER ASSY 3
2-11,15-17,19,21-24,26-28
1 5300 87 412 Fr-o __CHAIN 6
2 5300 87 312-1 2“3549h BRACKET 3
3 9684050508 bPARIN M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 6
4 9721040008 E-Y22“ E-4 E-RING E-4 3
5 90203 KN =-IAYPYSIY 6251712 BALL BEARING 625712 3
6 5290 87 316-1 7»-4 o ARM 3
7 5290 87 317 Eey PIN 3
8 9710050008 NYR9NH“x M5 SPRING WASHER M5 3
9 9660050014 TYb M5 HEXAGON NUT M5 3
* 10 5310 87 314-1 IP7F SHAFT 3
* 11 5290 87 319-1 I2“5459p BRACKET 15
14 9670051001 YEYRkNILEF M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 12
15 5290 87 315-1 AN =Y = SPACER 3
16 5310 87 313-1 3vJ7b SHAFT 3
17 5340 87 321-1 A7°4no™ SPRING 12
19 5321 87 318-2 I“yYn°- j GRIPPER 15
21 9670061608 YEYRENILE M6X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X16 15
22 5300 87 311-1 I2“559b BRACKET 3
23 5290 87 322 INS5Yh BRACKET 3
24 9410301608 A2°Uoo2%E°y 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16 15
25 90853 9*31ohY>2 RF2040(1") JOINT LINK RF2040C1™) 6
26 9411301600 F-N°-£°2 3X16 TAPER PIN 3X16 3
27 9411302000 F=-N°-t°2 3X20 TAPER PIN 3X20 3
28 9411302200 F-N°-E°2 3X22 TAPER PIN 3X22 3

181



P—— o Ty L
NITF=IM (CD) 2 oay SECTION NUMBER 5340z 880

PAPER DELIVERY TABLE (CD) SECTION

182




NMIT-7%L (CD)

PAPER DELIVERY TABLE (CD)

IV av
SECTION

vV ES [ 5340z 880

SECTION NUMBER

ARI—7OMGIREASTREBBLTCEEFLAOT, vy FHESTEXLTLESV.
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

N % aa/PART M HesB/COMPONENT PARTS M @ " AME i
5310 88 140 F=2“W2F 90 2 ASSY SPROCKET AND GEAR ASSY 1
32-34
5340 88 240-1_ N197-7°Ib _ASSY DELIVERY TABLE DOLLY ASSY 2
22-26

1 5340 32 719 Hi-A 10X17x2400 77HOSE 10X17x2400 1
2 91211 Hi-ANOM 16 HOSE BAND 16 2
3 9410302008 AJ2°yuo“E°y 3Xx20 SPRING PIN 3X20 1
4 5320 87 218 #i-2 10X17X220 HOSE 10X17X220 1
5 9670061208 Voybh“ibk M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X12 2
6 9710050014 n“ g9 ntz M5 SPRING WASHER M5 9
7 9642051014 FANIZIY _M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 7
8 5320 87 217-1 I7“35Yth BRACKET 1
10 5290 17 113 NS o™ VALVE 1
11 5340 17 114 AEC RN SPINDLE 1
12 5290 17 115 A2°youon SPRING 1
13 5300 17 116 hn® - COVER 1
14 5300 17 117 YIZ(PTHENY-) KNOB (IVORY) 1
14 5310 17 117 YIZ(IN397) ~ KNOB (BLACK) 1
15 5300 12 224 2°L-Fb PLATE 1
16 9650052014 QY3323 M5X20 SCREW M5Xx20 1
17 5330 88 236-1 h5- COLLAR 2
18 5340 88 234 L= RAIL 2
19 9670051001 JIFR T M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 3
20 5330 88 237-1 AIYH™ STUD 2
21 5290 88 250 L= RAIL 2
22 5310 44 314 A=l SCALE 2
23 5340 88 241-1_N{95-7°b - DELIVERY TABLE DOLLY 2
24 91350 $PAA- 420G-N-75 CASTER 420G-N-75 8
25 90770 T2 4.1X20 WOOD SCREW 4.1X20 32
26 9716060014 ES9Nhvr M6 PLAIN WASHER Mé 32
27 9648052014 #5249 M5X20 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X20 2
28 9648051614 $52295% M5X16 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X16 2
59 9648051014 ¥53%25% M5X10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X10 2
30 5290 89 143 PAYFP} BUSHING 2
32 5290 88 142 A7°a5Yh L SPROCKET 2
33 9410402508 AR2°UDINE®Y 4X25 SPRING PIN 4X25 2
34 5310 88 141 2¥Jh SHAFT 1
35 90843 0~3-F1-2 RS37-1 50P CHAIN RS37-1 50p 1
36 5290 88 235 911 h WEIGHT 2
37 5310 88 146 J°L-}h PLATE 1
38 9414202514 nyEey 2X25 SPLIT PIN 2X25 2
39 90856 INIISPYIIRS37-1(1/2" JOINT LINK RS37-1(1/2") 2
40 9670081608 Vyybatibhk M8X16 "HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X16 2
41 9710080008 NN RYNANR M8 SPRING WASHER M3 8
42 5310 88 233 AT - STAY 1
43 5340 88 150 FI-2 CHAIN 1
44 5290 88 231 ASYp© STUD 2
45 90214 wN =Py IY 600022 BALL BEARING 60002z 6
46 5340 88 232-1 AZYH™ STUD 2
47 5290 88 220-1 72JL-4 FRAME 1
48 9662080014 FYhb M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 8
49 5290 88 210-1 2JuL-4 FRAME 1
50 5290 31 116 N2 _LINK 2
51 9721070008 E-)292" E-7 E-RING E-7 2
52 9642032014 FAavazry™ M3X20 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW ﬂ3x20 2
53 90644 NYFY AR A3 TOOTHED LOCK WASHER A3 2
54 5310 88 145-1 72“%%Y}h BRACKET B 1
55 97313 ATYF VX-5-1C22 SWITCH VvX=-5=1C22 1
56 97381 POFI-8- VAM22 ACTUATOR VAM22 1

183



FEEDT Y AT M ALENE 25
NMIF=I% (CD) A snotiom NUMBER[ 53407 880 |

PAPER DELIVERY TABLE (CD) Av—7 ORBRIBUFTRIBRLTEFLAOT, €y FEFTTERLTLE S,
Hhen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number

because they are available only as a set.

No é‘éyfg/ﬁi%"“m ﬁ%gg/COMPONENT PARTS M\ NAME ?g
57 98501 hnv- 360010-1 COVER 360010-1 1
58 5300 21 424 7°L-F PLATE 1
59 9642050814 FANIRIN M5X8 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X8 2
60 5340 88 233-1 AZYPM STUD &
61 5340 88 151 LR GUIDE 2
\\_,:

184



185



ANIPINIM Y (CD)

STAND LIFTING DRIVE (CD)

I ar
SECTION

o a &8
SECTION NUMBER

53407 890

186




ANCPHNTIPNY (CD)

STAND LIFTING DRIVE (CD)

w7V
SECTION

Iy avES
SECTION NUMBER

[ 5340z 890

Av=7 DRRIIAFCTRBELTEFHAOT, €y FEFTTEXLTLESL.
¥hen ordering items marked %
-because they are available only as a set.

yindicate the set number

N gh'Ea/PEer™  H2Ee/cOMPONENT PARTS lo | NAME 2
5290 88 1122 wAN=- ASSY HOLDER ASSY 1
27,48
5290 88 190-2 *“7 ASSY GEAR ASSY 1
51,85,86,88
5290 88 19417 F“7? ASSY GEAR ASSY 1
1,2
5296 88 160-1 NnJF“I_ASSY (P1&“Y-) HANDLE ASSY (IVORY) 1
37,80,82,83
5300 89 210 2527°5P7F ASSY CLAMP SHAFT ASSY 1
9,16,17 )
5310 88 160-1 noF“Ib ASSY (7%597)  HANDLE ASSY (BLACK) 1
) 37,80,82,83
5330 88 110 7559k ASSY BRACKET ASSY 1
17,25,27-30,40-43,46,47
5330 88 1112 Y559k ASSY BRACKET ASSY 1
B 25,27
5330 88 1202 P-L ASSY ARM ASSY 1
31,33
5330 89 130-1 nNJM“WLIPIE ASSY HANDLE SHAFT ASSY 1
58,60,78,81
5330 89 21712 29 ASSY LINK ASSY 1
2,6
5340 89 2182-1 hL ASSY CAM ASSY 1
2,5
1 5290 88 194 V7 GEAR 1
2 5290 89 219 PAYEF] BUSHING 3
3 5290 88 193 AZYpP© STUD 1
4L 5290 89 216 tey PIN 1
5 5340 89 218-1 hé CAM 1
6 5330 89 217 y>2 LINK 1
7 5290 89 215 VEFY . CRANK 1
8 9684060608 PARIN M6X6 SET SCREW M6X6 6
9 5290 89 213 IP7b SHAFT 1
10 9642051614 FANI2IY M5X16 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X16 5
11 5290 89 211 R HOLDER 1
12 9710050008 NRYNHANR M5 SPRING WASHER M5 6
13 90211 BN =LANPYIIN 620222 BALL BEARING 62021212 2
14 5290 89 212 n5- - COLLAR 1
15 9723350008 C=1u92% C-35 C-RING C-35 1
16 5300 89 214 N7 GEAR 1
17 9410302508 AZ2°Uo2%E°y 3X25 SPRING PIN 3X25 2
19 9642061014 FANIRIY M6X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M6X10 1
20 5290 37 814 'VAEFFA SPRING 1
21 5290 88 134 759F CLUTCH 1
22 9684050508 FARIN M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 7
23 9660060014 TYh M6 HEXAGON NUT Mé 3
24 9710060008 NNRENHANR M6 SPRING WASHER Mé 3
25 5330 88 111 IVN559F BRACKET 1
26 9721070008 E-N29% E-7 E-RING E~7 4
27 90242 7%“vy32 MB1210DU BUSHING MB1210DU -5
28 5290 88 180 V7 GEAR 1
29 5310 88 113-1 2+JF SHAFT 1
30 5290 88 183 - KEY 1
31 5290 88 131 N3 BUSHING 1
32 9660050014 TYh M5 HEXAGON NUT M5 1
33 5330 88 120 P-L ASSY ARM ASSY 1
34 5290 51 064 AZ2° o9y ~_ _SPRING 1
35 5290 51 070 LVAPAY) PAWL 1
36 5290 51 063-1 Et°> PIN _ 1

187



ANAPENTIINY (CD)

STAND LIFTING DRIVE (CD)

R/ AR
SECTION

A2~ ORZRBETRBELTEFHAOT, ¥y FESTEILTIRERL,
When ordering items marked %
because they are availahle only as a set.

vy e v EBS

SECTION NUMBERI 5340z 890 1

sindicate the set number

M b Ea/PART M REEe/COMPONENT PARTS MoK! NAME o
37 9648051014 ¥2325% M5X10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X10 5
38 9717120008 FZYwhpvr M12 CORRUGATED WASHER M12 1
39 5290 29 315 bAND - LOCK COLLAR 1
40 5290 37 613 NP GEAR '
41 5290 88 133 J97h SHAFT 1
42 5290 37 614 VP GEAR 1
43 9410302008 AZ7°Yyovk®y 3x20 SPRING PIN 3X20 1
44 9670062508 Y5YRHRNIbE M6X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X25 4
45 5340 88 122 IFY LINK 1
46 5290 88 115 SFIYRKT-I RATCHET WHEEL 1
47 9410402808 A7°UDINEC D 4X28 SPRING PIN 4X28 1
48 5290 88 112 R . HOLDER 1
49 5290 88 144 ¥V 7 GEAR , 1
50 9410402508 A2°UJINE®Y 4X25 SPRING PIN 4X25 1
51 5290 88 191-2 I¥7%h SHAFT 1
52 5290 82 162 PAYPR! ~ BUSHING 1
53 5310 89 134-1 YIZ(I“3597) KNOB (BLACK) 1
53 5316 89 134 YIZ(PT1hHNU=) KNOB (IVORY) 1
54 5310 89 133-2 YIZ(I“3Y97) KNOB (BLACK) 1
54 5316 89 133-2 YWIZ(PAH“Y=) KNOB (IVORY) 1
55 5290 89 120 Ln® - LEVER 1
56 5290 89 148 h5- COLLAR 1
57 90603 CE-YU22 CE-12 CE-RING CE-12 1
58 5330 89 131-1 3%7bh ] SHAFT 1
59 57290 89 112 FAY I BUSHING 1
60 5290 89 135 A2°04Yb SPROCKET 1
61 5340 88 260 LY - LEVER 1
62 5330 88 262 AZYEN STUD 1
63 5330 35 423 AZYEN STUD 1
64 5290 35 131=-1 RAJ2°Yyoan SPRING N
65 5340 88 270 Vo9 LINK 1
66 5290 21 521 YYELFYA SPRING 1
67 9721040008 E-YN2I2" E=4 E~-RING E-4 1
68 91710001 ANC =¥ - - SPACER 2
69 90628 ATYI°ECSY SSP-4 SNAP PIN SSP-4 2
70 9670041008 VYEYrENIbE M4X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4&X10 4
71 97630 yu/1tY AS-05N 115V SOLENOID AS-05N AC115V 1
72 5300 33 561-1 tey PIN 1
73 5330 57 151 V559 BRACKET 1
74 9670061208 YWkt ibh M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12 2
75 9710040008 N RENANR M4 SPRING WASHER Mé& 4
76 9660040014 FYF M4 HEXAGON NUT M4 4
77 5300 12 224 72°L=-F PLATE 1
78 9410403208 A2°Uoa%E?D 4X32 SPRING PIN 4X32 1
79 5290 51 427 ARYPN STUD ‘ 1
80 5296 88 161-1 NI WEHIIT(P1HENY-) HANDLE BODY (IVORY) 1
80 5310 88 161-1 NIP“P&HE2I1(7V2Y7) HANDLE BODY (BLACK) 1
81 5290 89 129 ANC =4 - SPACER 2

- 82 5300 37 815 2°L=-PF(PLHEVN =) PLATE (IVORY) 1
82 5310 37 815 2°L=-F(ON359T) PLATE (BLACK) 1
83 5300 37 820 NOFM(PIHRNY=) HANDLE (IVORY) 1
83 5310 37 820 NIFNIL(IN59T) HANDLE (BLACK) 1
84 5330 89 153 ANC -H - SPACER 1
85 5290 88 192-1 3“7 GEAR 1
86 9410402208 A7°YDIVE°D 4X22 SPRING PIN 4X22 ’
87 5290 29 311 IYIP- - WASHER N
88 9410252208 A7°YDOVE®L 2.5X22 SPRING PIN 2.5X22 1

188



189



BN ANTEY (CD)

SIDE GUIDE (CD)

oirar
SECTION

22 aE8
SECTION NUMBER

53407 892

190




SrNANTPY (CD)

SIDE GUIDE (CD)

IV gV
SECTION

S VAEYE 3
SECTION NUMBER

| 5340z 892 |

k=7 OGBS CRBBLTCEELHADT, £y PERTELLTLESY,
¥hen ordering items marked X ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

SET N

(

Ne S BR/SEl My BEEE/ upoNENT ParTs MOT! VAME i
o oo 0'ty
5340 89 225Z-1 Y1F“h“T1FN ASSY SIDE GUIDE ASSY 1
8,32
5340 89 22672-1 YA{PSHANTPY ASSY SIDE GUIDE ASSY 1
7,8
1 9721100008 E-Y>7% E-10 E-RING E-10 3
2 5290 29 311 Y- WASHER 3
3 5290 89 224 AZ2°YooN SPRING 1
4L 9648051614 $53235% M5X16 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X16 2
5 5321 29 220-1 7%v3a BUSHING 1
6 96531 ATYF €S-16-5N SWITCH CS-16-5N 1
7 5340 89 226-1 HA1b“h“TPM SIDE GUIDE 1
8 5290 37 513-1 7“9l BUSHING 4
9 5310 89 223 JP7b SHAFT 1
10 5330 89 370 Ny LINK 1
11 5290 89 324 AIYEN STUD 1
12 9710060008 NYRYNHNR M6 SPRING WASHER Mé 2
13 9660060014 FTYE M6 HEXAGON NUT M6 _ 3
14 9670062508 YEYEENILE M6X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT MéX25 1
15 9642040814 FANIRIY M4LXS SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X8 2
16 9710040008 NNRYVHAN 2R M4 SPRING WASHER M& ' 2
17 5486 42 517 IVNS55Yh BRACKET 1
18 9648040814 ¥5223% M4LX8 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M4X8 2
19 9721030008 E-Jo9“ E=-3 E-RING E-~3 3
20 5330 89 374 ARYNC - STOPPER 1
21 5330 89 376-1 RAJ2°4yyo™ SPRING 1
22 5330 89 373 o2 LINK 1
23 5290 89 325-1 A72°4yoM SPRING 1
24 5290 33 122 AZYp™ STUD 1
25 5290 89 323-3 VR BOSS 1
26 5290 89 227-1 J7%“vi1 BUSHING 1
27 5290 32 141 Yz , KNOB 2
28 90607 CE~-Y22% CE-18 CE-RING CE-18 1
29 9684050508 PARDN M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 9
- 30 5330 89 360 P-4 ARM 1
__31 5310 89 311 I97h SHAFT 1
32 5340 89 225-1 HIbVANTPN SIDE GUIDE 1
33 5290 29 315 FANS- LOCK COLLAR ‘ 1
34 9642051614 FANIRIN M5X16 _SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X16 3
35 9710050008 N2V HNR M5 SPRING WASHER M5 9
36 5290 89 222 PAFFH) BUSHING 1
37 5330 89 221-1 2I7%wy1 BUSHING 1
38 5340 89 320 20 bhN TR FRONT GUIDE 1
39 9670061208 YrYrENILE M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12 4
40 5330 89 351 V259 BRACKET 1
41 5340 89 411 AT- STAY 1
42 9642051014 FAr129" M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 6
43 5340 89 412 VT pY GUIDE 2
44 5340 89 413 RN GUIDE 2
45 9648040614 45225% M4X6 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M4X6 4
46 5330 89 375 hne - COVER 1
47 5340 89 421 24=-5-1\" = _ FEELER BAR _ 1
48 9410302508 A72°Yo9%E°D 3X25 SPRING PIN 3X25 3
49 90601 CE-YJ9“ CE-8 CE-RING CE-8 -2
50 5300 75 112 Ee> PIN 2
51 5290 89 422 29N SCREW 1
52 5300 59 134 FARS~ LOCK COLLAR 1
53 5290 89 423 A2° oM SPRING 1
54 9642031614 FANIRIY M3X16 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X16 2
55 90644 NYFYYHN2R A3 TOOTHED LOCK WASHER A3 2

191



WhW L RN Y A 7V a vES
$LPSANTEY (CD) AR Soorion NUMBER] 53407 892 |

A= DBFRHERTRBFELTEEHAOT, £y FEBTEIL TSN,
SIDE GUIDE (CD) ¥hen ordenrl-’ing“itensalarked x ,indic’ate the jget number

because they are available only as a set.

N wh'Ee/bhir™m  B2E®/component parTs mART VAME , oK
56 5341 89 422 INSHEYp BRACKET 1
57 97332 A1YF DZ2MV-5L111-1C2 MICRO SWITCH D2MV-5L111-1C2 1
59 5290 89 228 7°59n ] PLUG 1
61 5310 86 213 AT~ STAY I
62 9670051608 YryrENibh M5X16 - HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X16 2
63 5341 89 423 PAFE Y] BRACKET 1

192



193



NYYIh 1+ (CD)

BACK GUIDE (CD)

£ a
SECTION

€73 &S
SECTION NUMBER

573402 895

194




NNYIHANALES (CD)

BACK GUIDE (CD)

I av
SECTION

vV a vES

SECTION NUMBER

Av—7 OBFHASTRIBELCEIHAOT, Ly FEESTEILTLEEY,
When ordering items marked X ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

| 53407 895

N %L ER/SET M s / PART NAME 3
& o #i®kS/ COMPONENT PARTS Mo Q'ty

1 9648051014 ¥5129" M5X10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5Xx10 4
2 5340 89 146 NNYIHNT RN ___ _BACK GUIDE 2
3 5340 89 147-1 NNYIh“AFN BACK GUIDE 1
4 90630 A¥YI°E°Y sspP-8 SNAP PIN SsSP-8 1
5 5340 89 145 INS359h BRACKET 1
6 9684050508 FARIY M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 5
9 5290 29 314 FANS- LOCK COLLAR 1
10 5290 29 210 PN BUSHING 2
11 9710050008 n“r4vpva M5 SPRING WASHER M5 4
12 9642051614 FANIRIN M5X16 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X16 4
13 5330 89 139-1 kLA™ - HOLDER , 1
14 9684060608 FARIN M6X6 SET SCREW M6X6 1
15 5330 89 144-1 3597 RACK 1
16 9670081608 YoYbk“ bt M8X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X16 2
17 90802 F1-> RS35-1 46P CHAIN RS35-1 4éP 1
18 5290 89 142 A2°o05Yt SPROCKET 1
19 5330 89 141 JrIh SHAFT 1
20 5310 29 232 AT - STAY 1
21 5341 89 138-1 72°L-} PLATE 1
22 9670051001 Yyybkt bt M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 2

195



B dh &5 K 5

PART NUMBER INDEX




Mw o m &F 75 £ g
PART NUMBER INDEX

B & B 5 |krvarES N B & B S5 |¥2varsBS

P AR T Na SECTION N P AR T Na SECTION N N
NBH -624S 5340z 355 |130 5290 21 161 53402 210 | 36
5110 10 010-4 (53402 840 5290 21 161 5340z 220 | 75
5110 10 100-4 |5340z 840 5290 21 161 53407 3301 44
5110 10 110 5340z 840 | 14 5290 21 161 5340z 530 | 75
5110 10 121 53407 840 7 5290 21 164 53402 360 | 73
5110 10 122 534071 840 | 26 5290 21 164 53407 370 | 61
5110 10 123 53402 840 | 38 5290 21 212 5340z 511 | 38
5110 10 130 53407 840 | 39 5290 21 316 53402 350 | 65
5110 10 141 5340z 840 | 12 5290 21 316 5340z 511 51
5110 10 142-1 |5340z 840 | 31 5290 21 316 53407 530 (104
5110 10 143-2 |53407 840 | 23 5290 21 521 5340z 350 | 77
5110 10 171 5340z 840 | 25 5290 21 521 53402 380 | 43
5110 10 180-1 5340z 840 5290 21 521 5340z 890 | 66
5110 10 190-1 5340z 840 5290 21 612 5340z 210 | 28
5110 20 110-1 53402 840 5290 21 612 5340z 220 | 95
5110 20 111 53407 840 4 5290 21 612 5340z 370 | 10
5110 20 112 53407 840 6 5290 21 641 53407 330 | 63
5110 20 113-1 53407 840 | 24 5290 21 641 5340z 355 | 98
5110 20 114-1 5340z 840 | 18 5290 21 641 5340z 370 44
5110 20 115 5340z 840 | 17 5290 21 643 53407 330 | 62
5110 20 116=-2 (534072 840 | 19 5290 22 318 5340z 210 2
5110 20 117 53407 840 | 29 5290 22 318 53407 220 | 47
5110 20 118-3 5340z 840 | 20 5290 23 112 5340z 240 | 87
5110 20 119 53407 840 5 5290 23 112 53407 245 | 87
5110 20 121 53402 840 3 5290 23 112 53407 365 | 58
5110 20 131-1 53402 840 1 5290 23 113 53401 250 | 10
5110 20 132-1 {53407 840 8 5290 23 113 53407 260 | 38
5110 20 140 53407 840 | 45 5290 23 115 5340z 540 | 93
5110 20 150 53407 840 | 41 5290 24 118 5340z 530 | 98
5110 20 160 53407 840 | 42 5290 24 126 53407 860 | 24
5110 20 170 5340Z 840 | 43 5290 24 127 5340z 230 | 20
5110 20 180 53407 840 | 44 5290 24 127 53407 240 | 88
5110 20 190 53407 840 | 50 5290 24 127 53402 245 | 88
5290 14 120 53407 110 8 5290 24 127 53407 365 | 44
5290 16 200-3 (53407 170 5290 24 233 53407 240 (102
5290 16 212 53407 170 | 36 5290 24 233 53407 245 |102
5290 16 215-1 [5340z 170 | 29 5290 24 234 5340z 240 (103
5290 16 226 53407 170 | 61 5290 24 234 53407 245 (103
5290 16 311 5340z 170 7 5290 24 251 5340z 240 12
5290 16 312 5340z 170 | 27 5290 24 251 534072 245 12
5290 16 313 53407 170 | 22 5290 24 251 53407 540 | 71
5290 16 314 5340z 170 | 26 5290 24 252 5340z 240|112
5290 16 315 53407 170 | 21 5290 24 252 5340z 245 |112
5290 16 316 53407 170 | 25 5290 24 253 5340z 240 1
5290 16 411 53407 170 | 32 5290 24 253 534072 245 1
5290 16 412-1 5340z 170 | 53 5290 24 275 534072 513 | 23
5290 16 413 53402 170 57 5290 25 113 53402 250 | 18
5290 16 414 5340z 170 | 56 5290 25 114 5340z 2501 12
5290 16 415-2 (53407 170 | 34 5290 25 114 53407 260 | 26
5290 17 111 53402 170 50 5290 25 114 53402 365 | 49
5290 17 113 53402 170 | 15 5290 25 114 53407 870 | 21
5290 17 113 5340z 320} 79 5290 25 115 53407 260 | 20
5290 17 113 53402 880 | 10 5290 26 112 53407 210 | 78
5290 17 115 5340z 170 | 47 5290 26 112 5340z 220 77
5290 17 115 5340z 320 | 81 5290 26 112 53407 370 | 31
5290 17 115 53407 880 | 12 5290 26 213 53407 260 | 31
5290 17 119 53402 170 ( 51 5290 26 222 534072 260 | 15
5290 17 120 5340z 170 5 5290 29 210 53402 330 | 32
5290 17 127 53407 320 | 89 5290 29 210 53402 370 | 20
5290 21 123 5340z 330 | 39 5290 29 210 5340z 895 | 10
5290 21 142 53402 210 |108 5290 29 220-1 |5340Z 511 |129
5290 21 142 5340z 220 4 5290 29 222-1 |53407 511 |130

—1_




w B &' 5 ® 5]
PART NUMBER INDEX

B & B 5 |(k7vavEES N ¥ & # 5 |®/vaivES N

P AR T M |SECTION M P ART M |SECTION M
5290 29 222-1 53407 530 | 38 5290 32 216 5340z 320 | 65
5290 29 311 5340z 230 4 5290 32 217 53407 320 | 91
5290 29 311 5340z 360 | 36 5290 32 420-3 (53407 320
5290 29 311 53407 365 | 18 5290 32 422-1 |534071 320 93
5290 29 311 53407 380 | 44 5290 32 426 5340z 320 | 94
5290 29 311 53407 530 2 5290 32 429-1 53407 320 4
5290 29 311 5340z 890 | 87 5290 32 430-3 |[5340z 320
5290 29 311 53407 892 2 5290 32 432-1 |[5340z7 320 | 95
5290 29 312 53407 260 | 43 5290 32 439-1 5340z 320 7
5290 29 312 5340z 310 7 5290 32 440-2 (53407 320 6
5290 29 312 5340z 330 | 40 5290 32 451-1 (53407 320 3
5290 29 312 5340z 355 90 5290 32 452 5340z 320 |103
5290 29 312 53402 380 | 21 5290 32 452 5340z 350 | 55
5290 29 312 5340z 511 |110 5290 32 452 5340z 355 | 74
5290 29 313 53402 240 | 13 5290 32 454 53407 380 1
5290 29 313 53407 245 | 13 5290 32 533-3 5340z 320 8
5290 29 313 5340z 330 | 59 5290 33 122 53407 892 | 24
5290 29 313 5340z 370} 37 5290 33 141 5340z 330 | 65
5290 29 313 5340z 380 | 15 5290 33 142-1 (53407 330 | 12
5290 29 313 5340z 513 | 30 5290 33 142-1 5340z 370 | 71
5290 29 313 5340z 530 5 5290 33 213-1 (53407 330 | 28
5290 29 313 53407 755 15 5290 33 213z-1 (53407 330
5290 29 314 5340z 3301 19 5290 33 214 5340z 330 | 20
5290 29 314 53402 360 16 5290 33 214 53407 511 23
5290 29 314 53402 540 (121 5290 33 214 5340z 520 | 42
5290 29 314 53407 895 9 5290 33 214 53402 540 | 87
5290 29 315 53407 365 | 13 5290 33 215-1 (53407 330 | 31
5290 29 315 5340z 512 | 15 5290 33 2152-1 |5340z 330
5290 29 315 5340z 530 | 87 5290 33 230-2 (53407 330 | 17
5290 29 315 5340z 890 39 5290 33 314 5340z 330 | 29
5290 29 315 53407 892 | 33 5290 33 431 5340z 330 | 13
5290 29 411 5340z 230 | 35 5290 33 451-1 5340z 210 | 35
5290 29 411 53402 365 | 26 5290 33 451-1 (53407 220 3
5290 29 412 53407 210 | 68 5290 33 454 53407 210 {107
5290 29 412 5340z 220 | 72 5290 33 454 53402 220 5
5290 29 412 53402 230 | 34 5290 33 454 53407 380 | 62
5290 29 412 53402 365 | 27 5290 33 455 5340z 330 8
5290 31 116 5340z 880 | 50 5290 33 511 53407 380 | 51
5290 31 122 53402 310 | 26 5290 33 512 53407 380 | 49
5290 31 122 5340z 312 | 12 5290 33 515 5340z 380 | 50
5290 31 151-1 53402 650 4 5290 33 534 5340z 370 25
5290 31 152-1 53407 650 3 5290 34 130 53407 330 | 49
5290 31 153-1 5340z 650 2 5290 34 141-1 53407 330 | 50
5290 31 214 53402 355 | 40 5290 34 142 5340z 330 | 36
5290 32 112 5340z 320 | 42 5290 34 151 5340z 330 | 46
5290 32 113 5340z 320 | 51 5290 34 152-1 53402 170 3
5290 32 114 53402 320 | 55 5290 34 152-1 |[53407 330 | 67
5290 32 115 53407 320 | 43 5290 34 153 53402 330 | 48
5290 32 117 5340z 320 | 50 5290 35 113 53407 380 | 38
5290 32 121 53402 320 | 54 5290 35 131-1 53402 240 | 51
5290 32 121 53407 828 | 62 5290 35 131-1 53402 245 | 51
5290 32 122 5340z 320 | 53 5290 35 131-1 534021 540 2
5290 32 123-1 5340z 320 | 47 5290 35 131-1 53407 890 | 64
5290 32 125 53407 320 | 46 5290 35 136-1 53407 330 1
5290 32 126 53402 320 | 45 5290 36 112-1 53402 360 | 33
5290 32 141 5340z 320 | 48 5290 36 212 53407 360 | 47
5290 32 141 53402 355 | 16 5290 36 214 5340z 350 |104
5290 32 141 5340z 892 | 27 5290 36 214 53407 360 | 41
5290 32 211-2 |53402 320 | 49 5290 36 321 5340z 360 8
5290 32 212-3 |5340z 320 | 62 5290 36 351 53407 828 | 64
5290 32 213 53402 320 | 66 5290 36 353 53407 360 23
5290 32 214 53402 320 | 67 5290 36 354 53407 360 5

..__.._2____




W W & 5 & 5
PART NUMBER INDEX

® & B 5 |krvavsES B & B 5 |krvavES

P AR T M |SECTION M| W P ART M |SECTION fa| M
5290 36 355-1 5340z 360 | 26 5290 38 235 53402 240 |107
5290 36 355-1 53402 8201} 73 5290 38 235 53402 245 |107
5290 36 355-1 5340z 825 | 84 5290 38 235 5340z 512 | 67
5290 37 123 5340z 210 {118 5290 38 235 5340z 535 | 12
5290 37 123 53407 220 {116 5290 38 235 5340z 540 (118
5290 37 123 534072 330 3 5290 38 236 5340z 380 | 30
5290 37 123 53402 360 | 34 5290 38 238 5340z 380 | 24
5290 37 123 53402 370 | 65 5290 38 238 5340z 535 | 31
5290 37 123 53402 513 | 43 5290 38 310-1 5340z 380 6
5290 37 123 5340z 530 | 11 5290 38 321 5340z 380 5
5290 37 151-1 53407 370 | 43 5290 38 322-~-2 |53407 380 1| 18
5290 37 211 5340z 370 | 59 5290 38 330 53402 380 9
5290 37 220-1 53407z 370 | 57 5290 38 341 5340z 380 | 10
5290 37 231 5340z 370 | 58 5290 41 114-1 |53407 210 | 41
5290 37 232 53402 370 | 52 5290 41 114-1 5340z 220 |102
5290 37 233-1 5340z 370 | 60 5290 43 112 53407 360 | 35
5290 37 233-1 5340z 530 (121 5290 43 11212 5340z 360
5290 37 240-1 5340z 370 | 55 5290 51 043 53402 511 | 46
5290 37 251-1 5340z 370 | 56 5290 51 043 53407 513 | 16
5290 37 251-1 5340z 520 | 52 5290 51 063-1 53402 511 30
5290 37 310-2 |53407 370 5290 51 063-1 53402 890 | 36
5290 37 3102-1 |53407 370 5290 51 064 5340z 511 28
5290 37 311-1 53402 370 | 53 5290 51 064 5340z 890 | 34
5290 37 312 53402 370 | 54 5290 51 070 53407 511 29
5290 37 313 53402 370} 12 5290 51 070 53402 890 | 35
5290 37 313-1 53402 370 51 5290 51 082 5340z 511 18
5290 37 314 53407 370 | 27 5290 51 083 53402 511 17
5290 37 421-1 53402 370 | 62 5290 51 083 53407 514 | 60
5290 37 431 53402 370 | 42 5290 51 083 53407 535 | 45
5290 37 432 53402 370 | 41 5290 51 083 53407 540 | 22
5290 37 433 5340z 210 | 17 5290 51 090-1 53407 511 47
5290 37 433 53407 220 74 5290 51 120-3 {5340z 511 72
5290 37 433 53402 360 58 5290 51 122 5340z 511 | 70
5290 37 433 5340z 370 | 48 5290 51 123-1 5340z 360 | 10
5290 37 433 53407 511 67 5290 51 123-1 583407 511 | 68
5290 37 433 53407 755 | 18 5290 51 123-1 53402 514 | 43
5290 37 433 53407 828 4 5290 51 132-1 5340z 530 | 85
5290 37 434-1 53402 330 | 43 5290 51 133 53402 511 59
5290 37 434-1 53407 370 | 47 5290 51 133 5340z 530} 84
5290 37 512 5340z 370 | 30 5290 51 134 53402 511 {126
5290 37 513-1 5340z 530 77 15290 51 134 53402 530 | 91
5290 37 513-1 5340z 892 8 5290 51 135 53402 511 | 58
5290 37 514 53407 530 19 5290 51 135 53402 530 | 83
5290 37 515 5340z 370 29 5290 51 212-2 |5340z 512 | 32
5290 37 610 53407 370 5290 51 231-1 53402 512 | 31
5290 37 611 5340z 370 4 5290 51 312 53407 511 83
5290 37 612 8340z 370 1 5290 51 414 53407 513 | 26
5290 37 613 5340z 370 6 5290 51 414 5340z 535 | 43
5290 37 613 5340z 890 | 40 5290 51 423 53407 513 | 18
5290 37 614 5340z 370 K] 5290 51 424-1 |53407 513 | 31
5290 37 614 5340z 890 | 42 5290 51 425 5340z 513 | 90
5290 37 712 5340z 370 | 50 5290 51 426 5340z 513 | 32
5290 37 713 5340z 370 | 72 5290 51 427 53402 513 15
5290 37 721 5340z 370 | 17 5290 51 427 5340z 890 79
5290 37 722 5340z 370 | 15 5290 51 429 53402 513 | 89
5290 37 814 53407 370 9 5290 51 432 53402 512 | 43
5290 37 814 5340z 890 | 20 5290 51 433 5340z 512 42
5290 38 121 53402 3201 19 5290 51 437-1 |534071 512 | 45
5290 38 121 5340z 380 20 5290 51 437-1 |5340z 513 | 39
5290 38 141-1 53402 330 58 5290 51 521 5340z 512 | 28
5290 38 232 5340z 380 | 16 5290 51 521 53402 513 | 12
5290 38 233 52402 380 | 25 5290 51 622=-2 |534071 512 | 22

_ 3 —



w om F 5 £ 5
PART NUMBER INDEX

B @m F 5 |(krvavES N B @& B 5 |(kIVavES No

P ART M [SECTION M P ART M |SECTION M
5290 51 632-2 (53407 512 | 23 5290 61 633 5340z 720 | 38
5290 51 632-3 |5340z 513 | 79 5290 61 916-3 |5340z 630 5
5290 51 640-2 |[5340z 512 5290 61 941 5340z 680 | 18
5290 51 642-2 (53407 512 | 17 5290 61 961 53402 680 1
5290 51 642-2 |5340z 513 | 82 5290 61 963 53402 680 4
5290 51 722 53407 514 | 12 5290 61 964 53407 680 2
5290 51 730-1 (53402 514 5290 61 965 5340z 680 6
5290 51 730-1 |5340z 535 5290 74 075 5340z 720 | 42
5290 51 731-1 53407 514 | 44 5290 74 082-1 (53407 750 62
5290 51 732 53402 514 33 5290 74 082-1 (53407 751 | 43
5290 51 732 5340z 535 | 25 5290 74 083-2 |5340z 710 | 37
5290 51 733-1 (53402 514 | 61 5290 74 084 5340z 710 | 46
5290 51 733-1 (53402 535 | 46 5290 74 084 5340z 720 | 48
5290 51 735 5340z 514 | 13 5290 74 087-2 (5340z 710 36
5290 51 735 53402 535 | 19 5290 74 087-2 (53407 720 | 45
5290 51 736 53407 514 1 5290 74 091 5340z 710 | 36
5290 51 736 5340z 535 | 35 5290 74 091 5340z 720 | 45
5290 51 737 53402 514 | 28 5290 74 092 5340z 750 | 62
5290 51 738 53402 514 | 26 5290 74 092 5340z 751 | 43
5290 51 740 53407 514 | 52 5290 74 093 5340z 710 | 37
5290 51 742 53407 514 6 5290 74 094 5340z 710 | 46
5290 51 742 53402 535 | 39 5290 74 094 5340z 720 | 48
5290 51 744 53407 514 | 34 5290 74 201 5340z 720 | 49
5290 51 821-1 (53407 514 | 14 5290 74 202 5340z 720 50
5290 51 822 5340z 514 8 5290 74 301 5340z 720 51
5290 51 830 53407 514 7 5290 74 302 5340z 720 51
5290 52 112 53402 514 | 18 5290 74 312 5340z 720 | 51
5290 52 115 53407 514 | 17 5290 74 313 5340z 720 | 51
5290 52 119-1 |[5340z 514 | 35 5290 74 314 5340z 720 | 51
5290 52 119-1 |5340z 520 | 25 5290 75 031 5340z 750 | 18
5290 52 119-1 |5340z 535 | 24 5290 75 031 53407 751 5
5290 52 130 53407 514 5290 76 022 5340z 750 | 10
5290 52 213-1 |[5340z 520 | 62 5290 76 022 53402 751 7
5290 52 244 53407 210 | 84 5290 82 162 53407 890 52
5290 52 244 5340z 220 62 5290 83 351 53407 320 74
5290 52 244 53407 360 9 5290 84 300 5340z 320
5290 52 244 53402 535 | 28 5290 84 310 5340z 320 99
5290 52 322 5340z 530 | 73 5290 84 313 5340z 320 101
5290 52 422 5340z 750 1 5290 84 320 5340z 320 {102
5290 52 422 5340z 860 5 5290 84 991 5340z 380 | 48
5290 52 423-1 (53407 530 (128 5290 86 413 53407 860 | 25
5290 52 423-1 |5340z 751 | 20 5290 87 315-1 |[5340z 872 | 15
5290 52 535 53407 512 5 5290 87 316-1 (53407 872 6
5290 52 535 5340z 513 3 5290 87 317 5340z 872 7
5290 53 121 53407 514 | 63 5290 87 319-1 (53407 872 | 11
5290 53 121 5340z 520 | 24 5290 87 322 5340z 872 | 23
5290 53 132-1 |5340z 535 | 20 5290 87 421-1 |53407 860 2
5290 53 255 5340z 530 | 62 5290 87 422-1 |[5340z 860 | 12
5290 53 255 5340z 825 | 81 5290 87 423-1 [5340z 860 | 10
5290 53 336 53402 513 | 83 5290 87 431-1 |5340z 860 | 29
5290 54 325 5340z 210 | 97 5290 87 441 53402 860 | 11
5290 54 325 5340z 220 | 63 5290 88 112 53402 890 | 48
5290 54 338 53407 355 | 41 5290 88 1121 53407 890
5290 54 338 5340z 512 | 73 5290 88 115 5340z 890 | 46
5290 54 338 5340z 540 | 16 5290 88 131 5340z 890 | 31
5290 54 413 5340z 540 7 5290 88 133 5340z 890 | 41
5290 54 542-1 (53407 355 | 99 5290 88 134 5340z 890 | 21
5290 54 669-1 |53402 540 1 5290 88 142 5340z 880 | 32
5290 61 135-1 |[5340z 611 | 40 5290 88 144 5340z 890 | 49
5290 61 135-1 |5340z 710 | 30 5290 88 170 53402 512 3
5290 61 633 5340z 611 | 39 5290 88 170 5340z 513 5
5290 61 633 53402 615 ] 53 5290 88 180 53402 890 | 28

_4___.




B m F 5 #£ g
PART NUMBER INDEX

® &% E 5 |v¥s7vavES BT & & 5 |¥rvavES

P AR T Na SECTION M No P AR T No SECTION N No
5290 88 183 5340z 890 | 30 5300 21 424 5340z 245 | 39
5290 88 190-2 |5340z 890 5300 21 424 5340z 250 29
5290 88 191-2 |5340z 890 | 51 5300 21 424 53402 880 | 58
5290 88 192-1 |5340z 890 | 85 5300 22 313 5340z 210 4
5290 88 193 5340z 890 3 5300 22 313 5340z 220 | 49
5290 88 194 53402 890 1 5300 22 317 5340z 210 3
5290 88 19412 53402 890 5300 22 317 5340z 220 | 48
5290 88 210-1 |53407 880 | 49 5300 25 117 53402 650 | 35
5290 88 220-1 |5340z 880 | 47 5300 29 317 53407 820 | 51
5290 88 231 53407 880 | 44 5300 29 317 53402 825 | 32
5290 88 235 5340z 880 | 36 5300 32 550 53407 320 | 39
5290 88 250 53407 880 | 21 5300 32 568 53402 365 | 64
5290 89 112 53407 890 | 59 5300 32 569 5340z 320! 22
5290 89 120 5340z 890 | 55 5300 32 571 5340z 320 20
5290 89 129 534071 890 | 81 5300 32 574 534071 320 | 26
5290 89 135 5340z 890 | 60 5300 33 538 5340z 240 | 53
5290 89 142 53407 895 | 18 5300 33 538 53407 245 | 53
5290 89 143 5340z 880 | 30 5300 33 538 53402 370 | 35
5290 89 148 53407 890 | 56 5300 33 538 53402 511 | 35
5290 89 211 5340z 890 | 11 5300 33 538 53407 513 | 60
5290 89 212 5340z 890 | 14 5300 33 538 53402 820 | 54
5290 89 213 53402 890 9 5300 33 538 53402 825 2
5290 89 215 53402 890 7 5300 33 561-1 |5340z 210 49
5290 89 216 5340z 890 4 5300 33 561-1 ([5340z 220 {108
5290 89 219 53407 355 {156 5300 33 561-1 |(5340z 380 | 35
5290 89 219 5340z 890 2 5300 33 561-1 15340z 890 72
5290 89 222 53402 892 | 36 5300 36 352 5340z 360 | 29
5290 89 224 53407 892 3 5300 37 411 5340z 370 39
5290 89 227-1 |5340z 892 | 26 5300 37 810 53402 370
5290 89 228 53407 892 | 59 5300 37 811 53402 370 67
5290 89 323-3 |53407 892 | 25 5300 37 815 5340z 370 | 68
5290 89 324 53407 355 | 21 5300 37 815 53407 890 | 82
5290 89 324 53407 892 | 11 5300 37 820 53407 370 | 69
5290 89 325-1 |5340z 892 | 23 5300 37 820 5340z 890 | 83
5290 89 422 53407 535 | 65 5300 38 234-1 |5340z 380 | 29
5290 89 422 534071 892 | 51 5300 45 243 53407 230 | 30
5290 89 423 53407 892 | 53 5300 45 243 53402 330 70
5295 75 020-1 |5340z 750 | 23 5300 45 243 53407 365 34
5295 75 020-1 |5340z 751 3 5300 45 243 53402 530 6
5295 75 031-1 |534071 750 | 34 5300 46 042 5340z 680 | 20
5295 75 031-1 |5340z 750 | 34 5300 51 160 5340z 511 | 52
5295 75 040 53402 750 | 47 5300 51 170 5340Z 511 | 54
5295 76 D13 5340z 751 | 37 5300 51 170 5340z 530|105
5296 33 525-1 |5340z 520 | 57 5300 51 180-1 |5340z 511 | 49
5296 88 160-1 |5340z 890 5300 51 631-2 |5340z 512 | 25
5296 88 161-1 |53407 890 | 80 5300 51 6312-2 (53402 512
5300 12 220-1 |5340z 320 | 34 5300 51 633-2 |5340Z 512 | 24
5300 12 223 5340z 320 | 35 5300 51 641 5340z 512 | 19
5300 12 224 53407 170 | 44 5300 51 6412 53402 512
5300 12 224 5340z 320 | 37 5300 51 644 5340z 512 | 18
5300 12 224 53402 514 | 21 5300 51 842-1 {53407 514 9
5300 12 224 53407 5351} 16 5300 52 121 53402 828 | 39
5300 12 224 5340z 880 | 15 5300 52 122-2 |5340z 514 20
5300 12 224 5340z 890 | 77 5300 52 122-2 |5340z 535 | 55
5300 17 116 53407 170 | 46 5300 53 197 5340z 530 {152
5300 17 116 5340z 320 82 5300 53 213 53402 530 | 66
5300 17 116 5340z 880 | 13 5300 53 213 5340z 7501 26
5300 17 117 53402 170 | 45 5300 53 213 53407 751 | 24
5300 17 117 53407 320 | 83 5300 53 214-1 |53407 530 65
5300 17 117 53407 535 | 17 5300 53 216 5340z 530 | 56
5300 17 117 5340z 880 | 14 5300 53 250-4 (53407 530
5300 21 424 53407 240 | 39 5300 53 250-4 (53402 825

5 —




w W ' 5 % 5]
PART NUMBER INDEX

® R OB 5 (kI/vavES N m B B 5 |vrvaivES N

P AR T Na SECTION N P AR T No SECTION N
5300 53 252-1 5340z 530 | 64 5300 82 185-1 5340z 825 | 62
5300 53 252-1 |5340z 825 | 83 5300 82 186 53407 825 | 55
5300 53 253 5340z 530 | 63 5300 82 187 53407 820 | 18
5300 53 253 53407 825 | 82 5300 82 187 53407 825 | 86
5300 53 254-3 |53402 530 61 5300 82 188 53407 820 | 37
5300 53 254-3 |53402 825 | 79 5300 82 188 53407 825 | 63
5300 53 256-2 |5340z 530 | 59 5300 82 256 53402 535 | 11
5300 53 256-2 |534071 825 | 78 5300 82 256 5340z 820 8
5300 54 152 53402 210 {117 5300 82 256 53407 825 | 58
5300 54 152 5340z 220 (117 5300 82 257 53407 820 9
5300 54 152 53407 365 | 15 5300 82 257 53407 825 | 59
5300 54 161-1 5340z 330 | 68 5300 82 259-1 53407 820 | 25
5300 54 332 53402 360 | 71 5300 82 259-1 5340z 825 | 45
5300 54 332 53407 751 | 44 5300 82 513 5340z 828 | 35
5300 56 088 5340z 210 | 43 5300 82 517 53407 828 | 42
5300 56 088 53407 220 | 87 5300 82 520-1 53402 530 | 54
5300 56 091 5340z 512 |. 70 5300 82 520-1 (53407 828 | 27
5300 57 023-1 (53407 828 | 16 5300 82 543 53407 825 | 76
5300 57 D52 53407 330 | 42 5300 87 121-1 (53407 870 | 46
5300 57 133 5340z 511 | 26 5300 87 161-1 5340z 870 | 29
5300 57 133 5340z 530 (133 5300 87 162 5340z 870 | 42
5300 58 143-1 53407 320 | 11 5300 87 212 5340z 870 | 60
5300 58 144 5340z 511 |109 5300 87 21212 5340z 870
5300 58 145 5340z 350 | 82 5300 87 213 5340z 870 | 57
5300 58 145 5340z 355 {113 5300 87 213z 5340z 870
5300 58 364 5340z 511 55 5300 87 311-1 53407 872 | 22
5300 58 364 5340z 530 (106 5300 87 312-1 |5340z 872 2
5300 58 365 53407 511 |128 5300 87 410 5340z 872
5300 58 365 5340z 530 {153 5300 87 412 534071 872 1
5300 58 365 53407 825 | 87 5300 87 424-1 (53407 860 | 20
5300 58 513 53407 355 | 67 5300 87 425-1 |53401 860 1
5300 58 513 5340z 820 | 14 5300 89 210 5340z 890
5300 58 513 53402 825 | 24 5300 89 214 53407 890 | 16
5300 59 132 53407 310 | 47 5300 89 822-2 (534072 680 8
5300 59 132 53402 513 | 74 5310 12 220 53407 320 | 34
5300 59 132 53402 820 | 26 5310 12 223 5340z 320 | 35
5300 59 132 53402 825 | 38 5310 17 117 53402 170 | 45
5300 59 133 53402 310 | 48 5310 17 117 53407 320 | 83
5300 59 134 53402 892 | 52 5310 17 117 53407 535 | 17
5300 59 331 5340z 310 | 50 5310 17 117 5340z 880 | 14
5300 59 565-1 5340z 210 | 40 5310 22 313 5340z 210 4
5300 59 565-1 53402 220 | 61 5310 22 313 5340z 220 | 49
5300 59 565-1 |53407 360 | 66 5310 24 211 53407 240 3
5300 59 565-1 53407 828 3 5310 24 211 53407 245 3
5300 59 566 53407 360 | 77 5310 29 232 5340z 290 | 30
5300 59 566 53402 520 | 17 5310 29 232 53407 315 5
5300 61 124-1 |5340z 110 1 5310 29 232 53407 895 | 20
5300 71 155 5340z 710 17 5310 31 120-1 |[5340z 310
5300 71 155 5340z 720 20 5310 31 121-1 |5340z 310 | 24
5300 71 156 5340z 710 7 5310 31 154-1 53402 650 1
5300 71 156 53402 720 3 5310 31 215 53407 310 | 21
5300 72 013 5340z 710 | 25 5310 32 111 534072 320 | 44
5300 72 021 5340z 710 3 5310 32 116 53407 320 | 59
5300 72 021 5340z 720 2 5310 32 118 5340z 320 | 58
5300 73 014 5340z 710 | 28 5310 32 119 53402 751 | 29
5300 73 015 53407 720 | 34 5310 32 410 53407 315 4
5300 73 031 534021 710 | 14 5310 33 211-1 5340z 330 | 26
5300 73 031 5340z 720 | 29 5310 33 538 5340z 240 | 53
5300 75 112 53402 750 | 54 5310 33 538 53407 245 | 53
5300 75 112 5340z 892 | 50 5310 33 538 5340z 370 | 35
5300 82 184-1 (53407 825 | 64 5310 33 538 53407 511 | 35
5300 82 185-1 5340z 820 | 17 5310 33 538 5340z 513 | 60




w m & 5 R 5

PART NUMBER INDEX

B & F 5 |¥7vavET - B & B 5 | vr/vaivES

P AR T Na SECTION M P AR T No SECTION ha No
5310 33 538 53402 820 | 54 5310 88 146 5340z 880 | 37
5310 33 538 5340z 825 | 2 5310 88 160-1 |[5340z 890
5310 36 215 53402 360 | 44 5310 88 161-1 |5340Z 890 | 80
5310 37 510 5340z 370 5310 88 233 5340z 880 | 42
5310 37 510z 5340z 370 5310 89 133-2 (53407 890 | 54
5310 37 511 5340z 370 | 32 5310 89 134-1 |[5340z 890 | 53
5310 37 516 53407 370 | 28 5310 89 223 5340z 892 | 9
5310 37 710 53402 370 5310 89 311 53402 892 | 31
5310 37 711 5340z 370 | 18 5316 89 133-2 |53407 890 | 54
5310 37 720 53402 370 5316 89 134 5340z 890 | 53
5310 37 72012 5340z 370 5320 24 240 5340z 240 | 11
5310 37 723 5340z 370 | 11 5320 24 240 53407 245 | 11
5310 37 724 5340z 370 | 14 5320 65 211-3 |5340z 652 | 6
5310 37 730 5340z 370 5320 65 212 53407 652 5
5310 37 810 53407 370 5320 87 217-1 |5340z 880 | 8
5310 37 811 5340z 370 | 67 5320 87 218 5340z 880 4
5310 37 815 53407 370 | 68 5321 22 121 53402 210 | 15
5310 37 815 5340z 890 | 82 5321 22 121 5340z 220 | 59
5310 37 820 5340z 370 | 69 5321 29 220-1 (53401 892 5
5310 37 820 53402 890 | 83 5321 43 117 53402 355|162
5310 38 351 53402 380 | 2 5321 43 118 53402 520 | 63
5310 44 314 53402 380 | 8 5321 51 564 53407 512 | 68
5310 44 314 5340z 880 | 22 5321 51 631 53402 513 | 84
5310 52 121 53407 828 | 39 5321 51 641 53402 513 | 85
5310 52 122-2 (53407 514 | 20 5321 87 318-2 |5340z7 872 | 19
5310 52 122-2 |5340z 535 | 55 5322 24 230 53402 240
5310 52 214 5340z 520 | 55 5322 24 230 53402 245
5310 52 292 5340z 210 | 53 5322 24 231 5340z 240 100
5310 52 292 5340z 220 |115 5322 24 231 5340z 245 |100
5310 52 293 53402 210 | 45 5322 24 232 53402 240 (101
5310 52 293 5340z 220 (113 5322 24 232 53402 245 (101
5310 52 523 5340z 513 | 58 5322 24 271 5340z 240 | 60
5310 52 660 53407 520 | 56 5322 24 271 53407 245 | 60
5310 53 155-1 (5340 530 (127 5322 51 300-1 |[5340Z 511
5310 55 315 53402 315 7 5322 51 310-1 |5340z 511 | 82
5310 71 157 5340z 710 | 21 5322 51 410-2 |5340z 513 | 20
5310 71 157 53407 720 | 17 5322 51 610-2 |53407 512 | 14
5310 73 013 5340z 710 | 29 5322 51 630-3 (53407 512
5310 82 181 53407 820 | 2 5322 51 643 5340z 512 | 20
5310 82 181 53407 825 | 47 5322 51 700 53402 514 | 4
5310 82 240 5340z 820 | 12 5322 51 700z 53407 514
5310 82 240 53407 825 | 69 5322 51 810 53407 514 | 54
5310 82 250 5340z 820 5322 51 810z 53402 514
5310 82 250 53402 825 5322 51 900-3 |[5340z 512
5310 82 282 5340z 820 | 11 5322 51 920-2 |[5340z 512
5310 82 282 53402 825 | 15 5322 51 921 5340z 512 | 21
5310 82 323-2 |5340z 820 | 46 5322 51 931 5340z 512 | 16
5310 82 323-2 (53407 825 | 13 5322 52 311 5340z 530 | 10
5310 86 213 53402 892 | 61 5322 52 3112 53402 530
5310 87 150-1 |5340z 870 5322 52 314-1 (53407 530| 8
5310 87 154 5340z 870 | 28 5322 52 353-3 |5340z 530 | 89
5310 87 301-2 (53407 872 5322 52 355-1 5340z 530 {113
5310 87 302-1 |5340z 872 5322 52 357-1 |5340z 530 | 76
5310 87 310-1 |53407 872 5322 53 163-1 |[53407 530 {111
5310 87 313-1 |53402 872 | 16 5322 53 163-1 |5340z 535 | 51
5310 87 314-1 |5340z 872 | 10 5322 53 217-1 |5340z 530 | 53
5310 87 423-1 |[5340z 860 | 30 5322 53 331 5340z 511 (123
5310 87 522 5340z 870 | 58 5322 53 331 5340z 535 | 13
5310 88 113-1 |5340z 890 | 29 5322 53 332 5340z 535 | 33
5310 88 140 5340z 880 5322 53 333-1 |5340z 535 | 32
5310 88 141 5340z 880 | 34 5322 53 334 5340z 535 | 23
5310 88 145-1 |53402 880 | 54 5322 53 350-1 |5340z 535 | 37

_ 7 —




w & F 5 # 5]
PART NUMBER INDEX

B & & 5 |krvavEsS N ¥ & B 5 |[¥7vavES N

P ART N SECTION M P ART Na SECTION MNaf
5322 53 3502-1 (53402 535 5330 24 349-2 |[53402 355 |101
5322 53 352-1 |5340z 535 | 53 5330 24 351 53407 240 | 47
5322 53 410-2 |5340z 535 5330 24 351 53402 245 | 47
5322 53 411-2 (53407 535 3 5330 24 515 53407 870 5
5322 53 412 53407 535 5 5330 24 522 53407 260 | 28
5322 53 431-1 |53402 513 | 35 5330 24 522 53402 365 | 61
5322 53 433-2 (53407 513 | 37 5330 25 113 53407 260 | 25
5322 75 020-1 |[5340z 750 | 49 5330 25 118 5340z 250 | 15
5327 52 371 53402 530 |147 5330 26 121 53407 260 | 22
5327 52 373 53407 530 {145 5330 26 211 534072 260 | 29
5327 52 374-1 |53407 530 {144 5330 26 216 53402 260 | 30
5327 52 375 53402 530 |146 5330 26 221 53407 260 | 17
5327 52 376 5340z 530 |149 5330 26 223-3 (534072 260 | 14
5327 52 410-1 (53407 530 5330 26 224-3 |53407 260 | 16
5327 52 411 53402 530 (123 5330 26 225-2 |53407 260 | 18
5327 52 421 5340z 530 [130 5330 29 234 53407 315 6
5327 53 009 5340z 530 5330 29 236 53402 290 | 40
5327 53 110 5340z 530 | 18 5330 29 314 5340z 511 | 75
5327 53 154 5340z 530 |134 5330 31 111-1 |5340z 310 | 23
5327 53 181-1 {5340z 530 {138 5330 31 112-1 {5340z 310 | 34
5327 53 183 5340z 530 |137 5330 31 113-1 5340z 310 | 37
5327 53 184-2 15340z 530 |139 5330 31 116 5340z 310 | 36
5327 54 653 5340z 540 | 78 5330 31 118 5340z 310 | 51
5327 71 015 53407 710 | 43 5330 31 130 53402 310
5330 11 181 53407 110 | 24 5330 31 140 53407 310 | 39
5330 13 111 5340z 110 6 5330 31 150 5340z 310 | 40
5330 16 112-1 |5340z 170} 18 5330 31 160 53402 310
5330 16 422 5340z 170 | 64 5330 31 161 53402 310 | 45
5330 21 662 5340z 210 | 86 5330 31 170 53407 310 | 46
5330 21 662 5340z 220 | 82 5330 31 180 53407 310 | 42
5330 21 664 53402 210 | 80 5330 31 181 53407 310 | 43
5330 21 664 5340z 220 | 65 5330 31 211-1 |5340z 310} 10
5330 23 113 53402 230 | 21 5330 31 212 53402 310 3
5330 23 113 53402 240 | 81 5330 31 216 5340z 310 30
5330 23 113 53407 245 | 81 5330 31 218 53402 310 9
5330 23 113 53402 365 | 43 5330 31 220-1 |[5340z 310
5330 23 113 53402 540 | 97 5330 31 221 5340z 310 | 13
5330 24 311 5340z 240 | 62 5330 31 232 53407 310 | 16
5330 24 311 53407 245 | 62 5330 31 268 5340z 310 | 20
5330 24 313 5340z 240 | 79 5330 32 560 5340z 320
5330 24 313 53407 245 | 79 5330 32 563 5340z 320 | 17
5330 24 314-1 |[53407 240 | 70 5330 32 566 53402 320 | 13
5330 24 314-1 |5340Z 245 | 70 5330 32 570 53407 320
5330 24 315 53407 240 | 76 5330 32 575 5340z 320 | 31
5330 24 315 53407 245 | 76 5330 32 576-1 |5340z 320 | 33
5330 24 316-1 (53402 240 | 75 5330 32 580-1 (53402 320
5330 24 316-1 |[5340z 245 | 75 5330 33 110-2 (5340z 330 { 55
5330 24 317 53407 240 | 72 5330 33 110z2-2 [53402 330
5330 24 317 53407 245 | 72 5330 33 130-1 |53407 330 64
5330 24 318 5340z 240 | 78 5330 33 140 53402 330
5330 24 318 5340z 245 | 78 5330 33 210-1 {5340z 330
5330 24 319-2 |53402 240 63 5330 33 240-1 (53407 330 66
5330 24 319-2 |[53407 245 | 63 5330 33 410 53407 330 | 54
5330 24 321 5340z 240 | 65 5330 33 4102 53407 330
5330 24 321 53407 245 | 65 5330 33 420-1 |53407 330 | 52
5330 24 322 53407 240 | 67 5330 33 430 5340z 330
5330 24 322 53402 245 | 67 5330 33 440-1 {5340z 330 6
5330 24 341 53407 240 | 44 5330 33 4402-1 |5340z 330
5330 24 341 53402 245 | 44 5330 33 453 53402 330 7
5330 24 341 5340z 513 | 70 5330 33 620 53407 380 | 47
5330 24 349-2 |[53407 240 | 49 5330 34 110 5340z 330 | 38
5330 24 349-2 (53407 245 | 49 5330 35 221 5340z 350 | 94




g o@m £ 5 #® 3
PART NUMBER INDEX

B & B 75 |vrvaivES " B B T B |(vrvivEs

P ART M |SECTION M P ART M |SECTION K| MO
5330 35 222 5340z 350 | 70 5330 36 211 5340z 360 | 39
5330 35 223 5340z 350 | 93 5330 36 312 53402 360 | 17
5330 35 224 5340z 350 | 95 5330 36 313 53407 360 | 24
5330 35 225 5340z 350 | 68 5330 36 314-1 5340z 360 | 12
5330 35 231 5340z 260 | 11 5330 36 370 5340z 360 | 25
5330 35 231 53402 350 4 5330 36 381-1 |53402 360 | 50
5330 35 232-1 (53407 260 | 10 5330 36 383 5340z 360 | 56
5330 35 232-1 53402 310 6 5330 36 384 53402 360 | 72
5330 35 232-1 |53407 350 6 5330 36 391 53407 360 | 57
5330 35 233 5340z 260 3 5330 36 392 53402 360 | 49
5330 35 233 5340z 350 | 10 5330 36 531-1 (53407 360 4
5330 35 234 53407 260 2 5330 36 5312-1 {53407 360
5330 35 235 53407 260 | 37 5330 37 110 5340z 330 | 56
5330 35 235 5340z 350 {110 5330 37 110z 5340z 330
5330 35 310 5340z 350 5330 37 230-1 (53407 370
5330 35 311 53402 350 (102 5330 37 230z2-1 {5340z 370
5330 35 311 53402 3551118 5330 37 320 5340z 370 | 38
5330 35 312 5340z 350 | 84 5330 38 130 5340z 330 | 60
5330 35 312 53407 355 (114 5330 38 142 53407 330 | 61
5330 35 322 53407 350 | 76 5330 38 210 53407 380 | 19
5330 35 323-2 (53407 350 75 5330 38 2102 5340z 380
5330 35 330-1 |[5340z 350 | 62 5330 38 220-1 |[5340z 380 | 17
5330 35 3307-1|5340z 350 5330 38 240 5340z 380 | 13
5330 35 341-1 (53407 350 | 60 5330 51 111 53407 511 | 73
5330 35 351-1 |5340z 350 | 24 5330 51 112-3 5340z 511 | 78
5330 35 352 5340z 350 | 47 5330 51 132 53402 511 | 60
5330 35 354-2 |5340z 350 | 48 5330 51 412 5340z 513 | 21
5330 35 361-1 {5340z 350 | 23 5330 51 563 5340z 512 | 71
5330 35 362 53402 350 | 29 5330 51 564 53407 512 | 72
5330 35 370 53407 350 5330 51 622-1 |[5340z 512 | 60
5330 35 371 53402 350 | 86 5330 51 712 5340z 514 5
5330 35 410 5340z 350 | 85 5330 51 712 53407 535 | 38
5330 35 421 5340z 350 |103 5330 52 492 5340z 210 | 22
5330 35 422 5340z 350 | 99 5330 52 492 53407 220 | 86
5330 35 423 53407 530 (120 5330 52 634 5340z 520 | 47
5330 35 423 5340z 890 | 63 5330 52 660-1 |5340z 520 | 41
5330 35 424-1 |(5340z 350 (100 5330 52 671 53407 520 | 43
5330 35 430 5340z 350 | 89 5330 53 195-1 |534072 530 57
5330 35 441 5340z 350 | 91 5330 53 251-1 |5340z 530 | 58
5330 35 460-2 |5340z 350 5330 53 251-1 5340z 825 | 77
5330 35 461 5340z 350 | 21 5330 54 518 53407 540 | 60
5330 35 462-1 |[5340z 350} 45 5330 54 519-1 |5340z 540 | 56
5330 35 463-1 5340z 350 37 5330 54 521 5340z 355|100
5330 35 464 53402 350 5 5330 54 521 53407 540 | 44
5330 35 465 5340z 350 13 5330 55 550 5340z 530 (103
5330 35 466 53407 350 | 44 5330 55 631 5340z 513 | 50
5330 35 467-2 |5340z 350 | 36 5330 57 151 53407 210 58
5330 35 468 5340z 350 |111 5330 57 151 53402 220 (112
5330 35 472 5340z 350 |114 5330 57 151 5340z 380 | 39
5330 35 473 53402 350 (115 5330 57 151 5340z 890 | 73
5330 35 536 53402 355 | 28 5330 59 566 53407 828 6
5330 35 551-2 (53402 350 | 54 5330 61 321 5340z 520 | 12
5330 35 551-2 (53402 355 | 76 5330 61 598 53402 611 | 35
5330 35 552 5340z 350 | 56 5330 61 598 5340z 615 | 49
5330 35 552 53402 355 | 77 5330 61 599 534071 611 | 36
5330 35 561 5340z 355 | 92 5330 61 599 5340z 615} 50
5330 35 571-1 |5340z 355 22 5330 61 622 53407 614 | 18
5330 35 573-1 (53402 355 | 14 5330 61 622 5340z 615 | 18
5330 35 783 53407 355 68 5330 61 622 5340z 616 | 18
5330 35 792 5340z 355 | 91 5330 61 622 53402 618 | 18
5330 35 792 5340z 540 | 52 5330 61 641-2 |5340z2 611 5
5330 35 797 5340z 355 | 38 5330 61 643-1 |5340z 611 9

_ 9 _




w - ' 5 2 5
PART NUMBER INDEX

B KR B T |(k7varEE Mo w R B 5 |[¥rvivES N

P A R T Na SECTION M P AR T Na SECTION M
5330 61 644-3 (53407 611 8 5336 24 349-1 (53407 240 | 49
5330 61 646 534072 611 7 5336 24 349-1 53407 245 | 49
5330 71 212 5340z 720 | 16 5336 24 349-1 53407 355 |101
5330 73 071 5340z 755 | 51 5336 54 519-1 5340Z 540 | 56
5330 75 031 5340z 750 27 5336 61 941 5340z 680 18
5330 75 031 534072 750 | 27 5336 71 212 5340z 720 16
5330 75 031 53402 751 18 5340 11 110-2 {5340z 110} 10
5330 75 120-1 |5340z 750 | 55 5340 11 113 53402 110} 39
5330 75 483 5340z 751 | 36 5340 11 114 5340z 110 39
5330 75 491-2 |53407 750 50 5340 11 151 5340z 110 | 26
5330 75 492-1 {53401 750 | 52 5340 11 152 53402 110 | 47
5330 82 201 53407 513 | 73 5340 11 170-1 53402 110 | 25
5330 82 201 5340z 820 | 27 5340 15 111 5340z 110 | 15
5330 82 201 53407 825 | 40 5340 15 112 5340z 110 | 18
5330 82 321 53407 820 | 45 5340 16 111 5340z 170 | 18
5330 82 321 5340z 825 | 11 5340 16 112 53402 170 18
5330 82 326 5340z 650 | 11 5340 16 113 5340z 170 | 18
5330 82 425 53407 820 | 47 5340 16 421 5340z 170 | 41
5330 82 425 5340z 825 | 10 5340 16 423 5340z 170 | 58
5330 82 426 5340z 820 | 50 5340 17 112 53402 170 | 48
5330 82 426 5340z 825 | 33 5340 17 113 5340z 170 | 20
5330 82 711 53407 820 | 32 5340 17 114 5340z 170 | 40
5330 82 711 534072 825 | 60 5340 17 114 5340z 320 | 80
5330 82 720 53402 820 | 22 5340 17 114 5340z 880 | 11
5330 82 720 534071 825 | 48 5340 17 123 5340z 170 38
5330 82 740-1 53407 825 | 74 5340 17 125 5340z 170 | 63
5330 87 215 53407 870 | 62 5340 17 127 53402 170 1
5330 87 216 5340z 870 | 52 5340 21 111 53407 210 | 44
5330 87 217 5340z 870 | 55 5340 21 112 5340z 210 | 30
5330 87 218 53407 870 | 53 5340 21 112 5340z 220 |101
5330 87 221 5340z 870 | 63 5340 21 120 5340z 210 | 24
5330 87 435-1 |53407 860 3 5340 21 1202 5340z 210
5330 87 436-1 |53407 860 | 21 5340 21 130 53402 210
5330 88 110 5340z 890 5340 21 130 53407 220
5330 88 111 5340z 890 | 25 5340 21 131 5340z 210 | 20
5330 88 1112 5340z 890 5340 21 131 5340z 220 | 98
5330 88 120 53407 890 | 33 5340 21 132 53402 210 27
5330 88 12012 53402 890 5340 21 132 5340z 220 93
5330 88 236-1 5340z 880 | 17 5340 21 133 53407 210 | 52
5330 88 237-1 |5340z 880 | 20 5340 21 133 53402 2201} 90
5330 88 262 5340z 890 | 62 5340 21 134-1 5340z 210 | 81
5330 89 130-1 (534072 890 5340 21 134-1 (53402 220 | 80
5330 89 131-1 |53402 890 | 58 5340 21 140 5340z 210 | 75
5330 89 139-1 |53407 895 | 13 5340 21 1402 53407 210
5330 89 141 53407 895 | 19 5340 21 143 5340z 210 | 67
5330 89 144-1 (53407 895 | 15 5340 21 143 53407 220 71
5330 89 153 53407 890 | 84 5340 21 144 5340z 210 | 54
5330 89 217 5340z 890 6 5340 21 144 53402 220 | 84
5330 89 2172 5340z 890 5340 21 145 5340z 210 | 55
5330 89 221-1 53407 892 | 37 5340 21 145 53402 220 | 85
5330 89 351 53407 892 | 40 5340 21 146 5340z 210 | 77
5330 89 360 53402 892 | 30 5340 21 146 5340z 220 | 92
5330 89 370 5340z 892 | 10 5340 21 147 53407 210 | 72
5330 89 373 5340z 892 | 22 5340 21 147 5340z 220 | 79
5330 89 374 53407 892 | 20 5340 21 148 53407 210 | 69
5330 89 375 53407 892 | 46 5340 21 148 53402 220 | 40
5330 89 376-1 (53407 892 | 21 5340 21 151 5340z 210 | 70
5330 89 620 53402 751 | 38 5340 21 151 5340z 220 2
5330 89 800-3 |53407 680 5340 21 152 53407 210 | 63
5332 71 828 53402 720 | 16 5340 21 152 5340z 220 | 15
5332 82 265 5340z 820 74 5340 21 154 53407 210 | 61
5332 82 265 53407 825 85 5340 21 154 5340z 2201 35

—10 —




w m ' 5 R 3
PART NUMBER INDEX

B O B T |®vrvavES Mo w Om OB B |krvavES

P A R T Na SECTION M P AR T Na SECTION N N
5340 21 160 53402 210 | 65 5340 21 631-1 53402 220 | 26
5340 21 171 5340z 210 | 37 5340 21 632-1 1|53407 210 {116
5340 21 171 5340z 220 | 60 5340 21 632-1 5340z 220 | 27
5340 21 172 53407 210 | 34 5340 21 633 5340z 210 |[111
5340 21 172 53401 220 | 56 5340 21 633 5340z 220 | 16
5340 21 173 53407 210 | 33 5340 21 640 5340z 210|112
5340 21 173 5340z 220 | 57 5340 21 640 5340z 220 | 17
5340 21 174 53407 210 | 26 5340 21 710 5340z 220 114
5340 21 174 53402 220 | 55 5340 21 721 5340z 220 /107
5340 21 175 53407 210 | 12 5340 21 730 53407 220 76
5340 21 175 5340z 220 21 5340 21 7302 5340z 220
5340 21 175 53402 350 | 32 5340 21 740 53407 220 | 42
5340 21 180 5340z 210 5340 21 751 53402 220 | 97
5340 21 180 5340z 220 5340 21 760-1 {5340z 220 | 89
5340 21 181 53402 210 8 5340 21 760z=1 (53402 220
5340 21 181 53407 220 | 52 5340 21 770 5340z 220
5340 21 182 53402 210 5 5340 21 771 5340z 220 32
5340 21 182 5340z 220 | 50 5340 21 780 5340z 220 | 38
5340 21 183 5340z 210 13 5340 21 790 5340z 220 4
5340 21 183 53407 220 | 24 5340 21 810 53402 520 65
5340 21 191 53407 210 1 5340 21 820-1 {5340z 210 | 90
5340 21 191 53407 220} 46 5340 21 830-1 5340z 210 | 98
5340 21 210 534071 210 | 47 5340 21 830-1 |5340z7 220 | 43
5340 21 210 5340z 220 |109 5340 21 841 5340z 210 {101
5340 21 220 5340z 210 119 5340 21 841 53402 220 | 67
5340 21 511 5340z 210 | 76 5340 21 842 5340z 210 | 91
5340 21 520 5340z 210 | 74 5340 21 850-1 |53407 210 |100
5340 21 520 53402 220 | 99 5340 21 860-1 (53407 220 | 44
5340 21 520z 5340z 210 5340 21 871 5340z 220 | 45
5340 21 520z 5340z 220 5340 21 880-1 5340z 220 | 66
5340 21 530 53407 220 94 5340 21 891 5340z 210 120
5340 21 5302 5340z 220 5340 23 110-3 (53407 230
5340 21 540 53402 210 | 73 5340 23 1102-3 |5340z2 230
5340 21 540 53402 220 |110 5340 23 111-4 53407 230 23
5340 21 550-2 1|5340zZ 210 | 87 5340 23 112 5340z 230 22
5340 21 550z-2 (53402 210 5340 23 113-1 |5340z 230 | 63
5340 21 560 5340z 210 5340 23 114 53407 230 | 49
5340 21 560 5340z 220 5340 23 115 5340z 230 | 51
5340 21 561 5340z 210 {102 5340 23 1152 5340z 230
5340 21 561 53407 220 | 39 5340 23 116-1 [|53407 230 | 56
5340 21 562-2 |5340Z 210} 88 5340 23 117 5340z 230 | 58
5340 21 562=2 |53407 220 | 88 5340 23 11712 5340z 230
5340 21 563 5340z 210 | 89 5340 23 118 5340z 230 53
5340 21 563 5340z 220 | 83 5340 23 118 53407 240 | 90
5340 21 564 5340z 210 | 92 5340 23 118 53407 245 | 90
5340 21 564 5340z 220 | 13 5340 23 131 53407 230 | 48
5340 21 570 5340z 210 5340 23 132 53402 230 | 45
5340 21 571 53402 210 |105 5340 23 133 53402 230 | 44
5340 21 572 5340z 210 (103 5340 23 134 5340z 230 | 46
5340 21 572 5340z 220 | 30 5340 23 135 53407 230 | 47
5340 21 572 53402 870 | 48 5340 23 136 53402 230 | 43
5340 21 580 53407 210 | 94 5340 23 210 534071 230
5340 21 590 5340z 210 |106 5340 23 211 53407 230 28
5340 21 590 5340z 220 | 921 5340 23 211 5340z 365 | 21
5340 21 610 5340z 210 |109 5340 23 212 53407 230 | 36
5340 21 621 5340z 210 {110 5340 23 212 53407 365 | 28
5340 21 621 5340z 220 8 5340 23 220 5340z 230 33
5340 21 622 534072 210|113 5340 23 231 5340z 230 | 31
5340 21 622 5340z 220 | 22 5340 23 231 534071 365 | 33
5340 21 630 5340z 210 5340 23 2312 5340z 230
5340 21 630 53402 220 5340 23 23112 53407 365
5340 21 631-1 53402 210 114 5340 23 232 53402 230 38




w @ F 5 R 5
PART NUMBER INDEX

® & B 5 |¥rvavES N ® @& F 5 |kEIVavES N

P AR T N |[SECTION M P ART Na |SECTION M
5340 23 232 53402 365 | 46 5340 24 550 5340z 240
5340 23 2321 5340z 230 5340 24 550 53402 245
5340 23 23212 53401 365 5340 24 560 5340z 240 | 50
5340 23 233 5340z 230 | 37 5340 24 560 5340z 245 50
5340 23 233 53407 365 | 47 5340 24 564 5340z 240 | 36
5340 23 234-1 |53407 230 | 16 5340 24 565 53407 245 | 36
5340 23 2347-1 |5340Z 230 5340 24 570 5340z 240 | 55
5340 23 235 5340z 230 | 65 5340 24 580-1 5340z 240 | 57
5340 23 236 5340z 230 | 25 5340 24 580-1 (53407 245 | 57
5340 23 237 5340z 230 8 5340 24 611-2 (53407 245 | 34
5340 23 237 53407 365 | 16 5340 24 620 53407 245 | 55
5340 23 238 53407 230 | 61 5340 25 110-1 |53402 250
5340 23 240 5340z 230 2 5340 25 111-1 (53407 250 | 16
5340 23 311 5340z 230 | 59 5340 25 116-1 |5340z 650 9
5340 23 312 5340z 230 | 60 5340 25 120-1 |5340z 650
5340 24 111-1 |53407 240 | 86 5340 25 121 53407 650 | 34
5340 24 111-1 |53407 245 | 86 5340 25 150 5340z 250 | 26
5340 24 112-1 |5340z 240 | 58 5340 25 160 5340z 250 | 30
5340 24 112-1 (53407 245 | 58 5340 25 211 5340z 250 20
5340 24 113-1 53407 240 | 82 5340 25 212 5340z 250 5
5340 24 113-1 |53407 245 | 82 5340 25 213 5340z 250 3
5340 24 121 53407 240 | 84 5340 25 214 5340z 250 8
5340 24 121 534071 245 | 84 5340 25 215 5340z 250 4
5340 24 122 5340z 240 | 94 5340 25 216 5340z 250 | 33
5340 24 122 53407 245 | 94 5340 26 230-1 (53407 260 | 23
5340 24 123 53402 240 | 91 5340 29 111-5 (53407 290 7
5340 24 123 5340z 245 | 91 5340 29 112-7 |[5340z 290 1
5340 24 124 53407 240 | 61 5340 29 235-1 |5340z 290 | 27
5340 24 124 5340z 245 | 61 5340 29 236 5340z 290 6
5340 24 131 53407 240 | 34 5340 29 237-1 |5340z 290 | 28
5340 24 140 5340z 240 | 24 5340 29 238 53402 290 | 21
5340 24 140 53407 245 ) 93 5340 29 241 5340z 290 | 29
5340 24 150 5340z 240 93 5340 31 001-2 (53402 315 1
5340 24 150 53402 245 | 24 5340 31 002-4 (53407 315 8
5340 24 161 53402 240 | 23 5340 32 174=-1 (53407 320 92
5340 24 161 5340z 245 | 23 5340 32 175 53402 320 71
5340 24 162 53402 240 | 26 5340 32 713 53402 320 | 64
5340 24 162 5340z 245 | 26 5340 32 714 5340z 320} 76
5340 24 163 5340z 240 | 31 5340 32 716 5340z 320} 70
5340 24 163 53407 245 | 31 5340 32 717 5340z 320 78
5340 24 164 5340z 240 | 20 5340 32 718 5340z 320 | 87
5340 24 164 5340z 245 | 20 5340 32 719 5340z 320 | 69
5340 24 213 5340z 240 2 5340 32 719 5340z 880 1
5340 24 213 53407 245 2 5340 33 121-1 [5340z 330 | 57
5340 24 215 53407 240 9 5340 33 452 5340z 330 9
5340 24 215 53407 245 9 5340 35 235 5340z 260 | 40
5340 24 220 53402 240 5340 35 310 5340z 355
5340 24 220 53407 245 5340 35 321 5340z 350 | 87
5340 24 221 53407 240 | 95 5340 35 353 5340z 350 | 71
5340 24 221 53407 245 | 95 5340 35 381 5340z 350 | 50
5340 24 262 53402 240 | 96 5340 35 391 5340z 350 | 35
5340 24 262 53407 245 | 96 5340 35 451-1 |5340Z 350 72
5340 24 263 53407 240 | 97 5340 35 454 53407 355 |106
5340 24 263 53407 245 | 97 5340 35 455 5340z 350 | 59
5340 24 266 5340z 240 | 98 5340 35 456 5340z 350 109
5340 24 266 53407 245 | 98 5340 35 511-4 ([5340z 355 | 72
5340 24 267 53407 240 | 99 5340 35 512 5340z 355 142
5340 24 267 5340z 245 | 99 5340 35 521-5 (53402 355 |112
5340 24 344 53407 240 | 45 5340 35 533-2 |5340Z 355|111
5340 24 344 53407 245 | 45 5340 35 534-3 (53407 355 | 29
5340 24 541 53402 240 | 42 5340 35 535 5340z 355 |104
5340 24 541 53407 245 | 42 5340 35 554 5340z 350 | 53




H# @ ' 5 F£ g
PART NUMBER INDEX

B H BB krvavES Mo B & F B |®¥rs7vaivEBS

P A R T Na SECTION N ,P A R T Na SECTION M No
5340 35 555 53407 355 | 78 5340 36 516-5 (53407 365 4
5340 35 556 5340z 355 | 78 5340 36 517 53402 365} 37
5340 35 557 53407 355 | 78 53240 36 518 5340z 365 38
5340 35 572 5340z 355 7 5340 36 521 53407 365 | 52
5340 35 610-1 53407 355 5340 36 522-1 534071 365 | 59
5340 35 613 5340z 355 36 5340 36 523-1 5340z 365 51
5340 35 620-1 53407 355 5340 36 524 53407 365 | 67
5340 35 630 53402 355 | 58 5340 36 530 534071 365
5340 35 640 5340z 355 | 35 5340 36 540 53402 365 | 25
5340 35 650 53407 355 5340 36 550 53402 365 | 10
5340 35 651 53407 355 (143 5340 36 555-1 |5340z 365 | 11
5340 35 662 53402 355 | 18 5340 36 561-1 |5340z 290 | 33
5340 35 670 53407 355 5340 36 562 53407 290 | 34
5340 35 671 53407 355 (145 5340 36 563-1 |5340z 290 | 37
5340 35 672 53407 355 {146 5340 36 571 534072 365 | 62
5340 35 673 53407 355 |147 5340 37 130-1 53407 370 | 40
5340 35 674 53407 355 |148 5340 51 000-5 (53402 511
5340 35 675 53402 355 |149 5340 51 010-4 1|53407 511
5340 35 676 5340z 355 |150 5340 51 011-2 {53402 511 | 15
5340 35 680 53402 355 5340 51 012-2 15340z 511 4
5340 35 690 534027 355 5340 51 013-2 {53407 511 5
5340 35 711 5340z 355 25 5340 51 016 53407 511 | 12
5340 35 720 53407 355 | 24 5340 51 017 5340z 511 2
5340 35 72012 53401 355 5340 51 031-3 |53402 511 L4
5340 35 722 53407 350 | 64 5340 51 040-1 5340z 511 9
5340 35 740 5340z 355 5340 51 041 53407 511 42
5340 35 74012 5340z 355 5340 51 0412 5340z 511
5340 35 760 53402 355 (144 5340 51 042-3 |534072 511 45
5340 35 842-2 53407 355 | 61 5340 51 0422-3 |53402 511
5340 35 910 53407 355 5340 51 043-2 |[53407 511 7
5340 35 920 5340z 355 5340 51 044-2 |53402 511 16
5340 35 921 5340z 355 |131 5340 51 047-1 5340z 511 10
5340 36 210-1 53407 360 5340 51 048 5340z 511 95
5340 36 220-1 53407 360 | 43 5340 51 050 53407 511
5340 36 310 5340z 360 5340 51 051-1 5340z 511 40
5340 36 311 53402 360 | 18 5340 51 052-1 5340z 511 124
5340 36 315 5340z 360 | 19 5340 51 053-2 [5340Z 511 31
5340 36 340-1 53407 360 | 13 5340 51 054 53407 511 22
5340 36 344-1 5340z 360 | 27 5340 51 060 53402 511 27
5340 36 380 53407 360 5340 51 060z 5340z 511
5340 36 382 53401 360 | 52 5340 51 070-1 534072 511 3
5340 36 411-1 53407 360 | 59 5340 51 080 53407 511
5340 36 413-2 |53407 360 | 55 5340 51 080 5340z 530
5340 36 414 53407 360 1 5340 51 081 53407 511 19
5340 36 417 53407 360 | 65 5340 51 090-1 {5340z 511 | 24
5340 36 420 53407 360 | 76 5340 51 090z-1 |5340z 511
5340 36 431 534072 360 | 64 5340 51 093-1 53402 511 25
5340 36 432 5340z 360 | 75 5340 51 093-1 5340z 530|132
5340 36 433 5340z 360 | 68 5340 51 094 5340z 511 | 26
5340 36 434 53402 360 | 80 5340 51 094 5340z 530 (133
5340 36 435-1 53407 360 | 82 5340 51 095 53407 511 36
5340 36 450 53402 360 5340 51 096 53402 511 37
5340 36 451 534071 360 | 83 5340 51 110-1 5340z 511
5340 36 452 53402 360 85 5340 51 131 5340z 511 74
5340 36 453 53402 360 | 84 5340 51 136-1 53402 511 | 91
5340 36 510-1 83402 365 5340 51 140 5340z 511 64
5340 36 51072-1 |53402 365 5340 51 14012 5340z 511
5340 36 511-1 5340z 365 | 60 5340 51 142 5340z 511 63
5340 36 512-1 53407 365 | 35 5340 51 150 53407 511 80
5340 36 513-1 53407 365 | 42 5340 51 210-1 5340z 512
5340 36 514 534072 365 | 40 5340 51 211-1 |5340zZ 512 | 33
5340 36 515 53407 365 3 5340 51 213 534072 512 | 35




w o om & 5 #£ 3|
PART NUMBER INDEX

B B B 5 |(k7vavES N B m B S5 |krvaivES N

P ART Ma |SECTION M P ART Ma |SECTION Mo
5340 51 214-1 (53407 512 | 34 5340 51 860 53407 511
5340 51 216 53402 512 | 40 5340 51 870 53402 511
5340 51 217 53402 512 | 39 5340 51 871 53407 511 | 99
5340 51 219 53407 512 | 36 5340 51 872-1 5340z 511|119
5340 51 232 5340z 511 | 39 5340 51 873 5340z 511 115
5340 51 23212 5340z 511 5340 51 874 53407 511 {122
5340 51 300-1 5340z 513 5340 51 875 53402 511 {113
5340 51 313-1 5340z 511 | 92 5340 51 876=2 |5340Z 511 {116
5340 51 400-1 5340z 513 5340 51 880 5340z 511 117
5340 51 413 53407 513 | 46 5340 51 891 53402 511 1M1
5340 51 421-1 53407 513 | 48 5340 52 111-1 53407 514 | 32
5340 51 422-1 534072 513 | 24 5340 52 117 53407 514 | 41
5340 51 423-2 |53407 513 | 17 5340 52 130 534071 514
5340 51 42371-2 |53407 513 5340 52 131 53407 514 | 40
5340 51 425 53402 513 | 45 5340 52 132 5340Z 514 | 39
5340 51 431-2 (53407 512 | 44 5340 52 141-1 |5340zZ 514 | 31
5340 51 434 53407 512 | 48 5340 52 161-1 |53407 514 | 23
5340 51 435-3 |53407 512 | 41 5340 52 200 53407 520
5340 51 436-2 |5340Z 512 | 47 5340 52 211 5340z 520 | 51
5340 51 440 53402 513 | 42 5340 52 212 5340z 520 | 35
5340 51 442-1 53407 513 | 44 5340 52 220 53402 520 | 38
5340 51 451 534072 513 | 49 5340 52 240 53407 520 | 40
5340 51 500-1 5340z 513 5340 52 250-1 5340z 520 | 49
5340 51 510-2 |5340Z 512 | 62 5340 52 260 53402 520 | 29
5340 51 510-2 |5340z 513 | 10 5340 52 271-1 5340z 520 | 27
5340 51 521-1 53402 512 7 5340 52 280-1 [5340Z 540 | 86
5340 51 521-1 (53402 513 7 5340 52 290-1 |5340z 540 |104
5340 51 522-2 (53407 512 6 5340 52 301 5340z 520 | 36
5340 51 522-2 1|5340Z 513 4 5340 52 302-2 |5340z 540 | 88
5340 51 523-1 53402 512 | 29 5340 52 303 53407 540 | 84
5340 51 524-1 {53407 512 | 30 5340 52 312 5340z 530 12
5340 51 525-1 |5340z 513 | 14 5340 52 313 5340z 530 9
5340 51 526 53407 512 | 75 5340 52 320 5340z 530 | 70
5340 51 527 53407 512 | 63 5340 52 3202 5340z 530
5340 51 530 53407 512 5340 52 330 53407 530
5340 51 531 5340z 512 | 69 5340 52 341 53407 530 | 81
5340 51 532 5340z 512 | 65 5340 52 342 5340z 530 | 86
5340 51 540 53407 512 5340 52 350 53407 530 | 79
5340 51 541 5340z 512 | 74 5340 52 354-1 5340z 530 | 90
5340 51 550 53407 512 | 12 5340 52 360 5340z 530 78
5340 51 550 5340z 513 | 13 5340 52 371-1 |(5340zZ 530 | 74
5340 51 560-1 |5340z 512 | 61 5340 52 37172-1 {53402 530
5340 51 570 5340Z 512 82 5340 52 380 53402 530 | 99
5340 51 590-1 (53407 513 5340 52 500-4 (53407 513
5340 51 591-1 5340z 513 | 78 5340 52 510-1 53402 513 | 61
5340 51 592 5340z 513 | 81 5340 52 516 5340z 513 | 55
5340 51 700 53407 514 | 45 5340 52 517-1 |5340z 513 | 52
5340 51 7002 53407 514 5340 52 518-1 |5340Z 513 | 64
5340 51 720 53407 514 5340 52 519 53407 513 | 56
5340 51 721 5340z 514 | 15 5340 52 520-1 |5340z 513
5340 51 820 53402 512 5340 52 521 53402 513 | 69
5340 51 821 53407 512 | 81 5340 52 522 5340z 513 | 68
5340 51 822 5340z 512 | 80 5340 52 524-1 |53407 513 | 57
5340 51 823 5340z 512 | 79 5340 52 530-1 5340Z 513 | 66
5340 51 830-1 5340z 511 5340 52 603 53402 365 | 66
5340 51 831-1 5340z 511 96 5340 52 604 5340z 365 | 65
5340 51 832 53402 5114 97 5340 52 6042 53402 365
5340 51 83212 5340z 511 5340 52 605 5340z 520 58
5340 51 840-1 |5340z 511 5340 52 606 53402 3554 23
5340 51 841 5340z 511 (101 5340 52 606 53402 365 | 55
5340 51 842 5340z 511 |103 5340 52 606 5340z 520 | 59
5340 51 850 53407 511 1108 5340 52 606 5340Z 530 | 67




m m &5 2§
PART NUMBER INDEX

R E' S |krvavES " B & E 5 |xrvavES

P ART N |SECTION M P ART M |SECTION M| M
5340 52 610-1 |5340z 520 53 5340 54 521-1 |5340z 540 | 81
5340 52 610Z-1 {53402 520 5340 54 523-1 (53407 540 79
5340 52 615 53402 520 | 66 5340 54 610-1 |[5340z 540
5340 52 620 53407 520 | 11 5340 54 620-2 |534071 540
5340 52 631 5340z 520 1 5340 54 621-2 (53407 540 | 43
5340 52 632 5340z 380 | 41 5340 54 622-2 (53407 540 | 40
5340 52 632 5340z 520 | 14 5340 54 623 53407 540 | 27
5340 52 633 53407 540|103 5340 54 626-1 |5340Z 540 | 37
5340 52 634 5340z 520 | 10 5340 54 627 53407 540 | 28
5340 52 635 5340z 520 3 5340 54 628 53407 540 | 25
5340 52 640 53402 520 7 5340 54 629-1 (53402 540 | 30
5340 52 650 5340z 520 6 5340 54 631-1 1[5340z 540 | 39
5340 52 652 53407 520 | 20 5340 54 632-1 |[53407 540 | 42
5340 53 120-1 |[53407 530 7 5340 54 633 53402 540 | 33
5340 53 120Z-1 [5340Z 530 5340 54 634=-1 |53407 540 | 64
5340 53 130 5340z 530 5340 54 635-1 {5340z 540 | 74
5340 53 131 5340z 530 125 5340 54 636 5340z 540 53
5340 53 160-3 |5340z 530 |135 5340 54 637-1 |5340z 540 70
5340 53 161 53407 380 | 64 5340 54 638-1 |5340z 540 | 83
5340 53 170-1 |5340Z 530 | 94 5340 54 639 53407 540 {113
5340 53 170-1 {5340z 535 50 5340 54 640-2 {5340z 540
5340 53 170z-1 |5340Z 530 5340 54 641-2 1|5340z 540 | 31
5340 53 1702-1|5340z 535 5340 54 644-1 |53407 540 50
5340 53 174 5340z 530 | 96 5340 54 645 5340z 540 {114
5340 53 175 53407 512 | 13 5340 54 646-1 |534071 540 | 76
5340 53 175 53402 513 | 11 5340 54 651-1 |5340z 540 | 32
5340 53 175 5340z 530 | 95 5340 54 652-1 (53407 540 | 51
5340 53 175 53407 535 | 54 5340 54 654-1 |534071 540 | 77
5340 53 176 5340z 530 | 95 5340 54 655 53402 540 | 69
5340 53 176 5340z 535 | 54 5340 54 656-1 |53407 540 | 73
5340 53 182 5340z 530 (109 5340 54 657-1 (53407 540 | 68
5340 53 190-2 |53402 530 | 51 5340 54 660-3 |5340z 540
5340 53 211 5340z 530 | 49 5340 54 661-3 (53407 540 35
5340 53 212-1 |5340Z 530 | 52 5340 54 662-3 (53407 540 | 41
5340 53 220-1 |5340Z 535 5340 54 663-2 |53407 540 | 34
5340 53 221 53407 535 | 52 5340 54 664-2 [53407 540 29
5340 53 222 53407 535 | 48 5340 54 670-1 (53407 540
5340 53 270 53407 535 5340 54 673-2 |53407 540 | 15
5340 53 271 53407 535 | 63 5340 54 674 53407 540 8
5340 53 272 53402 535 57 5340 54 675 5340z 540 | 10
5340 53 273 53402 535 | 59 5340 54 677 53402 540 | 12
5340 53 274 53407 535 | 61 5340 54 678-2 |5340z 540 | 17
5340 53 275 53407 535 | 62 5340 54 680 53407 540 3
5340 53 280 53407 535 | 64 5340 54 690 53407 840
5340 53 290 53402 535 | 56 5340 54 691 53402 840 | 48
5340 53 311 53407 535 | 14 5340 54 692 53407 840 | 46
5340 53 312 53402 535 | 27 5340 54 693 5340z 840 | 47
5340 53 340 53407 535 | 40 5340 55 111-6 |53407 510 10
5340 53 34012 53407 535 5340 55 112-5 {5340z 510 1
5340 53 341-1 |5340z 535 | 21 5340 55 113-1 |5340z 510 11
5340 53 344 5340z 535 | 18 5340 55 114 53402 510 | 12
5340 53 361 5340z 535 | 38 5340 55 115 53402 510 14
5340 53 413-1 |5340Z 535 2 5340 55 116-1 {5340z 510 9
5340 53 420 53402 513 | 76 5340 55 117 5340z 510 5
5340 54 111-4 (53407 540 | 95 5340 55 118 5340z 510 8
5340 54 112-1 |53407 540 | 99 5340 55 119 5340z 510 | 13
5340 54 113 53402 540 | 96 5340 55 121-1 |53402 510 15
5340 54 114 53402 540 [101 5340 61 120 53402 611 1
5340 54 513-2 (53407 540 | 92 5340 61 122 53407 611 | 18
5340 54 514 53407 540 | 91 5340 61 123 53407 611 | 12
5340 54 515 53402 540 [122 5340 61 124 53407 611 | 17
5340 54 516 53407 540 | 49 5340 61 134 53402 614 | 20

—15 —




® o @m & 5 #£ F
PART NUMBER INDEX

B & B 5 |[kIvavES No R B 5 (krvavES N

P A R T No SECTION N P AR T Na SECTION N
5340 61 134 53407 615 | 20 5340 61 911-1 |5340z 630 8
5340 61 134 53402 616 | 20 5340 61 912 53407 630! 10
5340 61 134 53407 618 | 20 5340 61 914-1 |53402 630 9
5340 61 140 53407 614 1 5340 61 915-2 (53402 630
5340 61 140 53407 615 1 5340 61 921-1 |5340z 680
5340 61 140 53402 616 1 5340 61 922 53407 680
5340 61 140 53402 618 1 5340 61 923-1 (53402 680
5340 61 141 53407 614 | 12 5340 61 924 53402 680
5340 61 141 534072 615 | 12 5340 61 925 53402 680 | 17
5340 61 141 53407 616 | 12 5340 61 926 53402 680 | 15
5340 61 141 5340z 618 | 12 5340 61 931-5 {5340z 830 | 69
5340 61 142 53402 614 | 15 5340 61 932 5340z 830 70
5340 61 142 53402 615 | 15 5340 61 933 53402 830 | 80
5340 61 142 53402 616 | 15 5340 61 934 5340z 830 75
5340 61 142 53407 618 | 15 5340 61 935 5340z 830 | 76
5340 61 151-2 |5340z 110 27 5340 61 936-2 (53407 830 | 78
5340 61 161 5340z 290 | 11 5340 61 937 5340z 830 | 79
5340 61 162-1 (53402 290 18 5340 61 938 53407 830 | 74
5340 61 163~1 [5340z 290 | 17 5340 61 951-1 (53407 830 | 82
5340 61 164 5340z 290 | 26 5340 61 952 5340z 830 | 83
5340 61 211-1 {5340z 620 31 5340 61 953 53407 830 | 84
5340 61 212 53407 620 4 5340 61 954 5340z 830 | 85
5340 61 213 5340z 620 8 5340 61 955 53407 830 | 86
5340 61 214 53402 620 8 5340 61 956 53407 830 | 87
5340 61 222 5340z 620 | 21 5340 61 991-2 |[53407 611 | 21
5340 61 224 53407 620 | 15 5340 65 212 53407 652 8
5340 61 225 53407 620 | 29 5340 65 213 53407 652 3
5340 61 226 5340z 620 | 21 5340 65 412 5340z 650 5
5340 61 230 53407 620 5340 66 111-1 |53407 656 | 27
5340 61 231 534021 620 | 27 5340 66 112 53402 656 6
5340 61 232 53407 620 | 28 5340 66 113-1 (53407 656 | 16
5340 61 240 53407 620 3 5340 66 114 53402 655 2
5340 61 243 53407 620 | 11 5340 71 111 5340z 710 ) 15
5340 61 244 53407 620 5 5340 71 112 5340z 710 | 15
5340 61 250 53407 620 | 33 5340 71 115 5340z 720 | 46
5340 61 251-1 [5340Z 614 | 27 5340 71 120 53402 710 | 19
5340 61 251-1 |[534071 615 | 27 5340 71 130 53407 710 | 19
5340 61 251-1 |53402 616 | 27 5340 71 150 53407 710 | 24
5340 61 251-1 |[53407 618 | 27 5340 71 152 53402 710 23
5340 61 260 53402 615 | 48 5340 71 160 5340z 710 | 24
5340 61 411 53402 860 7 5340 71 210-4 {5340z 720 | 15
5340 61 423 53402 110 | 38 5340 71 211 5340z 720 35
5340 61 436 53407 380 | 57 5340 71 220-1 (53407 7204 18
5340 61 437 53407 860 | 34 5340 71 230-2 |(5340z 7201 15
5340 61 461 53402 110 1 5340 71 240~-1 |5340Z 720 18
5340 61 598 5340z 611 { 37 5340 71 250 5340z 720 | 19
5340 61 598 53402 615 | 51 5340 71 260 5340z 720 | 19
5340 61 599 53407 611 | 38 5340 71 271-1 (53402 720 | 11
5340 61 599 53402 615 | 52 5340 72 020 5340z 710 13
5340 61 612 5340z 290 | 38 5340 72 032 53407 720 13
5340 61 640-4 (53407 611 5340 72 040 5340z 710 ] 13
5340 61 642-1 |53407 611 | 13 5340 72 050 5340z 720 | 14
5340 61 643-1 |5340Z 611 5340 73 010-1 |[5340z 710 2
5340 61 645-1 |53407 611 4 5340 73 015-1 |[5340z 710 8
5340 61 646 5340z 611 | 15 5340 73 020-1 |5340z 720 4
5340 61 647 53402 611 | 15 5340 73 025 5340z 720 7
5340 61 648 534071 620 | 26 5340 73 030-1 (5340z 710 2
5340 61 801-3 5340z 611 6 5340 73 040-1 {5340z 720 4
5340 61 803-1 |53407 611 é 5340 73 045 5340z 720 7
5340 61 891 53402 630 8 5340 73 050 5340z 710 | 40
5340 61 892 5340z 630 | 10 5340 73 052 5340z 710 | 39
5340 61 895 53402 630 5340 74 121 53402 710 | 44

—16 —




mw & ' 5 % g
PART NUMBER INDEX

B B B 5 |([krvaivES N B R B 5 |(krvavES

P A R T No SECTION M P AR T Na SECTION M No
5340 74 121 53401 720 | 47 5340 75 821-1 53407 240 (108
5340 74 122 53407 710 | 45 5340 75 821-1 53402 245 (108
5340 74 125 53407 240 110 5340 75 830-1 (53407 240 {104
5340 74 125 53407 245 {110 5340 75 830-1 5340z 245 {104
5340 74 125 5340z 540 (116 5340 75 832-1 |5340z 540 | 21
5340 75 011 5340z 710} 16 5340 75 833-1 5340z 240 (105
5340 75 111-3 |5340zZ 750 | 36 5340 75 833-1 (53407 245 {105
5340 75 114 53407 755 | 33 5340 75 834-1 5340z 240 (106
5340 75 115 5340z 755 | 36 5340 75 834-1 (53407 245 106
5340 75 116-2 [|53402 755 | 48 5340 75 834-1 53402 540 24
5340 75 117 53407 755 | 44 5340 75 840-1 5340z 540
5340 75 118 53407 755 | 46 5340 75 850-1 {5340z 540
5340 75 211-4 |5340z 750 15 5340 75 851-1 53407 540 20
5340 75 211-4 (53407 751 23 5340 75 852-1 5340z 540 (110
5340 75 220 5340z 750 16 5340 75 853-1 5340z 540 |109
5340 75 220 5340z 751 4 5340 75 910 53407 755 | 52
5340 75 311-2 (53407 750 | 46 5340 75 920 5340z 755 | 42
5340 75 320 534071 750 | 33 5340 75 922-1 {53407 755 | 56
5340 75 323 5340z 750 | 30 5340 76 001 53407 110 | 46
5340 75 324 53402 750 | 45 5340 82 100-1 5340z 820
5340 75 330 53407 750 | 43 5340 82 110 5340z 828 | 56
5340 75 340 53407 750 | 41 5340 82 120 53407 828 | 53
5340 75 350 5340z 750 | 48 5340 82 131 5340z 828 | 23
5340 75 411-3 |53402 750 4 5340 82 140 53407 828 | 24
5340 75 420-1 5340z 750 | 19 5340 82 160 5340z 820 | 28
5340 75 430-1 (53407 750 | 20 5340 82 160 53407 825 | 56
5340 75 441-3 (53402 750 | 31 5340 82 170 5340z 820 | 36
5340 75 442 5340z 750 | 38 5340 82 170 53407 825 | 42
5340 75 443-2 |5340z 750 | 37 5340 82 181 5340z 820 | 16
5340 75 444 53407 750 61 5340 82 181 53402 825 | 16
5340 75 511-3 |5340zZ 751 | 35 5340 82 183 53407 820 | 66
5340 75 585 53407 750 | 63 5340 82 183 53407 825 | 53
5340 75 611-4 (53407 751 11 5340 82 184 5340z 820 | 69
5340 75 612-2 (53407 751 | 30 5340 82 184 5340z 825 | 30
5340 75 615 53402 751 | 42 5340 82 190 5340z 820
5340 75 621 53407 511 | 94 5340 82 191 5340z 820 | 40
5340 75 621 53402 751 | 40 5340 82 191 53402 825 é
5340 75 710-1 |5340z 755 | 11 5340 82 210 5340z 820 | 52
5340 75 712 5340z 755 | 16 5340 82 220 5340z 820 | 42
5340 75 713 53407 755 9 5340 82 230 5340z 820 | 20
5340 75 714 53402 755 | 24 5340 82 240 5340z 820 | 35
5340 75 716 53407 755 | 43 5340 82 250 53407 820 72
5340 75 717 53407 755 | 38 5340 82 250 53407 825 | 52
5340 75 718 5340z 755 | 29 5340 82 253 5340z 820 | 62
5340 75 719 5340z 755 | 50 5340 82 253 53402 825 | 31
5340 75 720 5340z 755 | 37 5340 82 254 53402 820 | 33
5340 75 723 5340z 755 | 20 5340 82 254 53407 825} 61
5340 75 724 53402 755§ 47 5340 82 260 5340z 820 | 39
5340 75 725 53407 755 | 41 5340 82 260 5340z 825 5
5340 75 732 53407 755 4 5340 82 263-1 5340z 820 | 68
5340 75 733 53402 755 8 5340 82 263-1 |53407 825 | 46
5340 75 734 53402 755 3 5340 82 264 5340z 820 | 31
5340 75 735 5340z 755 | 54 5340 82 264 53407 825 | 44
5340 75 736 53402 755 | 53 5340 82 265 53402 820 | 59
5340 75 740 5340z 755 | 25 5340 82 265 534021 825 | 21
5340 75 741 5340z 755 | 30 5340 82 266 53402 820 | 57
5340 75 750 5340z 755 | 32 5340 82 266 53407 825 | 19
5340 75 780-1 53402 755 | 27 5340 82 2661 5340z 820
5340 75 781 5340z 755 12 5340 82 2661 53402 825
5340 75 811-1 5340z 230 19 5340 82 267 5340z 820 | 30
5340 75 820-1 53407 240 5340 82 267 53407 825 | 43
5340 75 820-1 5340z 245 5340 82 301 5340Z 820 | 21




w m &' 5 %® 5]
PART NUMBER INDEX

® &K B 5 |®rvavBs N T & FE 35 |¥rvaivES N

P AR T No SECTION M P AR T Na SECTION M
5340 82 301 53402 825 | 49 5340 87 116 5340z 870 | 49
5340 82 310 53402 820 | 43 5340 87 117 5340z 870 7
5340 82 340-1 53407 828 5340 87 118 53402 870 | 67
5340 82 341 53407 828 | 65 5340 87 119 5340z 870 | 16
5340 82 342 53402 828 | 63 5340 87 121 5340z 870 | 17
5340 82 350 53402 828 9 5340 87 123 5340z 870 | 11
5340 82 351 53407 828 5 5340 87 124 5340z 870 | 10
5340 82 360-1 5340z 828 | 47 5340 87 125 5340z 870} 15
5340 82 511 53407 828 | 22 5340 87 126 5340z 870 3
5340 82 512-2 |53407 828 | 32 5340 87 127 5340z 870 é
5340 82 513-1 53407 828 | 31 5340 87 213 5340z 870 | 59
5340 82 514-1 53407 828 | 34 5340 87 214 53402 870 | 54
5340 82 520 5340z 828 | 21 5340 87 220 53402 870 | 65
5340 82 523 53407 828 | 48 5340 87 300-3 |534071 872
5340 82 524 53402 828 | 50 5340 87 321-1 5340z 872 | 17
5340 82 530-2 |5340z 828 5340 87 421-1 53407 860 | 14
5340 82 541 53407 828 | 45 5340 87 422-1 (534071 860 | 33
5340 82 542 53407 828 | 12 5340 87 423-1 5340z 860 | 19
5340 82 600-1 {5340z 825 5340 87 461 5340z 860 | 32
5340 82 650 53407 825 5340 87 462 53402 860 | 28
5340 82 660 53402 825 3 5340 87 511 53407 870 | 36
5340 82 670 5340z 825 8 5340 87 512 5340z 870 | 35
5340 82 680 53407 825 | 67 5340 87 562 53402 290 | 32
5340 82 690 53407 825 | 57 5340 88 122 53407 890 | 45
5340 82 711 5340z 820 | 19 5340 88 150 5340z 880 | 43
5340 82 712 5340z 820 | 23 5340 88 151 5340z 880 | 61
5340 82 713-1 5340z 820 3 5340 88 232-1 5340z 880 | 46
5340 82 713-1 53407 825 | 72 5340 88 233-1 5340z 880 ] 60
5340 82 7131-1 153407 820 5340 88 234 5340z 880 | 18
5340 82 7137-1 (53407 825 5340 88 240-1 (53407 880
5340 82 714-1 53402 820 1 5340 88 241-1 5340z 880 | 23
5340 82 714-1 |5340z 825 | 70 5340 88 260 5340z 890 | 61
5340 82 71472-1 (53402 820 5340 88 270 5340z 890 | 65
5340 82 7147-1 |5340Z 825 5340 89 145 53407 895 5
5340 82 720-1 53407 825 5340 89 146 53407 895 2
5340 82 721-1 |53407 825 | 75 5340 89 147-1 |53407 895 3
5340 82 730 53407 825 9 5340 89 218-1 5340z 890 5
5340 82 740 53407 825 | 28 5340 89 2181-1 |53407 890
5340 82 750 5340z 828 5340 89 225-1 5340z 892 | 32
5340 82 760 53407 828 2 5340 89 2252-1 {5340z 892
5340 82 770 5340z 828 | 59 5340 89 226-1 5340z 892 7
5340 82 771 5340z 828 | 51 5340 89 2261-1 ({53407 892
5340 82 780 5340z 828 | 19 5340 89 320 53402 892 | 38
5340 82 791 5340z 828 | 49 5340 89 411 53407 892 | 41
5340 82 792 5340z 828 | 61 5340 89 412 53407 892 | 43
5340 82 793-1 |5340z 828 | 25 5340 89 413 5340z 892 | 44
5340 82 794 5340z 828 | 57 5340 89 421 53407 892 | 47
5340 82 795 5340z 828 | 60 5340 89 510 5340z 710 5
5340 82 796 53407 828 | 43 5340 89 520 5340z 710 5
5340 82 797 53407 828 | 41 5340 89 521 5340z 720 9
5340 83 275-1 5340z 830 | 67 5340 89 522 5340z 720 9
5340 83 276 53402 830 | 66 5341 24 214 53407 240 8
5340 83 277 53402 830 | 73 5341 24 214 534027 245 8
5340 83 278 53407 830 | 88 5341 31 510 5340z 312
5340 86 211-1 53402 860 | 18 5341 31 511 534071 312 7
5340 86 212 5340z 860 4 5341 31 512 5340z 312 3
5340 87 110-2 |5340z 870 5341 31 513 53402 312 é
5340 87 111-2 |5340z 870 | 43 5341 31 514 5340z 312 4
5340 87 112-1 |53407 870 | 44 5341 31 515 53407 312 5
5340 87 113-1 5340z 870 | 24 5341 31 516 53407z 312 | 14
5340 87 115 5340z 870 | 19 5341 32 130-1 |5340z 320 105
5340 87 116 5340Z 365 | 57 5341 32 140-1 53402 320 60




w m & 75 R 5
PART NUMBER INDEX

B @& F 5 |krvavES N B B B 5 |vr/vaivES N

P ART M |SECTION M P ART N |SECTION M
5341 32 171 53402 320 | 68 5346 61 270 5340z 620 3
5341 32 172 5340z 320} 72 5346 61 280 53407 620 | 33
5341 32 510-1 |5340z 320 | 38 5346 65 211-2 (53402 652 6
5341 32 520-1 5340z 320 | 40 5346 65 212 534071 652 8
5341 32 532 534021 320 | 15 5346 65 213 534071 652 3
5341 33 200-1 53402 330 5346 65 214 53407 652 5
5341 33 221-1 5340z 330 | 25 5346 65 220 53402 652
5341 33 316-1 1|5340z 330 | 30 5346 65 221 53407 652 [
5341 33 317 53402 330 22 5346 65 222 53402 652 8
5341 35 532 53407 355 151 5346 65 223 53402 652 3
5341 35 B534-1 53402 355 (110 5346 65 224 5340z 652 5
5341 35 536 534072 355|187 5346 71 111 5340z 710 | 15
5341 35 538-1 |53401 355 {103 5346 71 113 53402 7101 15
5341 35 539 53402 355 | 44 5346 71 115 5340z 720 46
5341 35 562 53402 355 | 81 5346 71 116 53407 720 | 46
5341 35 742 5340z 355 {152 5346 71 120-1 5340z 710 | 19
5341 35 750-1 |53407 355 | 97 5346 71 130 5340z 710 | 19
5341 35 753 5340z 355 153 5346 71 150 53407 710 | 24
5341 35 754 5340z 355 |154 5346 71 152 5340z 710! 23
5341 35 761-2 153407 355 | 17 5346 71 153 53402 710 23
5341 35 762 53402 355 {155 5346 71 154 53402 710 | 41
5341 35 770 5340z 355 | 69 5346 71 155 5340z 710 | 41
5341 35 781-1 5340z 355 | 75 5346 71 160 5340z 710 | 24
5341 35 782 53407 355 | 66 5346 71 210-4 5340z 720} 15
5341 35 784 5340z 355 | 65 5346 71 220-1 5340z 720 | 18
5341 35 791 53407 355 | 31 5346 71 230-1 5340z 720! 15
5341 35 793-1 53407 355 | 52 5346 71 240 5340z 72014 18
5341 35 795 5340z 355 | 37 5346 71 250 5340z 720 19
5341 35 812 53402 355|119 5346 71 260 5340z 7204 19
5341 35 821 5340z 355 | 63 5346 72 020 5340z 710 13
5341 35 822 5340z 355 | 82 5346 72 030 53407 720 | 14
5341 35 823 53407 355 | 84 5346 72 040 5340z 710 13
5341 35 824 53402 355 |160 5346 72 050 5340z 720 | 14
5341 35 843 5340z 355 | 60 5346 73 010-1 5340z 710 2
5341 35 844 53407 355 | 59 5346 73 015-1 53402 710 8
5341 35 851-1 |5340z 355 | 53 5346 73 020-1 |[5340z 720 4
5341 35 882 53402 355 | 34 5346 73 025-1 |53402 720 7
5341 35 883 53402 355 | 46 5346 73 027 5340z 720 7
5341 35 892 5340z 355|158 5346 73 035 534072 710 8
5341 35 921 5340z 355 |159 5346 73 040 5340z 720 4
5341 35 924 53407 355 |161 5346 73 050 53402 710 | 40
5341 53 610-1 1|5340Z 513 | 86 5346 73 052 53402 710 | 39
5341 53 622 5340z 513 | 87 5346 73 060 53402 710 | 40
5341 61 154-1 5340z 110 29 5346 73 062 5340z 710 | 39
5341 61 155 53402 110 29 5346 82 100-1 5340z 820
5341 61 933 53407 680 12 5346 82 600-1 5340z 825
5341 65 200 53407 652 5346 89 510 5340z 710 5
5341 65 201 53407 652 5346 89 521 5340z 720 9
5341 71 215 5340z 720 | 43 5346 89 523 5340z 720 9
5341 71 255 534021 720 | 44 5346 89 530 5340z 710 5
5341 74 081 5340Z 615 | 56 5430 11 219 5340z 250 | 21
5341 75 770 5340z 755 | 21 5430 21 518-1 (53407 820 | 48
5341 75 780 53407 755 | 28 5430 21 518-1 53402 825 | 51
5341 89 138-1 (53407 895 | 21 5430 24 124-1 (53407 240 5
5341 89 422 53402 892 | 56 5430 24 124-1 53402 245 5
5341 89 423 53402 892 | 63 5430 24 125 5340z 240 4
5346 51 080 53407 511 5430 24 125 53407 245 4
5346 51 080 5340z 530 5430 35 212 5340z 350 107
5346 61 211=1 |534071 620 | 31 5430 35 224 534072 350 | 28
5346 61 240 53407 620 3 5430 35 311-2 |5340z 350 | 58
5346 61 250 53407 620 | 33 5430 35 314 5340z 350 | 15
5346 61 251 53402 620 | 31 5430 35 314 5340z 355 (163




Ww o m F 5 R 5
PART NUMBER INDEX

B o@m F S wIVaVES| o B & & S5 |v¥/vav&S N

P AR T Ne SECTION HNa P AR T N SECTION M ]
5430 35 314 5340z 530|143 5663 74 131 53402 611 | 40
5430 35 321-1 |[5340z 350 | 38 5663 74 131 53407 616 | 43
5430 35 322 53407 350 | 19 5663 74 131 53407 618 | 48
5430 35 324-1 |[5340z 350 | 18 5722 07 222 5340z 511 (127
5430 35 332 5340z 350 | 33 90072 5340z 250 9
5430 36 620-1 |5340z 355 90101 5340z 170 | 19
5430 36 621-1 (53402 355 (117 90102 5340z 170} 19
5430 36 622-1 |53402 355 8 90111002 5340z 310} 15
5430 36 623-1 [5340z 355 | 10 90164 5340z 710 | 18
5430 36 624-1 53407 355 9 90178 5340z 540 |115
5430 36 640-1 |53407 355 90179 5340z 230 | 13
5430 36 641-1 53407 355 4 90179 53407 365 | 31
5430 36 650-1 |[5340z 355 90181 5340z 230 | 62
5430 36 660-1 (53402 355 90200 5340z 350 | 90
5430 38 414 5340z 820 | 60 90200 53407 355 | 47
5430 38 414 53407 825 22 90200 53407 360 | 14
5430 39 118 53407 355 | 57 90200 5340z 511 | 71
5430 39 614 5340z 355 | 50 90200 5340z 530 | 71
5430 51 537 5340z 511 |131 90202 53407 360 3
5430 83 100-2 |5340z 650 90203 5340z 520 | 28
5430 83 111-1 |5340z 650 | 31 90203 5340z 535 | 26
5430 83 115-1 |5340z 650 | 33 90203 5340z 872 5
5430 83 210-4 (53407 650 90204 5340z 350 | 61
5430 83 213-3 (53407 650 | 25 90204 53407 514 | 27
5430 83 214-1 |[53407 650 | 27 90205 5340z 514 3
5430 83 215-1 |5340z 650 | 29 90207 5340z 250 | 13
5430 83 216-3 (53402 650 | 26 90207 5340z 260 | 21
5430 83 217 5340z 650 | 28 90207 5340z 870 | 20
5430 83 218 53407 650 | 24 90211 5340z 250 6
5480 23 221 53407 230 3 90211 5340z 890 | 13
5480 23 221 534071 365 8 90212 53402 355 {116
5480 23 222 5340z 230 10 90214 5340z 350 8
5480 23 222 53407 365 7 90214 5340z 355|115
5480 23 223 5340z 230 | 11 90214 5340z 880 | 45
5480 23 223 53402 365 6 90218 5340z 355 3
5480 23 224-1 5340z 230 | 15 90230 5340z 512 | 46
5480 23 224-1 (534071 365 | 29 90230 5340z 513 | 38
5480 25 418 5340z 755 | 19 90241 5340z 530 (124
5480 53 126 53407 820 | 61 90242 53407 540 {128
5480 53 126 5340z 825 | 23 90242 5340z 890 | 27
5480 53 222 53407 530 122 90301005 5340z 350 {113
5486 25 423 5340z 820 | 10 90307 5340z 350 | 46
5486 25 423 5340z 825 | 71 90308 53407 355 {166
5486 35 198-1 |53407 380 | 61 90315 5340z 870 | 56
5486 42 517 53407 892 | 17 90318 534071 310 | 17
5486 44 174 5340z 520 8 90318 53402 512 9
5486 61 643 5340z 710 | 32 90318 5340z 513 9
5486 61 933-1 (53407 680 | 12 90319 5340z 210 (104
5486 78 274-1 (53407 720 | 37 90319 5340z 220 | 31
5486 78 275-2 |5340z 720 | 37 90319 5340z 365 | 50
5512 51 141-1 |5340z 513 | 80 90319 5340z 870 | 69
5512 71 114 5340z 710 1 90324036 5340z 230 5
5512 71 114 5340z 720 | 10 90324036 53407 365 | 20
5521 35 142 5340z 511 {106 90331 53407 511 | 62
5521 55 143 53402 511 107 90352 53402 360 | 40
5522 45 126 5340z 870 | 27 90355010 5340z 530 (119
5522 53 191 5340z 350 | 20 90355011 5340z 511 102
5640 23 136 5340z 355 |164 90364 53407 514 | 38
5640 23 136 53402 530 {142 90368 5340z 540 | 54
5640 33 613 5340z 355|157 90371 53407 530 131
5640 36 223 5340z 350 116 90401 5340z 514 | 62
5640 48 107 53407 870 | 64 90401 5340z 535 | 47




w & ' "5 %
PART NUMBER INDEX

B & g |krvavES No T & B 5 |®¥/vavES N

P A R Na SECTION M P AR T Na SECTION M
90408 53407 650 | 30 90701 53402 535 7
90436 53402 530 (129 90703 53407 512 | 66
90441 53407 230 | 39 90703 5340z 540 (127
20441 53407 365 | 45 90703 5340z 820 | 58
90447 5340z 520 | 37 90703 53407 825 | 20
90461 53407 535 | 36 90710 5340z 260 | 33
90477 53407 240 | 71 90720 53402 540 | 45
90477 53407 245 | 71 920721 53407 540 | 46
90479 5340z 540 | 57 90730 5340z 240 | 59
20480 53407 540 | 55 90730 53401 245 | 59
90502 53402 170 | 54 90730 53402 511 | 93
920505 53407 828 | 38 90730 534072 751 | 41
90510 5340z 320 | 96 90730 5340z 840 | 40
90510 53402 511 1 90741 53407 355 5
90512 5340z 828 | 37 90758 53402 520 | 57
90514 5340z 330 | 23 90760 53402 620 | 22
90599 53407 540 | 72 90770 53407 880 | 25
920601 5340z 513} 75 90773 5340z 840 | 37
920601 53401 892 | 49 90790 5340z 840 | 11
90603 53402 320 | 52 90802 534071 895 | 17
90603 53407 540 | 82 90804 5340z 320 | 28
90603 5340z 890 57 90812 5340z 350 {122
90604 5340z 320 {100 90813 53402 360 | 46
90607 53407 892 | 28 90813 5340z 710 1
920610 5340z 513 | 29 90813 5340z 7201 10
20626 53401 310 | 44 90840 5340z 350 | 80
90627 5340z 511 | 61 90842 5340z 260 | 35
90628 53407 210 | 48 90843 5340z 880 | 35
90628 5340z 220 |105 90852 5340z 320 | 29
920628 53402 360 | 70 90852 5340z 350 | 81
920628 53407 380 | 36 90853 5340z 872 | 25
920628 5340z 520 | 16 90856 53401 260 | 36
90628 53407 890 | 69 920856 5340z 880 | 39
920629 5340z 828 | 15 90890 5340z 820 | 56
90630 53407 895 4 90890 53407 825 | 17
90640 5340z 820 4 90900 53407 240 | 69
920640 5340z 825 | 65 90900 53407 245 | 69
90643 53402 365 2 90900 5340z 2501 17
90643 53402 710 | 33 90900 53407 365 | 54
90643 5340z 720 | 41 90904 5340z 170 8
90644 5340z 880 | 53 90906 5340z 170 8
920644 5340z 892 | 55 91040 53402 230 | 66
90651 53402 710 6 91040 53407 365 | 69
90651 5340z 720 | 26 21057 53407 656 | 29
90652 53407 355 | 73 91058 53407 656 | 33
90654 53402 310 | 18 21060 5340z 655 | 28
20675 5340z 820 | 13 91060 53407 656 | 31
90675 53407 825 | 68 91062 5340z 655 | 19
90679 53402 530 | 39 91063 53402 655 | 20
90680 5340z 680 | 10 921065 53407 655 | 29
90688 53407 240 | 83 91066 53407 655 9
90688 53402 245 | 83 91066 53402 656 2
90688 53407 511 |118 921067 53407 656} 24
90690 5340z 260 | 32 91100-2 5340z 170
90692 5340z 210 62 921137 53407 655 | 17
90692 5340z 220 | 14 91150 5340z 170 | 55
920692 5340z 355 |167 921152 53401 656 | 32
920699 5340z 230 4 921160 53402 655 7
90699 53407 365 9 921160 53402 656 4
90700 53407 240 | 74 21161 53407 655 8
90700 534072 245 | 74 91161 534071 656 3
90701 5340Z 513 | 28 91162 5340z 655 | 21




qB

& 5
PART NUMBER I

B &5 B B |®xrvavES N

P ART N |SECTION M
21162 53402 656 | 17
91165 53407 655 | 16
921165 53407 656 | 34
921167 5340z 655 | 18
21169 5340z 655 | 22
91169 53402 656 | 18
921170 53407 655 | 23
91171 53407 656 | 26
21172 53402 655 | 10
921172 53402 656 | 11
91173 53407 655 | 11
91173 53402 656 | 12
91180 53407 655 | 14
21180 53407 656 | 20
921186 534072 655 | 25
21186 53402 656 | 30
21191 5340z 320 {107
91200 5340z 170 | 60
91203 53407 655 | 24
91203 53402 656 | 19
21211 53407 170 2
921211 53407 320 | 88
921211 53402 330 | 45
91211 53407 880 2
91212 5340z 170 | 49
91213 5340z 330 | 53
921231 5340z 170 | 37
91232 5340z 170 | 59
91233 5340z 170 | 24
91234 53402 170 | 35
91236 5340z 170 | 31
91237 53407 170 30
921240 53402 170 | 23
91241-1 53402 170 33
921250 53407 360 | 30
91250 5340z 370 | 49
21251 5340z 170 52
921254 5340z 512 | 26
91254 53402 513 | 88
91298 53402 240 | 68
91298 534072 245 | 68
91314004 53402 620 | 16
91314005 5340z 720 25
921316004 5340z 320 5
91319007 53407 312 2
91321 5340z 750 | 57
921331 53402 655 1
91331 53402 656 1
91350 5340z 880 | 24
91375 534072 655 | 31
91381 53402 656 | 14
91400 5340z 650 | 17
91401 5340z 650 | 18
91402 5340z 650 | 20
91420 53402 650 13
91421 53402 650 | 14
91422 53407 650 | 15
91423 5340z 650 | 16
91430 53402 650 6
91431 5340z 650 7
91442 53407 650 | 22
91452 5340z 650 6

# 5
NDEX

T % & 5 |¥/vavES N

P AR T No SECTION N
91470 53407 620 | 10
91531 5340z 6501 10
91532=-2 53402 650! 23
91551 53402 6801 19
921609 53402 355 (168
91620 53407 240 | 89
91620 534071 245 | 89
91621 5340z 230 52
91622 534071 240 25
91622 53407 245 | 25
91623 53407 240 85
91623 53402 245 | 85
91624 53407 240 | 32
91624 53402 245 | 32
91625 53407 535 | 60
21626 53407 512 | 38
91627 5340z 530 93
91627 53407 535 | 49
91628 534072 240 | 29
91628 5340z 245 | 29
91629 53407 240 | 28
91629 5340Z 245 | 28
91630 5340z 230 6
91630 53407 365 | 19
91632 53407 540 | 94
91633 5340z 540 100
91706 5340z 511 (100
91710001 5340z 210 | 50
921710001 5340z 220 |106
91710001 53407 360 | 69
921710001 5340z 380 | 40
21710001 5340z 520 15
91710001 53407 890 | 68
91710003 53407 828 | 46
91929 53407 355 |169
92314012 53402 540 (125
92701006 5340z 650 | 19
9430040100 53402 656 | 40
9430040110 53402 656 | 37
9430040130 53402 656 | 38
9430040140 53402 655 | 35
92430040140 53407 656 | 35
9430040150 534071 656 | 36
9430040160 53407 656 5
9430040255 53407 655 | 42
9430040260 53407 655 | 34
9430040325 53407 655 | 37
9430040330 53402 655 | 41
9430040340 5340z 655 | 36
9430040350 53402 655 | 32
9430040355 53407 656 | 47
9430040370 53402 655 | 38
9430040395 53402 655 | 43
9430040410 53407 655 | 33
9430040435 5340z 655 | 39
9430040460 53402 655 | 44
9430040470 53407 655 | 40
9430040520 53407 655 6
9431060140 5340z 655 | 46
9431060185 53407 656 | 44
9431060250 53402 656 | 42
9431060600 5340Z 656 | 41




w® = EF 5 # 5]
PART NUMBER INDEX

B B B 5 |krvsrES N ;& 2 |krvaryEsS

P ART M |[SECTION M P ART M |SECTION M| N
9431060650 53407 655 | 48 97192 5340z 611 | 14
9431060730 53407 656 | 43 97192 53407 611 | 14
9431060735 53402 656 | 46 97201 53402 614 7
9431060760 53407 655 | 47 97202 53407 614 | 46
9431060770 53407 655 | 49 97207 53407 615 | 47
9431061110 53407 656 | 45 97303 53407 240 | 37
95101001 -1 5340z 110 | 11 97303 53402 245 | 37
95103006 53402 110 | 28 97303 53402 250 | 28
95103010 53402 110 | 28 97303 5340z 750 | 12
95103011 5340z 110 | 28 97303 53402 751 8
95117 53402 350 3 97313 5340z 880 | 55
95119 53402 350|108 97332 53407 892 | 57
95147 53402 110 | 40 97380 53407 240 | 38
95302001 5340z 350 [105 97380 53407 245 | 38
95338 5340z 750 28 97380 53402 250 | 27
95338 53402 750 | 28 97381 53407 880 | 56
95338 53407 751 15 97501 5340z 520 | 46
95338 53402 755 2 97602 5340z 530 100
95511001 53407 614 | 42 927606-1 5340z 360 | 60
96010 5340z 650 8 97606-1 5340z 520! 19
96519 53402 860 6 97628 5340z 511 | 56
96522 53407 620 | 25 97630 53402 220 {104
96522 53407 860 6 97630 5340z 380 | 34
96531 53402 892 é 97630 5340z 890 | 71
96549 53407 614 | 26 97632 5340z 210 | 57
96549 53402 615 | 26 97657-1 53407 828 | 17
96549 53407 616 | 26 97703 53407 615 | 45
96549 534072 618 | 26 97722 5340z 611 | 10
96550 53407 614 | 24 97729-1 53407 614 | 28
926550 53407 615 | 24 97729-1 53402 615 | 28
926550 53402 616 | 24 97729-1 53407 616 | 28
926550 53407 618 | 24 97729-1 53407 618 | 28
96554 5340z 620 | 20 97812 5340z 540 | 61
96559 53407 620 17 97823 53402 355 (107
926561 53407 614 | 41 97825 5340z 290 23
926561 5340z 615 | 41 97837 5340z 870 12
96561 53407 616 | 41 97974-1 53407 110 5
96561 53407 618 | 41 97975 53407 110 5
96562 53407 614 | 21 97976 5340z 611 | 11
96562 534072 615 | 21 98102011 5340z 615 7
96562 53407 616 | 21 98102011 53407 616 7
96562 53407 618 | 21 98102011 53407 618 7
926564 53407 614} 25 98103019 53407 618 | 49
96564 53407 615 | 25 98191 53402 630 4
96564 53407 616 | 25 98303001 5340z 750 12
96564 53402 618 | 25 98303001 534071 751 8
96564 53402 620 14 98334002 53407 620 | 32
96589 53407 380 | 58 98501 53402 240 | 40
96589 53407 860 | 26 98501 534071 245 | 40
96591 5340z 620 | 12 98501 5340z 750 | 22
926591 53407 620 | 12 98501 53407 751 | 27
96592 53407 620 | 18 98501 53407 880 57
96593 53402 620 | 19 98737 53407 614 4
96594 53407 614 | 22 98737 53407 615 4
96594 53402 615 | 22 98737 53407 616 4
96594 53407 616 | 22 98737 53407 618 4
96594 53407 618 | 22 98784 53407 614 5
96606 53402 620 | 25 98784 5340z 615 5
97034 53407 170 6 98784 53402 616 5
97038-1 5340z 110 11 98784 53407 618 5
97054 5340z 170 é 98799 53407 614 6
97190 53402 611 16 98799 53402 615 (]




S~

w m &85 % 5
PART NUMBER INDEX
® & 2 |wrvasvES " B & B 5 |¥7vaVvES
P AR T Na SECTION N P R T Na SECTION M
98799 53402 616 6
98799 53407 618 é
98810 5340z 611 | 20
98899 5340z 110 | 40
98926 5340z 614 | 23
98926 53402 615 | 23
98926 53407 616 | 23
98926 53407 618 | 23
98926 5340z 620 | 13
98930 53402 620 | 24
928947 53402 614 | 10
98947 5340z 615 | 10
98947 5340z 616 | 10
98947 53407 618 | 10
98982 53402 614 | 19
98982 53402 615 | 19
98982 53407 615 | 19
98982 53402 616 | 19
98982 53402 618 | 19
99307001 53407 614 | 11
99307001 53402 615 | 11
99307001 5340z 616 | 11
99308003 53402 614 | 45
99308003 53402 615 | 54
99711001 53402 630 4
99771 53407 618 | 47
99776 53402 110 | 42
99779 53402 611 | 19
99923 53407 720 | 23
99928 53407 614 | 17
99928 53402 615 | 17
99928 53402 616 | 17
99928 53407 618 | 17
99933 53407 614 | 16
99933 53402 615 | 16
99933 53402 616 | 16
99933 53402 618 | 16
99938 53407 614 | 30
99938 53407 615 | 30
99938 53402 616 | 30
99938 53407 618 | 30
99948 5340z 840 | 27
99953-1 53402 110 | 34
99959 5340z 290 8
99960 5340z 290 | 10
99962 53401 616 | 42
99962 53402 618 | 42
99963 53402 615 | 42
99963 53402 616 | 42
99963 53407 618 | 42

—24 ——




Graphix &

Graphic Systems Division
A.B.Dick Company
5700 West Touhy Ave.
Niles, IL 60714-4690
(312) 763-1900



